THE
LEADERSHIP
LINE

TELETYPE
\.

nodel

BULLETIN 11698
415
PARTS

mooeL. 28 CalBrratic

SEND-RECEIVE SET (ASR)

CORPORATION

S555 TOUHY AVENUE. SKOKIE, ILLINOIS

P29

See Individual Sections For Copyright Notices.

TELETYPFE

Printed In U.S.A.






SECTION

573-115-800TC

573-117-800TC

.573-128-800TC

573-133-802T7C

573-134-802TC
573-134-803TC

573-139-800TC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE

28 and 29 Typing Unit (LP)
28 and 29 Automatic Send-Receive Keyboard (LAK)
28 Transmitter Distributor Base (LCXB)

28 Electrical Service Unit (LESU) for Automatic
Send-Receive Set

28 Automatic Send-Receive Cabinet (LAAC)
28 Keyboard With Perforator Cover (LBPC)

28 Perforator, Non-Typing (LPE) and Typing
(LTPE)

ISSUE

7

Bulletin 11698
April 1975
Change 18

DATE

April 1975
June 1971

May 1970

December 1970
December 1970

September 1965

October 1568

NOTE: For motors refer to bulletin 2958

* Indicates revised section







TELETYPE CORPORATION SECTION 573-115-800TC
Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A. Issue 4, April 1975

28 and 29 TYPING UNIT (LP)

PARTS

1953, 1961 and 1964 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1




SECTION 573-115-800TC

FIGURE

aWN -

N O W

35
36
37
38
39

41
42

Poge 2

CONTENTS

Left ond Right Side Frame Mechanism
Pressure Roller Mechanism
Space Suppression Mechanism

Space Suppression, Stunt Shift Control
and Codebor Suppression Mechonism

(8-Level)

‘Space Suppression Mechanism

Print Suppression Mechanism
Electrically Operated Letters Shift
Mechanism

PAGE

@ o N

9

Popge Feed-Out and Form Starter Mechanism |10
Paper Spindle and Reset Bail Mechanism ||
Paper Spindle and Reset Bail Mechonism 12

Reset Bail Mechanism ~Early Design

Sprocket Feed Mechonism

Line Feed and Platen Mechanism

Left Side Linkage and Rocker Shaft
Mechanism

Left Side Linkage and Stripper Blade
Mechanism -Early Design

Right Side Linkoge and Typebox
Carriage Mechanism ~Early Design

Right Side Linkoge and Typebox
Carrioge Mechanism

Main Shaft Mechanism

Main Shaft Mechanism

Spacing, Line Feed and Function
Clutches-Early Designs

Trip Shaft Mechanism

Carrioge Return and Spacing Drum
Mechanism

Front Plate Mechanism

Front Plate Mechanism

Front Plate Mechanism (8-Level)

Front Plate Mechanism

Front Plate Mechanism

Codebar Positioning Mechanism

Codebar Positioning Mechanism
(8-Level)

Codebar Positioning Mechanism

Selector Mechanism

Selector Mechanism (84.evel)

Selector Knob Mechanism

Selector Magnet Mechanism -
Early Design

Selector Mognet Mechanism

Right Ribbon Feed Mechanism

Left Ribbon Feed Mechanism

Codebar Mechanism

Codebar Mechanism

150036 Printing Carrioge Assembly

Typebox Arrangements

Early Design Stunt Box - Major
Components

Stunt Box - Major Components

Shift Mechanism Components

12
13
14

4l
42
43

b 4

8 9 & &

6l

&

65

67

69

70

CONTENTS

Function Levers

Switch Assemblies and Components

Switch Assemblies and Components

Cable Assemblies

Function Bors

Function Bar Condition Chart

Function Bar Condition Chart

152302 (Sprocket Feed) and 155763
(Friction Feed) Modification Kits
to Provide Poge Feed-Out on
Upper Case "Z"

152303 and 176821 Modifiction Kits
to Provide Page Feed-Out
Transmitter Control

154780, 164476 ond 178141
Modification Kits to Provide
Horizontal Tabulator XD Control

Page Feed-Out Form Length Gear
and Disk Modifiction Kits

Meodification Kits to Provide
Horizontal Tabulation

Modification Kits to Provide
Horizontal Tabulation (Continued)

Modification Kits to Provide
Horizontal Tabulation (Continued)

159362 Modification Kit to Provide
Spacers for Centering Narrow
Paper Roll on Spindle

151799 Modification Kit to Provide
Latches for Paper Spindle

152315 and 154743 Modification
Kits to Provide Manual Selection
of Stunt Box Operation

154727 Modification Kit to Provide
Auxiliary Connector

152317 Modification Kit to Provide
Horizontal Tabulator XD Control

152337, 157509 and 173283
Modification Kits to Provide
On-Line Stunt Shift Control

153912 Modification Kit to Provide
Figs-Ltrs Codebar Manual
Shifting

152312 Modification Kit to Convert
Printer for Use with Lightweight
Set

160886 and 194093 Modification Kits
to Provide Local Form Feed-Out
(Receiving Only Base)

152340 Modification Kit to Provide
Multi-Copy Paper Handling

153910 Modification Kit to Provide
Function Suppression for "AZ"
Stunt Box

152345 Modification Kit to Provide
Off=Line Stunt Shift Control

PAGE

47

49

5l

a3

55

&

59

6l

6l

62




FIGURE
71
72
73

74

75

76

78

79

80
8l

82

83

85
86

87

88

89

9l
92

93

CONTENTS

152350 Modification Kit to Provide
Keyboard Lock

153919 Modification Kit to Provide
Auxiliary Connector

152915 ond 1575I1 Modification Kits
to Provide Local Reverse Line Feed

Sprocket Feed Paper Handling Modi-
fication Kits (Typing Unit and
Cabinet)

Sprocket Feed Paper Handling Modi-
fication Kits (Wall Mounted
Typing Unit and Cabinet)

153911 Modification Kit to Provide
Continuous Spacing

153911 Modification Kit to Provide
Continuvous Spacing (Continued
from preceding poge)

152348 Automatic Carrioge Retum
and Line Feed and 153945 "O"
Codebar and Bellcrank Modi-
fication Kits

154742 Modification Kit to Provide
Four Lines Per Inch

155051 Auxiliary Cable Assembly

154753 Modification Kit to Provide
Auxiliary Connector

154755 Modification Kit to Provide
5 Spaces Per Inch Horizontally

159395 Modification Kit to Provide
6 Spaces Per Inch Horizontally

163292 Modification Kit to Provide
8 Spaces Per Inch Horizontally

154792 Modification Kit to Provide
12 Spaces Per Inch Horizontally

Vertical Tabulation Modification
Kits

154770 Modification Kit to Provide
Vertical Tabulation on Upper Case
"J" and "Z" (Includes the 163535
Modification Kit in Figure 95)

154778 Modification Kit to Provide
External Pulse Shift Feature (Con-
tinued on next page)

154778 Modification Kit to Provide
External Pulse Shift Feature (Con-
tinued from preceding page)

154785 Modification Kit to Provide
Universal Contacts

152917 and 157510 Modification Kits
to Provide Local Backspace

161280 Modification Kit to Provide
On-Line Reverse Line Feed

163183 Modification Kit to Provide
D.C. Magnet Operated Print
Suppression

PAGE

&

64

65

66

67

69

69
70

70

71

71

71

71

72

73

74

FIGURE
94

95

96

97

98

99

100

0]
102

103

104

105
106
107
108

109

10
"l

12

13

ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

CONTENTS

163947 Modification Kit to Provide
Improved Manual Platen Line Feed

163535 and 178301 Modification Kits
to Provide Transmitter Control for
the Vertical Tabulator

164270 Modification Kit to Provide
Copy Display

157514 Modification Kit to Provide
Automatic Carriage Returmn and
Line Feed

172181 Modification Kit to Provide
Copy Display

163146 Modification Kit to Provide
Universal Contact

159366 Modification Kit to Provide
a Friction Feed Printer with
Paper-Out Alarm

179369 Modification Kit to Provide
Copy Display

Selective Calling Function Lever
Modification Kits

179724, 343755 and 344974 Modi-
fication Kits to Provide Two Color
Ribbon Printing - Right Side

179724, 343755 and 344974 Modi-
fication Kits to Provide Two Color
Ribbon Printing - Left Side
(Continued)

194995 and 199245 Modification Kits
to Provide Paper Jam Alarm

174043 Modification Kit to Provide
Paper Feed Failure Indicator

198394 Modification Kit to Provide
Universal Contacts

176420 Modification Kit to Provide
Selector with Timing Contacts

154798 Modification Kit to Provide
Superfold Friction Feed Paper
Handling

194092 Modification Kit to Provide
Paper Motion Alarm

194324 Modification Kit to Provide
a Paper-Out Alarm Switch

305035, 305036 and 307065 Modi-
fication Kits to Provide Improved
Manual Platen Line Feed

311456 Modification Kit to Provide
Paper Jam Alarm

Numerical Index

PAGE

80

80

8l

82

82

83

85

86

87

88

89

9

93
94

95

96

97
98

Page 3




SECTION 573-115-800TC

154673 - 8330 150780
y q 001 1R8 92260 / }
151618~ °/ | 158314 ns | \/% _ %3
158315 219 E / s > - N 152831

/Qﬂ\ 150900

4708
\ _
‘-, —
i
3598 / Q 150969
150961 9036]
2]91 P
153312
@; 151721 2191 156501
155954 — ﬁlsmw 2191 \ 153304 T 2191 /
3118~ < e |
15135470 o=° 7002 ,/ o~ \&@
159366 Paper-Out Alarm Switch 151346 , /,/” - —
Early Design ~ See Fig. \ -
for new Design (194324)
&,@—’]]2626
110434’—®’7’ 2669
110743 M%\
150351
1010 /3598 112626
s % 150569 - 150353
150579 150341 / \
2669 176909 (Wal! Mounted)
150351 12426
150902
)
EARLY DESIGN PARTS
(Mcrk I Prlnrer)
Folw W P I
110434

153587 154872
\1 107\43 |

150545

151692

FIGURE 1. LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE FRAME MECHANISM

Page 4



1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

124681
153634
125011 /1 50815
\Q &7 150816
152832 /74701

110743/
151686~

124681
153634 \
\

1508]6

SR
74701 7 !

125011

110743 150099

Early Design Parts

®150265

-

®157289
150265

®152725

\

®150271 ®157291

®110743
150276 ~ ©3599

150803
150436 150804~_
2191\\ - 190992
151657”V®@ \
2 5015
[ 150840
72463/%% 151703/ ‘

/l 52539

"IN\ /1 51657

%

1 50685

@® 150096 Pressure Roller Assembly

FIGURE 2. pRESSURE ROLLER MECHANISM

Page 5




SECTION 573-115-800TC

151657
219

151657 ”/ﬁ

2191 —

151/.657 152359
162728
®- 150561

o) @

\ 15331 4\
®343938 -~

“ g
4586 : C(;)j)

125015

/-‘152516

\ S )
&Q: :é I 152563
119652 \ \ \ |
. 2191: 938(9 N

119649
15338 9 7036 151658
|
- 152518 | 152515
33038 _ 101796
/ L— /‘”%52 150930
152514

% |

[«
119652 153255—— (Y~ 11355 ©765577 2
152893 NS 343939 32442———5 Sa758
/ N @ 219 -
X, T T B 11346
3640 @ \ P 162729 a9
125011~ S &
R Y 151(<30
noes3— ) »SD
150399 - - B
ok 155042 <~ N 97758
T LaGD e sk @
&9 & 1_74722 S BR—e 100
\\2191 2191 90351 153906 Modification Kit
151657 151630 Eorly Design

344287 5,0.P. ta odd
horizontal tab

FIGURE 3. SPACE SUPPRESSION MECHANISM

Poge 6




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

25961 —/Q\

oo - o

e
=% szl o
%

&

@/I//o:a:
—9c 10l

Poys 7

SPACE SUPPRESSION, STUNT SHIFT CONTROL AND

CODEBAR SUPPRESSION MECHANISM (8-LEVEL)

FIGURE 4.




SECTION 573-115-800TC

" MARK II PRINTER _|

150557 - b
2191 ce T
151692

See Fig. 3 for New Design
FIGURE 5. SPACE SUPPRESSION MECHANISM - EARLY DESIGN
119649 Y
~ b T N o @ﬂ@
93758~ ® Bgl )% \
119649 @ \ ; LN -
— 152893 Pren el N r ©154335
a® 110743 RN N 1 Ref. 2191
93758 Sy s A\ PR 1 \®l25015
__—157047 LNREIRNE A " 3 ©121243
:f'\“ . Y »4\‘ ';’//
' b 577, -
| 151152 Lo
1 ~ Lo/
S ”0743\ "7 % )i ——Left Side Frame ,,@a@i?
~ ot
@ I 152893 (RN
N ‘ E:’”W‘ﬁ - 151722
\ R S : 12501 2191
151637 . %9/173190 163250 7002
®1|0743J 178189 ”%48_\ 153570
178188
157049
/2438
N 1028
®@, —
2 )
2131
173882 \ 151630

Poge 8

i

173883

FIGURE 6.

~ @
~—
—2191 Qi
%_—151632

Note: The Parts in this Figure are also peculiar to the
178358 Mcdification Kit to add Stunt Shift

Control (5823S) except those marked with an@®

178359
177083

PRINT SUPPRESSION MECHANISM




id

s
%

Left Side Frome

vt
T 7

B CERUREEN

Ref. 2
151658

&
:',"" @\
l’ ~
i N
8§
i
H
i
o

FIGURE 7.

d ]
I
219 ! . \_ )
3598 \Q \@1 55751 W 0839 / é : :
305778 ! —~
/ L-- ‘11

ELECTRICALLY OPERATED LETTERS - SHIFT MECHANISM

ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

157875 >
152893 *‘:,\
\ TN | Ref. 152572
- ) § ‘
& ¥\ f?
L
2 151688

@” . :\ o
3599/ .: @; 157867

—_—

305779 «_ @ . 157866

161347 7 S b, 157865

) % 110743

~ 3599
®

157869 |

157876
/Ref. 2191 -
150978 \

N
~—

o
82999
157871
209M

B\I 55750

Ref. 2191
Ref. 3598

®Part of 305773 Cable Assembly

Page 9




om_mm_;

b3
_ hid
/ :
624291 39y nH.s
w
=
\ﬂm—mu— :
w
| £76251 :
i \ u
_ wv
_ -9
_ B Q) -® w@ :
. 096251 \ o
_ _ D
r \\ . \@ BESZS z
, <
/ //Nmok_ ol _ m
/! €z8zy LE6751 961 1—@ /!mo_n_ |
evL0LL X _SN D
L£9151 3 E
@6\@ # / wmuun_ .:r..
y61e61 . M
Y2 eri0Ll c86ZC1 A
dwpid api . P
4 3pIS 4407 SR £6826 | ze 16
3 O &
m. i 161€S1 o
“_ f = © =
2 d NN L9v611— Py
| | ~ 3 < )
_, \ .M ) omvo.m_//
\\\\ ..,.q.\ > 28_
\ “..“ slysll
® B sBlESi~_ - @ ’

\

\
o
Ve

[

881ES L

\ ﬁm&mm

\ / 161z
sloszl

SECTION 573-115-800TC

Page 10




1535507 1535537

@15‘1658\& /@1’5 241 _ -

@157241 —

1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

150414

[
~Le®

151 721

154688—<%<, Y 2
3 ° ‘\;\\-—‘a
97481"(> L ® - " a9
) : L e
="y :
rh STl 2689 1 53447
IR Y - .
' AL vy,
150414 201 — A
\© 153839\‘\ T A
- { [ l.‘\::‘ o @12501 ]\& a : 151657 i v : .
C‘ l : \;‘,‘ @1'10743—0 ! : 2191 : : '
/o 1 @152893—4 | ‘/ : AN
Yk Y 151657 v S - ' it
T ) "-f—,a. (1% H P !
®5 PN 2191 o @‘; |
! L ! 7 &\ 1s0
! v ('. | \ 110743 :
BRSPS I NGg / %49 151685 J
Sz ' 93356 -
L ol I l‘ﬁgis/ J 151627
153442 - . \ ey b ¥ / \
e 1 151685
2669 !
[}
[}
L

3598 ® 154789 Modification Kit (57735)

® 192707 Function Bail Assembly
@ Early Design Parts
For other Early Design, see Fig. 15and 16

FIGURE 9. PAPER SPINDLE AND RESET BAIL MECHANISM

Page 11




SECTION 573-115-800TC

&,
oL
\
.
\;,:.
&S

ar

o
T : . H
Jeor 2 s ce B
A o s 2
> ) T RV
o~ |.0-= 3 ., -
N = 2 Z
. ~3 = *
v 'N
[ eI LB
$a LA
3 e NFE o
o~ 3!
Wil 1o
N o [
e MU
'\yj; ;l\ >
N’ \
\
\
\
—L
=
.
LY
[ mark TZPRINTER |
FIGURE 10.

PAPER SPINDLE AND RESET BAIL MECHANISM-EARLY DESIGN

®&l 53562

153574

151657

@ —2191

B ¥
4

Is
#y
~ \ /ﬁe
153560 mEng 0 N -
L AN Vo W\
L\ [ 1
Y el J g o
- N,
'\g‘lf N4

See Fig. 9 for New Design

FIGURE 11. RESET BAIL MECHANISM - EARLY DESIGN

Page 12




®154320

Or10434
&‘/ﬂ; @lgﬁ

®1sss%

153839
155565 n
2191 -—@@
:23357—— saao/ @1555“
Q" S 151629 | 5363
55063 — See Fig. 74 .and 75 1542%0
1B s

e e o — e

et N

151637

2l9l

m@@ 151630/@7D QS@A
/ 76800 2 7
151657 150436 151632/ 153682
.

FIGURE 12.

155 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

° 15374 I25Z)ll

153690 157286
EARLY DESIGN PARTS

151344

2191—— &
153689 r

153692

+—Ref .

e

150642 §

\1 53683

®159356 Modification Kit to add Paper Handling

®Used w/Paper Form Widths of 4-1/4" or Narrower

@194155 S.O.P. to Provide Clamp for Sprocket
Feed Platen

SPROCKET FEED MECHANISM

Pase 13




SECTION 573-115-800TC

® 150718

®150714

125011 |
151637 | 2002 '
\ /JI’ @ 151346
o209
@151
110743 : * © 150809 \ |

\ e

I\

/ | 5”‘

151073 {50720 l !
!
|
!
!

@150911 @150656
®@150658 / @150912

\ - ///’/ ®110743
- I @151731
- | A
/"
80581 ~___ /- %
2191 , _ //{'T"\’) " i )
h Pt -,
4598 N\ AR e ®150342
\@@/ \ i \)(}/A L Q @ 74722
: N\
®@+/ o @150666
/ i 150719
@150586 — '
2191 J,A
EA
—-152871 }
150642 1.
150585 / [ &
(\“//c
— - //’P( /@w
e ! 5 - \
150646 e \ Vsiess
T ) 2191
>°M /@fj 15003
150652 150318
119653
NE 150647
150649
150651 ® 150833 Platen Assembly (Friction Feed)

@Early Design Parts, see Fig. 112 for
New Design Modification Kits

FIGURE 13. LINE FEED AND PLATEN MECHANISM

Page 14




ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

3598 150386
150382 \ ]

. 150395
s Lo

¥ o 119652
151602 10 552 /
98
151604 / 119651 ,
| 5 i

. /

I

} | /& /&‘

! b - .

. Ul

Left Side Frame ,I L
: i ‘ 150369 —
l )

| o516 @ / | \
|
|
| 4 \
t
l

@9

90361

" 183104 v yd
‘ 119652
®152252’/

I 91198

i — -7
% - 150425
T 9 |
LS t 150401 151637
e |
PLVAET f
e, L] v
:’{; he(, ‘ | \ 110743
i Y v | —
151442 o S b L £4i
\ - . ¢ kS I -

152589

@ |
\
A\
e
o4
]
i o,
>y
oy
b
\\9\
h
¢
s

-1
\
\

152893 151632

@ Early Design Parts, for other
Early Design Parts see Fig. i5

FIGURE 14. LEFT SIDE LINKAGE AND ROCKER SHAFT MECHANISM

Page 15




SECTION 573-115-800TC

8
Ive
R 0
« -
\\~/ \\‘\
N

259/
2191
7002
Mark TI Printer
FIGURE 15. LEFT SIDE LINKAGE AND STRIPPER BLADE MECHANISM - '
EARLY DESIGN
119649 — @ .

e
T~ ‘*‘Zi;'")//
=~ \\/' '?7/./?'
1917
1525C3 "/-"'
Ref. 153530

replaces
151637 /
110743 151223 150080
125011
2
@G\\ms?s
2191
©7002

®151632

® Mark II Printer

FIGURE 16. RIGHT SIDE LINKAGE AND TYPEBOX CARRIAGE MECHANISM -
EARLY DESIGN

Page 16




ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

9L *Bi4 ees s40g ubyisaq £jio3
10yiQ oy ‘sog uBiseq AjoJ @
(S0c8s) 413 ot 1ytpow 205251 Y
siun [9A97-g 04 101294 (D)

86116
1£724116]

_m&:/
3_8 o @%
PHOLSI® g\ ,v.@ ﬂ

28E051

_88 m%n
£09151 \ _
aa
865E /582 R
N g £59151—
O ze5611~ / ® A 728051

788YL®
83@/@
759611 "\

10001 £8E0S1 61z
£65ZS 1 /
1612
LS91S —4/
G 9SEPSI
stvie— Ow ) \%

16L06— . , VA2 el maist
\ D o
-~ _Ca_ % QA @
flmmw%u yeLlst T : ® o
—uoszt 018ES 1 \\ \ | 1eses1@
serost wst 0ESES1® osglsl
£pL0LL ZESES10

0881651

RIGHT SIDE LINKAGE AND TYPEBOX CARRIAGE MECHANISM

FIGURE 17.

Page 17



SECTION 573-115-800TC

150035

l /('
e \ 3
,50029 ‘5084‘ ~J51737 2
0] l9944o ‘50027 !50014 3
®2191 — A
1508
150000 30
,ﬁ 15024‘ <
6« ) )/» L
jﬁk\q’ 150033 __--

‘ 7 -
N ; k ~15173% -
\ \

194144 ~
Spacing [

> 199439 -7

150043 __—®151642 D150441 (7.42, 11.0) = -

b ®2191
@150549\ -

e 130044 =" H o9 D163503 (7.00, 50/75 Baud) - Ve
-7 163590 (7.42, 11.0) ©178764 (7.00, 7.50).¢ = .
-7 - _ - | i

" - |
' - |
| 151346 ¢ o |
l |
! ©2191 \ |
i ©151693 !
! i
| :
|

|

\
R W

, ]
D163459 (7.00, 7. 50 o 7+42; 50/75 Baud) ' \ o, __——@151690 -~ ~
195996 (7 42 for Wall Mounted Units) - ; - @ 151688
- /@110743
g /@1;0970
51693~/ - 42823 / —® 152537
o291 __-- -1107 43 i
- . 150033 /,,5151”3" : |
- / [ =Y. : I
- « ) 0 |
P \\ [ @'(Ba I
2 1) o d I
- @199440 \ ® 1
i /@2'°‘ ¢ \ 151510 ®219l !
! / 130000 SA g \ \—150°31 153235 ®151630 3
] o Q _
150241 <2 -
150014 - 182573 U
Line Feed | K;LE e
Cluteh //’,/
%\‘ 150045 =T
150043 -
150044 -7 no743
’//,/’ 42823 /131683
’//’// 131737 \\‘Q& ®110743
-7 110743~ ! 110434 o F—
- | N~ N -®150244
- 428?'!\\453‘ q& )),J\ AP, O ')
r ]] 58004215 181234 \@93355
bl
| 3100410 \‘ﬁ‘ @ 1;0010 150364
2 (, Qa9
150025 ) @nel—,, N s00as 23598
Typebox 150000 ~( \ Q‘
Clorch ( “\,\J N s
| _ A D 150013
: -7 p ’Q\Q‘:-l 150029 ® Not part of 194144 Spacing Clutch Assembly
L-="" '5024‘ @ Not part of 157506 Line Feed Clutch Assembly
150043 ® Not part of 150025 Typebox Clutch Assembly

FIGURE 18. MAIN SHAFT MECHANISM

Page 18




155 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

) ®152447
©152450 @17011
@170110 @ 176918

181284 154694
151642 150044

191 E 150029
® 8 \ '
© 152453 9 % / \ s -
® 170128} 737 -
Selector | X % 42823110743 -
futch -
Clute s \ 150247 \150013 -
219 150001 ®:%f;g - ‘ © 150004
150043 « - ® 192580
3598 T 152887
g 150051 4221323 ’
- 150050
=" 42823 151737 \
P 199440 150029 @y 55049 no7}3/ | )( D l‘geﬁfﬁl
- 150044 _a N\ ,\(-@5 | :
| 29 150241 - | Qe \ \\M [
: 152573 \ﬁ I (51 g\; N \ ' / 110743 |
! 151689 ® > Q“ , / ~ !
| R, QU 170067 ‘
: 110743 ‘593‘” . N cg , ;
181284 - ;
150050 ¢ i
: ®150047 I
| = ; 150013 -
| [©150021 @ﬁb . 150026 150056 -
| j@170071| @) / \ 150043 -
Codeb P
L Ojd?r' pby 151630 130000 ' -
—-—J 133823 -7 @ 152867
120824 153824 -7 @151733
- - 170145 42823
- |
- 153292 @uom \
- 153293 @043
= 15329 (
-7 , 155044 155044 ) : ]0
=" 181284 743
r 199440 ®150047 '53576/
! 150029 \ \ 133323
| (]
| 219 150241 | 150013 £ /e
| \ ‘ \\ - 151630
: & @\) - 7002 2191
; @né M3 119652
v <9 \\ 131737 153203
I 153815 '_— 42823110743
[ _JFunction 153300
- Clutch ® 155047 8:ecull ior to g—tteve: Units
L } eculiar to evel Units
|5(x500 150044 150043 150026 ®Peculiar to Wall Mounted Units

DThe 155047 Eorly Design Disk w/o hubs
is Replaced by o new Disk with hubs,
The New Design 150047 must also be
used with the New Design Disk.

FIGURE 19. MAIN SHAFT MECHANISM

Page 19




SECTION 573-115-800TC

150831 152887
154614 151794

/7 \'
-_QQ

®©150091
@153883
157505
Spacing
lut
Clutch 150665 3
1 -
150391 L’. s
'f~<\\\\ ||' \\\\
AV
£ N\
SHED P‘,, DLRICIANGT)
c%s <) T \‘/«—-,/ 1 . - .“
AN PN =N
|‘| J ;‘\.'\Q\S‘\\. W\ £ L"\“‘A\‘
- e Sy oy q,(f?,) hd
- 2. “{(“a‘@)’ B Lh sty YO 132887 4
NY 3y 2N NI ,"‘\“ ]
h A N At %
N o, \ S Ty - N,
Fo PRERE] ARSI AN o Mo 151794
ce B e KOV, Ry
LN S
. © - 8:1)‘.' I
O1s0024 | _ L e
Line Feed|~ ~  ~¢ I RNA
Clutch N~ s
152888

150931

150049

150014

@152616 150841

Function
Clutch

® Mark IT Printer
@ Two~-Stop Function Clutch

FIGURE 20.

SPACING, LINE FEED AND FUNCTION CLUTCHES- EARLY DESIGNS

Page 20




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800T1C

153839 —_ ®—— 119652
Je M
90819 \ _ 152517
2539 \ _ J 150348 ]
150352 EHN N , :
\ - 0\74701
r, 150356 , 150354
\ 150356 — ] g / . )
151629 ok, -
= 150355 M ,-Qf ") '
l %5 !
!
_®153839 74912 150889
170021 4 ~®170018 ///
150355
- Mark I Printer
®170022 ®170020
AN EARLY DESIGN PARTS

158352

\

o
o= - -
o )\\\\
‘."‘\ M 2 \ o
'\"‘" —_
H

ervererreg

Svvvwssonal

O Di70019
153839 —__ 93356
2191 ﬁ
150349 3330
G‘D

cw@@

- \ N0
—@’Q/ 3 / 151722 - — |
@ ’ 153533 \722 - 158353~ - |
asse 2]/91 7002 ‘”629 7401 ®151722 |
108199~ ) P

—
—

153806
93355
~
119552
,
_ D

~=7 T 1535697

D 2539
- \ 151692 15272 | ‘

’ 74547 k @/
@%{',@/ 150358 [7\ o

-7 —150355 93353
—74701

. \ . .
Q@ Peculiar to 8-Level Units
g\ 180860

/
3599 %
151685~

FIGURE 21. TRIP SHAFT MECHANISM

Page 21




SECTION 573-115-800TC

151618 2191 110743 @80310
151619

. 50]827 /l 51685 74755 ,  ©1700m
150796 &)
154310 N\ . ‘ & e

50197
150251 123011 [ 110743

0
2669
150197 74755
\\
~N
~N
~N
~
N
~N
N

151637 151346 N4
nsms\, s
(]
@154624—____ /S N ®© 154623
® 154626

® 154627

0] 151531—'//g /
| ®2191
® 7002 ®151658

@ 153914 Modification Kit (5816S)
Peculiar to 8-Level Units

151618 152587

152590

152588 151658

151658 2%

\
8330 151618
EARLY DESIGN PARTS-MARK T PRINTER

FIGURE 22. CARRIAGE RETURN AND SPACING DRUM MECHANISM

Page 22




ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

®110434 — 150705
®110743——
© 164314 __~®150531 //
@ 152521 & /®150722
®150728 s
119651 / - 15]630
" ®110434

A 4@
&K @@/153173 / ©3640 .@

®153174 ¢
®2191 NN % ® 164316 \ \ 2191
152592 @151722 ‘ —gsglg 1005
\ = 89096
__@153172
®153I\81 @\ @153 \ T 154354 ®150721
. N f @11%51 o 119651/ \ ®150705
R \
: \ §—— 119652 \\ ) - ®119651 N\ g
~— o
! R ) ——® 153175 0 151630
| - ~ ®153172
| D~ /
! & @153180 U AT
- ‘
’l 150219 NN / \2191
1 ®192576 __ 5~ N ®150926
l ®179217 9 AN ®150224 89096
| —% —® 119651
| - N
! G =
} @is0692 1792267 \N - ‘ \ /&S F——® 192575
. | /\s
N ® 130683 \ S
Ty
- ,,, o ®179216 ®
- N8y -84, o ——®179224
0 EN —— @ 150727 ®192323
N
-« \ @ 151698
S ®150953 150929
\\
\\
@152579—___ 152509
® 150554

152508
/ 152507

@ 150909
@ 2191 @ 76461 /

/ 119649

‘Q

/o / ‘ ‘ 152510
N O13160 5 155817 B, / =,
D 150237 ®1 0 o LK (\%’7603
5 516 \ /\\ 35 NS
04

@2]9] - 125011
@ 3598 . @150807

l 152510
150710 2191

150709
T 151630

® 150806
®152606 Oscelating Rail Assembly
@ 152614 Print Carriage Track Assembly
® 153947 Modification Kit (5810S)
@ Early Design Parts, Mark II Printer
® Peculiar to 8-Level Units

® 150806

FIGURE 23. FRONT PLATE MECHANISM

Page 23




SECTION 573-115-800TC

151637 —_

noraa—__ ¥~
152538 125011 —— 8~

3598

157972 e
80581 ~_ ‘Q"”/
95827 — Q) \152634

153256

291\ _

151692
150196\

7002 \
b
119652—— £y '

119653
@3~”’/150536
I 158335

@cw% 3

N\
150234

119653

FIGURE 24.

Page 24

219
\\Q

|

=B

WY |

‘i T~150538

®150677
®150678 ©154389
O150203 N | g
\
® 3640
?;:, ) e é 150668\ 020
\\\®364oé 80381 ®151686
®150089
_-==715259 150336
125802 ©
_-&
| N \
101756 o
/®@® XN 150336
1518807 / @,,/ - 170062
110743 110743
g 125802 \]50162117% 151685
®_ 1214
!\89897
N 110872
150537

-

® 150986 Spacing Paw! Assembly

FRONT PLATE MECHANISM




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

192563

/
- ’/
= @%

) 2335f‘53:: 151692
g8 ‘\\ 192321
192322 \9'
2091 _
4
192560 gt D

- 170060
170282
¥y

79449

-
|
|
{
!
|
|
i
|
: 151572 170053
1

170057

3438 /
e

FIGURE 25. FRONT PLATE MECHANISM (8-LEVEL)

Page 25




SECTION 573-115-800TC

150755
N\

K
% I \ 179451

\

170079 ,
No longer available W&

®,

Early Design parts 151625|

93356

® 153337
@ 153340

v

105028

1]
150 : .
S oy (o
\ e /@ ‘/// ! o
A _
@\ Q) 7
A
© [ __86835
3599
150598 150208
AN /11%51
__-150558

W 150263

36273
o \ ®17225 150777
\ ’ /
151630\ %/”%Sl

150232 150215 ®151362
33828]/
© 36463 @ Peculiar to 8-4.evel Units

® 153946 Modification Kit (58075)

For Early Design see Fig. 27

FIGURE 26. FRONT PLATE MECHANISM

Page 26




L

150263

)
3.

TR
A

Aew——
R Sttt

B D

o<
\

Early Design Parts I

FIGURE 27.

FRONT PLATE MECHANISM

—152724

ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

—152254

For Early Design, see Fig. 38

Page 27




SECTION 573-115-800TC

152636 (*2)
( 152635 (M)

152637 (#3) 152640 ()
152638 (#4) \
152639 (15) ____
IS

150507 I

1S1s2— o
110743 — "3
ANy ®155587 151630
®151668 -———¢
PP @151668 -
T Q CemT 151658
L D155586 3598 o = 152457
R o 2191
I
150990 \9151152 |
AN 110743

: %
k N
ﬁ Lo 15097840123 s - ‘/]/
s - = 150450
N N —
. @J - )
/ o 151657 &F ) pov
151668= < --~ ~®92¢82 3598\\\ D
‘@\\ ! L \
a8 b s - 150055
150471 151657 1 e o
152585 *. \ - ©155589 (e
152583 Early Design
152584
3649/4/ 151668 | @\]5]22
2191 ! 151631 2
3598 ; 2191
|
e 150453 (3.340" Lg)
--~-8FX 15579 (3.715" Lg)
3 151631
151629 —B 2191
150452
119652\@4 fl
15044///%7;
83307
2191
151721 162488 Modification Kit to provide improved

Codebar Positioning Mechanism (59225)

For Early Design see Fig. 38

FIGURE 28. CODEBAR POSITIONING MECHANISM

Page 28



1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

7; —170116

2 UL
R PN L

4 P $ I:: !

e G rd
70115— Ly t RTL Sttt b
' ‘L}e Ty oo

. DXL B S s
. nLﬁai* ,
-7
! J

®
@\
4
i {;‘{/\
S R
.- \‘!E \r-:':\
- & > 170118
- @y G
ro 3 170112
1
X
N
i
t
: -
{ i
- &
|
6 i
T\
G [ F 4
.g; ,;(,: 'é -
[ 3] . 7
AN \70120—@{\ [ A ff_, ¢ 170122
) $
B ; /
N ) . 170113 .
h i Y
b oy 3998 [
! L
N - 170024 2002 2}9‘ J BB
AN - | \© & __ g
AN -0
A A | /’ 14)@‘151632
~ -
T T IO - 2191
24 - ¢
o SR ;
Y G, |
! ]
o ST 1119649
124200 —dy ~ 170028
i &
170027-—& J—/"“’ AN
! 93729
! 114107
1
170026~— ; ‘
% i
151442 _ r‘

T b 170025

151152

FIGURE 29. CODEBAR POSITIONING MECHANISM (8- LEVEL)

Page 29




SECTION 573-115-800TC

Page 30

151668 _ il ~

—~_ 151667 >
N 151676 N
- 90679

125011/’i://@§2€;
110743 e
152893

L Early Design Parts —'

FIGURE 30. CODEBAR POSITIONING MECHANISM




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

gg ‘614 aas ubisaqg 4|03 Jog
(SEPBG) 413 UoLIDOIIPOW E2LHS| @
(Sepgg) 413 uoiod141POW $06ES L ©

896l
erLoLL \222 RN
06055 1 PE0E~L\ ®.
\©© 168251 . ‘9 — 192451

\

- yuLIsL| -~

AL \_rerott
\@ QB:
zevest -G :RS

i
]
[}
I
.- | |

r : ! \

| qO\ | )

| golisL— i “ vlmﬁ&n_

] . o | (

! y | e

et " mmmm%ww ) g | T
C | -
sl 1Zovst ! })—e191 g Q, |

i \ | s — [4: 004

| sorest- i | - s LO®

m $5L90€ / | A ]

! L0VTSL | ! G@@@\ N olel
' i

647051 ! 20, _ - sz
AL pORESLy | | Irrzst
& \ | i
. ; D~ L59151 ‘@O
oISt 1 T 90vZSt - 3
_Nm_ & - & :SN N\ ozozi1®
0EEg %3 ©
6Lr0S| %82
687eS1O
g 3&2 8:2

870051 ?ww

SELECTOR MECHANISM

FIGURE 31.

Pag.: 31



SECTION 573-115-800TC

Y2104 | =

18lég1 r8l6¢1

1€2041

/

\
S

€oiLs1
(pe4o|d seddod) £6¥26 1

Qhxt,
B <
.- <

SELECTOR MECHANISM (8- LEVEL)

FIGURE 32.

Page 32




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

Q
NN 692

FIGURE 33. SELECTOR KNOB MECHANISM - EARLY DESIGN

. 152413

151715

250M
&
( FIGURE 34. SELECTOR MAGNET MECHANISM - EARLY DESIGN

Page 33




SECTION 573-115-800TC

32\6413/

15181 g i\lsusa
( @—2n
3599 _—-\5u67

110743 121243

2n "5"‘5\\,
mei;g D % ;

$ §
3204 151722 :\\ﬂm«u
1

0\‘155751

o oA ——152415
"’©®@'104824
: gsm&
A

151631 A =
2191

) % - @ ®3598
A 195251 X \ ®2191
160180 i 151603
©170082— @l v T~ @1212
®155751 1
‘g ®. |

320410

®151618

150978

®Part of 173698 Cable Assembly (See Fig. 48)

@153949 Modification Kit 58155

160182 ®195634 Modification Kit to Provide Quick Release
Armature 501655

@345608 Selector Armature S.O.P.

®Peculior to LP77 & 94

® Peculiar to 8-Level Units

FIGURE 35. SELECTOR MAGNET MECHANISM

Page 34




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

152630 —

150327

%999\
Early Design Parts

@154332 —

152821 119651

151637 152525
_ q 110743\
|528< ~ \E

119649

150821

\ —
\ < — 152526
152819 !

\

‘ @/ 119653
——— 152524
119651 \®

@® 154334 Modification Kit (58725)

FIGURE 36. RIGHT RIBBON FEED MECHANISM

Page 35



SECTION 573-115-800TC

152630 —— —150327

Early Design Parts

151637

— 152525
1 10743

150336 “*@ c’\)4— 112634

15 571

110743 4'\;\

2 &

3599 T8

1
|
|
t
i
151657 | 2191 |
]
J

_J
~7002 __-—~
_ =" 152582
29 _ -~ 152-8 -

152826 P

119649 y

/150135
B @-3599
@ AN

(& 10743

22015

! 152523

/ 152527 qas
4266] — =
@—-1 19653

B o)

150436

119651 /@

Early Design Cam Detent

® 154334 Modification Kit
(5872S)

FIGURE 37. LEFT RIBBON FEED MECHANISM

Poge 36




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

{3uboyy 31y ..onwvo“vf::i paddinba syjun o, 10110234

6¢ 614 995 ‘uBisaq Aj103 s04 SIS —
$41UN 94378 04 uoy N394 @ EvL0Hl —

7

WA

¢SS —
VL0l —

66eest

l6lees1
| 155751@

-
{

I

|

|

|

]

I

|

|

|

|

I

“ 682051
i

|

E 61z
_ \%%’mno_m_

onuwm;l.‘_

55251 —

&— 915t

i
(zsey TG —L L ——8¥5zs1
sesz51 _
20205 | 15ST51 —, “—\\
59161 _ 682061 | Q ©T—¢tr/0L1L
usts| oa . >
862051 < 962251~ /
618851 | \
zstis) —= ] e 10205 pepoy
ereol e
SE5051 —=Qy - Teszs 1!
££5051 — O3 R :
_EN/ - ! A oL !
e S b= ] \5. “ @lwm?v%/ o J
45251 . — pEVOLL | —9£0/ S
© —009ESL|  IZEEst i @Er&%
P N D ! ! / \
osorst / revolt %Io%_n__ Lo FEEVS IO _%Nm_e'lnvn:ﬁe
erzott / m = — ogersl 1z
)

op s

BUSL oo q@d
- T —
: v w a—tist

ersol ——
wsLgL—

CODEBAR MECHANISM

FIGURE 38.

Page 37



SECTION 573-115-800TC

18MO| PUD £408 SIBGWINN| |DIJag Y4iM s4iun oy ITLEENTO)

6vSZSID _

6¥SZ51

am-cTIIne

sHpg ubisaq £jiog. J_

RN,

R Y

O et ey,
PSSP
o L

682061

\

———————d

R S
v =

.

i

CODEBAR MECHANISM

FIGURE 39.

Page 38




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

154638 TT——108199

150061
93729}

| T 112833

—150059

— 151692

EARLY DESIGN PARTS

151695

| 151152

Czpe 7"

\@——-H%SI

150048

30
2191 151630

151695 151610

1516

—
p—

150030

151612 93356 153820

FIGURE 40. 150036 PRINTING CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

Poge 39




SECTION 573-115-800TC

NOTE: Part Number of 151738 Identification
Screw to Include two Letter Suffix of Typebox

EARLY DESIGN PARTS

Arrangement .
TYPEBOX ARRANGEMENTS
Arrangement Style Character[ Arrangement | Styl Character| Arrangement Styl Character
Code ' Number 4 i Per Inch |Code | Number e Per Inch |Code | Number Y€l per Inch
AB . 193803 |Gothic : 10 WA | 153518 |Large Gothic| 10 XN { 160844 | Murray 10
AC 194026 |Long Gothic 10 WB | 157000 |Murray 10 XP | 160999 |Large Gothic 10
AD 194027 |Long Gothic 10 WC | 157001 |Murray 10 XR | 161362 |Gothic 12
AE 194929 |Long Gothic 10 WD | 157002 |Murray 10 XS | 161363 |Gothic 12
AF 195009 |Gothic 10 WE | 157003 Murray 10 XT 1161364 |Gothic 12
AG . 195218 [Murray 10 WF | 157004 |Murray 10 XU 1161365 |Gothic 12
AH . 195461 [Long Gothic 10 WG | 157007 [Murray 10 XW [ 161769 |Murray 10
AK 197713 |Murray 10 WH | 157009 |Murray 10~ | XZ | 162056 |Gothic 12
AL 199898 |Gothic 10 wJ | 157011 |Murray 10 YA | 162058 |Long Gothic 10
BG | 336820 |Gothic 10 WK . 157013 [Murray 10 YB | 162539 |Murray 10
RA 1151930 |Murray 10 WL | 157015 Murray 10 YC | 163295 |Large Gothic 10
RB | 152881 |Murray 10 WM | 157017 [Murray 10 YD ] 173803 |Gothic 10
RC ;151931 |Murray 10 WN | 157018 |Murray 10 YE | 164586 |Murray 10
RD 151937 |Murray 10 WP | 155693 |Long Gothic 10 YF | 162605 |Murray 10
RE 151683 |Murray 10 WT | 157030 |Murray 10 YG | 161081 |Large Gothic 10
RG “ 152742 |Murray 10 WV | 155697 |Murray 10 YK | 164348 |Large Gothic 10
RH 1152752 |Murray 10 WX | 155699 [Murray 10 YL | 164498 [Murray 10
RJ 153139 Murray 10 WY | 155701 |[Murray 10 YM | 172723 |Murray 10
RN 151938 [Murray 10 XA | 155703 |Murray 10 YP {176651 [Murray 10
RS 1153508 |Murray 10 XC | 155704 [Murray 10 YR | 177089 [Murray 10
RU ' 153510 Murray 10 XD | 155705 |Gothic 12 YS 178724 [Murray 10
RV ] 154643 |Large Gothic 10 XE | 155706 |[Gothic 12 YT | 178809 [Murray 10
RW | 153513 |Murray 10 XF | 155707 |Gothic 12 YU |178852 [Gothic 10
RY ’ 153514 (Murray 10 XG | 155708 |Murray 10 YV | 179057 |Gothic 12
RZ 153516 |Murray 10 XH |155709 |Long Gothic 10 YW | 179666 |Murray 10
TA [170164 Murray 10 XJ (155710 |Murray 10 YZ |173578 |Murray 10
B 174086 [Murray 10 XK | 155497 |[Murray 10
TD {179814 |Murray 10 XM | 160755 |Large Gothic 10

NOTE: Refer to Section 570-020-800TC
for Individual Type Pallet Numbers

FIGURE 41. TYPEBOX ARRANGEMENTS

Page 40




, SECTION 57347 15-8

ISs 4

‘

™

L
AN
)

NS

- o

L

\5& \X !

<

i 52843 \
o <

v P

!
,IHYHIJJJ_ A Mg,

TRy

3 )
s

T

gt

e

>

oy

Vo !

PR S

0%
ST
R

)

150544

Page 4 I

152624

= o
abdetadl

150544




SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part No.! "A"“ Dim, I“B" Dim.
155750 | .091" to .101"|0.500" \,;-B“/\ ;
155751 1.114" to .124"|1.000" ’ 193938
155752|.057" fo .067"|0.375" @ -
155753].114" to .124"]0.500" N
155754]-057" to .067"]0.500"
155755]. 162" Fo 178" — 90342
—125015
151688/%@5 a9 ?\
125011 / Part No. [*A* Dim. 3598 c?\'\152893
o : — @ ; \110743
121245 | 5/16" _
121247 | 7/16"
42661 _
\ 150543  _ _ -~
151637 )
\ Q% :’ Part No. "A" Dim, Span
, 153318 6.077" ] 78 slots
S 153838 1.062" | 5 siots
I 154666 3.237" | 15 slots
0bas 155602 154667 2.796" | 13 slots
154668 1.921" | 9 slots
154669 5.640" | 26 slots
155071 1.484" | 7slots
155072 3.890" | 18 slots
155073 4.984" | 23 slofs
155074 7.390" | 34 slots
155075 7.828" | 36 slots
155076 2.139" [ 10 slots
155077 5.400" | 25 slots
® 152889\ 151657
NN 2191
1
\ . -@— 3606

.Corresponding Stripper
Slides and Blades
Slide Blade
— 53303 53302
55060 55061
60572 60573
1160576 160577
304463 304464 151637
305541 304465 & 110743
153301 90504 119653 /
153294 -
1 @wﬁ @ Xﬁl 119652
,@ \@/1]0743 151222
%’/151637 153291
155099
FIGURE 43.

Page 42

153299

G— 219

Xgy——151739 (include two
letter suffix
of Stunt Box
Arrangement
after number)

\

- 160572
--" 153294 15330 160576 - Plated
305541 - Black Oxide
:11965390504 \ See Cha t
| Sy @ z
' @\@?‘ \’ 110743 —'Two require to span guide
- o— 195266 Modification Kit
155099 % 151637 ®Not needed with late design

(black oxide) 150544 handle

STUNT BOX - MAJOR COMPONENTS




3599
°_no743
. =&~ 12501
152655 —C , &

— @\ ] ' 150298
150296 °~’/
S ©—152656
150298\ 152658

_-150371

157851
| 3599 70388
119648 S ,/’/ 90406

. W

\b & ‘/
. @ —— 110743

=D ©—125011 119648

/
157852 %é'@‘ 53645
157849 %}ﬁj‘) \ 153644 -é

153646 157850

e
e® ,153647 ’
15309 — S=> /153646 1503{
i

. 153647
L \153795 '

153646 <= o 15%%

ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

151687
no7as T
~® >
150553 \
150571
Nwosw
150588
@——150572
150576 /;\‘
151685

150573 — /1 10743

=

—150963

F—122149
3599 ®—110743

v 125802

/153084

O 55038
A 157243 ;
157847 155933 ~ S e @ N
=" 125802/ ©
~ & 150298
152656 TNE 150296

152074

——- 152658

152654
N =
"3’\110743

152658 \ | @gi @/‘%3073 %@
N =
\

@ 151657
" - —157855 ‘
151637 — N “’2'9' \) 12029 192854 5’ ., 10434
- ' 157855 150298 S \ 150291
110743 -\_\ ; - &\ /g =\ a0
! N\ 110743 152654
< 5197854 151637
179481
3]9529 174480

154642

155941
\{155~mw6 X\\x %

174479

155948
e Xnu X{;W’w

/ 155936
k
155937 ]

155942

155767

FIGURE 44. SHIFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS




SECTION 573-115-800TC

]52298 @1 57200 @ 94693
1557% 152641
155737 ™
152039
e '
== ©72522 '53”°‘
8 174483 ®157240 I
155713
See Chart / \
174482 -
9\ \195016 154613
\ 90791
%% 112627 . 52653
“Avl
R W\ L [Port No.|Dim. "A*] Spon @145301 152121
155738 | 1-11/16%| 8 Slots /
176246 | 1-1/32" | 5 Slots
176247 | 13/16" 4 Slots
bz,
15\2660 %
152642 152659 157206 157207 161649 162059 163943
EEEEE
g 152357
3599 é
, ®
®  T~110743
173141 174484 154646 162484 193655 194414 152299
P >N L N
153670 154647 157205 163271 163944 164311
®Used on units equipped with One-Stop and Three-Stop Clutches
@ Used on units equipped with Two- Stop Clutches
@ Early Design Parts
FIGURE 45. FUNCTION LEVERS

Poge 44




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

_ 172591 o 172599
157899 i im
M E \\I) ®
— 157887
SWITCH | CONTACT CONTACT ARM SWITCH | CONTACT CONTACT ARM
ASSEMBLY PLATE POSITION ASSEMBLY PLATE POSITION
NO. NO. 1 2 3 4 NO. NO. [ 2 3 4
J; 2 72593 157887 | 157887 172562 172594 157899 -
2 7259 172563 72594 57887 | 157899 | 157887 | 1578
72507 72592 157887 | 7584 4 L3/ 57887 13789
728 2594 157 157899 | 157899 | 157887 72545 75935 37 7
22504 725 5 73388 7259% 7899
725 172594 157899 157699 v 72593 57887 157899 |
724 172594 157887 72588 72393 1357887 157887
72507 72594 7899 17258% 725%5 57887 | 137887
72508 72594 57887 | 157899 172370 yLLx 57887
Z 2554 % 3 72571 72594 7887 | 157887 57887 |
72510 72594 57899 3 137887 | 725 725 57 57899
2511 72594 57899 1 157899 | 157899 | 157899 72573 72595 79 | 157899 | 157 57887
72512 72594 57887 | 157887 | 15 7257 72595 % 5
172513 72593 57899 72575 72595 s7 \S7R99
172514 172594 157887 | 157687 | 157887 | 157887 72576 72595 157899 | 157899 | 157899 | 157899
172515 172594 7857 7887 72577 725 157899 | 157899 | 157899
725 72594 57887 57887 725 72595 157892 | 15789%
4 1371 > 9 7 72579 72595 157899 | 157887
72518 7259 57 7 72595 157899 157899 | 157899
72519 72594 157899 57887 81 5 157899 157809 |
725X 72594 1578%9 157887 1 157899 Vi 137887 1 157899 | 157
7252 72593 37899 72583 72595 157887 7899
72522 72594 157887 | 1578%9 57887 72584 72595 157899 | 157899 | }57899
72523 72594 157899 | 157887 | 157887 | 157899 72585 72595 157887 1 157887 57899
72524 72594 157887 57887 72586 2595 57899 | 157899 |
72525 72595 157887 | 157887 | 157887 | 157887 72587 725 57
72526 725 157887 72588 72595 157887 57899
72527 72595 37887 172589 72595 - @ \5(6899
72528 72595 157887 57687 172590 72595 1
72529 72595 37887 | 137887 |
72530 72595 157887 | 157887 |
72531 725 157887 | 157887
72532 72595 7
72533 72595 7887 | 157887
725 72594 157899 7687 | |
72535 1725% 57899 | 157887
72536 17259 157899 | 157887 | 157899
725 72595 57867 7 | 157887 | | 172600 726
72539 72595 57887 57887 | 17260 22 157887
72540 72594 57899 | 157887 | 157887 72602 726 157887 | 157887
7254 72594 7899 | 157887 | 157887 | 157887 | 72 726 157887
7254 72594 57899 | 157887 | 157887 72604 2 157887
72543 72594 57899 57887 72605 72619 37887 ] 157887
2544 25 157887 72606 726 357899
72545 72595 57899 57899 72607 726 57899 [ 157899
72528 7 7809 57857 72608 57899
72547 72595 57887 | 157899 | 157887
72548 725 15789
72549 72595 57887
72550 72595 157899 57899
72551 72594 157887_] 157887 | 157887
725 72594 157899 57887 | 157887
72553 72595 57887 | 157899
72554 72594 57899 157899
72558 72595 157899 | 157887 | 157899 | 157899
72556 172595 157887 | 157887 157887
72557 172594 157887 157887 | 157887
72558 72595 57899
72559 72594 57899 | 157687
72560 72595 57899 | 157899 | 1578687 | 157887
[ 772581 72594 37887 | 157899

172591 Contact Arm Spring included in siot
For Early Design, See Figure 47

FIGURE 46. SWITCH ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENTS

Page 45




SECTION 573-115-800TC

"syapg uBiseq A}i03

erLol—®

689151 —

78881 | BBRT | 28881 | 268451 001451
28851 | (88451 68251 660251
| Z88251 | 8684C 51 091 (885 788251 68451 86051
08451 | 6851 | 660251 | 686L5 250 612091 88551 68251 260451
1| (6851 Immn. 148451 812091 288451 £6825 1 960451
288451 et 268451 L1209] | (88451 | /88451 | 8BS\ | (8BLS| | 26BLS1 S60£51
660751 | 668451 | (89/S1 | 648451 48451 912091 (8851 8851 6851 60451
S8BT | | CIZ0%1 | 6685t | £88/S1 | (8BLS| | 66851 68451 £604S
60081 | 8451 48451 y12091 28651 668451 | (8BLS1 68451 6045
BB | m8L1 | 668451 1 12091 | 648451 068251 6025
20451 | 98451 | BRET 16845 12091 ] 668451 | ¢884S1 668£51 168451 060251
668551 1 268451 12091 | 288451 668451 168251 680451
B85 68451 012091 | 488451 | 66851 | £88(S1 168451 880451
€88251 40251 502091 _| | Z88451 | 668451 | (BBLST | 668451 16851 280451
788251 | 8684511 288451 48251 80209 | (9845t 88451 168451 980451
88451 46881 51 £0209 488451 | 8851 | £88(S1 168451 S8051
46851 468451 | 907091 | (8BLS1 | (98/5| | (8B/S1 | (8B(S| 168451 ¥80S1
2851 66851 268451 $0209! St 0685 £80£51
ZRRZS1 11 168751 FO209 1 668(5| | (88/S1 | (8BS 16825 |- 780451
B\ ] i) ] ee8ls| ] cgals) 168451 p02091 66851 | 66951 | 668LS1 | 668451 16825 180451
L1 88451 | B8] 668/5) 168461 0209 (8BLS1 | 648451 668251 6825 C80451
(84S | | 66851 168451 0209 668451 668451 8845 620451
1 1 88451 1 09 668451 | /88451 6845 820451 1888251 | 7618651 SZ65S1
| 8051 | 4851 | 3 z68sg1 I 66109t ], 66851 16851 120451 668451 | 66BZSI | G166S1 ¥Z6SS1 __
{88451 | 668451 16851 861091 88451 168251 90451 66851 | 516551 26551
668451 | 8BS\ | 668/51 168451 261091 868451 668451 168451 SL0451 788251 | Z88LST [ 916551 726851
OB | es881 | ] 168¢5'1 961091 88751 168451 Y2051 [ 288451 916551 126551 _
288451 | 688451 16851 61091 £88/S1 | 668451 | 668451 | (88/S1 168451 €051 BBZST | 916551 026551
58S\ | (BB/S1 | 268451 ¥61091 (88451 268451 ZL0451 78851 | [8BLST | S166S1 616551
L 8851 1 Z4BLSL _€61091 L8851 X851 120451 788451 S16551 816551
289451 | £89LS| 288451 | 268451 261091 (88LS1 | (88451 06851 040451 88451 | S16SS1 216551
r € z t ‘ON ‘ON 14 € z t *ON ‘ON z { ‘ON .0%_
AUV | ATEWISSY UVId | ATEW3SSY NOILISOd UVId | A18WasSSY
Wiyt vinoD 1OVINOD | HOLMS o Tvie 15VINGD | HDLMS Wav 19 1N05 | 1OVINOD | HDLIMS
668451

SWITCH ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENTS

FIGURE 47.

Page 46




ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

[ ! -~ 10-1/2° :
—— DI >E\:_'-;19=n£<
e *i Blve
153593 Yellow 7 \ 153975\ Black Tublng

12°-- |"'3"|
\15289%6 = \154673
I.n-l/z-;“ i i ﬁ i ﬁ §|
N
155784 155749
f—13-7/8—+

PR o) (1 | S

fe13

< Clear Tubing 13
155067 157106/

l" 13" ‘I"— 2']/2“_‘| Black Tublng/J—
|

,/“‘TJF'—DE::
157101

~ b

\ 155066 Clear Tubing

Oron\ge 3 "l

Gray, N155049 EBh:lck Tubing
I__ 5::

fe——10-7/8 ——-|

13 snee | Niios
@ Includes the 157273 Connectors shown in Figure 35

FIGURE 48. CABLE ASSEMBLIES

Page «7




SECTION 573-115-800TC

SPACING
MARKING -‘}F MARKING ': SPACING
1 (e T BT M
LT || 4
L |
T O —
1 T O —=
11 AR R
‘ } [OOO A S H;: o
l HHHHHIHIHHIIlIIHIHiHHIIl_ SHIFT
\j a|8lc|olEjF[c|H[1 |o[k]L M|Nolp|alRls [rlulviwix | lz|ZEl S| o ZE |
PULSE |
BARS
Blank squares indicate the Tines that should be removed to code the 153440 Function Bar.
Additional levels at which the Function Bar can be controlled.
SUPPRESSION TINES stk ING NON-PRINT
SPACING PRINT These terms apply only
to Selective Calling.
MARKING SELECT
0 TINES SPACING NCN-SELECT
MARKING UPPER CASE
SHIFT TINES SPACING LOWER CASE
155159
155219
(152665 — THROUGH — 152704 Universal Function Bar
153160 — THROUGH — 153169
153409 — THROUGH — 153438
N 153520 — THROUGH — 153528
&‘ 155100 — THROUGH — 155135
g 155141 — THROUGH — 155145
d 155176 — THROUGH — 155180
' 155191 — THROUGH — 155218
155246 — THROUGH — 155250
155286 — THROUGH — 155290
i 155294 —
< m S 155296 — THROUGH — 155300
155306 — THROUGH — 155307
\ 155311 — THROUGH ~— 155315 /
155326 — THROUGH — 155330 .
4703 15533 — THROUGH — 155340 t’;‘ef:jf“"f"m Bor
. 155366 — THROUGH — 155370 ng instructions above)
Coded Function Bar 162636 — THROUGH — 162640
(Also see Charts, Fig. 50 and 51) {
Note: For removing Tines,
use 161686 Tine Toole
FIGURE 49. FUNCTION BARS . ’
g
Page 48




ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

13A31 LHIHS ONI | ONIDVES | ONIIVW 13A31 LdIHS SINIL
1A O¥3Z ONI | ONIDVES | =daww 13A31 O¥3Z | ¥ve NOILDONNA
13A31 NOISSIHAdNS | ONINSWW | -DVdS 13A31 NOISS3¥4ddNS | 40 NOILSOd
*AINN 6125S1  |4s1sst *AINN
S " SO— ﬂ\ n
' " @gﬂp Y\ "
€ " 8e9eel €y n
4 " g@— N\ "
17 3571nd RN 1y 3570d
AW 81Zsst - 815661 AW
N W ZELSS1 N 3W
NOILDNNA 30 ¥ILOVIVHD ANV 129251 T1esst 891ES1 voZzel | NOILONNA ¥O ¥31DVIVHD ANV
Q334 3NN OFISSL | seyeslt STESST 899251 Q334 INIT
NINL-IOVI¥IVYD ZISSL | 615661 | BRISSI 19951 NiN13¥-39VI4IvD
‘ ER 2 0Z9esT | PIESST A DVds
SN 999251 SWNOL 4
S¥ILLN i o TIEss T 5995 1 S¥3LL
INvIE [ Z0RSST | 2T 4L F A £6%S1 699251 ANVIE
z POESST | JZSET | WEMST | ST 191551 tozsl | Z
A §1Z5651 eevesl ¥ZISS1 2Z8ES | 202251 A
X rI1zssl 14309 €Z1661 GZGES] 10251 X
M 12581 TEVEST IS G 002251 M
A ZIeest OEVEST | TZI6St Y9LESL 66%esL | A SINIL ONIAOW3Y
n 12551 [+4234)! (1414} Oresst 8r2S6S1 869251 n A8 NOILONNA ¥0 ¥310V
1 00£5¢1 OIZeST | 8ZHEsT 611551 691€51 ¥CSES| 269251 1 -3VHD ANV NO 35N ¥04
s 66essl  [60LsSl | ZyEST [ 8LISSL 6EESS 1 2LRS1 969251 | S 31aVIVAV SI ¥v8 NOILONNA
o IBTSSL | Z02SS1 STIEST 911551 266551 S91ESL Z6%s1L | ©
d L2544 S 4] YZ¥EST [ SUISST 9€e551 052551 169251 d NOILINN4 ¥O ¥31DVIVHD
o [{r4dd] EZvest YLISSL 8Z5ES L 069251 | O
N ¥6ZSS1L | ¥OZSS1 Zevesi ELISST €25ESL s8%zsL | N
W 43 TZ¥ESt AT VIS 889z51L | W
1 T0ZSSL | OZWEST 1SS T zzseslt 8%s1L | 1
3 102551 §TVEST | OLISSH 625€S1 989zS1 | A
r B8ZTST | BOLEET BIFEST S0153T [ V69251 G8zsl | F
TR -] ol 1 £ ZIFEST [ 8015S1 8ZESS1 6¥Z551 vB9ZS1 |
H 882551 | 861SS1 9I¥VESt 201551 8ZES51 €49251 e8gesL | H
o 782SS1 | Z81G81 | SIwest 901551 £ZESS1 ~Z91ES1 z89z51L | O
4 982561 | 961551 YIveEST SOIGS1 9z€ss 1 091ESL 1ggest | 4
3 GaIGET EIvEST YOISS | ~991ESL 089251 3
a | WIS TSt £015S 125651 6951 | @
3 8 (S5 LYESl 0155 0Z5€51 8/9ZSL | O
Pl 61551 oL¥est 101SS 925€51 23St | e
v 161551 [ 001SS 9L%st | v
NOILD313S ¥v8 NOILONN4 ) ) 3SVO ¥IMOT | 3SVD ¥3ddN | NOILDINLSTY NOI12313S ¥V NOILONNS
304 LINN ONIdAL 3O NOILIGNOD 103135-NON | 153138 ON ¥04 LINN ONIdAL 40 NOILIANOD
INI3d-NON [ INIYd
<
[ . i "

FUNCTION BAR CONDITION CHART

FIGURE 50.

Page 4%



SECTION 573-115-800TC

13ATT LdIHS] ONIDVdS ONIDIIVW | ONIDVdIS ONIDVdS ONINIYW 13A37 L4IHS SINIL
3A31 O¥3Z] ONIDVdS | ONIIIVW ONIYYW | ONINIYW ONIDVdS 713A31 O¥3Z| ¥vd NOILONN4
13A31 NOISS3¥ddNS ONIOVdS ONIDVdS ONIDVdS ONIDVdS | 13A3T NOISS3¥ddNS| 40 NOILISOd
*AINN *AINN
s L S "
oo Voo
€ " € "
t Z .
Ly 3SINd lp 357Nd
AW AW
NeW N W
NOILONNG YO ¥ILOVIVHD ANV 9Z15S1 9EVESL | NOILONNS 34O ¥3LOVIVHD ANV
a33d INI d33d INN
N¥N1I¥-IOVINIVO NINLIY-IOVINVO
IDVdS DB L IDVdS
S3¥INOI4 S3¥NoId
S¥3LLAN S¥3LLN
INVIE AT ANVIE
4 WZSS1 ¥E1SS1 z
A A
X X
M M
A A
n n
1 048551 081551 1
) 696561 8L1SS1 ZEVEST S
] 896651 816651 ¥
9] L9865 | 221551 o)
d 996551 91551 4 NOILONNG YO ¥3I1DOVIVHD
(o) (0]
N N
4 W
1 GyIsST 1
b 124411 A
r 1E1551 r
| V1SS |
H EEISSL THISE] H
[>) SEISSI o
F] L1551 F]
3 3
a a
o) o}
[} 9
v v
NOI12373S ¥v8 NOILONNS 3SVD ¥IMOT| ISVD ¥3ddN | ISVYD ¥IMOTj3ISVD ¥IMOT 3SVD ¥3ddN NOI12313S ¥vE NOILDONNS
304 1INN ONIdAL 30 NOILIGNOD | 12313S-NON 12313S 123138 12313§ 17373s-NONI 404 UNN ONIdAL 40 NOILANOD
INIYd INIdd INIYd INYd

FUNCTION BAR CONDITION CHART

FIGURE 51.

Page 50




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

® pup® pa>iow asoyy
1deoxa abod sjyy uo syind ||o 4o sisjsuoo

(€9£5S1 jo Hod) 41y uolodIIPOW /FBZ9I BYL 23iON
® pup @ Ppoxiow ssoyy
1deox@ ebod s)yj uo syaod o jo sisisuod
(20£ZS1 40 Hod) 31 UoHDIYIPOW E£16/S| BYL :8ioN

S16£G uoy4poy4120dg

0ESL51®

Tp 10]§ ~ xog junig

yo4n|d uoiyouny dojg-suQ
© yiim paddinbe syiun uo pesn @

youn|d uotdung dojg-om |
o yiim paddinba syiun uo pasn ©

—961€51
/é \
‘ ﬁ _ 9LLSEND-
681ES | u~ 096251 N
ezt ‘ )
-~
65ETS | —=—— i)
n.u'ﬁ./ \%_ < er
®- 3
/t\\\Hi\aIA./

/\l\V \\\\\\
\\OI\ \\\\ \\.// e ——,
69611 Yo~ T %
v~
erLolL @\ “sp P m
,m%Nn_l?/@ 4 i/ et
@r/. . Q“.“\
tioszt/ L —er6zsi \\\\
i
- =~ 819151 - @@83 "
is1z \ —86L510
T~ Pid
Zr1zst e ®
) fesnst
% \ lﬁmmo_n_e
\\\SNW\J 161
L6E12® i / g65E
U vz
881851 ®O— © @ 161z
N~
1So¥S1 ®@—
e £L60S1®_ © & . \ ;) H 95455 1®)
a.\ 464551 - /DEDC apiS 4397
“& SBLES L) 61851 z
i, n_onN_ 161e
2N
&
\eezL51©

152302 (SPROCKET FEED) AND 155763 (FRICTION FEED) MODIFICATION KITS

FIGURE 52.

TO PROVIDE PAGE FEED-OUT ON UPPER CASE "Z*"

Poge 51



SECTION 573-115-800TC

> '-”'K
“oer .
N __—Left Side Frame
PR ‘W.,,’.
s ,".' K] ~ ..ﬁ
/o W o % 5 ——- %
FARY s H
re 177 z <
AR i § 155750 153159
Phy s B 17665 22
!0t S Y e
! 4 PN 3 Q
i 2 7 5> % g
: ¢,p= d )
’ B -
4
i
H
H

(\h

&

L
o

)

o \\“S
2%
£

g\e&-'

\

\

\

\

\
\
>~\

K -
e e % -7 /
., L . e = .
~ide N s o
. --% % k¥ r
o, . o 9
- 24...—-”-%._‘. ‘0,. -4‘ -._‘0 :
cortp't? et ) H ",
527 \.\"I / -.: é ®’0J 15132
»
Note: The 152303 Modification Kit is used when "break " 153158 g ; - ) \
side of Transfer Contacts is utilized. '_L'“‘-'; 112627 119418
The 176821 Modification Kit is used when "make" @ Peculiar to 152303 Modification Kit

side of Transfer Contacts is utilized. @ Peculior to 176821 Modification Kit

Specification 57515

FIGURE 53.152303 AND 176821 MCDIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE PAGE FEED-CUT
TRANSMITTER CONTROL

@155751 (1" long) |
©@34432 3155753 (1/2" long)

>
”’ ®O@153387 (2 lead

.. Ll - } s)
] ® ! @164477(3 Ieods;|—/

®E121244 '
®@80708

151630

155714
4733 Q155721

@ 53380

41733 82547
//84598

//// 80334 I 280334 !
82547 74727
G //i:// 154362 150089
80334
. 82547
WY //// 41732

-

kY

-

@ Peculiar to 154780 Modlfication Kit (Mark 1)
“Right Side Frome @ Peculiar to 164476 Modification Kit (Mark I11)

@ Peculiar to 178141 Modification Kit (8-Level)
D Early Design Parts

Specification 58648

FIGURE 54. 154780, 164476 AND 178141 MCDIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE
HORLZONTAL TABULATOR XD CONTROL

Page 52



1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

Gear ~ see Chart

Disc - see Chart

\“l';;l
£
SPROCKET FEED < VQ-’Q'@
FORM LENGTH MOD. GEAR DISK
IN INCHES KIT NO. NO.
7-1/2, 15 153927 153207 | 153217
3-1/2,7, 14 153928 | 153206 | 153216 FRICTION FEED
6-1/2, 13 153929 | 153205 | 153215
3,6,12 153930 | 153204 | 153214 FORM LENGTH | MOD. 1 GEAR DIsK
5-1/2, 11 153931 153203 | 153213 IN INCHES KIT NO. NO.
5.10 153932 153202 | 153212 5-1/2, 1 155765 155758 153213
9-1/2 153933 153201 153211 2, 4,8 161767 155759 153208
4-1/2, 9 153934 | 153200 | 153210
8-1/2 153935 | 153199 | 153209
2, 4,8 153936 | 153198 | 153208
3-2/3, 7-1/83, 14-2/3 161140 | 161250 | 161260 @ The 197847 and 197848 Modification Kits
3-1/4, 6-1/2, 13 197847 | 197732 | 197730 can only be used with the 154742
-1/4 ©197848 197731 | 197729 Modification Kit (4 lines per inch)

@ Part of 197847 and 197848 Modification Kits only

Specification 5751S

FIGURE 55. PAGE FEED-OUT FORM LENGTH GEAR AND DISK MODIFICATION KITS

Page 53



SECTION 573-115-800TC

153360
87401 _
@@153359——4N — [ - /]‘
BN ~~ ,:{p’ 153364
< : | \7002 2191
~—_ T~ 3598
\>\\ ;\'\\7\77 - [ //
119649 ——%~ T I* i ‘
L— 153361
@ ®158349 /
153337 7002 / ‘ 119649
2191/ -
N — !
151722 ‘f‘/
2191 \ Q@
11%49 ‘51880
151685

N~ 1 82463 153896

®®153378 T
/// r
|’ : 153367
{ |
| |
|
: !
84758 | |
-
\ :
o~ ' T e
g, | 153365 //J i
| 9%
| 4375 \ ®125015 @ 93356
T— 153375 | @ 291 110437

@151722

@7036 174536
®103815 A5 112889
@153382 ® 33038

®153383

@ Peculior to the 152304 Modificotion Kit, this kit
is no longer ovoilable ond is replaced by the
152903 Moadification Kit.

@ Peculior to the 152903 Modificotion Kit (5864S)

® Peculiar to the 157508 Modification Kit (Port of
the 152903-58645)

@ Peculiar to the 163180 Modification Kit-12 to
inch (58645)

® Early Design Parts

FIGURE 56. MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE HORIZONTAL TABULATION

Page 54




ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

®163181

155037

® Peculiar to the 163180 (12 to inch) Mod. Kit

@ Peculiar to the 157508 (10 to inch) Mod. Kit
which is part of the 152903 Mod. Kit

@ Peculiar to 152903 Mod. Kit

@ Early Design Parts

FIGURE 57. MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE HORIZONTAL
TABULATION (Continued)

Page 55




SECTION 573-115-800TC

®3598
® 219N

®153346—
@119651 —@ -- ¢

®100337—"

£
~~@®153385

~
/®153350 : -~
153347 !

—~®151637

®153352 / R o
T e TN
T T @n10743
®153351
®153358 \ -
\ ®7002 ®154672 _/5
) / @N9%49  ®11965)
S d
Stunt Box - Slot 17
15
2653 @94693
155135x > ®72522)
152642 - .

157200

@157240 ® Peculiar to the 15230 Mod. Kit, this kit

is no longer available and is replaced
by the 152903 Mod. Kit. (586 S)

@ Used on Units equipped w/Two=Stop
Function Clutch,

@ Used on Units equipped w/One-Stop
Function Clutch,

157515 Modification Kit to Add "Figs G" to
Stunt Box ~ Part of the 152903 Mod. Kit.

FIGURE 58. MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE HORIZONTAL
TABULATION (Continued)

Page 56




ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part No. Dim. "A"
( 155581 .250
155582 . 500
155583 1.000
155584 2.000

FIGURE 59. 159362 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE SPACERS FOR
CENTERING NARROW PAPER ROLL ON SPINDLE

Specification 57675

FIGURE 60. 151799 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE LATCHES FOR PAPER SPINDLE

157251
/

\
N -
s
a5 N\
AR N
- \\J\ ,f:.,\\ %
{~ ‘// - < E “/’ W
! €5 ”\\@u "
| N ALe™ i
N oM §;===F\ o
\\\\u“‘
A =)
x

[l Peculiar to Sprocket Feed Printers having
External Pulse Shift (ordered separately)

@iPeculiar to 154743 - Friction Feed
@Peculiar to 152315 - Sprocket Feed

SEeciﬂcaﬁon 58005

& FIGURE 61. 152315 AND 154743 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE
i MANUAL SELECTION OF STUNT BOX OPERATION

Poge 57




SECTION 573-115-800TC

152463—

% Ref. 153587

\, ."‘
3
\ L3

\ < 154872
i — 151732
! = 110743
i ~ 125011
i .
,P " -
: e
1 -~ Pl ~—p- .
S ? @ ~Right Side Frame
| Plat Gy 231]
3598— 7002 11516187 < TN
2191 ( f RN Specification 58395
Al T~ i <125011
121248— (] ~J 3599_@

FIGURE 62. 154727 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE AUXILIARY CONNECTOR

‘5‘3\29 153379

151354
,DZ \

Specification 58175

FIGURE 63. 152317 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE HORIZONTAL TABULATOR XD CONTROL

Page 58




1SS 4, SECTION. 573-115-800TC

$i13) UOHDIYIPOW (I11 HOW) 60551 PUO (11 H4OW) LEEZS 40 Hod @)
811 UoHD21IPOW (12427 8)-€8ZEL1 PUP (11 HOW) LEETSI 40 HOd @)
(19497 g) 413 UOLID1POW E8ZELL 4O HOd ()

£rL0 _.—elﬁuv

wils —el&

owoi4 OPIS 497 —

im.q_
“7 wioLqD
_“ AN
Y
[ ——6voss1
ne v \
I
o=y 99ESI
NS y ! .
RED /\..7 r4:147410)
<7 il RS 0L51©
N
LN
VN -
cz,_
Jid
it NV
\\ ‘_L_\\ e N
S @ .
4.,;..1' .
I @/QQR
~-¢ ®
\ 69611
/ &y9%11 ﬂ@v

mwlun:n_.@

LSt

157509 AND 173283 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE

ON-LINE STUNT SHIFT CONTROL

152337,

FIGURE 64.

Page 59



SECTION 573-115-800TC

-~
- i~
P
ey
{\\’ ‘;\(\ °q
151637 —— LY &1 G-\ _—Ref. 152572
L R
—_— W™
110743 —® RN
0T
155089 2D _ gt )
_——" ! 1
r N2
. I T !
: s
155068 = 7
~e -

FIGURE 65.

-
/7 \
/ L3
. A
1533% / Y
ig- -\
2191 / IR
/ e ' Yo "\\\\
et --{o) O
8- VA SRy
‘\\\ (' ( T .\\: ' . t\
1 N \ RNV | Right Side Frame
151631 Vo /l tees
,.!l\\\ 1/’/ { ’;_ \T » //’-‘ - “r
. v ‘ N U / ~44>
w5l foa N
// l:\l} /L:‘ r ,ll
78 ] ! !
AT Uoanld
N \(;\; .\\
P \\ u‘
Voo
oo
!
I s !
\\\‘i;;;}})

Specification 57935

FIGURE 66. 152312 MODIFICATION KIT TO CONVERT PRINTER FOR USE WITH LIGHTWEIGHT SET
/’4 "_"\';:\\e:;\'
/, . 1}
s —Left Side Frame
*/4;—§§§\ o ‘{
77 TSSSa '
v iy B \\\ ~
\\ i //// SSes
[ W
A
160940 ¢ 41 | \
A&_ﬂ . ql{ i 160939
151713 =<3
176704 1 \ \ Wy ®Peculiar to 194093 (used with Vertical Tab)
] 119650 \\ ol ‘\ @ Peculiar to 160886 (used with Page Feedaut)
160937 Vol e
Lo | @ Not part of 160886 or 194093 Modification Kits.
! L\\ (Peculiar to Keyboard Base)
Specification 58905 NN
fut il bbb tid Nl B
W=7
FIGURE 67.

160886 AND 194093 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE LOCAL FORM FEED-OUT
(RECEIVING ONLY BASE)

Page 60




Ref. 152832

FIGURE 68. 152340 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE MyLTI-

<
[N

1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

ecification 5789S

COPY PAPER HANDLING

REEIN
AR N
Left Side Frame—— § {/,\’\‘\\) ?\f\\\
/{ o oY f:(DI 53083 ®]51/658
oy \ I ey
A\ TN 51657
R no Ve 7
Ref. 152539 I R i W\, f-o®
1Y W -
= @is3080 B909S!

151688 P
/ 125011 151629
%e /

151688
e@

nozaz L

- ~,
YN ®2539
\ ~
* \®73175
R\

-
~ -

@ Part of 152913 Modification Kit to provide Function

Suppression for "AQ" Stunt Box (Specification 58005)

. 153322

FIGURE 69.

FOR "AZ* STUNT BOX

Specification 5814S

153910 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE FUNCTION SUPPRESSION

Page 61




SECTION 573-115-800TC

SR
R
g

SE28S Uoiindijideds

69611

SueH BPIS 49 819151

~ -
N T
AN

465261 *49Y N

\ i : N QB:/
— LI Y
- \ SEYOLL

. so9tzl  T00L
T 1==7 S 1612

2e9lGt

152345 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE OFF-LINE STUNT SHIFT CONTROL

FIGURE 70.

Page 62




ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

-
- Ny Ref. 162729
- -

/// /"/ /:h‘./"

P}

,:/fw[f,/r |

_-=BIE i @
e _F T 7 -
. ;AJ"’ —_
=~ - E=m ===
- [y //’ ( \=§
(c S | NN w5
N — I NI (Y N /)7
h I ~_> \ | <
Ref. 153314 P ) I !
152708 — R “ 1\ W !
N/ 4 n \
. | ” \ 2 ] \
I V4 \ 1
| ’:’3 V4 \ ‘ ‘
T s \ S “‘
150557 - €5 r //’+ 4 \ ] |— Left Side Frame
8" ~of oo
92— [
151692— \ion \L 1
Specification 50334S T <=
FIGURE 71. 152350 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE KEYBOARD LOCK
154872
151658 —? ?’
2191 —@ L

107116 _ oD

Specification 58205

® Not required on late design 157151 Connector
Bracket having 6-40 tapped hole

FIGURE 72. 153919 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE AUXILIARY CONNECTOR

Page 63




SECTION 573-115-800TC

Ref. 307289

Ref. 152537

O

|
|
. ’ ! -
('7(..‘) g \ RN -
L

151692

- =1y
" !-L\ . ‘(w
\\}"!-- :,’/ﬁ
P

e

~151657
Ref. 150970
153239
\ S
119648 —(@ - |

151632
3@ — 153237
Specification 57655
/ \® - ’@
; N 2191 - J——153240 O Peculiar to 152915 Modification Kit (not used on units
® 51610 !
| equipped with Improved Manual Platen Line Feed)
rop el
gAY @ Peculiar to 157511 Modification Kit (used on units

153235

equipped with Improved Manual Platen Line Feed -
See Fig. 112

FIGURE 73.152915 AND 157511 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE LOCAL REVERSE LINE FEED



1SS 4, SECTION 573~115-800TC

Platen

® 93969
\"6?;\” - & 305¢ / r
I ® 305023 ‘
Ty ! ¢ ; i
N ®195855 - !
® 305025 L-- :
1
]
151073 Guide Bracket E
[ %
it — 153722 ] A
G
e ° 154358 195855

©PAPER pAPER | GUIDE | MOD. KIT: PAPER HANDLING PARTS
WIDTHS GUIDE BRACKET | o o PLATEN | FORM GUIDE

9-1/2" | 305028 |@153788 | 310733 176238 305059

ou 304773 153771 176181 176221 153652

8-1/2" 304772 153772 176182 176222 153653

8" 304773 153773 | 176183 176223 153654

®305024 —— :

7-1/2" 304772 153774 176184 176224 153655

7" 304773 153775 176185 176225 153656
Cabinet Dome &-1/2" 304772 153776 176186 . | 176226 153657
. " &-3/8" 304774 153777 176187 176227 153658
Dome Door 4 /\*‘a\ / 6=1/4" 304775 153778 176188 176228 153659

N & | 304773 153779 176189 176229 153660

5-3/4" 304774 153780 176190 176230 153661

5-1/2" 304772 153781 © 176191 176231 153662

5 304773 153782 176192 176232 153663

4=1/2v 304772 153783 176193 176233 153664

4-5/16" 304775 153784 176194 176234 153665

4-1/4" 304774 153785 | 176195 176235 153665

4n 304773 153786 176196 176236 153666

“3-5/8" 304772 153787 176197 176237 153667

En o

@ The width shown is the overall dimension of the paper, and the distance
between Sprocket Pin holes is 1/2" less.

@ The 153788 Guide Bracket is not part of the 310733 Modification Kit,
and must be ordered seperately

@ Peculiar to 310733 Modification Kit

Specification 57925

FIGURE 74. SPROCKET FEED PAPER HANDLING MODIFICATION KITS (TYPING UNIT & CABINET)

Page 65




SECTION 573-115-800TC

176221 -176237\

7002

151722 \
\

53683

bd
o
-
.

176911176914

®Paper Paper Mod. Kit Paper Handing Parts
Widths [ Guide Kit No. Platen Form Guide
o7 TR
/ 432*:{;; § 9 |176912 || 178568 175221 178551
Front Dome 8-1/2" | 17691 178559 | 176222 178552
! = 8" 176912 %_JLSSZ-VO | 176223 178553
pZ 7-1/2" [1769n 178571 176224 178554
151692 7' [176912 )| 178572 | 176225 | 178555
R 2191 6-1/2" | 1769M 178573 176226 178556
g, 7 2\ 6-3/8" [176913 || 178574 176227 | 178557 |
SRR ) 6-1/4" (176914 178575 | 176228 | 178558
g @7 6" 176912 || 178576 | 176229 | 178559
el 5-3/4" 176913 || 178577 | 175230 | 178560
// 15-1/2" {17690 || 178578 | 176231 178561
7T 5" 1176912 178579 176232 178562
A o 4-1/2" | 176911 178580 176233 178563
Yoorp? 4-5/16" [ 176914 178581 176234 178564
7 4-1/4" [176913 | "178582 _ | 176235 178565
178551 -178567 4" 176912 178583 176236 178566
3-5/8" [ 17691 178584 176237 178567

@ The width shown is the overall dimension of the paper,
and the distance between Sprocket Pin holes is 1/2" less.

Specification 5792S

FIGURE 75. SPROCKET FEED PAPER HANDLING MODIFICATION KITS
(WALL MOUNTED TYPING UNIT AND CABINET)

Page 66




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

Ref. 153573

Specification 57775

FIGURE 76. 153911 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDF CONTINUOUS SPACING

Page 67




SECTION 573-115-800TC

?— 151642
&
1
k\
— 157033
1
AN
N\
i AN
,L s \\ \\
Spacing Clutch &7+ 1
Vel
R
[
\\JI/
o
'
(5]
]
&
/e f’(\)
[ \\ \\ l'?),)\' 'f:‘n
\ bR 1
’t_":‘) \ ‘\ ::"\ /:\‘);:
e3> A ¢
Line Feed Clutch \l"";(‘ AN “‘ ‘(_3 \‘;;’,
K '
hy ,

Trip Shaft

Specification 57775

FIGURE 77. 153911 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SPACING
(CONTINUED FROM PRECEDING PAGE)

Page 68




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

\

®153315

150438 o M
/— 21
[
Z - LIy \
. &
H . .
4 \ ®110743
Vi @151152
,‘/
"
"
i Front Plate
i
[}
- Ej @ Peculiar to 153945 Modification Kit. Also part
- of 153950 Modification Kit.
Specification 5788S @ Peculiar to 152348 Modification Kit.
FIGURE 78.

152348 AUTOMATIC CARRIAGE RETURN AND LINE FEED AND 153945 QO
CODEBAR AND BELLCRANK MODIFICATION KITS

PO RANTRN
157198 - (/ O@ I
s i [
RS
. v ot AN N
Left Side Frame - . N\
J.. 0 \ |
S \ —157191
e Y I~ N
(o b W N\
N
L
\Q (@ - .‘f\’;\‘,\\\\\I
/ \\\ P Qm AW v
I \\“\\‘ \\ \»v,\ 2 ff»‘,&“""'"
MW N\ 157193 &
‘\\\\QLI/ \J/ . J
\:\ NS
; N \}l
N W
[N\ ™ W h
S A
- \ N0y
A // Sprocket Feed Only
157192 Specification 58545

FIGURE 79. 154742 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE FOUR LINES PER INCH

Page 69




-
SN
Vi
Vo
VN v
AUTEERY ~
——_ RY ﬁ
ey
,.n.%... 5
seessmsTIIIIISSEaTII s
IS et R ) S
e & =
el B $ (]
i
N
& v .....
R
$
$
N
:
L
A
N
R
........ /I ﬁwu ,/
SN N
Nucaapeer™™ A SR SRR S L §
.rﬂ . o'l/ lllllrrtl .......... T hu..anuv.
T CSPU Lk N SN - g
T ) ) &

- o
N\ < o~ W.J W.....H ey
- -e,] T orTTN
o SN o . NS .-..
P e N
" asett -y -
o l.o Ry - oo N anee>™’
S o o ~enaes

0 INSTLSepesep
5 % \
(=] N
— W
N
N\
] \
e /
m I/lllllallalll’

155051 AUXILIARY CABLE ASSEMBLY
Right Side Frame

FIGURE 80.

154753 MODIFICATION KIT TC PROVIDE AUXILIARY CONNECTOR

FIGURE 81.

SECTION 573-115-800TC

Page 70




I1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

53
.

R

155 52 K
\

Front Plate

nY en

P

155853

Specification 58725

FIGURE 82. 154755 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE 5 SPACES PER INCH HORIZONTALLY

161491 ‘(F“&)

N
v
v
Ly

Ref. 150838/ \

Specification 58725

FIGURE 83. 159395 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE 6 SPACES PER INCH HORIZONTALLY

Specification 5872S

FIGURE 84. 163292 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE 8 SPACES PER INCH HORIZONTALLY

Specification 58725

FIGURE 85. 154792 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE 12 SPACES PER INCH HORIZONTALLY

Page 71




SECTION 573-115-800TC

Spring (see Chart)

Disk (see Chort)

Gear (see Chart)

FORM LENGTH MOD GEAR DISK | SPRING [NO. OF

IN INCHES KIT NO. NO. NO. | sToPS
8, 4, 2 154760 | 153198 | 160505 | 160527 47
8-1/2 154761 | 153199 | 160506 | 160528 10
9, 4-1/2 154762 | 153200 | 160507 | 160529 10
9-1/2 154763 | 153201 | 160508 | 160530 "
10, 5 154764 | 153202 | 160509 | 160531 12
n, 5-1/2 154765 | 153203 | 160510 | 160532 14
12, 6, 3 154766 | 153204 | 160511 | 160533 15
13, 6-1/2 154767 | 153205 | 160512 | 160534 16
14, 7, 3-1/2 154768 | 153206 | 160513 | 160535 17
15, 7-1/2 154769 | 153207 | 160514 | 160536 18
14-2/3, 7-1/3, 3-2/3| 192706 | 161250 | 192704 | 160536 16
13, 6-1/2, 3-1/4 M197849 | 197732 | 197734 | 160534 14
4-1/4 kD197850] 197731 | 197733 | 160528 10
14,7,3-1/2 305079 | 305071 | 305075 | 160536 16

Specification 500045

@®The 197849 and 197850 Modification Kits can only be used
with the 154742 Modification Kit (4 lines per inch).
The 197849 and 197850 Modification Kits also include the
197735, 197736, 197737 and 197840 Spur Gears shown
in their respective positions in Fig. 55.

FIGURE 86. VERTICAL TABULATION MODIFICATION KITS

Page 72




ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

153192 140574 151152
104807
119648 ?‘\ )
= YUPN110743
71047 v
] 154051 /@‘5’\
153185 / 21397 3119649

125015 /
) @f%ﬁ@ A

- -

'%/4]382

160495

110743
160493

115/529
N
> 110743
h ' - 2191, g
N 153191—@ {**‘55 151637 -

s - 25011

-
153196 E

~N 160578 1 ];649

-6
192616:' 2191
1

]52943
‘»ﬂ
\ |

'.\\|

A
]
1
1
i " 192617 151737

3157948 ——® 15844 (152641
>
\1579 158447 ®162729 ]52 i /%
| ®155134
: ®155131 7~
L @/160502

S __ 160503
® 162728 §

— ® 160576
NOTE: The 154771 Modification Kit to Provide Vertical
Tabulation Consists of all Parts on this Page Except those
Marked ® .
®Used on Units Equipped w/Two=Stop Function Clutch
@ Used on Units Equipped w/One-~Stop Function Clutch
@ Peculiar to 176569 (Selective Calling on Upper Case

"J" - slot 41)
@ Peculiar to 154771 (Selective Calling on Upper Case
"Z" - slot 42)

CASE "J"
RTICAL TABULATION ON UPPER
IFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE VE

FIGURE 87. L5:;792A20(?NCLUDES THE 163535 MODIFICATION KIT IN FIG. 95)

Poce 72




SECTION 573-115-800TC

t.“\""\—’ ‘z ‘,
a5 N
Sy Ref. 150350
- % 150361
o e
Ref. 190673
e s
. - 157844
r. -
Ay \
Ref. 152447
153883 — )
l57\867 il
157868 .
3599 (—\yq,‘\
94317 \ 157865, )
94316 1'
157870 157875— | 151688
) ‘ ~~~2 110743—\‘5
- %ﬁ T 3599_
82999 LY
-
==
S —157873
& 119649
30703
7002—'@ 2191 S~ 2669
- 155750
a9’/ @(\ @ 157265m
1516304~

151691

Specification 58708

FIGURE 88. 154778 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE EXTERNAL PULSE SHIFT FEATURE
(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 74



ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

PR

157856

151152 \
157857
a -

157859:(12)
125011
70072

987{6 \@

Specification 5870S

®Part of 160589 Contact Assembly

FIGURE 89. 154778 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE EXTERNAL PULSE SHIFT FEATURE:
(CONTINUED FROM PRECEDING PAGE)

Page 75




SY08 uoli01j|oedg

Ajquessy 4204u0) 06/5S| J0 Hod(@Q

!

T 3l
- <
~ e
TR !
W)
W/
S~ [
- H \.
-~
P -~
.- '
-~ . 1
II/I./III R _\.
ot

1208 | ~— N >

=

Zreos —

964551
— 164661

684561 —

(%]
—
v
<
-
z
o
v
-
<«
v
of
w
2
z
]
w
e
>
o
oz
-9
o
—
-
1%
Z
O
—_
<
o
w
(a]
(]
b3
)
[eo]
~
~
['e]

699C mom

— TPpeSt )

! \ 1 1, _ PeS ls£ss1 l/ &

L y! — \@ w

i ) A} evezizt @ st o

" Rd ] " U

1 o W - w

| \ - *
/o \-—"T7
YA " \)/Il\\\

m
4]
i
0 7.7 -
W
=
U
(]
w

‘Page 76




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

& gy 151657

/@ e /@,/
119652 )04
A Q{
Ref. 150196/

o

110743 133261

151073

®Peculiar to 152917 Mcdification Kit (LP3 to 9)

Specification 57665

FIGURE 91. 152917 AND 157510 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE LOCAL BACK SPACE

Page 77




SECTION 573-115 800TC

— 157238
R
[

Typebox

Stunt Box - Slot 39

§Eciﬁcaﬁon 58985

FIGURE 92. 161280 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE ON-LINE REVERSE LINE FEED

Poge 78




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

(%)

SOp6G UoHDD1312adg S1¥Vd NOISIQ ATdV3
%wzh,@

Ajquisssy 4suboyy uoissaiddng $Gze91 40 Hod © @/
0)-

mwo__@tgﬁy\\
/ = -

1220
=~
KR : 9 _A
:v“ I v | ,omo__m_e
- L6IZ®
et
AT 1 b | LE9161 wug D
I e { _ D zeoist AP B C) ,@@
\\/\.% L % © @ﬂv@l ,
(<
\0/ ~
it
\//mM
~
e
-
swnlty 8pig 497 e

Ve
/ 96£051 *3°d

—

T
il N\ =

| = _ / \t/ﬂ#

_ _,\”/ [ / \\
AN

“ _w___\ //\ |\ \\\

b 1Y 7 /

lis ) A i /

[0 7 N /- or£951
by |\ -

| | '8 \ I I - .

_ = \ J \_\\ 04G€S1 “42Y

e N/ -
@v _R; Y «nn// @ \
J Ly S PN 0SZEIN @
0@ P N 695651 "4y
| 282 :w. //
. L A X AR ~
I [ N\« x> ) \ ! =~y
TR RN /
= P // s/
/”u.l\\
h )

Page 79

163183 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE D.C. MAGNET
OPERATED PRINT SUPPRESSION

FIGURE 93.



SECTION 573-115-800TC

T

\ Ref. 153676
163956

163957

Early Design Parts
Replace as a Group.|

163956

\ 15160 Note: The 163947 Modification Kit is no longer available. It
has been replaced with the 305035 Modification Kit
shown in Figure 112,
ONo longer available. See Figure 113 for replacement part.

FIGURE 94. 163947 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE IMPROVED MANUAL PLATEN LINE FEED
179989 (3 leads)
197998 (2 leads)

@ 160568

e

/e\

155750 — <= N

g—ISI 688

@ —3640
D— 41732

0—80755
»

151631
2191

. ®Peculiar to 178301 (transfer type) Modification Kit
] @ Peculiar to 163535 (normally closed) Modification Kit

FIGURE 95. 163535 AND 178301 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE TRANSMITTER CONTROL
FOR THE VERTICAL TABULATOR

Page 80




SECTION 573-115-800TC

ISS 4,

eis1—G

5}

3

e
w
W

_:a\\,,.u.o? L!F._,,
f, \@waaa@ Nz

= 19/5%91

164270 MODFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE COPY DISPLAY

FIGURE 96.

Page 81



SECTION 573-115-800TC

R N e T
AN 3 NN =, ':;“\é
G R
\\‘ i :“\ 0\'.;\ i NN
\ 'L ol (XY
Ref. 157972 2 AR LN VN
o — NP kY
RN ATTEE N s
Bt s N ) .
-7 Vel & N\ Y 4~ #—Front Plate
- £y L:‘ y \;. i N
e A v
G 5 N I\
- X - NeF N b
\ 157973 AN WA
110743 N N
N el
110434 NS
\\ ‘\ll
Specification 57835 SO s
—_ Ny

FIGURE 97. 157514 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE AUTOMATIC

o~ zi@@E@-lswn
T~ R—150932

CARRIAGE RETURN AND LINE FEED

150932 ~ .~

W@\ 9N
T 151632

Specification 59965

FIGURE 98. 172181 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE COPY DISPLAY

Poge 82




ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

. /@* % el
163150 ?——151637
163153 \nom

1631527

163157 /

1 05940
82547
1 54362

163147 4703

-®
-G
- v \ 7002

2191 €
\

2N
151722 \

%“

121473

Specification 58045

FIGURE 99. 163146 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE UNIVERSAL CONTACT

Page 83




SECTION 573-115-800TC

58885 Uolioalj1oeds

411 uolDoLyIPOW EVLYSL
Yim peddinbe sijun o4 Joyndey @

*sovodind jusweop|des Joj 8|qo|{0AD ||1is 910 BinByy
S144 U} umoys spsod |0 “seaomoy ‘|| | anBly us umoys
41l VOLIDIYIPOW ¥TEYSL 44 Yilm pedojdes useq soy

i1 *9]q0({oAD 438uo) OU 3} 413 UOLIDIYIPOW 9PESS| YL 18ION

40497 20605 | Yitm PotN su0y

—¥G66G L

.\6 Dé "y
st \ N ﬂ

r

206051194

1612 &ox/
865€ _oz‘,.

" uBisag x_._um

ce
—o _N
24 _nmm_

BIESS1~_

Jag

'G1E8GL

159366 MODIFICATION KIT TO. PROVIDE A FRICTION FEED

FIGURE 100,

PRINTER WITH PAPER-OUT ALARM

Page 84




ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

179241

5/1}9377 'L \ 179238
: 2191 — 151629
g\/ N @
> = -~
. It 119649
< 179366 =~ ys
2191
179240
151722 —__ \ 7?02 /
21]91 8> g -
7002 -
¢ °@ 76474 25~ | 7%
— 35981 / :
| Cog” s TR /
3598 / - - o
2669 / - <o
7002 117535 @@ ]
- 2191
3598 — ®-
179236 179377

“B———150780

/ 33038
151629 (0N ‘
7
179366
179310
119649 —_ >
151642 119649 7002
7002 | ~a <
\ / | ——164577 164573 @C®@—n%49
%@\ PN
@L@/ 2481

164577 1

179303 !

/ (

oy | 7002
~79310 |/
. £ 18 i

@“’%@

151660

EARLY DESIGN
Specification 500925
(k FIGURE 101. 179369 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE COPY DISPLAY

Page 85




SECTION 573-115-800TC

152653
S

153915 (sequential)

y

153916 (without latching)

!Q‘ 152653
N S /
4703 725/22 $
157240 154513
152298——_ N

/

90517

153917  (latching by stripper bail latch)

m 152653
47
o 72522 }
157240 152089

152298 — ‘/\ \
90517 ?}

153918  (latching with release latch)

FIGURE 102, SELECTIVE CALLING FUNCTION LEVER MODIFICATION KITS

Page 86




?___,-151152

i 3640
@ o/

152893
119649+

e

Ref. 125015
121245
Ref. 2191 }'/Ref. 151658
. (‘ _/ Py 179704
179703 \\ _.‘w,,( ! \
/ ]

2191
151722

B

N
151631

\

219

FIGURE 103.

3640— B
152393—&

Ref. 152647

179724,

ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

/‘179999

119648
~—— 179677
P
@ Ref. 152525 197996 —
I 179681 —
|
|
| N
[ 42661 oS
| \ | \\J
| o |
1 |
|
| 179687 — :
|
! 156558; ' !
§—L— Ref. 151637 Ny | 119649
45024 & ——+— Ref. 110743 Vg / !
—1— Ref. 150336 _
o S ke ) Sy :
|
| P |
i -7 < !
| — ' U
\
179678—" L | 8330 {
| 179684
|
Lo : 93899~
|
161346 | ’,
{
19852 / i ! ! 156558
' @‘, ot '
9036) | | | | J @%‘
1
|
|

“D——119649

&y ~
Ref. 152826 @',_-93117\\\ ?\'l 28313
~ N —. 112627 G i
~ \
~ \
[) \1 19652
Ref. 152529/ 150387
Ref. 152523— ___ _S\:\"
Ref. 152526 s ‘“’
.‘&‘,\
119653 —_ a0
@P Ref. 152524
\L\ —
”9651\6; Specification 50150S

343755 AND 344974 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE
TWO COLOR RIBBON PRINTING

Page 87




SECTION 573-115-800TC

Qﬁ\wooso
@ o3
99
&
D 152893

Ref. 152525 —

7L

179684 !
| 4
Ref. 1516374— % 1516317/ )
~ -Ref. 1107434+— g% 2191
ful &
Re ,5033647.#

|
|
|
) 1
g/l 12627 [ 179678
[ 1
|

156558,

179675+,
N

179680; -
el oy
1

> -
Nwto—& -7 &

o

Ref. 152826
195150—

-7 |
]263]5—”“? -7 NBN7—@

| -7 112627 ~ 7
| S

'
-~ - - //
T 119652 f@{é _-

119651 — 6%

[
Ref. Ref. 152820 151631

4 |

g2, ret. 152528
ool — Ref. 152523

S8 v Ref. 152527

179691
@ Peculiar to 179724

ﬂ/;e]f%?gﬁﬂ ® Peculiar to 343755
,_J‘://H%Sl @ Peculiar to 344974
‘. /5 Specification 501508

FIGURE 104. 179724, 343755 AND 344974 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE TWO COLOR
RIBBON PRINTING - LEFT SIDE (Continued)

Poge 88




ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

3624 195001

93117
156971 \ ®174570
@ 195001
o ®174570
155750 —6,

e et e m——————d

194999 -
\ -

\ r
|
[}
¥
®|73715;\ |
i
1
i
8 . P
68077 U R
90581 ~_, . -~~~ ' :
@ "
170282 — -~ ! i Ref. 153678
% ' P " i
152425~ E 3 e §
'l \‘:“. ,,,,, 0. 3 ”IW 2o
: S (S e o/ N
9

® 304779 83877 —g
® 304778

Ref. 128357

Note: The 194995 and 199245 Modification Kits are no
longer available. They have been replaced with
the 311456 Modification Kit shown in Figure 113,
(all parts in this figure are available for replacement)

@ Part of 194999 Cable Assembly

®@Peculiar to 194995 Modification Kit (8-1/2" wide poper)

@Peculiar to 199245 Modification Kit (6-1/4" wide poper)

Specification 501355

FIGURE 105. 194995 AND 199245 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE PAPER JAM ALARM

Poge 89




SECTION 573-115-800TC

?—151686

Ref. 150485
174391 174387

Left Side Frame

2191 @178
7002 oz /@93118 (174308 D174399
151630 7
/ E 53784 174395 ©174398
- - 125011
¢ 138033

@ 174400 Contact Assembly

176471

Specification 500855

FIGURE 106. 174043 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PAPER FEED FAILURE INDICATOR

Poge 90




10[6)
t"9\155754

FIGURE 107.

ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

7002

/2191
/151631

152893

NOTE: The 198394 Modification Kit also includes the 163146
Modification Kit shown in Fig. 99 and the 192566 and 122567
Link Assemblies shown in Fig. 26. e .

@FPart of 198655 Cable Assembly
®Part of 198656 Cable Assembly Specification 500695

198394 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE UNIVERSAL CONTACTS

Page 9!




SECTION 573-115-800TC

e~ P
X ﬂ%
\1’1 AN i
HIEBN .
HIED)
/Ref. 154694 1—5"‘7 S
,'| t '
[T
! Ref. 164386
9&1?2632 152839 !
B\ - \
~174450
N _ __®1744ss
164740
N 219
NN / 151722

D) 174441
- 174448
153267 — d&i}”
3598 .
T Ref
por ef. 152438 3

151721—%/ 2002
103078 -
% ‘ 82548 ~_
\,\\.\
122292 = -

\\\
T 174442
“ 82548 \\‘n ’/'/
80334 <

Specification 500415 @ Part of 174442 Contact Assembly
® Used only on 8-Level Units

FIGURE 108. 176420 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE SELECTOR WITH TIMING CONTACTS

Page 92



7
1513467 pef, 2191

FIGURE 109.

1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

"To43a - ,

170743 e@

125011 >
\ ’ \
: 155896

——
-
-

®— 2191 » Specification 59135

154798 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE SUPERFOLD FRICTION
FEED PAPER HANDLING

Poge 93




SECTION 573-115-800TC

172922
125011
110743 \ ) _® .
151152 \ ] . ] :
B - 3
g oS LG o]
- ~ - b
%%/,—’ \ \ 2926 (®) L@ ‘!,
€& \ 172924 6’/0
‘ ’ {‘;‘.‘ 156875 124177 \
119650 \ s |
W) i
172916 \‘\\:‘. !
‘@ " 3 N
ah
&- Ref. 150685 /% §© s
/ Und Ref. 150318 |
’ 304374 i b
i O e
119650 Ref. 150649 Vi o
S NP st - S R
A\ Y™
) [P U - ]
172918 N ,'\\‘i\t oS
A YN N\
AN l Ref. 150647
Ref. 150648 8449

/ _6® Ref. 153794
™ ! 173012
15605\7\ /\ Y
@—
152893 707! lSIéBBQ)mg o> .- 119035
=9 l95061\ﬁ)a
156057 2=%a
124681 \ 172921
6987 172911 @
172923 oY

&z
\

320416

Specification 503285

FIGURE 110. 194092 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PAPER MOTION ALARM

Page 94




1SS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

112627/@@
931 !8/

® 124244
®125124 ™ -
é»ﬁ*"@
oaas” o -
- 158317
e @59 b

" ! @110743

; L 119648 @ ) 1159648 ﬁ

| L < 151354

! P __ 194326 ~gn.

i vl

| € @
; v L. '@D’ @ “®3599
I LT '
15103 e ': “ouiores

]

|§ﬁ”’

i

PP\ 194327

o ~
194148 194326 1 ,g a
55750 2
' s O i
158318 ® -

Left Side Frame

320410/ & .

@ Early design parts

Specification 58885

FIGURE 111, 194324 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE A PAPER-OUT ALARM SWITCH

Page 95




SECTION 573-115-800TC

S6¥65 Uo|iDo|oeds (ueulag Pee4 uoyydLl 4 Jog)
41 uoLIDLyIPOW 9EOGOE 40 Hod - peyoid 193dIN (7)
(uo4utag poo4 40320.dg J04)
S413 UOLIDDJ|POW S90LOE PUO SEOSOE 40 H0d = P9y00d BpIX0 %20ig ©
“uo4uld
PO®J UOHS|3] 40y 41N UOLDIY|POW (youl Jed spes) eu)| 9 4o €) 9E0S0E @

*woJulg Psy 49420udS o) SiY UOLIODYIPOW
(4ouy 40d spesy eu)| g 40 §) G90L0E PuB (4oul s0d speey su|| 9 10 £) GEOSOE ©

_\& 1621 ®
€915t lzsse91@

e ©

O\ &

144773

909¢

"

1612 49y 56261 ® NN
8r6£91 ©
i

§E66 1L

1022 / B @L

~

Swnld pl§ 497

006051 “43Y

{ " 85661 @

1€050€ @

TSt £€050¢€

w
o
>
o
a
a
(o)
[
vy
[
¥
z
o
-
<
L
o
[=]
o]
=
n
0
o
~N
o
(3]
[a]
z
<
hd
(2]
o
n
o
™
-~
[ 2]
™
o
)
o
(]

o
w
w
w
w
z
S
z
w
-
<
-t
o.
-l
«
2
z
<
=
[a]
w
>
o
o
-3
b3

FIGURE 112,

Page 96




ISS 4, SECTION 573-115<800TC

;7 —~® 155750

I 94999

\ (D|73715
173940)% \ 150436

2191

151657 \
®©174570 \

1 g

0] 165217
®174570

® 165217 C . _
362 (@ . @
@ 195001

151657
- 7002
Y0)
= \ \ 195001
195001 (Yod
\ 93117 -8
156971
6807\
PR - (Ref. 153678
~ See Fig. 17)

90581\@ ~
170282//\ l \\\

152425 83877 S~

Right Side Frame

151152—&
- Front View

F
|
|

\.

312980

102999 130663

306098

® 194999 Cable Assembly

Specification 503755

FIGURE 113. 311456 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PAPER JAM ALARM

Page 97



SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part
Number

190M
209M
233M
243M
250M
254M
1010
1028

1036
1041
1164
1178
1196
1214
1272

1293
2034
2191

2201
2422
2438
2481
2539
2669

2836
3438
3598

3599
3606
3624

3640

3646

Page 98

Description and
Page Number

Coil, Magnet 79

Coil, Magnet 9,74

Coil, Magnet 8

Coil, Magnet 87,88,90
Coil, Magnet 33

Coil, Magnet 34

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 4
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 8,
79

Nut, 6-40 Hex 6

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 67
Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Fil 16
Screw, 2-56 x 7/16 Fil 90
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 12
Setscrew, 10-32 24
Screw, 6-40 x 11/16 Fil
70

Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 36
Washer, Flat 29,31
Lockwasher 4 to 19,

21 to 29,31,33 to 39,42,
43,51,52,54,55,56,58 to
64,66,67,70,73,74,76,77,
79 to 85,87 to 97

Nut, 5/16-32 Hex 80,96
Lockwasher 10,52
Washer, Flat 8,34,79
Washer, Flat 12,81,85,91
Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 11,21,61
Lockwasher 4,6,9,10,11,
15,17,22,24,31,51,73,74,
76,82,85

Spring 7

Washer, Flat 25,70,82
Nut, 6-40 Hex 4 to 7,9 to
12,14 to 18,19,21,23,24,
26 to 29,31,34,39,42,51,
54,56,58,61,63,67,70,73,
78,80,81,84,85,90,91,93,
94,95

Nut, 4-40 Hex 5,9,21,23,
24,26,31,33,34,36,43,44,
58,61,74,75,87,88,95
Nut, 6-40 Hex 30,33,42,
80,91,94,96

Washer, Flat 89,97
Lockwasher 6,7,12,14,18,
23,24,29,75,80,87,88,91,
97

Lockwasher 80,96

Part
Number

3649
4586
4703

4708
4812
5599
6800
6807
6987
7001
7002

7036
7603
7655
7656
7835
7965
8330

8449

13681
21397
22015
27425
31636
33038
33828
34432

34464
35826
36273
36463
41382
41675
41720
41732
41733

42661

42823

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Flat 28,94
Washer, Felt 6

Spring 48,51,56,73,78,83,
86

Spring 4,84

Wick, Felt 78

Nut, 8-32 Hex 80,96
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 21
Setscrew 6-40 89,97
Washer, Flat 94

Washer, Flat 4,84,85
Washer, Flat 4,6 to 10,
15,16,17,19,21 to 26,28,
29,31,34,35,36,39,51,52,
54,56,58,59,62,63,66,67,
73,74,77,79,80,81,83,85,
87 to 95,97

Collar, Locking 6,37,54
Spring 21,23,94

Spring 6,54,92

Spring 85

Ribbon w/Spool, Black 36
Spring 8,63

Washer, Flat 4,12,21,22,
28,31,39,61,62,76,84,87,
88,93

Spacer, .094"” Thk 21,36,
94

Spacer, .187"" Thk 4,84
Washer, Spring 51,73
Spring 36

Screw, 2-56 x 5/32 Fil 17
Spring 37,59

Spring 6,54,85

Spring 15,17,26

Washer, Flat 37,52,58,
75,80

Spring 90

Washer, Flat 10,51,73
Washer, Flat 26,96
Spring 26

Spring 31,73

Washer, Flat 54

Spring, Contact 52

Plate, Clamp 52,75,80,83
Insulator, .062” Thk 52,
83

Spring 10,35,36,42,51,
87,88

Washer, Flat 10,18,19,53

Part
Number

42827
45024
45027
45815
49420
55063
55669
70072
70388
70529
70886
71047
71073
71681
72254
72468
72522

72579
73035
73175
73427
73520
74283
74536
74547
74553
74700
74701
74707
74712
74716
74722
74727
74728
74755
74785
74798
74807

74882
74891
75607
76081
76099
76246
76249
76379
76461
76474

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 37
Spring 87,88

Spring 24

Lockwasher 80

Spring 39,71

Spring 13

Spring 87,88
Lockwasher 75

Spring 21,43,62
Stiffener 80

Washer, Flat 7

Washer, Flat 51,73
Washer, Flat 84

Spool, Ribbon 35
Washer, Flat 54

Spring 5

Wick, Felt 44,51,56,73,
78,86

Washer, Flat 80,96
Spring 64

Lockwasher 11,21,61
Washer, Flat 7

Wick, Felt 24

Washer, Spring 31
Setscrew, 6-40 6,54
Collar 21

Wick, Felt 17

Spring 81

Spring 5,21

Spring 7

Spring 21

Bushing 83

Washer, Flat 6,14
Terminal, Contact 52,83
Terminal, Contact 75
Washer, Felt 22

Roller 21

Screw, 6-40 x 31/64 Fil 11
Nut, 10-32 Shoulder Hex
82,94

Spring 17

Shim, .004"” Thk 79
Washer,Flat 67

Washer, Flat 34

Washer, Flat 34
Bushing, Insulating 80
Screw, 6-40 x 1/8 Fil 7
Spring 15

Washer, Flat 23

Nut, 10-32 Hex 85




Part
Number

76800
78533
79012
79449
80310
80334

80342

80424
80481
80581

80708
80755
80848
81731
81778
82442
82463
82547

82548

82860
82999
83877
84575
84598
84758
84892
85407
85816
85935
86079
86304
86835
86959
87401
89096
89897
90054
90361

90432
90490
90504
90517

Description and
Page Number

Spring 13

Spring 31

Insulator 34

Shim, .008" Thk 25
Washer, Felt 22
Terminal, Contact 52,80,
92

Screw, 640 x 23/64 Hex
42,76

Spring 80

Screw, 640 Spl 93
Spring 6,14,24,25,69,
80,96

Clamp, Cable 9,52,58,62,74
Bushing, Insulating 75,80
Spring 13

Spring 24,64,71

Screw, 440 x 3/16 Fil 34
Spring 6 .

Spring 6,7,35,36,54
Insulator, .094" Thk 52,
75,80,83,92

Insulator, .062" Thk 52,
75,80,92

Spring 67

Spring, 9,74

Spring 89,97

Spring 6,23

Spring, Contact 52
Spring 54

Stiffener 52,92

Spring, Compression 57
Wick, Felt 23

Post, Spring 81

Washer, Felt 67

Spring 6

Spring 26,34,58,63
Bushing, Insulating 52
Spring 54,90

Washer, Felt 23

Nut, 10-32 Hex 24
Spring 73

Washer, Felt 4,6,7,15,
17,35,36,87,88

Washer, Flat 16

Shim, .005"” Thk 6,7
Washer, Felt 23,42
Spring 10,44,51,56,73,
78,86

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)
Part Description and
Number Page Number
90581 Collar 89,97
90599  Shim, .008" Thk 39
90606  Spring 43
90679  Washer, Felt 6,8,30
90790  Washer, Flat 42,83
90791 Lockwasher 16,17,44
90819 Washer, Felt 11,21
90951 Lockwasher 61,92,94
91198  Wick, Felt 15,17
92260 Lockwasher 4,73,94,96
92682  Nut, 4-40 Spl 28
93001  Washer, Flat 7
93117 Lockwasher 58,87,88,
89,97
93118 Lockwasher 4,84,90,95
93356  Washer, Felt 11,12,17,18,
21,25,26,39,54
93507  Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Hex 42
93729  Wick, Felt 29,39
93758  Washer, Felt 6,7,8,21,59
93879  Oiler, Felt 6
93899  Spring 87,88
93969  Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Flat
65
93984  Lockwasher 90
94316  Yoke 9,74
94317 Shaft 9,74
94674  Washer, Cup 39
94693  Wick, Felt 44,51,56,73
95030  Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 57
95428  Spring 41,42
95827  Bushing 24,69
96717  Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 31
97117 Ribbon w/Spool, Red-Black
88
97481 Wick, Felt 11
98561 Bushing 67
98642 Lockwasher 94
98726  Screw, 348 x 1/4 Fil 75
98832  Screw, 4-40x 11/16 Fil
52
100337 Spring 56
101796  Washer, Felt 6,17,24,39
102672  Spring, Contact 80
102673  Spring, Contact 80
102999  Screw, 2-56 x 5/32 Fil 97
103078  Plate 92
103815 Coliar 54
103863  Spacer, .055” Thk 43

ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part
Number

104807
104824
105028
105940
106281
107116
107207
107236
108199
110128
110434

110435
110436
110437
110743

110839
110872
110879
111017

111355
112223
112509

112626
112627

112629
112633
112634
112889
114107
115122
115529
117535
119035
119418
119467

119648

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Flat 73

Spring 34

Wick, Felt 26

Stiffener 83

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 7,62
Lockwasher 4,58,63,70
Spring, Contact 52
Bushing 52

Wick, Felt 21,26,39,67
Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 90
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 4,
13,18,23,24,31,37,40,43,
61,82,93

Nut, 4-40 Hex 7,28,62
Spring 95

Spring 21,54,94
Lockwasher 4,5,8 to 11,
13t0 19,22,23,24,26,28,
30,31,33 to 37,39,40,42,
to 46,51,53,56 to 62,64,
65,67,69,73 to 77,82,
83,87,88,90,93,94,95
Spring 9

Spring, Compression 24
Spring 55

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil
9,95

Spring, Compression 6,7
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 94
Insulator, .031"” Thk £7,
83

Nut, 10-32 Hex 4,6,10,15,
17,22,24,31,51,73

Nut, 2-56 Hex 16,44,52,
87,88,95

Spring 55,94

Spring w/Wick 39

Spring 35,36

Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 54
Spring 29

Washer, Felt 15,17
Screw, 6-40 x 11/16 Fil 73
Washer, Flat 85

Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 94
Washer, Flat 10,52
Insulator, .032"” Thk 10,
52

Ring, Retaining 8,10,17,
26,31,43,51,64,73,79,87,
88,95

Page 99




SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Number

119649  Ring, Retaining 6 to 10,
16,23,24,29,35,36,42,51,
54,56,59,62,67,73,74,78,
81,85,87,88,90

119650 Ring, Retaining 60,94

119651  Ring, Retaining 5,6,8,15,
17,23,25,26,35,36,39,42,
55,56,78,87,88

119652  Ring, Retaining 6,7,8,11,
12,15,17,19,21,23 to 26,
28,31,35,36,39,42,54,63,
77,83,84,87,88

119653  Ring, Retaining 6,7,14,
24,26,35,36,42,55,87,88

119935  Lockwasher 80,96

120824  Washer, Felt 19

121120 Collar 70

121242  Clamp, 1/8" ID Cable 52

121243  Clamp, 3/16” ID Cable 8,
34,42,58,76,88,94

121244 Clamp, 1/4” ID Cable 42,52

121245 Clamp, 5/16" ID Cable 42,
87

121246  Clamp, 3/8" ID Cable 34

121247  Clamp, 7/16" ID Cable 42

121248 Clamp, 1/2" ID Cable 58

121249  Clamp, 5/8" ID Cable 70

121473  Post 83

121605  Bushing 62

122149  Screw, 4-40 Spl 43

122292  Bushing, Insulating 92

122567 Link Assembly 91

124177 Lockwasher 7,33,94

124244  Washer, Felt 29,95

124681  Screw, 6-40 Set 5,94

124999  Switch, Sensitive 10

125011  Washer, Flat 5 to 8,10,
11,13t0 17,22,23,24,30,
31,39,40,42,43,45,51,57,
58,59,61,73,75,76,77,87
to 91,93,94

125015  Washer, Flat 5,6,8,10,
11,17,21,34,42,51,54,55,
70,73,87,92,93

125124  Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 95

125126  Screw, 2-56 x 9/32 Fil 76

125238  Spring 24

125268  Spring 79

125802  Washer, Flat 14,24,43

Page 100

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part

Number

126815

128357
130663
130683
130696
130698
135716
138033
138034
139555
142898
145301
150000
150001
150004
150010
150013
150014
150021

150024
150025
150026
150027

150029
150030
150032

150033
150034
150035
150036
150038
150039
150040

150043

150044
150045

150046
150047
150048
150049

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 2-56 x 15/64 Hex
87,88

Ring, Retaining 13,85,89
Lockwasher 97
Lockwasher 23

Washer, Felt 76

Nut, 4-40 Hex 90

Spring 8,51,54

Insulator, .031" Thk 90
Plate, Clamp 90

Spring 24

Connector, 24 Pt Plug 91
Latch 44

Drum, Clutch 18,19
Drum, Clutch 19

Cam, Codebar Clutch 19
Plate, Retaining 18

Disc, Adjusting 18,19
Disc, Adjusting 18,20
Clutch Assembly, Codebar
19

Clutch Assembly, Line
Feed 20

Clutch Assembly, Typebox
18

Lever, Shoe, Release 18,
19

Lever, Shoe, Release 18,
20

Wick, Felt 18,19

Roller, Bearing 39

Disc, 2 Stop Clutch Cam
20

Disc, 3 Stop 18

Disc, 2 Stop 20

Disc, 3 Stop 18

Carriage Assembly 2,39
Latch 39

Slide, Printing Arm 39
Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 13,
21,61,85,88

Shoe, Secondary Clutch
18,19

Shoe, Primary Clutch 18,19
Bearing, Clutch Sleeve
18,20

Bearing, Typebox Clutch 18
Bearing, Codebar Clutch 19
Spring 31

Part
Number

150049
150050
150051
150052
150053
150054
150055
150056
150059
150061
150064
150065
150068
150075
150077
150078
150079
150080
150089

150091
150096

150097
150099
150175
150184
150193
150194
150196
150197
150202
150203
150206
150208
150214
150215
150218
150219
150224
150225
150228
150229
150230
150232
150233
150234
150235
150237

Description and
Page Number

Spacer, Clutch 20
Spacer, Clutch 19

Cam, Eccentric 19
Cam, Eccentric 20
Bracket 39

Bail w/Roller 39

Stud 12,28

Arm 19

Bail 39

Head, Print Hammer 39
Stud 39

Bracket, Stop 39

Arm 39

Latch, Typebox 16
Spring 40

Nut, 4-40 Shoulder Hex 39
Stud 39

Screw, 2-56 Shoulder 16
Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Fil 24,
34,87,88

Gear, 27T 20

Roller Assembly, Pressure
5

Crossbar 5

Guide Rear Paper 5
Stud 26

Link 24

Hub 24

Plate 24

Bail 24,77

Stud 22

Gear, 18T 24

Retainer 24

Spacer, .412"" Thk 22
Bail, Left 26

Stud, Bearing 6

Block, Guide 26
Bushing 26

Screw, 440 x 1/2 Sq 23
Pulley 23

Rope, Draw Wire 22
Spacer, .035"” Thk 24
Retainer 24

Plate 39

Retainer, Oil 26

Roller 24

Roller 24

Slide, Transfer 24
Lever, Escapement 23




Y

Part
Number

150241

150244

150245
150247
150251
150255
150263
150265
150266
150267
150269
150270
150271
150274
150276
150285
150288
150289
150291
150293
150296
150298
150301
150302
150304
150310
150311
150318
150327
150335
150336
150341
150342
150343
150344
150348
150349
150350
150351
150352
150353
150354
150355
150356
150358
150361
150363
150364
150365

Description-and
Page'Number

Spring 18,19
Link 18
Bracket 26

' Link 26,27

Wheel, Ratthet 22
Bushingi23

Bail 26,27

Shaft 5

Lever, Guide 5
Clamp 5

Roller, Pressure 5
Link 5

Arm, Release'S
Bracket, Clamp 5
Lever 5

Bar, Tie 38

Bracket 37

Stud 37

Slide 43

Plate, Retaining 37
Fork, Codebar 43
Bushing 43

Plate, Retaining 37
Shim, .006” Thk 37
Bracket, Guide 37
Lever, Ribbon 36
Lever, Ribbon 35
Stud 14,94

Roller, Ribbon 35,36
Gear, 12T 36
Bushing 24,35,36,87,88
Post, Spring 4

Screw, 640 Shoulder 13,14

Lever 36

Lever 35

Shaft 21

Arm, Follower 21
Shaft 21,74

Stud, Eccentric 4
Bushing 21

Stud 4

Arm, Trip 21
Latchlever 21
Lever, Trip 21
Lever, Trip 21
Spacer, .277" Thk 21,74
Plate 15

Stud, Eccentric 18
Shaft, Rocker 15

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

150366
150367
150369
150370
150371
150377
150380
150382
150383
150384
150386

150387

150390
150391
150392
150395

150396
150397
150398
150399
150401
150410
150411
150412
150413
150414
150419
150420
150423
150424
150425
150428
150429
150431
150432
150434
150436
150438
150440
150441
150444
150447
150450
150451
150452
150453

Description and
Page Number

Bracket'15

Bracket 17

Link, Left 15

Link, Right 17

Slide 43

Arm 6

Stud 17

Block, Guide 15,17
Spacer, .149""Thk 15
Spacer, .245"” Thk 17
Link, Left Ribbon Drive
15,88

Link, Right Ribbon.Drive
17,87

Bushing 16

Spacer, .095” Thk 20
Bail 6,7

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 15,
17

Lever, Left 15,79,91
Lever, Right 17

Stud, Pivot 11

Shaft 6,7

Clamp 15

Stud 15

Washer, Flat 17

Arm, Left Follower 15
Arm, Right Follower 17
Bushing 11

Shaft 11

Lever, Rigitt 17

Stud, Pivot 11

Blade, Stripper 16,41
Locklever 15,17

Lever, Left 15

Stud, Eccentric 15,17
Lever, Trip 21

Washer, Flat 88

Bail, Transfer 8

Bushing §,13,24,36,89,97
Bellcrank 24,69

Hub 18

Gear, 21T 18

Lever, Trip Shaft 21
Arm 28

Arm 28

Link 30

Bearing 28

Shaft 28

ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part
Number

150471
150479
150481
150482
150507
150525
150531
150535
150536
150537
150538
150544
150545
150546
150547
150549
150553
150554
150557
150558
150559
150561
150563
150569
150571
150572
150573
150576
150579
150585
150586
150587
150588
150598
150642
150646

150647
150648
150649
150650
150651
150652

150654
150656
150658
150665
150666

Description and
Page Number

Stud 28,76

Stud 31

Shaft 28,61

Plate 28

Spring 28

Bracket 30

Plate, Clamp 23

Spring, Compression 37
Spring 24

Ball, Bearing 24,37
Cylinder, Dashpot 24
Handle 41,42

Bracket, Right 4
Bracket, Left 4,9,80
Shaft 42

Collar 18

Bushing, Insulating 43
Plate 23

Bracket 8,63

Spring, Torsion 26
Spring, Torsion 26
Arm 6,8,63

Spring 28

Guide, Left 4

Plate, Spacing 43
Separator, .105"" Thk 43
Separator, .075’' Thk 43
Spring, Contact 43
Guide, Right 4

Bar, Line Feed 14
Lever 14

Spring, Contact 43
Spring, Contact 43
Track, Printing 26
Bellcrank 13,14

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 13,
14

Eccentric 14,94
Eccentric 14,94
Washer, Spacing 14,94
Bushing 14

Gear, 28T 14,64

Screw, 4-40 x 37/64 Fil
14,80

Guide 4

Handwheel 14,53,64
Gear, 21T 14

Gear, 42T 20

Gear, 28T 14

Page 101




SECTION 573115-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Number
150668 Collar, Spacing 24
150669  Shim, .002" Thk 24
150670  Shim, .004” Thk 24
150672  Bearing 24
150673  Shaft 24,74
150677 Pawl, Feed 24
150678 Pawl, Feed 24
150685 Pate 5,90,94
150687  Stud 31
150691 Link 23
150692  Link 23
150694 Side 24
150705  Bushing 23
150709  Spacer 23
150710  Screw, 640 x 1/4 Fil 23
150711  Washer, Flat 76
150712 Rope, Draw Wire 22
150714  Bearing, Sleeve 14
150715  Gear, 32T 14
150718 Platen 14
150719  Retainer 14
150720 Retainer 13,14
150721 Arm 23
150722 Arm 23
150726 Link, Left 23
150727  Link, Right 23
150728 Rail 23
150731 Slide 24
150732 Slide, Bottom 24
150733  Slide, Top 24
150738  Guide 24
150740 Plate 27
150746 Bushing 24
150748  Stud 24,27
150750  Plate 23
150751 Block, Guide 23
150752 Stud 26
150753  Roller 26
150754 Roller 24,26
150755  Stud 26
150757 Arm 27
150758 Pulley 24
150770 Bellcrank 24
150771 Bellcrank 24
150776 Locklever 24
150777 Bail, Right 26
150780  Screw, 6-40 Spl 4,85,96
150781 Stud 6,8
150796  Disc 22
150798  Ratchet 22

Page 102

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)
Part Dexcription and

Number Page Number

150800 Stud 23

150803  Spring, Flat 5

150804  Finger, Right Paper 5

150805 Shim, .012"” Thk 23

150806 Plate 23

150807  OQiler, Felt 23

150809  Gear, 32T 14

150811 Stud 17

150815 Bushing 5

150816 Lever 5

150821  Spacer,.156” Thk 35

150824 Track 17

150826  Guide, Left Paper 5

150827 Drum, Spring 22

150830  Bushing, Shoulder 18,20

150831 Ring, Retaining 20

150833  Platen Assembly 14

150838 Ring, Retaining 22,71

150840  Bracket, Guide 5

150841  Bearing 18,20

150843  Plate, Hook 22

150889  Lever, Trip 21

150891 Block 17

150895 Arm, Trip 21

150900  Bail, Detent 4,96

150902  Lever 4,84

150903  Block, Left Paper Spindle
11

150904  Block, Right Paper
Spindle 11

150907 Spindle, Paper 11

150909  Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 23

150910 Latch, Right 57

150911  Bushing, Shoulder 14

150912  Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 14

150913 Bail 8

150915  Blade, Stripper 8,41

150923  Washer, Felt 21,26,39

150926  Washer, Felt 7,23

150927 Oiler, Felt 23

150929  OQiler, Felt 23

150930  Washer, Felt 6

150931  Spacer, .040"” Thk 20

150932  Bushing, Shoulder 35,36,
82

150935  Latch 57

150937  Lever 36

150953  Slide Assembly 23

150961  Bushing, Eccentric 4,13

150963 Plate, Retaining 43

Part
Number

150969
150970
150971
150973

150975
150978

150986
150987
150990

150991

. 150992

150998
151036
151073

151103
151152

151182
151222
151223
151329
151336
151346

151354

151362
151442

151443
151572
151602
151603
151604
151606

151607
151610
151611
151612
151618

151619

Description and
Page Number

Spring, Torsion 4,13
Bearing, Ball 18,64
Cable 47

Pallet, Dummy 40,51,
55,78

Cup, Dashpot 24

Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/8 Fil
9,28,34,74

Pawl Assembly, Spacing 24
Spacer, .090"” Thk 24
Washer, Felt 11,12,25,28,
30

Washer, Felt 12

Stud 5

Spacer, .020” Thk 14
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 95
Screw, 440 x 5/32 Fil
14,65,67,77

Spring 31,32

Screw, 440 x 3/16 Hex
8,23,28,29,37,39,59,69,
73,75,87,88,94,97
Washer, Insulating 76
Washer, Felt 12,28,42
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 16
Switch, Sensitive 52,58
Oiler 31,32

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 4,
6,11 to 14,18,22,24,35,
54,75,78,81,83,85,93
Screw, 2-56 x 15/32 Fil
4,58,84,95

Wick, Felt 26

. Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 4,

15,29,84

Eccentric 39
Lockwasher 25

Plate 15,17

Spacer 17,34

Block, Guide 15,17
Screw, 10-32 x 1/4 Hex
12,24

Retainer, Spring 33
Washer, Flat 18,39,64
Bushing 39,84

Spacer 39

Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 4,
10,22,34,37,51,58,62 63,
67,73,84

Bushing 22




A

Part
Number

151625
151627
151629

151630

151631

151632

151637

151640
151642

151644
151657

151658

151659
151660

151661
151667
151668
151669
151670
151676
151683
151685

151686
151687

151688

Dextription and
Page Number

Strip 26

Rod 11,67

Nut, 640 Lug 13,21,28,
61,76,85,93

Screw, 6-40 x. 1/4 Hex
6t09,11,13,17,18,19,
23,24,26,28,31,35,37,39,
52,54,55,74,79,80,88,90,
92,94

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 7,
22,28,34,57,60,79,80,87,
88,91,96

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 8,
13,15 to 18,23,29,54,56,
62,64,79,82

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 4,
7,8,10,13 to 16,22,24,34,
36,42,43,51,53,56 to 60,
63,73,83,87,88

Lever, Shoe Release 19
Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Fil 10,
18,19,51,68,81,85
Spring 15,17

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 4,
5,6,8,11,12,13,17,24,25,
28,31,35,36,37,42,43,61,
64,75,77,88,89,90,97
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil
6,7,9,10,11,13,14,15,22,
24,26,28,34,36,51,61,63,
73,87,88,90

Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 36
Screw, 6-40 x 7/8 Fil 13,
57,81,85

Screw, 6-40 x 1 Fil 24
Roller 30

Roller 28,30

Stud 30

Bracket 30

Shim, .010” Thk 30
Typebox Assembly, RE 40
Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil
11,17,21,22,24,43,54
Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 5,
24,34,75,90

Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil
43,76

Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 9,
18,34,42,61,74,80,94

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)
Part Description and

Numiber Page Number

151689  Screw, 440 x 3/4 Fil 5,
19,45,46,75,83

151690  Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Fil
18,85

151691  Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Fil
9,74

151692  Screw, 640 x 3/16 Fil 4,
5,6,8,21,23,24,25,33,35,
39,42,62,63,64,66,67,95

151693  Screw, 640 x 9/16 Fil
18,36,51,81

151695  Screw, 640 x 5/8 Hex 39

151698  Spring, Torsion 23

151700  Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 26

151701  Spring, Torsion 31

151702  Nut, 4-40 Hex 42

151703 Pin5

151709 Arm 39

151713  Spring, Torsion 8,60

151714  Spring 31

151715  Spring 33

151721  Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 4,
11,28,76,84,92

151722  Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 8,
21,23,34,38,54,55,59,64,
66,78,80,83,85,87,91,92

151723  Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex
24,82

151731  Screw, 4-40 x 7/8 Fil 14

151732  Screw, 4-40 x 11/32 Fil
18,58,64

151733  Screw, 4-40 x 9/16 Fil 19

151734  Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 17

151736  Spring 18,20

151737  Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex
18,19,73

151738  Screw, Identification 40

151739  Screw, Identification 42

151794  Washer, Spring 20

151797 Cable 47

151799  Modification Kit 2,57

151819  Jumper, 3" Black 34

151880 Nut, 4-40 Hex 17,24,54,
75,79,91

151930 Typebox Assembly, RA 40

151931 Typebox Assembly, RC 40

151937 Typebox Assembly, RD 40

151938 Typebox Assembly, RN 40

152089  Latch 44,86

ISS 4, SECTION 5§73-115-800TC

Part
Number

152121
152127
152129
152140
152142
152147
152254
152255
152256
152257
152298
152299
152302
152303
152304
152312
152315
152317
152337
152340
152345
152348
152350
152357
152359
152360
152400

152401
152402
152403
152404
152406
152407
152409
152410
152411
152412
152413
152415
152420
152421

152422
152423

152424
152425
152426

Description and
Page Number

Lever, Function 44,86
Qlip 41

Spring 39

Bail 6

Lever Assembly 51
Bearing, Ball 17

Wick, Felt 15,17,27
Bar w/Retainer 37
Codebar 37

Spring 37

Lever, Function 44,86
Lever, Function 44
Modification Kit 2,51
Modification Kit 2,52
Modification Kit 54,56
Modification Kit 2,60
Modification Kit 2,57
Modification Kit 2,58
Modification Kit 2,59
Modification Kit 2,61
Modification Kit 2,62
Modification Kit 3,69
Modification Kit 3,63
Stud 44

Arm 6,10,51

Sleeve 10,51

Plate, Selector Mounting
31,58

Guide 31

Guide, Selector Lever 31
Bracket, Guide 31
Bracket, Spring 31
Bracket, Spring 31
Locklever, Spacing 31
Lever, Selecting 31

Bail, Reset 31

Lever, Push 31

Link 31

Bracket 33

Stud, Adjusting 34
Laminating, Magnet 34
Bracket , Shield Mounting
34

Armature 33

Bracket, Armature Stop
Mounting 34

Plate, Stop 33

Post, Spring 34,89,97
Nut, 6-40 Self-Locking 34

Page 103




SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part
Number

152427
152429
152432
152434
152435
152436
152437
152438
152439
152440
152441
152445
152447
152450
152453

152456
152457
152458
152461
152462
152463
152464

152466
152467

152468
152501
152502
152503
152507
152508
152509
152510
152511
152514
152515
152516
152517
152518
152521
152523
152524
152525
152526
152527
152528

Page 104

Description and
Page Number

Latch w/Hub 31

Rack, Sector 31
Arm, Stop 31

Plate 33

Stud 33

Knob, Range Scale 31
Spacer, .125” Thk 33
Bail, Stop Arm 31,92
Shaft 33

Bushing 33

Washer, Flat 31,76
Spring, Compression 31
Shaft 19,74

Cam, Selector 19
Clutch Assembly, Selector
Cam 19

Holder, Wick 28

Wick, Felt 28

Shield, Terminal 33,34
Bracket 34

Latch, Right 34,58,63
Latch, Left 34,58,63
Insulator, .062" Thk
34,58

Connector, 21 Pt
Receptacle 70
Connector, 20 Pt Plug
34,63

Cable w/Terminals 34
Guide, Ribbon 16
Modification Kit 16,17
Linc 16

Roller, Detent 23
Bracket, Right 23
Bracket, Left 23
Lever, Detent 23
Guide 23

Bail 6

Lever, Space Trip 6,7
Slide 6

Arm, Trip Lever 21,68,77
Bail 6

Slide 23

Spring 35,36,87,88
Bracket 35,36,87,88
Hub 35,36,87,88
Plate, Right 35,87
Plate, Left 36,88
Ratchet, Left Ribbon 36,
88

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued}

Part
Number

152529

152536
152537
152538
152539
152541
152542
152543
152545
152546
152547
152548
152549
152550
152551
152552
152554
152555
152559

152563
152569
152570
152571
152572
152573
152574
152575
152576
152579
152582
152583
152584
152585
152586
152587
152588
152589
152590
152591
152592
152593
152595
152596
152598
152599
152606

152614

Description and
Page Number

Ratchet, Right Ribbon 35,
87

Bail 26

Clamp 18,64

Plate, Front 24,76,77
Guide 5,61,62

Arm, Left 16

Arm, Right 16

Link 12

Lever 6,7

Bracket 76

Shaft 42

Shiftbar 37

Codebar 38

Clamp 15

Codebar, No. 4 & No. 5 37
Codebar No. 3 37
Codebar, LF & CR 38
Shaft 12

Plate, Front Pallet Box
40

Bracket 6,7

Linkage 27

Linkage 27

Spacer, .250"” Thk 36
Bracket 9,37,60,91
Retainer 19

Plate 37

Bracket 37

Bracket 37

Track 23

Shaft 36

Bearing, Sleeve 28
Lever 28

Lever 28

Bracket 24,77

Drum, Spacing 22
Arm 22

Clamp 15

Lever, Cutout 22
Arm, Automatic CR & LF 22
Guide 23

Housing, Bearing 17
Slide 23

Slide, Shift 24

Plate, Left 27

Plate, Right 27

Rail Assembly,
Oscillating 23

Track Assembly 23

Part
Number

152616

152626
152627
152629

152630
152633
152634
152635
152636
152637
152638
152639
152640
152641

152642
152643
152644
152646
152647

152648
152651
152652
152653

152654
152655
152656
152658
152659
152660

152662
152663
152665
thru

152704
152708
152711
152716
152717
152721
152723
152724
152725
152726
152742

Description and
Page Number

Clutch Assembly,
Function 20

Bracket, Left 41
Bracket, Right 41
Washer, Friction 35,36,
87,88

Shaft, Ribbon Spool 35,36
Plate, Mounting 43
Washer, Flat 24,69
Lever, No. 1 Transfer 28
Lever, No. 2 Transfer 28
Lever, No. 3 Transfer 28
Lever, No. 4 Transfer 28
Lever, No. 5 Transfer 28
Lever, No. 6 Transfer 28
Lever, Function 44,51,
73,78

Lever, Function 44,56,86
Guide 41

Bracket 36

Lever, Left Reversing 36
Lever, Right Reversing
35,87

Stud 35

Guideplate 42

Bar, Guide 42

Paw], Function 44,51,56,
73,78,86

Guideplate 43

Plate, Adjusting 43

Stud 43

Plate 43

Lever, Function 44
Plate, Spring 44,51,56,
73,78,86

Shaft 28

Guide 28

Bar, Function 48,49
Locklever, Keyboard 8,63
Bracket 8

Bail 12

Arm 20

Codebar 38

Spring 5

Spring 27

Spring 5

Bushing 21

Typebox Assembly, RG
40




Part
Number

152752
152818
152819
152820
152821
152823
152824
152826
152827
152828
152831
152832
152834
152839
152871
152881

152887

152888
152889
152890
152891
152893

152896
152897
152903
152913
152915
152917
152927
152937
152938

152943
152985
153071
153073
153074
153076
153077
153078
153079
153080
153081
153082
153083
153084
153139

Description and
Page Number

Typebox Assembly, RH 40
Lever, Left Detent 36
Lever, Right Detent 35
Lever, Left Feed 36,88
Lever, Right Feed 35
Bracket, Left 7,36
Bracket, Right 35

Pin, Detent 35,36,87,88
Bracket, Left Spool 36
Bracket, Right Spool 35
Clip 4

Shaft 5,61

Spring, Torsion 35,36
Spring, Latch 92

Spring 14

Typebox Assembly RB 40
Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Hex 19,
20

Screw, 440 x 7/16 Hex 20
Plate, Retaining 42
Washer, Flat 24

Spring 31,37

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 6
to 11,13,15,30,31,42,51,
55,59,87 to 91,94

Cable 47

Guide, Bail Lever 33
Modification Kit 54,55,56
Modification Kit 61
Modification Kit 3,64
Modification Kit 3,77
Bushing 10,51,73

Plate 10

Spacer, .125” Thk 10,
51,73

Screw, 10-32 Spl 10,51,73
Bail 10,51

Slide 43

Link 43

Link 43

Bushing, Shoulder 61
Bellcrank 61

Bushing, Shoulder 61
Bushing, Bearing 61

Shaft 61

Lever 61

Lever 61

Bracket 61

Spacer, .260” Thk 43
Typebox Assembly, RJ 40

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

153158
153159
153160
thru

153169
153172
153173
153174
153175
153180
153181
153183
153184
153185
153186
153188
153189

153190
153191
153192
153193
153194
153195
153196
153198
153199
153200
153201
153202
153203
153204
153205
153206
153207
153208
thru

153217
153229
153230
153231
153233
153234
153235
153236
153237
153239
153240
153241
153242

Description and
Page Number

Plate, Nut 10,52
Cable Assembly 52,80

Bar, Function 48,49
Spring 23

Plate, Clamp 23
Link, Left 23

Link, Right 23
Link, Right 23
Link, Left 23

Slide 23

Post 34

Gear, 30T 10,51,73
Arm, Slide 51

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 10,51

Spring, Compression 10,
51,73

Arm 10,51

Pointer 10,51,73

Spring, Torsion 10,51,73
Lever 10,51

Bail 10,51

Plate 51

Handwheel 10,51,53,72,73

Gear, 48T 53,72
Gear, 51T 53,72
Gear, 54T 53,72
Gear, 57T 53,72
Gear, 60T 53,72
Gear, 66T 53,72
Gear, 72T 53,72
Gear, 78T 53,72
Gear, 84T 53,72
Gear, 90T 53,72

Disc 53

Bushing, Shoulder 64
Bar, Line Feed 64
Bar, Line Feed 64
Guide 64

Lever 64

Plate 18,64

Gear, 42T 18,64
Arm 64

Roller 64

Retainer, Bearing 64
Link 64

Bracket 64

ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part
Number

153254
153255
153256
153257
153258
153259
153260
153261
153262
153263
153267
153287
153288
153291
153292
153293
153294
153295
153296
153298
153299
153300
153301
153302
153303
153304
153305
153310
153311
153312
153314
153315
153317
153318
153319
153321
153322
153323
153335
153337
153340
153341
153342

153343
153345
153346
153347
153350
153351

Description and
Page Number

Bracket 77

Bail 6,7,77

Bracket 24,77

Bail 77

Bushing 77

Arm 77

Plate 77

Bushing, Threaded 77
Arm 77

Arm, Stop 77
Washer, Felt 64,92
Spring 64

Spring 77

Arm 42

Plate 19

Spacer, Clutch 19
Cam 42

Shaft 42

Eccentric 19

Bracket, Right 42
Bracket, Left 42

Arm 19

Arm 42

Blade, Stripper 42
Slide, Stripper 42
Bushing, Shoulder 4,84
Spring, Torsion 6

Bail 6

Arm 6

Lever 4,84

Bracket 6,63

Bracket 37,69
Bracket 8

Shaft 42

Codebar 37,69
Bracket, Tie 37,59
Guide 42,61

Ring, Spacer 19

Plate 26

Bushing 26,54
Spring, Left Torsion 26
Spring, Right Torsion 26
Screw, 6-40 x 15/16 Hex
56

Bushing, Eccentric 56
Arm w/Stud 56

Pawl 56

Bracket 56

Shaft 56

Clip, Stop 56

Page 105




SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part
Mumber

153352
153355
153356
153358

153382
103583

153385
153386

1534009
thru

153435
153436
15%437
15234358
153440
1953442

1524849
153491
153508
153510
153513
1532514
153516
153518
153520
thru

153528
153529
153530
153531
153532
153534
153538

153550
153553

Page 106

Description and
Page Number

Spring, Torsion 56
Bracket 56

Arm 56

Bracket w/Stud 56
Arm, Qide 54

Stud 54

Post 54

iever w/Bushing 54
Arm, Cam 54

Arm 21,54

Bail, Follower 21,54
Arm, Slide 54

Plate w/Pin 54,58
Plate, Insulating 58
Bracket 52,58

Bail, Transfer 6,7,54
Arm, Bail Extension 6,54
Plate 56

Cable 58

Cable 52

Plate 60

Bar, Function 48,49

Bar, Function 48,50

Bar, Function 48,50

Bar, Function 48,49

Bar, Function 48,49,78
Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex
11,75,76,80

Detent 31

Plate 33

Typebox Assembly, RS 40
Typebox Assembly, RU 40
Typebox Assembly. RW 40
Typebox Assembly, RV 40
Typebox Assembly, RZ 40
Typebox Assembly 40

Bar, Function 48,49

Bar, Function 49

Plate 16,17

Plate, Adjusting 17
Screw; 4-40 Adjusting 17
Washer, Flat 80

Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex
87,92

Link 11

Roller 11

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

153554
153558
153560
153562
153563
153564
153565
153566
153569
153570
153573
153574
153575
153576
153577
153579
153580
153581
153582
153583
153584
153585
153586
153587
153588
153592
153593
153594
153596
153598
153600
153601
153602
153603
153604
153605
153606
153608
153609
153510
153611
153615
153631

153634
153643
153644
153645
153646
153647

Description and
Page Number

Bracket w/Stud 12
Link 11

Shaft 12

Shaft 12

Bracket 62

Lever 62

Pin 7,62,67

Bracket 7,59

Arm, Trip 8,21,79
Arm, Suppression 8,59,79
Bail 11,12,67

Roller 12

Wick, Felt 7

Cam, Function 19
Washer, Felt 11
Bracket, Spring 12
Cam 12

Handle 42

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 6
Lever, Trip 21
Latchlever 21

Clamp 12

Guide 4

Guide 4,58

Solenoid 7,62,67
Cable 47

Cable 47

Cable Assembly 62
Fork w/Post 43
Pawl, Function 44
Bracket, Spring 37,59
Bushing, Shoulder 42
Plate 42

Nut, 6-40 Spl 38
Pawl, Function 44
Bracket 38

Slide, Blocking 42
Fork 43

Roller 43

Spindle, Paper 61
Disc, Paper Spindle 61
Lever 61

Network, Spark
Suppression 87,88
Collar 5,61

Slide 43

Stud 43

Guideplate 43
Bushing 43

Plate 43

Part
Number

153652
thru

153667
153676
153678
153682
153683
153685
153686
153687
153689
153690
153692
153695
153696
153697
153698
153699
153700
153721
153722
153751
thru

153767
153771
thru

153788
153794
153795
153799

153800
153806
153810
153815

153817

153819
153820

153823
153824
153830
153838
153839

153841

153883

Description and
Page Number

Guide, Form 44,65
Bail, Detent 13,80
Bracket w/Shaft 13,89,97
Bracket, Right 13
Bracket, Left 13,66
Arm w/Hub 13
Bearing, Right 13
Bearing, Left 13
Gear, 33T 13

Gear, 28T 13

Gear, 33T 13

Pin 13

Spring 13

Bracket 13

Cam, Feed 13
Cam, Feed 13,65
Hub, Platen 13
Arm 65

Arm 65

Platen, Rubber 13

Guide, Bracket 65
Plate, Adjusting 13,94
Slide 43

Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex
13,18

Cam 36

Spring 21

Guide, Ribbon 17
Clutch Assembly,
Function 19

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex
23,24

Lockwasher 37

Frame, Printing Carriage
39

Collar 19

Clamp 19

Guide, Rear 93

Shaft 42

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex
11,13,17,21,34,93
Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex
15,94

Gear, 33T 20,74




Part
Number

153884
153894
153896
153897
153899
153904
153906
153910
153911
153912
153914
153915
153916
153917
153918
153919
153927
thru

153936
153945
153946
153947
153949
153950
153975
154051
154127
154253
154290
154310
154320
154323
154324
154332
154333
154334
154335
154349
154354
154356
154358
154362
154373
154380
154389
154394
154516
154519
154613

Description and
Page Number

Gear, 11T 74

Plate 54

Bail, Latch 54

Arm, Trip 54
Bracket, Guard 56
Modification Kit 31
Modification Kit 6
Modification Kit 2,61
Mcodification Kit 3,67,68
Mcodification Kit 2,60
Modification Kit 22
Modification Kit 86
Modification Kit 86
Modification Kit 86
Modification Kit 86
Modification Kit 63

Modification Kit 53
Modification Kit 3,69
Modification Kit 26
Modification Kit 23
Modification Kit 34
Modification Kit 69
Cable 47

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 51,73
Nut, 6-40 Hex 96
Stud 24

Ring, “O” 13,65
Spring 22

Finger, Left Paper 13
Cam, Eccentric 71
Cam, Eccentric 71
Shaft 35,36

Roller 35,36
Modification Kit 35,36
Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Fil 8
Spring 32

Slide 23

Bail 17

Hub, Platen 13,65,66
Spring, Contact 52,83
Shield, Oil 76
Bracket w/Post 37,59
Cam, Eccentric 24
Post, Spring 37
Ratchet 71
Latchlever 13

Latch 44,86

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)
Part Description and
Number Page Number
154614 Cam, Spacing 20,54
154620  Wick, Lubricating 31
154621  Retainer, Wick 31
154622  Lubricator 31
154623 Ring, Retaining 22
154624 Ring w/Roller 22
154626 Ring 22,69
154627 Drum, Spacing 22
154638  Spring 39
154639  Slide 43
154642 Slide 43
154643  Typebox Assembly RV 40
154645  Spacer 11
154646  Lever, Function 44
154647  Lever, Function 44
154649 Arm 63
154650 Qlip 37
154666
thru
154669  Shaft 42
154670  Screw, 6-40 Spl 56
154671  Bracket 55
154672  Bracket, Clip Stop 56
154673  Cable 4,47
154688  Spring 11
154691 Qlip 42
154692 Qlip 42
154694  Disc, Clutch Cam 18,19,92
154698  Wick, Felt 54
154723  Moadification Kit 31
154727  Moadification Kit 2,58
154742  Modification Kit 3,53,
69,72
154743  Modification Kit 2,57,84
154753  Modification Kit 3,70
154755 Modification Kit 3,71
154760 ‘
thru
154769  Modification Kit 72
154770 Mcodification Kit 3,73
154771 Modification Kit 73
154778  Modification Kit 3,74,75
154780 Moadification Kit 2,52
154785 Modification Kit 3,76
154789  Modification Kit 11
154792  Modification Kit 3,71
154798 Moadification Kit 3,93
154872  Bracket 4,58,63
154873  Connector, 2 Pt

Receptacle 70

ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part
Number

155000
155021
155037
155041
155042
155044
155047
155049
155051
155053
155060
155061
155066
155067
155068
155069
155071
thru

155077
155081
155090
155091
155096
155099
155100
thru

155125
155126
155127
thru

155130
155131
155132
155133
155134
155135
155141
thru

155145
155159
155176
thru

155180
155191
thru

155218
155219
155246
155247

Description and
Page Number

Cable 47

Plate 53

Keylever Assembly 55
Plate 6

Bracket 6

Spacer 19

Disc 19

Cable 47

Cable Assembly 3,70
Connector, 12 Pt Plug 70
Slide, Stripper 42
Blade, Stripper 42
Cable 47

Cable 47

Bracket 60

Bracket 60

Shaft 42

Post, Spring 24
Lubricator Assembly 31
Lever, Trip 77

Plate, Range Finder 31
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 42

Bar, Function 48,49
Bar, Function 48,50

Bar, Function 48,49

Bar, Function 48,50,73
Bar, Function 48,49

Bar, Function 48,50

Bar, Function 48,50,51,73
Bar, Function 50,56

Bar, Function 48,50
Bar, Function 48,49

Bar, Function 48,50

Bar, Function 48,49
Bar, Function 48,49
Bar, Function 48,50
Bar, Function 48,50

Page 107




SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part
Number

152248
thru 5
152350
155286
thru

155290
155294
155296
thru

155300
155306
155307
155311
thru

155315
155326
thru

155330
155336
thru

155340
155366
thru

155370
155497
155565
155566
155581
thru

155584
155586
155587
155589
155693
155697
155699
155701
155703
155704
155705
155706
155707
155708
155709
155710
155713
155714
155715
155716

Page 108

Description and
Page Number

Bar, Function 48,49

Bar, Function 48,49
Bar, Function 48,49

Bar, Function 48,49
Bar, Function 48,49
Bar, Function 48,49

Bar, Function 48,49

Bar, Function 48,49

Bar, Function 48,49

Bar, Function 48,50
Typebox Assembly, XK 40
Arm, Right 13,93

Arm, Left 13,66,93

Spacer 57

Bracket 28

Link W/Stud 28

Plate w/Stud 28

Typebox Assembly, WP 40
Typebox Assembly, WV 40
Typebox Assembly, WX 40
Typebox Assembly, WY 40
Typebox Assembly, XA 40
Typebox Assembly, XC 40
Typebox Assembly, XD 40
Typebox Assembly, XE 40
Typebox Assembly, XF 40
Typebox Assembly, XG 40
Typebox Assembly, XH 40
Typebox Assembly, XJ 40
Clip 44

Bracket 52

Stud 52

Plate w/Pin 54

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)
Part Description and

Number Page Number

155721 Contact Assembly 52

155736  Lever, Function 44

155737  Lever, Function 44

155738  Balil, Blocking 44

155749  Cable 47

155750  Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2"
Lg Insulating 9,42,52,74,

. 75,80,89,95,97

155751  Sleeve, 1/8 IDx 1" Lg
Insulating 9,34,42,52,62,
76,88

155752  Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2"
Lg Insulating 42

155753  Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1/2"
Lg Insulating 34,42,52

155754  Sleeve, 1/64 ID x 1/2"
Lg Insulating 42,91

155755  Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8"
Lg Insulating 42

155756  Nut, 4-40 Spl 51

155757  Gear 28T 51

155758  Gear, 66T 53

155759  Gear, 48T 53

155763  Modification Kit 2,51

155765 Modification Kit 53

155767  Slide 43

155784 Cable 47

155788  Spring 76

155789  Cable Assembly 76

155790 Contact Assembly 76

155791 Link 76

155792 Arm w/Stud 76

155793  Bracket, Mounting 76

155795 Insulator, .031" Thk 76

155796  Shaft 28,76

155797 Arm, Contact 76

155798  Block, Terminal 76

155799  Terminal, Plate 76

155852  Arm w/Link 71

155853  Ratchet 71

155855  Pawl, Spacing 71

155856  Pawl, Spacing 71

155857  Retainer 71

155859  Screw, 4-40 Spl 70

155860  Screw, 440 x 3/8 Rd 70

155861  Lockwasher 70

155864  Shaft, Cam 11

155865 Stud 11

155896  Finger, Left Paper 13,93

Part
Number

155897
155913
155915
155916
155917
thru

155925
155933
155934
155935
155936
155937
155939
155940
155941
155942
155946
155948
155954
156057
156093
156450

156501

156536
156558
156572
156591
156632

156663
156740

156875
156880
156881
156971

157000
157001
157002
157003
157004
157007
157009
157011
157013
157015

Description and
Page Number

Finger, Right Paper 13,93
Block, Contact 46

Plate, Contact 46

Plate, Contact 46

Switch Assembly 46
Guideplate 43

Plate 43

Fork, w/Post 43

Fork w/Post 43

Fork w/Post 43

Slide 43

Slide 43

Slide 43

Slide 43

Slide 43

Slide 43

Switch, Sensitive 4,84,95
Washer, Flat 94

Washer, Felt 14,94

Screw, 2-56 x 1/2 Fil
10,52

Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Fil
4,25

Screw, 440 x 1/8 Fil 31
Washer, Felt 87,88
Washer, Felt 39

Washer, Felt 7

Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex
22,55

Bushing, Insulating 76
Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex
79,94 .
Screw, 6-40 x 5/32 Fil 94
Jumper, 2-3/8" Black 34
Jumper, 1-1/2" Black 34
Screw, 2-56 x 3/4 Fil
89,97

Typebox Assembly, WB 40
Typebox Assembly, WC 40
Typebox Assembly, WD 40
Typebox Assembly, WE 40
Typebox Assembly, WF 40
Typebox Assembly, WG 40
Typebox Assembly, WH 40
Typebox Assembly, WJ 40
Typebox Assembly, WK 40
Typebox Assembly, WL,




Part
Number

157017
157018
157030
157031
157032
157033
157034
157035
157037
157038
157039
157040
157041
157042
157043
157044
157045
157046
157047
157048
157049
157070
thru

157100
157101
thru

157106
157151
157163
157164
157191
157192
157193
157194
157198
157200
157205
157206
157207
157237
157238
157240
157241
157243
157246
157247
157251
157252
157253

Description and
Page Number

Typebox Assembly, WM 40
Typebox Assembly, WN 40
Typebox Assembly, WT 40
Disc 68

Disc 68

Plate, Cam 68

Lever, Trip 68

Lever, Trip 68

Spacer 68

Plate, Mounting 67

Clip, Spring 67

Bracket 67

Bail 67

Bracket 67

Bracket, Adjusting 67

Link 67

Cable 67

Bar 61

Lever 8,59

Lever 59

Pin 8,59

Cable 46

Cable 47

Bracket 63

Spring, Compression 67
Slide 43

Bar, Line Feed 69
Eccentric 69

Gear, 44T 69
Retainer, Spring 34
Bail, Detent 69
Spring 44,51,56,73
Lever, Function 44
Lever, Function 44
Lever, Function 44
Shield, Terminal 34
Spring 40,51,55,78
Spring 44,51,56,73,78,86
Bracket, Roller 11
Plate 43

Bracket 42

Bar w/Post 42

Arm w/Pin 57
Bushing 57

Lever 57

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

157254
157255
157257

157258
157259
157261
157262

157263
157264
157265
157269
157271
157272

157273

157274
157275
157286
157289
157290
157291
157311
157398
157505

157506

157508
157509
157510
157511
157513
157514
157515
157530
157843
157844
157845
157846
157847
157849
157850
157851
157852
157854
157855

Description and
Page Number

Bracket 57

Block 57

Block, Left Paper Spindle
57

Bar w/Post 42

Relay 75

Shaft, Stop Arm 31
Bracket, Double Connector
58

Cable 75

Cable 75

Cable 74

Cable 47

Bracket 34

Insulator, .062" Thk
34,58

Connector, 35 Pt Plug 34,
47,58

Clip 42

Clip, Spring 42

Clamp, Platen 13
Crossbar 5

Bail, Pressure 5

Guide, Rear Paper 5
Wick, Felt 75

Bar w/Post 42

Clutch Assembly, Spacing
20

Clutch Assembly, Line
Feed 18

Modification Kit 54,55
Modification Kit 2,59
Modification Kit 3,77
Modification Kit 3,64
Modification Kit 51
Modification Kit 3,82
Modification Kit 56
Modification Kit 51
Cam 74

Plate, Spacer 74

Plate 74

Spacer, Shoulder 74
Bracket, Spring 43
Lever 43

Lever 43

Plate, Spring 43

Arm 43

Plate 43

Guideplate 43

ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part
Number

157856
157857
157858
157859
157861
157862
157863
157865
157866
157867
157868
157869
157870
157871
157873
157875
157876
157877
157884
157887
157889
157890
thru

157893
157899
157948
157972
157973
157975
157979
157990
157991
158186
158314
158315
158316
158317
158318
158334
158335
158337
158339
158340
158341
158342
158343
158344
158346
158347

Description and
Page Number

Bracket 75

Spring, Flat 75
Extension, Armature 75
Shim, .006" Thk 75
Lever, Start 75
Bracket, Guide 75
Lever 75

Plate 9,74

Bracket 9,74

Screw, 4-40 Pilot 9,74
Armature 74

Spacer, .824" Thk 9,74
Armature 74

Bracket 9,74

Lever 74

Bracket 9,74

Bracket 9,74

Bracket 9,74

Block, Contact 46
Arm, NO Contact 45,46
Spring, NO Contact 46

Plate, Contact 46

Arm, NC Contact 45,46
Keylever Assembly 51,73
Bellcrank 24,82
Extension, Transfer 82
Cable 47

Link, Toggle 36

Bracket w/Bearing 6
Stud 6

Screw, 440 x 7/32 Fil 90
Bracket w/Stud 4,84
Fellewer, Bellcrank 4,84
Plate, Nut 4,84

Insulater, Switch 4,84,95
Cable 84,95

Spring, Tension 55

Stud 24,55

Plate w/Pin 55

Arm w/Pin 55

Bracket, Stop 55

Plate, Stop 55,72

Arm 55

Bracket, Spring 55

Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 55
Lever w/Hub 55

Bracket 55

Page 109




SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Number
158349  Arm, Slide 54
158351  Pawl w/Stud 55
158352  Bail, Trip 21
158353  Bail, Stop 21
158354  Arm, Extension 21
158357  Wheel, Horizontal Tab 55
158365 Blade, Reset 11
158398 Keytop, Plastic 55
158447  Keylever Assembly 73
158485  Bracket, Left 93
158486  Bracket, Right 93
158487  Shaft 93
159181 Lubircator 32
159184  Wick, Lubricating 32
159185  Retainer, Wick 32
159204 Connector, 2 Pt Plug 9
159334  Washer, Insulating 7
159341  Bearing, Ball 15,19
159356 Mcodification Kit 13
159362  Madification Kit 2,57
159366  Modification Kit 3,4,84
159395  Madification Kit 3,71
159571 Stiffener 80
159597  Washer, Flat 7
160180  Armature w/Extension 34
160182  Bracket w/Button 34
160184  Plate, Stop 34
160186 Bushing, Shoulder 34
160192
thru
160220  Switch Assembly 46
160486  Bail 73
160490 Pawl 73
160491 Plate w/Stud 73
160493  Plate, Adjusting 73
160495  Plate w/Stud 73
160498  Plate, Mounting 73
160500  Lever, Blocking 73
160502 Slide, Form Out 73
160503  Slide, Tab 73
160505
thru
160514  Disc, Retaining 72
160523  Plate, Mounting 80
160527
thru
160536  Spring 72
160568  Contact Assembly 80
160569  Bracket 80

Page 110

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

160572
160573
160574
160576
160577
160578
160584
160585
160586
160587
160589
160650
160755
160843
160844
160886
160937
160938
160939
160940
160994
160999
161081
161082
161134
161138
161140
161250
161260
161269
161270

161271
161272
161273
161278
161279
161280
161342
161346
161347

161362
161363
161364
161365
161491
161492
161649

Description and
Page Number

Slide, Stripper 42

Blade, Stripper 42

Arm w/Stud 73

Slide, Stripper 42,73
Blade, Stripper 42,73
Sleeve, Pinion 73

Shield, Insulating 75
Shield, Insulating 75
Spring, Contact 75

Spring, Contact 75
Contact Assembly 75
Cable 47

Typebox Assembly, XM 40
Spring 21

Typebox Assembly, XN 40
Modification Kit 2,60

Bail 60

Arm, Slide 60

Post, Spring 60

Post 60

Pad, Top Middle Door 26
Typebox Assembly, XP 40
Typebox Assembly, YG 40
Cable 47

Bracket, Spring 37
Retainer 71

Modification Kit 53

Gear, 88T 53,72

Disc 53

Arm, L.F. Slide 78

Arm, Reverse L.F. Slide
78

Link 78

Bracket w/Stud 78
Bracket w/Stud 78

Lever 78

Spring, Torsion 78
Modification Kit 3,78
Lever, Start 31

Washer, Felt 35,36,87,88
Washer, Felt 9,11,12,24,
26,27,67

Typebox Assembly, XR 40
Typebox Assembly, XS 40
Typebox Assembly, XT 40
Typebox Assembly, XU 40
Pawl, Feed 71

Pawl], Feed 71

Lever, Function 44

Part
Number

161686
161767
161769
162056
162058
162059
162298
162484
162488
162539
162573
162605
162636
thru

162640
162728
162729

162847
163146
163147
163148
163150
163152
163153
163157
163158
163159
163162
163180
163181
163182
163183
163184
163185
163250
163254
163271
163292
163294
163295
163459
163503
163535
163590
163943
163944
163947
163948

Description and
Page Number

Tool, Tine 48
Modification Kit 53
Typebox Assembly, XW 40
Typebox Assembly, XZ 40
Typebox Assembly, YA 40
Lever, Function 44

Slide 43

Lever, Function 44
Mcodification Kit 28
Typebox Assembly, YB 40
Retainer 18

Typebox Assembly, YF 40

Bar, Function 48,49
Arm 73

Bar, Guide 6,10,63,67,73,
77,78

Mcadification Kit 51
Modification Kit 3,83,91
Contact Assembly 83
Shaft 83

Collar 83

Cam w/Stud 83

Cam, Trip 83

Cam, Drive 83

Bracket w/Hub 83

Lever 83

Cable 47

Modification Kit 54,55
Wheel, Horizontal Tab 55
Bracket, Stop 55
Modification Kit 3,79
Bracket, Magnet 79
Armature 79

Pin 8,79

Magnet Assembly 79
Lever, Function 44
Moadification Kit 3,71
Ratchet, 81T 71
Typebox Assembly, YC 40
Gear, 66T 18

Gear, 26T 18
Moadification Kit 3,73,80
Gear, 60T 18

Lever w/Pin, Function 44
Lever, Function 44
Modification Kit 3,80
Gear, 28T 80,96




Part
Number

163949
163951
163954
163955
163956
163957
163958
163959
163960
163968
164270
164300
164311
164313
164314
164316
164348
164386
164476
164477
164478
164498
164572
164573
164574
164575
164576
164577
164586
164594
164600
164740
164743
164958
164960
165217

170000
17Q001
170002
170003
170004
170018
170019
170020
170021
170022
170023
170024

Description and
Page Number

Bushing 64,80,96

Gear w/Shaft, 28T 80
Handwheel 80

Arm w/Hub & Stud 80
Lever 80

Lever 80,96

Washer, Flat 80,96
Spring, Torsion 80,96
Bushing 64,80,96

Cable 47

Modification Kit 3,81
Spacer, .100" Thk 92
Lever, Function 44
Bracket 39

Plate 23

Plate, Clamp 23
Typebox Assembly, YK 40
Bracket, Magnet 34,92
Modificatien Kit 2,52
Cable 52

Contact Assembly 52
Typebox Assembly, YL 40
Plate, Mounting 81

Rod 81,85

Bracket, Right 81
Bracket, Left 81

Rod 81

Bracket 81,85

Typebox Assembly, YE 40
Cable 47

Holder, Paper 81

Rack, Range Finder 92
Shaft 92

Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Hex 79
Insulator, .015” Thk 79
Jumper, 1-1/2” Green 89,
97

Frame, Right Side 4
Housing, Bearing 17
Bracket w/Bushing 7
Post, Anchor 7

Bracket w/Bushing 7
Bushing 21

Latchlever 21

Arm, Clamp 21

Shaft 21

Arm, Cam 22

Bearing 29,52

Bracket 29

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

170025
170026
170027
170028
170039
170042
170054
170056
170057
170058
170059
170060
170062
170063
170064
170066
170067
170071

170074
170075
170076
170079
170080
170082
170110
170111
170112
170113
170115
170116
170117
170118
170119
170120
170121
170122
170123
170124
170125
170128

170133
170134
170135
170136
170137
170139
170140

Description and
Page Number

Bracket w/Stud 29
Bellcrank w/Bushing 29
Bellcrank 29

Link 29

Bellcrank w/Posts 25
Bail w/Bushing 7

Arm w/Post 25

Plate w/Stud 25
Bearing 25

Nut, 10-32 Shoulder Hex 25
Pawl, Drive 25

Plate, Guide 25

Bail 24

Lever 24

Link, Drive 25

Codebar 37

Washer, Spacing 19
Clutch Assembly, Codebar
19

Arm 7

Roller 7

Pawl 7

Arm w/Hub 26

Stud 22

Cable w/Terminals 34
Cam, Selector 19

Shaft 19

Guide 29

Arm 29

Lever, No, 7 Transfer 29
Lever, No. O Transfer 29
Bracket 29

Bracket 28,29

Lever 29

Lever 29

Shaft 29

Lever 29

Bracket, Retaining 28
Lubricator Assembly 32
Lever, S8hoe Release 19
Clutch Assembly,
Selector Cam 19

Link 7

Plate 7

Bracket 7

Shaft 7

Bail w/Post 7

Bail 7

Stud 7

ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part
Number

170142
170143
170144
170145
170146
170164
170194
170198
170230
170231
170232
170233
170234
170235
170236
170237
170238
170282
171671

172181
172190
172226
172500
thru

172536
172538
thru

172590
172591
172593
172594
172595
172596
172597
172598
172599
172600
thru

172608
172618
172619
172620
172632
172723
172816
172909
172911
172915

Description and
Page Number

Arm, Suppression 21,59
Stud, Bearing 7

Bail 7

Cam 19

Bail w/Hub 7

Typebox Assembly, TA 40
Washer, Spring 19

Arm, Stop 32

Knob 32

Guide, Upper 32

Guide, Lower 32

Stud 32

Bracket, Guide 32
Bracket, Spring 32
Lever 32

Lever, Start 32

Bail, Reset 32

Nut, 6-40 Hex 25,89,97
Connector, Blue Insulated
91

Modification Kit 3,82
Bracket 82

Rod, Copy Holder 82

Switch Assembly 45

Switch Assembly 45
Spring, Contact Arm 45
Plate, Contact 45

Plate, Contact 45

Plate, Contact 45

Plate, Contact 45
Block, Contact 45
Cam, Eccentric 71
Block, Contact 45

Switch Assembly 45

Plate, Contact 45

Plate, Contact 45

Cam, Eccentric 71

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 92
Typebox Assembly, YM 40
Cable w/Terminals 94
Sprocket 94

Latchlever 94

Lever, Switch Actuating
94

Page 111




SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part
Number

172916
172918
172921
172922
172923

172924
172926
173012
173141
173282
173283
173284
173450
173578

173698
173715

173803

173882
173883
173884
173885
173886
173887
173889
173890
173891
173892
173902
173903
173940

173941

174043
174086
174383
174384
174385
174386
174387
174388
174389
174390
174391
174392

Page 112

Description and
Page Number

Pawl w/Bushing 94

Bar, Line Feed 94

Plate, Mounting 94

Post, Upper Mounting 94
Post, Sprocket Mounting
94

Lever, Reset 94

Lever, Ratchet Release 94
Insulator 94

Lever, Function 44

Bail w/Post 59
Modification Kit 2,59
Locklever 26

Cable w/Terminals 34
Connector, 50 Pt
Receptacle Type 40
Cable Assembly 34,47
Terminal, Plug Type 88,
89,97

Box Assembly, YD Pallet
40

Stud 8,79,91

Bracket, Mounting 8,79,91
Plate, Mounting 91
Bracket, Mounting 91
Contact Assembly 91
Post, Pivot 91

Post, Spring 91

Pin, Stop 91

Bellcrank 91

Spring 91

Spring, Compression 91
Bracket 91

Terminal, Plug Type 88,
97

Terminal, Receptacle Type
88

Moadification Kit 3,90
Typebox Assembly, TB 40
Guide 90

Guide 90

Bracket 90

Knife 90

Finger, Paper 90

Lever w/Hub 90

Lever w/Hub 90

Bracket w/Posts 90
Screw, 2-56 Shoulder 90
Armature 90

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

174393
174394
174395
174397
174398
174399
174400

174401

174402
174403
174441
174442
174444
174445

174446
174447
174448
174449
174450
174452
174479
174480
174482
174483
174484
174570
176181
thru

176197
176221
thru

176237
176238
176246
176247
176285
176299
176420
176471
176472
176477
176569
176598
176642
176651
176695
176704
176821

Description and
Page Number

Bracket w/Posts 90
Yoke 90

Bracket 90

Bushing 90

Spring, Contact 90
Spring, Contact 90
Contact Assembly 90
Insulator, .015” Thk 90
Spring, Compression 90
Strip, Terminal 90
Lever w/Bushing 92
Contact Assembly 92
Spring, Contact 92
Bracket, Contact Mounting
92

Spring, Contact 92
Post 92

Guard 92

Bracket 92

Cam 92

Spacer, .085" Thk 92
Slide 43

Slide 43

Lever 44

Lever 44

Lever 44

Switch 89,97

Modification Kit 65

Platen, Rubber 65,66
Platen, Rubber 65

Bail, Blocking 44

Bail, Blocking 44

Bail, Pressure 93

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 79,91
Modification Kit 3,92
Cable w/Terminals 90
Cable w/Terminals 90
Plate 93

Modification Kit 73
Bellcrank 64

Clip, Spring 42

Typebox Assembly, YP 40
Cable 52

Spring, Torsion 60
Moaodification Kit 2,52

Part
Number

176909
176910
176911
thru

176914
176918
177044
177081
177082
177083
177084
177089
178141
178185
178187
178188
178189
178190
178301
178302
178303
178304
178358
178359
178414

178551
thru

178567
178568
thru

178584
178600
178607
178724
178764
178809
178852
179057
179194
179198
179199
179216
179217
179224
179225
179226
179235

Description and
Page Number

Frame, Left Side 4
Frame, Right Side 4

Guide w/Pins, Paper 66
Shaft 19

Template 80,96

Gear 68T 10

Disc 10

Yoke 8

Lever 10

Typebox Assembly, YR 4C
Modification Kit 2,52
Bracket w/Studs 10
Disc 10

Lever 8

Armature 8

Extension, Armature 8
Modification Kit 3,80
Bracket, Mounting 80
Guard, Contact Spring 80
Contact Assembly 80
Mcodification Kit 8
Bracket 8

Connector, 24 Pt
Receptacle 91

Guide, Form 66

Modification Kit 66

Cover 91

Stud, Cam Follower 7
Typebox Assembly, YS 40
Gear, 26T 18

Typebox Assembly, YT 40
Typebox Assembly, YU 40
Typebox Assembly, YV 4C
Bracket 73

Lever 64

Lever 96

Arm, Right Side 23

Arm, Left Side 23

Slide Assembly 23

Bail w/Studs 26

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 23
Bracket, Right Mounting
85




Part
Number

179236
179237
179288
179239
179240
179241
179301
179303
179309
179310
179366
179368
179369
179377
179396
179397
179451
179452
179481
179666
179675
179676
179677
179678
179680
179681
179682
179684
179686
179687
179689
179690
179691
179692
179693
179694
179695
179696
179697
179698
179699
179700
179701
179702
179703
179704
179708
179718
179724

Description .and
Page Number

Bracket, Left:Mounting.85
Clamp, Left 85

Clamp, Right 85

Bracket, Right Mounting 85
Bracket, Left Mounting:85

‘Rack, €opy Display-85

Guideplate, Paper 85
Post 85

Finger, Left Paper 85
Finger, Right Paper 85
Shaft 85

Roller, Paper Guide 85
Modification Kit 3,85
Post 85

Plate, Front Typebox 40
Plate, Rear Typebox 40
Plate, Right 26

Plate, Left 26

Slide 43

Typebox Assembly, YW 40
Bracket 88

Lever, Left Guide 88
Shaft, Ribbon Spool 87,88
Lever 87,88

Bail, Left Lifter 88

Post 87,88

Bail, Left Roller 88
Lever 87,88

Bracket, Right 87

Lever, Right Guide 87
Bracket, Left 88

Plate 88

Bracket, Left 88

Spacer 87,88

Bail, Right Litter 87
Bail, Right Roller 87
Bracket, Left Magnet 88
Bracket, Left Hinge88
Lever, Left Stop 88
Armature 87,88

Shaft 87,88

Bracket, Right Hinge:87
Lever, Right Stop.87
Bracket, Right Magnet 87
Bracket 87

Shaft, Right 87

Plate, Adjusting 87
Cable 88

Modification Kit 3,87,88

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description and
Number Page Number
179782 Screw; 640 x 7/8 Hex-9
179802 Cover 83

179814  Typebox:@ssembly, TD 40
179873 +Screw, 3-48x:5/8 Fil 61
179989  Cable 80

179994 Guard, Cantact Spring 80
179999 Bail, Spring 35,36,87,88
180860 . Spring 21,73

181284 Spring 18,19

182909 'Spring 32

183104  Spring 15,17

192321  Stud 25

192322  Spring, Compression 25
192323 -Spring 23

192493  Spring 32

192518 -Codebar, Suppression 37
192560 Slide 25

192561  Bar w/Hub 25

192563 “Bracket w/Stud 25
192566  Link, Left Drve 26,91
192567  Link, Right Drive 26
192575  Link, Right 23

192576  Link, Left 23

192580 Cam 19

192610 Arm, Slide 60

192616  Lever 73

192617  Lever, Blocking 73
192704  Disc, Retaining 72
192706  Modification Kit 72
192707  Bail Assembly, Function 1l
192985  Spring, Contact 80
192986  Spring, Contact 80
192988  Spring, Contact 80
192997  Bracket 88

193564  Spring, Contact 83
193655 Lever, Function 44
193803 Typebox Assembly, AB-40
193858  Frame, Left Side 4
193937  Plate, Shift 43

193938  Slide, Placking 42
194026 Typebox Assembly, AC 40
194027 Typebox Assembly, AD 40
194052  Plate, Form Stop 72
194054  Moadification Kit 40
194092  Modification Kit 3,94
194093  Modification Kit 2,60
194144  Clutch Assembly, Spacing

18
194148  Stud 95

ISS 4, SECTION 573-115-800TC

“Part
Number

194152
194155
194324

194325
194326
194327
194371
194414
194929
194995
194998
194999
195000
195001

195009
195016
195054
195057
195061
195062
195109
195150
195218
195240
195251
195266
195461
195634
195855
195980
195996
197713
197729
197730
197731
197732
197733
197734
197735
197736
197737
197840
197847
197848
197849
197850
197857

Description and
Page Number

Plate, Clamp 18

Set of Parts 13
Modification Kit 3,4,84,
95

Bracket w/Post 95
Bracket, Switch 95

Lever 95

Guide 95

Lever 44

Typebox Assembly, AE 40
Modification Kit 3,89
Plate, Mounting 89,97
Cable Assembly 89,97
Lever, Operating 89,97
Insulator, .032"’ Thk 89,
97

Typebox Assembly AF 40
Pawl Assembly 44

Stud 7

Guard, Contact Spring 80
Switch, DT-SP 94

Arm, Stop 94

Plate, Stop 42

Lever, Reversing 88
Typebox Assembly, AG 40
Post 34

Armature, Selector 34
Modification Kit 42
Typebox Assembly, AH 40
Modification Kit 34

Pin, Sprocket Feed 13,65
Spring 44

Gear, 63T 18

Typebox Assembly, AK 40
Disc 53

Disc 53

Gear, 68T 53,72

Gear, 104T 53,72

Disc, Retaining 72

Disc, Retaining 72

Gear, 44T 53,72

Gear, 34T 53,72

Gear, 40T 53,72

Gear, 31T 53,72
Modification Kit 53
Modification Kit 53
Modification Kit 72
Moadification Kit 72

Gear, 34T 96

Page 113




SECTION 573-115-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Number
197958  Gear w/Shaft, 37T 96
197996  Roller, Front 87,88
197998 Cable 80
198394 Madification Kit 3,91
198655 Cable Assembly 91
198656 Cable Assembly 91
199245 Moadification Kit 3,89
199410 Arm 26
199437 Cam 18
199438 Hub 18
199439 - Bearing 18
199440  Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil

18,19
199518 RBar, Function 49
199519  Bar, Function 49
199529 Cam, 33T Restoring 94
199655  Bracket, Left 94
199656  Guide, Left Paper 94
199657  Guide, Right Paper 94
199898 Typebox Assembly, AL 40
304360  Pawl, Check 94
304361 Ratchet 94
304374  Spring, Torsion 94
304395  Spring 23
304396 Plate, Stop 96
304463  Slide, Stripper 42
304464  Blade w/Stud 42
304465 Blade, Stripper 42
304740 Head, Print Hammer 39
Page 114

114 Pages

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

304772
thru

304775
304778
304779
305022
305023
305024
305025
305026
305027
305028
305031
305033
305034
305035
305036
305059
305071
305075
305079
305541
305687
305769
305773
305776
305778
305779
306058

Description and
Page Number

Guide, Paper 65

Bail w/Wire 89

Bail w/Wire 89

Shaft 65

Lock, Shaft 65

Arm, Right 65
Retainer, Platen Hub 65
Hub, Right Platen 65
Arm, Right 65

Guide, Paper 65

Gear w/Shaft, 28T 96
Handwheel 96

Arm w/Hub 96
Modification Kit 3,80,96
Modification Kit 3,96
Guide, 6-1/2” Form 65
Gear, 112T 72

Disc, Retainer 72
Modification Kit 72
Slide, Stripper 42

Stud 44

Bracket 9

Cable Assembly 9
Armature 9

Lever, Shift 9
Bellcrank 9

Armature Assembly 9

Part
Number

306098
306755
307065
307285
307289
309529
310733
311456
311457
312980
312981
312991
319529
320408
320410

320416
319529
326007
336820
343754
343755
343938
343939
344287
344958
344974
344975
345608

Description and
Page Number

Wire, Guide 97
Locklever, Marking 31
Moadification Kit 3,96
Plate, Mounting 94
Lever 64,96

Washer, Clamp 9
Modification Kit 65
Modification Kit 3,89,97
Bracket, Bail 97

Bail, Right 97

Bail, Left 97

Plate, Nut 94

Slide 43

Terminal, Spade Type 34
Terminal, Spade Type 34,
91,95

Terminal, Ring Type 94
Slide 43

Plate, Clamp 13

Box Assembly, Pallet 40
Cable Assembly 88
Moadification Kit 3,87,88
Arm, Slide 6

Bracket, Spring 6

Set of Parts 6

Spring 39

Modification Kit 3,87,88
Cable Assembly 88

Set of Parts 34




TELETYPE CORPORATION
Skokie, llinois, U.S.A.

FIGURE

N

o

10

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25

28 AUTOMATIC

CONTENTS

Keyboard Base Parts

Keyboard Base Parts

326727 and 326730 Intermediate Gear
Assemblies

154224 and 164234 Intermediate Gear
Assemblies (Early Design)

144770 Intermediate Gear Assembly
(Noise Reduction)

Bearing Bracket Mechanism (Early
Design)

144749 and 305634 Bearing Bracket
Assemblies

Function Bail Mechanism

Local Reverse Line Feed Mechanism

(8 Level)

154146 Modification Kit to Provide
Local Backspace Mechanism (5

Level)

Keylever Guide Plates

Keylever Guide Plates (Continued)

Keyboard Mechanism

Keyboard Top Plates and Panel
Assemblies

Keyboard Hood and Mounting Parts

Code Bar Mechanism (5 Level)

Code Bar Mechanism (6 and § Level)

Contact Assemblies

154151 and 170332 Universal Bail
Assemblies

154152 (5 Level), 170331 (6 and 8
Level) and 192550 (5 Level) Lock

Bar Assemblies

Signal Generator Frame Mechanism
Signal Generator Shaft Assemblies
Signal Generator Front Plate Mechanism

Signal Generator Rear Plate Mechanism
154165 (w/Arc Suppression) 154225 (w/
RF Suppression) - Neutral Transmission
and 162892 (w/RF Suppression - Polar
Transmission) Contact Box Assemblies

PARTS

PAGE

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

FIGURE

26

il
/

28
29

30
31

32

SECTION 573-117-800TC
Issue 3, June 1971

SEND-RECEIVE KEYBOARD (LAK)

CONTENTS

174410 Contact Box Assembly w/RF
Supprassion - Polar Transmission
(Shielded Signal Lines)

Code Bar Extension Basket Mechanism

Cam Follower Mechanism and Margin
indicator Assemblies

Auxiliary Switch Mechanism

Keyboard Switch Assemblies

144708 (Function Magnet Contact) and
144710 (Code Reading Contacts)
Mcadification Kits

144997 Figurss - Letters Contact
Assembly

158007, 170349 and 176709 Tape Con-
tainer Assemblies

158009 {Two Wire) Tape-out Switch
Assembly

1 (Three Wire) and 311438 (Two
Wire) Tape-out Switch Assemblies

155990 Character Counter Assembly

178346 Modification Kit to Equip Key -
board with Answer-Back Control

) (100 MA), 194425 (50 MA) and

164654

iification Kit to Provide
er Feed-ouf Motor Starting

ation Kit to Provide
! Line Break Mecha-

4 Modirication Kit to Add Tape
Bockspace Button
163775 Moditication Kit to Provide

154142 and 162731 Modification Kits
ide Keyboard with Time

Detay Mechanism
164502 {End of Message Generator) and
172245 {Answer~Back) Modification
. 45, 46 and 47

b ey B
T D

Kits = See Figs

© 1958 and 1961 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved

Printed in U

SUAL

PAGE

25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32

33

33
34

35

37

37

38

38

39

40

Page 1




SECTION 573-117-800TC

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE

45 164502 (End of Messoge Generator) and 52 195154 and 317202 (60-67 -100 WPM,
172945 (Answer-Back) Modification 7.42 Unit Code) and 311674 and 317349
Kits - See Figs. 44, 46 and 47 4] (65-71-107 WPM, 7.00 Unit Code)

46 164500 Resistor Assembly (Part of 164502 Mcdification Kits to Add Three Speed
Mcodification Kit - See Figs. 44 Gear Shift to Keyboard 47
and 45 42 53 149896 and 154145 Modification Kits

47 172948 Resistor Assembly (Part of 172945 to Provide Local Reverse Line Feed
Modification Kit - See Figs. 44 and Mechanism (Mark 1) 48
45 42 54 309511 Modification ¥it to Pravide

48 164426 Modification Kit to Add Hori- Universal Keyboard Switch an
zontal Tab Disabler 43 (Mark 1) Keyboards 48

49 Coding the Keyboard Answer-Back 55 Gear Sets 49

Drum Blade 44 56 Keyboard Cable Components 50

50 176395 Modification Kit to Provide 57 Time Delay Reset Mechanism 51
Lock Bar Reset to Answer-Back 45 58 Character Counter Stepping Switch 51

51 Remote Control Speed Shift Gear 59 Tape Container Control Compunents 52
Mechanism (60-100 WPM, 7.42 60 199070 Contact Box Assembly 53
Unit Code) 46 Numerical index 54

Page 2



ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

568€0S
douys punosb apiaoid oy 113 UolidLjIpoW |9E661@D

*G a1nb1y Ul umoys A|quasso 1036 Oz /p| *9G 614 93g
8y} 4d9220 jou j11m 3soq 0OO8S | Y1 ‘sjuauodwor) puo $2jqo) 104 voomm_\gn 85£0£1

LIS
n//m_sn_ "
@ _

%M 1612

*
0 spst 1N 310N | T |
580¥S | SR :
4 ,. %omm_\ _,

:SEL./
S10SZ
P 612"~
lg91s1y e
B ot A

//—o_m

_282 \_nﬁn

\_ \ e
%\_%«m@ %_2/%
e

Pt =)
: t6ie~

T~

aa\,: "
_8_2/% &_ﬁ,

&

&

-

T 2%2\@
0ge8—— 7
61—

/ 8GRUG1—

BEYE
et

% 9151

Q L =
M 2:2\\ /:5: 000851

" l6127 B919151—

gme 9\ ¢

\. ZE915 1 - vl0vL
L8P 1060810 £296L1
0zr02e~"_ ov0zc -
5 01ED, B m fsse221
6181 _ 5490810 ; oLY0ZE
@m\ m%_m_l% Ze91S1 mmm_mm_N
601PS1—___ | 2}
ZGE1S I \ , \\m\“«\
@ t 8ESES | % \Wv\
//o?m ~ <
0151 w 3 ~612
- vrzizl _ omo_m_/ / ,n ¥ ——cee sl
Vi %o& S22 21!
o%N: £
sit % h//_w_u © N © @
ps1— .
_o_m\& 2€9161 NOON\\\\@ ? @ \
2L151 _moo: _im\\\@ .v/smmm@aa
£999L I~
Nzszest S, > 0170Z¢E _%_2\& B— s

666821

Page 3

KEYBOARD BASE PARTS

I.

FIGURE



SECTION 573-117-800TC

§L99L1 §° Ho4d 1N

A $$ n [}
wsiuoyoew ij1ys 1099 (96 614 EEIS |quetsy piousIos INQ pesd wicd c/99/1

j044ue D ejows ..M paddinbg J1un o4 Jo1n3eg(p ‘sjupuodwoy puo $8|qp7) J04
Jojauoyiaday Siowi NNON . ﬁo_vomm/ 004 1612
ouBoyy-1jny, 114 peddinby j1un o4 101 NdYQ | PN | OR

dovs puncsb 3p--

12561
\

9LoLsL

_ooom_

SGBEQS uotipo1j1oadg

40 04 4} uotiod1y1pow |9¢661O

,Meé_ orL96 1
L085H | f
3&:_ .

@

8r96 11

1By ——
®
% ~
3 W)
Il \mv@ N
. ® &v96T1 Q.,
x - £26061
- 659901 =<

® 512 854500
E— o151

2 _161T ©
\mw\_mﬁﬁ o @382@
®©
| o%omm .
£S101ED—
0170z TN +|Io§:
868LLN, &_. ; Z6€ 181
@“ % 15Z861
mwlmm:m_ @/a; 289@
@/35 ,
! 20921
P61
~S B—ico1s1
2 , ~ eI
629921 {9-1) oveiol
Zl-2) vTevsl ~_ A Lo
hsnﬁr\ ( e—tp ~ ~ \anﬁ 8ez191 *33Y
£52551 ~ :2: , P .
0L¥0zE 1£915 1~ | g P T “e—sigest  \
~~si8icl L G %1 V2198 m/ . lestst

KEYBOARD BASE PARTS

FIGURE 2.

Page 4




1SS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

?/ 151632

2191
i ////
30695 &

8330
@/ @163440 (7.42, 8.50, and 11.0 Unit Code)
®163460 (7.00, and 7.50 Unit Code)

306995

158745 i
156740 e T -
2191
&>
@-
TS

® 151724
306991

y ~

®151725

(Ref.

® Peculiar to 326730
@ Peculiar to 326727
® Not part of 326727 or 326730

FIGURE 3. 326727 AND 326730 INTERMEDIATE GEAR ASSEMBLY

Poge 5




SECTION 573-117-800TC

151532 —-
2191 _{@763440 Note:
8330\ <Q @163460 For Later Design See Fig. 3
154662 S
\ 151126
104827

e

"o -4

112525/@ W\@\

25597 %
3438

@ 151725

151631

OPeculiar to 154224 (7.42, 8.50, 11.0 Unit Code)
(LPeculiar to 164234 (7.00, 7.50 Unit Code)
®Not Part of 154224 or 164234

FIGURE 4. 154224 AND 164234 INTERMEDIATE GEAR ASSEMBLIES (EARLY DESIGN)

T 689
& @/

151632 /13934]
//
@ : 143440 (7.42, 8.50, 11.0 Unit Code)
2191 @ g
& 8330 7 i )
D g ‘ ~ 144759
g 144760 _
g ! \\{ 1257
| ®7377%
! & —— D259
l @ —— 117535 ~—
| © 158828 ; S g /zm
! - FAH:
151723 | !
t
t

/35826

3598 P
/ /2191 -7
@ -
®--
//
/‘/)
12019 * ~ns51724
< 7
% T~ ¥ D248
125015~ = !
151442 ®‘-®m759

FIGURE 5, 144770 INTERMEDIATE GEAR ASSEMBLY (NOISE REDUCTION)

Page 6 .



ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

o 540}—\

173545 (Early Design) ™~ ®@151725 E

@ @266% \
o 158079 (2-3/4" Long) 94540}__1 ® @ @I%Ié\
e 93160 ——
/ ” / @93160 )
RS

173645 (Early Design}—

T=15163
> —2191

@,,-\25015

158271

@155164

@195165

36742

L 110743

19655
/158075
— \‘\‘
158745~ @
S ] =g
158071 | , :
: 291
l 151630
i
\ ! T~-151724
| | 3639
151532 ! @ 17535
2191 ! ;/
158077 i
L D)

-~
-~

- |
~<_]
(Early Design)

3645 Note: See Figure 7 for Later Design
173645 —__ @ Supplied w/158075 and 195165
@ Part of 195154 and 317349 Modification Kits

to provide Gear Shift See Fig. 52,

FIGURE 6. BEARING BRACKET MECHANISM (EARLY DESIGN)

Page 7




S ECTION 573-117-800TC

151631~ o
/ ) ®151632 158745
@159404 . 2191 ®15934] @n%g\ \
= ~c —@2191 —
©) ' ' ~
) - |
S t

305635

21N
/

<~

151630

I
161882
'© 317203
N

/

@’ "N156632

| ot

@®315867
® 144753

=,
e
e
{19655 - .
94540 (3/16" Long) &) ©
319394 (5/16" Long) y \
Supplied w/193565 2191
N 151552
Supplied w/144753
and 305635
>
)
\@/
158745/ >

1 1%(55 109356 —__ ,,©/Q
MREORRN

94540 (3/16 Long)
319394 (5/16 Long)

Supplied w/193565 @
8040 — &

-7 7
~®305633 e
-7 ®173508 1
- i
e

-

94540 (3/16" Long)
319394 (5/16" Long)
2] Supplied w/193565

/

@1 44755 (7-1/4" Long)

@ 144749 for units operating on 60 Hertz current (motor speed 3600 rpm)

@ Not part of 144749 and 305634 Bearing Bracket Assemblies

@ 305634 for units operating on 50 Hertz current (motor speed 3000 rpm)

@Part of 311676 and 317202 Modification Kits to Provide Gear Shift (See Fig.52,

FIGURE 7. 144749 AND 305634 BEARING BRACKET ASSEMBLIES

Page 8




ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

/]5>'87] 10743

77039

@
%\ /“73282548
160583
J-9) o~

Q) 158816

119653
154092

- / 162333
®170395 @
/ |
i

D154066

@Peculiar to 6 and 8 Level Units
Peculiar to 5 Level Units
®Not part of 170413 contact assembly

FIGURE 8. FUNCTION BAIL MECHANISM

Page 9




SECTION 573-117-800TC

r@- 3598
151631

Ref. 151432
Ref. 2191

170494

. 15 092

Specification 57655

FIGURE 9. LOCAL REVERSE LINE FEED MECHANISM (8 LEVEL)

o p—219
151722— 2 G

Ref. 154092 — Sl ~~-o -

93/758
151722
2191 153248
¢ ~~- / 154107
Ty | »
.o' L | ~
-~ \"g"\“ | ~ < Ref. 158000
b 119651
2 S
73035
I Ref. 158000
151722 - o
i - 154065 151722 /
®154107 ? 2191 7
5410 & P
- @—7002 <~ _ _

SSaeT) M~
N~ 154227 154098
~ /
1= @170394
T S ~ T
(. \?\‘I}}w{:\\ e~ T
L e
Ref. 170395~ SN ST
N

Ref. 154016

@ EARLY DESIGN

@Peculiar to (6 and 8 Level)
Specification 6766S

FIGURE 10. 154146 MCDIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE LOCAL BACKSPACE MECHANISM (5 LEVEL)

Page 10




1SS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

155843 (Send)
151003 155844 (Rec.)
151004
AN H
151005—
151006 —

©304672
— 11659 154111

S

151631

170454 (Marked PS)
151045
/

154197

151223
?—-—151 659

2191

309508
125015

A 144743
@ 315525

® Top Row Oversized to Accept Keytops Shown on Fig. 30
@ Acceots Label Set on Left Hand Side.

FIGURE 11. KEYLEVER GUIDE PLATES

Page 11




SECTION 573~117-800TC

~
<\

>
td
g:i-—@)wuos e

b d

‘7“9 Q:j;:'f\@noem

@ No Longer Avoilable Order 311741
Early Design

151531

311741

,,73595
y 151224
._@qf

5 Level

119651 154021
N

163585

194156

FIGURE 12, KEYLEVER GUIDE PLATES (Conti'nued)

Page 12




()

151659 151223
N

2191\\% Qo

.

)
@\1 25015

2191
\151631

170409

311741

FIGURE 13.

119651
) )

3598

192511

154021

151224

KEYBOARD

151223
yd

o 3598~
156632

MECHANISM

ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

192555

170409
7 / '
\\$
=" @170406 -7
7~
L g

\‘\Na\fb’\ ®170407

@ No Longer Available Order 311741
Early Design

29

\151632

Page 13




SECTION 573-117-800TC

323761 (Red) ®151661
323763 (8lack) — 14703 Red
323762 (Green) _ Q44590 144705 White [
> Supplied w/323708, | 144706 Amber 6 144701 (Local Area,
R 323709, and 323710 \ Distant Area, PSMN,
91684 \ 171559 co0) ’
x gare)  Supplied 304810 (KS, AR)
w/\ #4702

163964 —___ \ 151618

%,

170329 (Left)
170330 (Right)

91683/.

323708 (Red) |
323710 (Block)

323709 (Green)

320410

@91684 173220

179170
160369
/

1791701

170322 (Red)
170323 (Yellow)
TT116698

‘;©1144{$3 '

! /‘18659 y i

155753

@N14478 ~, b
&) ,
@114478’ 3.5
N .

\i o 160369

gi)

155753 —

\
1\160370\

U9
1132114 é/\lssm
(] &/——155753

173221 Left Panel Assembly gg
— \160369

®@Supplied w/118659,
160369 and 160370

170405 Right Panel Assembly

170499 Left Panel A bl
o one e ®147127 Modification Kit (Specification 501595)

®FPart of 144741 Cable Assembly See Fig. 56.

FIGURE 14, KEYBOARD TOP PLATES AND PANEL ASSEMBLIES

Page 14




Ref, 164127

151722
® 2191 }

®163511

151659
® / @ 81774
i;&‘/

® 151391

1SS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

® 154198

®154204
/

151376
151389

kef, 154111

151722

ARA|
3 9154020

[~~154058

Peculiar to Units Not Equipped with
Noise Reduction Parts

154203

o \
AR ©-
jJ N k ® 2191
A s,
S Ao )
1 N . o 1
PO A SN ®163512
d\ K ~ N ’.A‘.,u )
Q2191 s o ®151722
®1541/1o 151632 \\\?‘. @57 ©
s
®163588 Modification Kit to Adapt
Keyboard for use with Table
or floor Model Cabinets
FIGURE 15, KEYBOARD HOOD AND MOUNTING PARTS

Page 15




SECTION 573-117-800TC

*¥S rBi4 835 41 UOLIDIYIPOW [ 1S60E/* PN
*qouy [024u03 3y Buiydjims uaym dnxd0| pao0qLax judAaid o4 41 UOHDIYIPOW OYBLLED
(¥Z *Bi4 996) |10q 19594 40qIPOS parcsdw! 9piacid 04 13 UOHDIIJIPOW |GERG| JO HOG ()
$91|quiassD Yo4ims 104 g 613 335
(£010g uoioa1y122dS) 413 UOLIDIIHIPOW Q6¥BL |
(SP66S uoniDa1§153dg) 413 UCLIDIIIPOW | GEYS

847 tam
0TSt — Gy st

a_m\@/ s

\ e . - N

£8298 . Q /////v,n/oo:/m D

! _ ®-pooeir e

LLOVS = A e |

$4104 P3|D120ssy , ) & }

puD 1bg %207 Joy g dinliry 3ag 161¢ ) %@83&
310N Nmm_w_/ﬂ_% y@/ | mwomm”

-~ 9 059611 ) LOvEL®
G P . \
&N/o_@ o e 0L0¥S 1

(1upjg 4uno {{1M) 0GEPLL
(upjg 4uno3 jou saoQ) £018S1
01851

(T Nteosst

060851 e

- o 680861 e
£905s—" 7 ~ ’/
- S 06677 1D \
N —

TN \ £20v61
8808 (
SYLPYIQ. /0851
Nx 971 a10)
— o SZLIPSID
! .
] . 4

LO———rs0851
431G

4

AN

60€291®

G & &v9611

CODE BAR MECHANISM (5 LEVEL)

FIGURE 16.

Page 16




ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

£8298

LeopsL
18094

\\
\?r L
s

SHUMN [2A87 9 04 IDI|ND3Y R
Alquassy 1og apo)) Abl|iIxny GZE0/ IR
Sjun [9487 g 04 4DI|N23Y(T)

101021

0SE0£1®
901041

S865EQ
Z5€0L 1D

201041

(SE0LIQD

[£AXVA

€SE0LLQD
010zl

CODE BAR MECHANISM (6 AND 8 LEVEL)

17.

FIGURE

Page 17



SECTION 573-117-800TC

151152
110743 — ﬂ

> 119652
o &

125011

154033

—_ 2
76099 15144
@Peculiar to Units Equipped with Synchronous
Pulsed Transmission (See Fig. 38)
FIGURE 21. SIGNAL GENERATOR FRAME MECHANISM L

Page 20




1SS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

SIGNAL GENERATOR | CAM SLEEVE | GEAR SLEEVE | o oc
SHAFT ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY
154163 154154 154032 7.42 2T
164349 311451 163519 7.00 R
170099 170098 154032 8.50
170334 178142 154032 11.00 2 o
178785 178795 178787 7.50 o

Gear Sleeve Assembly
See Chart

Cam Sleeve Assembly

See Chart

120824

OFPart of 178346 Modification Kit
(See Fig. 36)
@Part of 144708 Modification Kit
(See Fig. 31)
®Not Part of Signal Generator Shaft Assemblies

FIGURE 22, SIGNAL GENERATOR SHAFT ASSEMBLIES

Page 21




SECTION 573-117-800TC

151722 ~__

29 154178

/
0%3/170391 80581

119648

. 156516 \' 154010
- \ 156509
108370 \
\@\ 154105 @\
N\ i9s4s ®\ 3598
- % @ 110743
156516 " ~
@. 161346
™ 108370 SN
' @ 150923
70388 ~
= @1540‘8 120489
176354
\®92534

\[@ 154014( 9 Slors) \
S ®170388 (12 Slots)

120870

T~®@154140

Transfer Levers

«u
o
13

(5 Level) | (6 Level) [(8 Level)

No
154040 160090 160090
154040 160090
154740 160090

154040 | 160090 | 160090
154040 | 160090 | 160090
154040 | 160090 | 170383
154040 | 170381 170331
160090 | 170382
160090 | 160090
170085 | 160090

-« 30—

151103

NOOLAEWLWN —

ﬁ
“w e <0
—
o o®

4

SNrom Nz 170383

158907 Q

\;54040 160050
®Peculior to 6 and 8 Level Units Only
®Pzculiar to 5 Level Units Only

‘IGURE 23. SIGNAL GENERATOR FRONT PLATE MECHANISM

Page 22




1SS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

®150990~__ -
@36318—__ gg ®
@767
@178494 Ref. 154027
@]78492\ N \',-.:._./.-.-
N 78533
7z % \
e
®@1784%1
N 154025
®125011
®3640 \ Early Design Parts
v
@152893 \@
7
& .
< 1
t
®156558 ~_ !
B
T 176335 ‘ @ 3598
i T~219]
154215 L
P 154091

154089 v
AP

|
- \
ﬂ Tl ’/Ji(Dl 54102
/ 192533
N\

158268/

Early Design

LN
154191\3 3606
v

115122 @ ‘@111767

(D 54237
170392

®178493 2598
Y
119651 @ N //@ 3
®154241 ~ , /@9/\ 21\9] 154127
1 59327\ ﬁ "o
e \© ®154240
159334 — 162308

119651 5
®Peculiar to Units Equpped with Multi-Magnet Reperforator

@peculiar to 6 and 8 Level Units

\ 193802 modification kit to provide perforator trip delay mechanism (501215)
173096 ®Peculiar to 5 Level Units

®Part of 154351 Modification Kit (See Fig. 16)

FIGURE 24, SIGNAL GENERATOR REAR PLATE MECHANISM

Page 23




SECTiON 573-117-800TC

154189
()

151820

1293

No7as_ § & ﬁ/xzsm tily
154042“%%79]\ =
’ ) e / . {

1
. " 156663 |

f &

| ) :

i ! I

' : |

\J . ﬁ/noual

151880 g 194045 .
% @ & / }

!

®154166

154194 — |

=
151152 {}

®7002

®2191 \

151632 9
@ “@’
153817
D154095 ﬂ
o

95186 (7/8" Long) ®Not Part of Contact Box Assemblies
5187 (1-1/2" Long) @174491 Modification Kit. Also,
part of 154225 and 162892.
®Peculiar to 162892
®peculiar to 154165

FIGURE 25. 154165 (W/ARC SUPPRESSION) 154225 (W/RF SUPPRESSION) - NEUTRAL
TRANSMISSION AND 162892 (W/RF SUPPRESSION - POLAR TRANSMISSION)
CONTACT BOX ASSEMBLIES

Page 24



ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

151880 — @ ®\ 3599

T —
3640
125011 /CTD '

174421 151820 ~__
1293
110743 —_ 151171
e 125126 — e
sw 90791 — .
~
7 151182 /
154042 K/

1293 \E @\1 56663
|
\’*;) 110743 /@F @ |

I 154194

156644

L;%)

86304

? \Q\ 3640
@@ 54095 E é\ 153817

®151632

327119

®ONot Part of 174410

FIGURE 26, 174410 CONTACT BOX ASSEMBLY W/RF SUPPRESSION - POLAR TRANSMISSION
(SHIELDED SIGNAL LINES)

Page 25




SECTION 573-117-800TC

80581
119649

159897 v
158121 \ T
/ \@@f
2/\ }Q

é@’—] 59899 ,

|
4
//) 7
—
119649 198122

151630”‘? n _—158119

151630 158011

41663~

|
as15— 5 &) PR 199650

74807—@ E A& | / ‘58\]\]5
E P ©) }
158141 %\125241 151631— 00573t @
Nl 29— .2 RSL
S P

RN

2 e
@\ 158121 -
119651
@176436\
158%
// ’
161440 -
(@@ \ L ]
158117 ‘oz |
N 15811633 M ; 158136
P v ! " /

T19651

110743~

151 152w/

119651
158139

19851\~ =
]
@OMechonically isolates the Reperforator from the

Keyboard in the K-T position,

FIGURE 27. CODE BAR EXTENSION BASKET MECHANISM

Poge 26




1SS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

‘Ref. 158163 151630~
1210 Onn ﬁ g@\lswsl
©41675 29
(Q) 158147
& 71858
— 158148
i
!
t
i
|
]
|
|
|
|
|
J Ref, 155954

/ ~ DI51637_
- - ® ©3640 %
R 2\
135994 :"\,,- ®125011N |
N \;/
b L
151233 | ¢ o
2422\ 9 155994
e

"
7
D
- :.
{4

AN
: &
151631—"§ 151657 ’? 2191 \ \
2191 : S 151354 2
29~ e | JO 1sg1ea—

102057 —

170337 Margin Indicator Assembly

—151630
7002 ? 2191

®320410
7

158
28183
<
=

®Not Part of 158161 or 170337
®@Part of 173711 Cable Assembly

©

i)

FIGURE 28, CAM FOLLOWER MECHANISM AND MARGIN INDICATOR ASSEMBLIES

Page 27




SECTION 573-117-800TC

158205

2
96212BK (4" Long)
96212W (4" Long)

15821¢ (2 Sections)
@160377 (10 Sections)
162345 (4 Sections)

/® 83814
_ /@a ~ 305757 B
153839 ,

@——151429

]
I
I
|
|
|
i
I
'

158206

76966—

164107

158202

Supplied W/153219,150377 and

162345
O®lncludes the mounting bracket which

is spotwelded to the housing. For
applications not requiring the housing

158208 the 164107 bracket should be ordered.

@FPart of 160393 Cable Assembly
(See Fig. 56.)

For Auxiliary Switch Cables
158210 Shaft Assembly (See Fig. 56.)

FIGURE 29. AUXILIARY SWITCH MECHANISM

Page 28




ISS 3; SECTION 573-117-800TC

3|qo|ipAy Jabuo oN@

$91|qWassy Yd4img piooghay JO Hog I°oN@ €01661
A|quisssy 3|qo3) Z66GS | S3PN|ou Os|Y (@D mm ”MM"
001661
9ZLyy | (VAARTG)
Y4444 0L0L¥ 1®
|4 4444" 690LY 1®
A4 4 1744410
14744 4\ 6ELVY L 266561
1ZLp gLy L N
0zLvl [£Lv91 Mw///.,
[ Vaaqt 9ELPP L
1444 SELVY L
A|quassy
Hoys/m YpimS
dojhay pivoghay, @

oLl

_32
€ELpY _\ —— /1186

T,
VQ.WQ

owmvv— \ e e

Serv

gLl

J
L11E6

- /ummvv_
_- T~

o_\vv_

Syivy

EPL0LLE~
981851@® ~_ @

4

Page 29

KEYBOARD SWITCH ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 30.



SECTION 573-117-800TC

125112
174034 /
3640 ?
74966 ~—_ F~ o 162883
144708 ————— — /
(Also See Fig.22) 162881 ~_ M %_\
82548~
74727\~
159570~ __
159571~

144772~ 32548\

@1 44744 —161 525/ 82548 \

82547~ __ @144771

:2127\ %

144710

@155750 —_

OPart of 144708
@Part of 144772
ONot Port of 144708 or 144710

FIGURE 31, 144708 (FUNCTION MAGNET CONTACT) AND 144710 (CODE READING
CONTACTS) MODIFICATION KITS

Page 30




0]] 52893/?
@3640 — @D
©125011—__ @

Ref, 144991

1SS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

!
% IéO/] 85

151688

®Not Part of 144997

FIGURE 32. 144997 FIGURES-LETTERS CONTACT ASSEMBLY

Page 31




SECTION 573-117-800TC

®142623 (2" Core -- 7/8" and 1" Tape)
158289 (2" Core = 11/16" Tape)
@162075 (1" Core == 11/16" Tape)
©301699 (2 Core -~ 11/16" Tape)

158241
®170456] T~/

154318~

®@158215— & o 3

!

02— @ ——193983 ¥
291 — HF-
‘5‘63‘\§ 160987 « ’ . /160987
@ 15100
i
@ T 7002
@& —D159542
158233 @ éﬂ 151632
@176674 ‘ [ 29
(See Note) @ 7002
@
1
1
1
i
|
I
i
I
|
|
{
|

®pPart of 170349 (7. 8" and 1" Tape)
DPart of 175709 (11716 Tape)
®@Part of 158007 (11-16" Tape)
®Used with 192224 Tape Container

Note:
The 176674 bracket is used to mount the
tope container when a perforator is motorized.

FIGURE 33, 158007, 170349 AND 176709 TAPE CONTAINER ASSEMBLIES

Page 32

i




1SS 3, SECTION 573~117-800TC

110 35

125250 /7

.
M\
3

/]58239

T~156449
7002 _219]
/

@151722 \@ @//]53538
/ @219 %

156451
7002

&\ / /@7802 "/(Ref. Tape Container
@‘m & i See Fig.33)
CAS
iy il 119467
L —
N 119467 —
v N T —
e—"157% i 1 0
g 3624
/ ?117
L 1178
[ J ®Part Of 158255 Cable Assembly
158255————(100658 ®Not Part OFf.158009 Assembly
FIGURE 34, 158009 (TWO WIRE) TAPE-OUT SWITCH ASSEMBLY
®151722
/ ®219 Ref. Tape Container /7 156451
@ % . See Fig. 33) \ 7002
= i 158239— — 2191
L I~ = i | 153539
| \C} |
110435 (-
90606
rd sz [ |
3
3807~ __ |
o~ 8449 I
~ ~P-- 311439———{145190
T~ ~
i @ l|
T—161826 @
158163
— ~-
e .
> e =rt——
o~
< / \ssrs3—"
7002//3‘\5 ~— 1210
156448 // \@%
110743
i 150992/ '
- 155753——@ g
7~ .
</ T~156449 :
S

002 2161

/7/153535
InCY-d
(N -

FIGURE 35, 163531 (THREE WIRE) AND 311438 (TWO WIRE) TAPE-OUT SWITCH ASSEMBLIES

®Not Part of 163531 or 311438 Assemblies.
@Part of 163532 and 311439 Cable Assemblies.

Page 33




SECTION 573-117-800TC

%/1 39752
110743
*

Early Design Parts

O 153799
110743

Q158047
150411 \\®

®

®158054
e

/
151880 (55046
155966
A 79278)\

(2-156632)

®158051——
@]58045\

& e
Ref. 158052 — "
®153053 { e \
(1-179273)\ VAN )
(2-155432) Nend
151659
[ N
P M155959
LG .\»\»‘ (179279)
3

Oprarts so marked are no longer available.
(2178851 Orders for these parts will be filled with
the 178728 Modification Kit, or replacing
numbers (shown in porenthesis).

Ref, 155967

__@151152
& @110743
® —®@104807

20
( 158147
T~ lssozé

@178725\ 170279 *%\
~ 156875
0 \
%\ 2191
158021 @155964 @

-
~

\@

!58050\ __@78726

@

128271 ~§ 138042
nd e 2274
158215 %2191\®

97393
‘5'685/ ares 119652 \?@
151637 — 15802 1 el
158048 ~__ | 2@ (€ R
5 128271 T @/ 2% @\\3606
E2N N oo N @ 124177
118 ’ 3 @il T~
155967 179278 g\ __@155960 58031 oo fjﬁ ™ 3606 158036
» ’ :
156632 @@ ’ © “ 158033 )\5 J
! d
< [oL - o S 150507 | &~
158052 3606 ‘%% (2178728 Modification Kit ))— 158038
152839 — Snecification 500808

~~11514)

FIGURE 36. 155990 CHARACTER COUNTER ASSEMBLY

Page 34




1SS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

ormin—
___@153538 ‘(;‘ 30 ®174184
®2191 2191—@® 98730
- ®7002 , ~—
— ®©70314~
@ M151630 \2]9‘
~~®121246 02191 = 7002
—0®70314 121242 178329~
(Ref. Keyboard/ 9363]
Base)
124761
139552
N
noni
15\6{ A1 2
>
QX©<123823
83408

Specification 500655

~163852
%

|
' 309510

S — 110743
B — 3599

=7 @320408
®320410

Ref.

Note:
For 162885 Cam Segment, See Fig.

FIGURE 37, 178346 MODIFICATION KIT TO EQUIP KEYBOARD WITH

@165693 (Without Connectors)
®©178339 (With
Connectors) 93507 —
125112
/

i 3640 ¥
:‘“' it ‘x:\""'\‘\w i
SRR I S r
l>““ :1 g J.: ' \\\ - 162882 ~ };2883
FANRSNLE .o Ay
— N I,
@309507 114858 ¢l TR TS R 162881
®155750 — N - >
) ®—112627 Seaee e s
S S -
\ 330714\ ’ Ref. 163847 A o
A, ™ ' \§ Ref. 125015~ - f\(*?] - 162879 '
309510 |g |[° L Ref. 2191 N\ iy i Y, —
PO SN | \ —
9317 &~ 321727 %? \ oy R Al gy,
\ g; N Ref. 163585 161100
07
11‘73 71073 309509 —___ 121473 7472722%>
7002—___ ‘64457 82548—
291—__"~@)
i 82547—
156740—_ sy :
% t ”2]28’% 162884
% 82547 —

112127 @
162880
N P 3598/g
-
-~

151224
/@ ~15163]
%2191
7002
®Not Part of 178340
@Part of 178331 Cable Assembly
@Associated Cable, Not Part
of 178346
®178349 Relay w/Cable Assembly

ANSWER-BACK CONTROL

Page 35




SECTION 573-117-800TC

Ref. 7475°
Ref. 154031

}— 324531

089 ®151442
% @151631

S>— Ref. 2191

Ref. 170385._7
”~
RN \

“

&
®&— 0 7002
Ref. 154102 ) @@ 121242

—aa

NSNS

TS

50 MA @263M \
100 MA (D252M Ref. 150966

|
151073 |
|

O®15363)/ 21 L 88go1 | ;]5;?32\?
: ;.—.E - . £ - \
5 3 - Tl A N < 7002
151632 — L 159 e AT i @»/7002 I ]936\@
@@Q@/\sww &

320410 164644 —— I L T ﬁ ~ e 2151 358\859
7002 - Vo D o 144545 ~—
\{@ 198351 (50MA) Ew f@fl ?32_
A\ - GE -
158099 .
- ‘\\\\\‘\\\ ~ -
T~ - l\‘“ (Ref. Keyboard Base)
Q:\\\ .
50 M A)g \:‘mew (100 MA, 2 Lead)

\':‘:\\l ~ 145191
155750
v Q —{ 155753
155755

®179363 ( 50 MA)/

®Peculiar to 164659 (100MA)
o @ Peculiar to 194425 (SOMA)
Specification 300475 o449 @ Peculiar to 198350 (50MA)

FIGURE 38. 164659 (100MA),194425{50MA) AND 1%8350 (50MA) MODIFICATION
KITS TO PROVIDE SYNCHRONOUS PULSED TRANSMISSION

Page 36




1SS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

74962

151632—

219N
\

Ref. 158000

152318
154153
320410 Specification 57955

FIGURE 39. 154147 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE LOCAL PAPER FEED-OUT

MOTOR STARTING MECHANISM
151632 (3/8" Long)
153841 (/16" Long)
[]

. &—219
154037

®151329

(Ref. Function Bail
Bracket)
Specification 56575

®Part of 154149

FIGURE 40. 154141 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SIGNAL LINE
BREAK MECHANISM

@Peculiar to 6 Level Units

Page 37




SECTION 573-117-800TC

fiz wonger furmished - Order 179491

D155957

320410< .

155959 " o=,
155952 —

125247 f‘“"é

155958~

~

i

155991

Ref, 170324
// e

o
155992
(Backspace)

155954
% 32041
~ @
onn - o &
® 93117 3

~X 350410
O 3624

i
(0159343 (Backspace Magnet)
(179491 Bockspoce Switch Assembly

(DNot Part of 176405

Specification 500885
FIGURE 41. 176405 MODIFICAT L

s T e sy TafE BACKSPACE BUTTON
. {Ref. Signal
219 4"/.// Generator
15]6‘92\© by Rear Plate)

@@\151 152

~—— 110743

183813
78422
- Specification 59475

FIGURE 42. 163775 MODIFICATION KIT T PROVIDE REPEAT ON SPACE MECHANISM

Poge 38




1SS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

151244 ~ (@

151245 151246
306996
3599 119651 151240 151722
151237 161347
‘. / 10138 / @ - 19188
6 ( ./'@‘
9095] ) 154134

l

151234 L
151235 @
151237 ]5]879
151886
1196517 @%\
/

161347

11965]

e
1 ||
°7 | | \.
Lo
& o137 ® }
151632
31636 | /2191
154135 i
\; >
151241 151886 @\121245

SPECIFICATION 58925

151885

P

®©
/ 151329

®155751

» 154144 (22" Lg. w/o Terminals)
162815 (15 1/2" Lg. w/Terminals)

155750

@Peculiar to 154142
@ Peculiar to 162731

==

320410 < ,9’

FIGURE 43. 154142 AND 162731 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE
KEYBOARD WITH TIME DELAY MECHANISM

Page 39




SECTION 573-117-800TC

‘Q%cm Blade
led B‘rzoe, see Figure 49

164168 - g 151722
150411 T e S ? 219
164165 @%V ! N ®

i Mﬁ;ﬁ;}a > ,

e ®
VB3B3 RN
y (A) 7 e A Ref. 158000

\
164142
- I ] 53799
164149 ~ k ? 7002
%‘\;5171M\3\ g.; P | /164]55 //fg;a?
R e - @6
“151397 2 >1|%490
5 \
155750
@\ 16414 194M
164148

\1641 56

o \164158
o 87393
ry TT—110743

——151737

D164494
__— ®330964
163%7¢ .
®164499

164502 - Specification 59545
172945 - Specification 500065

Opeculiar to 164502 Only

FIGURE 44. 164502 (END OF MESSAGE f;?\FE‘ATOP; AND 172945 (ANSWER-BACK)
MODIFICATION KITS - SEE 45, 446 AND 47

Page 40




ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

-
_(D Ref. 154215 ® Ref. 3598

9 o @ Ref. 2191 O’
© %173028 Tt~
Ref. 154191y

B0
é 164138 — T~
76422 A B - &7
© Ref. 178493 O Ref. 115122 —2) D Ref. 90697 > < o
e
(‘

Se o \Z\
®173029 — \ 9D D Ref. 111767 O Ref. 111767
‘f\()
DD Ret. 150990 .

el @ Ref. 154091

3 O Ref, 154102

@ Ref. 119651 ]—
\@, 1—© Ref. 162308

150089 —§

520 3—Q Ref. 154127

151880——9
| /\’3_
T \®1730%t// ’—@ Ref. 2191
Ref. 154019___ (4 i
!
C=% ovmm
©162876 A

125011 _. — 164160 @‘55753

:Qb 151152 — 3640
% ®173398 (Control s%ﬁéﬁ

©162874—
320410

_- \ :
7
_~ ®155753 @309507\ ®157101 (Srut Box)
-@112627

S

320410 ____ N@ssis (3" Lone

, @330714\ i @?3817
@7002—@ ' / uq) -~ \ ﬁ Ref. 125015
o ®309510 H] % \'\x

®156740— & @93”:/@@ ®321727 Ref. 2191
A
_ ®71073

| ®309509 J— ®1 21473
@178 \ Q
®7002

@219
\ E 164502 - Specification 59545
®15674 \@’ i 172945 - Specification 500065
1
i

; % ®pParts Referenced are Shown on Fig. 24,

®173122 Modification Kit (Specification 59545)
! 309510 @Pecu!_;ur to 164502
9_@”0743 ®Peculiar to 172945 only
B —@3599 ®164005 Early Design See Fig. 54,
for New Design
FIGURE 45, 164502 (END OF MESSAGE GENERATOR) AND 172945 (ANSWER-BACK)
MODIFICATION KITS - SEE FIGS, 44, 46 AND 47.

—Ref, 163585

[

Page 41




SECTION 573-117-800TC

81836 ===

|
5
E
i

121247
\

S

e

FIGURE 46. 164500 RESIS

81836~
92309\

56

81836

7002\
2191

80845

121 247

m’?\@ ‘

T

FIGURE 47.

[

@ 2 \@

TOR ASSE

172948 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY (PART

)
Sy
!
Y
155755
s \ 7002
e —_— 2]9]
Nl - ( o
Y,

®ONot Part of 164500

144502 MODIFICATION KIT -

SEE PGS,

@m 2000 @ \®219|

: @513
''''' 219
- 151630

Ved w/172948

320410

Supp

ONot Port of 172948

OF 172945 MODIFICATION KIT -

SEE FIGS. 44 AND 45)




174227

®320410

®155755
153400
s
e 1
74
s : ®
N8
iny ®89969
4
- 177018
7
|
&—D7002
®—0219
@—®3598
174238 151152

3640\?/
® ﬁ
125011 —®

1528\93 @,b/

151624

3640

CABLE CHART

CABLE ASSEMBLY [TERMINAL{INSL, SLEEVE{RECEPTACLE | PLUG
174225 320410 155754 ni777
174226 320410
174227 320410 155755 99978
179740 320410 155754
FIGURE 48.

ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

53631

®7002

l @? ®121247

©89969

©75435

11017

99978-Plug
111777 -Receptacle

®15‘3537

< % @2191
# ®7°°< 159880

153817

Part of 174227 Cable Assembly
@ Not Part of 174238 Electro Magnet Assembly
®Only One 150432 Flat Washer is Used
When Answer Back is Present
Specification 501125

164426 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD HORIZONTAL TAB DISABLER

Page 43




SECTION 573-117-800TC

CHARACTER -
X135
ks
x
R
x WA
IBES
X
sy —— LEAVE TINE
x| X
Y% (J — REMOVE TINE
X X

>

Ni<IX || <{c]|=a|wn|=|O|w|0|Z|Z|—|x|<]|—|T|O|n]|m|O|"|=|>

x X
CARRIAGE RETURN !
LINE FEED AN
LETTERS SHIFT X AT KX
FIGURES SHIFT IR
SPACE A
BLANK R
4 4

“Q" POSITION TlNE\\" IR
HEES!
UNCODED BLADE

Coding Instructions for the Code Biodes used in the
Answer Back Fecture on an LAK Keyboard Base.

FIGURE 49. CODING THE KEYBOARD ANSWER-BACK DRUM BLADE

Page 44




Ref. 151880

Ref. 164168 < _ |

Ref. 150411

Ref.
Ref. 90573 _~

g_ 176308

FIGURE 50.

1SS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

-—— 42827

g—l 53819
@——33765

151880 1163

164165

~
Y
o)

*wao N ot
USSR ES Ref. 164143

176312

§\) 12633

-1

© |

I
|
176316 L ~

5\\ 45024

go)

-

176314

n%@@ /

176321
\1 59804

See Fig.44 for reference parts
Specification 502855
176395 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE LOCK BAR RESET TO ANSWER-BACK

Page 45




SECTION 573-117-8007C

G248 > 176796 2191
: 4y/ &\@ 176801
@‘// = ,_176776 151657 \
~ B
176780 151657 2‘4 / % / 176771 o
151610 S\ ,. ]76,784 ’Fi [I
’:,:'\‘\-_~\ - / /’/;.1\_ : M
@,f (Z( Cgc‘(’/ R y 176772
151346 —g 17679 \\176752 N \‘g O / \
2191 ‘g 176790 T / e 145368/ '/ § / |
(/ ﬂ 176784 \‘& ]
qzz :7 — 142379 - FoA
S ~ é @(\ W ! |
176799 ]7678{ \\ }/)) N 176789
176782 176795 r @
176792 176790

176796
176793 176790 174250
/ 176794 / |76787

// f\ 176797

2191
151631
< \_/\&
F— 151657 )
S—
291 g1sos —
H
-7 |
\ 1 3438
3650\@ " 151657 1 !
125215—C 2191 \§ 176802 | 145393\§

176804

151737

151657 —
176805

. ’“/"/\

@—— |5|629 L

-
”,
-

131410

29
153835 150354 80945 —

FIGURE 51, REMOTE CONTROL SPEED SHIFT GEAR MECHANISM
(60-100 WPM, 7,42 UNIT CODE)

Page 46




1SS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

Oros1es) 220410 195155
®307788 \ 320410
2191 — \
F

-1

15163V

——195167

2 9\\§\
@\ 151658
l '«

®195157
@311882 195161

R 320410~
151630 | 145363
2191 ®311889
< 195169 97393
g | P~ @430 S ©31890g
- | -~ ®311887
195168 || 0145363 o
|| @311883\ & 3
|
l

M
1 = |
]5]63 2191 : 145393 '
(D) -
@ ——76099 | S——112626 / : L
© I 2669 /[9970 I ®318901]
Cc 159341 119655 / | _151712 |~ /195417 90790\\"ir- e
| @ 192025— A
]51630 _ | .
151610 o L o
145389 A
145386 145390 : 95427H,_\L
/ 151245 @ 304211 130 99 o341
! i, <7 1951

N

\@

159341
15]6]0|\

1 62659;
2 (145375 @
o ,_._/\ ®311888

!
I

/
; (
0
fes]
W
<
N

4 \, 145381 198680 —— ,_;_,__———- ~~ )
T~
F‘I/LI\)(, ] )\\( 145313 198679 /
IR B S /142379 145383 151658——¢
IRNGY v 2 Al 145381 -
I \ // i //’f\\\ \ @ 219} —-
. L —~— ' ( l,\ )‘ ! =~ Y 195427 9 @]95]55
T~ N AW \\ e @3”88J—/
]4538] 14513 ~<_ N WL\ 145335—8 <A

~—

[y .
145384—2
@@] 7N \ 14538\\ ‘\ \ \““& “" ‘
—~ 195418 (Ref. 195165, Fig. 6
' /\ \\\\\-/ ®304212  or 315867, Fig. 7)/

) RPN 145381 ~~—_ ,
/( -  © 60-67-100 wpm, 7.42 UC, 60 cycle operation.

"
\ (\ , )\' l @ 65-71-107 wpm, 7.00 UC, 60 cycle operation.
145373 \. t
@31 TSSJ/\V ’/@
|
N

1 ~i‘,‘uq

,,\ -
\“\31\ ]7

|
\ ; ® 318904 Gear Set (modifies 195154 or 317202
) 1 Modification Kit for 50 cycle operation).
/\\ NOTE 195154 and 317349 are for units equipped with the
~d

early design bearing bracket in Figure 6. 311676

AJ® 195264 and 317202 are for units equipped with the new
@311886  design bearing bracket in Figure 7.

Y] 4

Specification 502035

FIGURE 52. 195154 AND 317202 (60-67-100 WPM, 7.42 UNIT CODE) AND
311676 AND 317349 (65-71-107 WPM, 7.00 UNIT CODE)
MODIFICATION KITSTO ADD THREE SPEED GEAR SHIFT TO KEYBOARD

Page 47




SECTION 573-117-800TC

Ref. 2191
Ref. 151692 v2626
®149884 C=—__ Ref. 151632
T ™ ~—__ Ref. 219 R € . ”
T~ 3 151692 ,
\\@ —~— \L\ : .
——®119651
o7
{-;/’ [ Ref. 153247

=~

S Ref. 154092

(MPeculiar to 149896 Modification Kit

FIGURE 53. 149896 AND 154145 MCDIFICATION KITS TO PRCVIDE LOCAL
REVERSE LINE FEED MECHANISM (MARK t11)

153817—

®12501 5—_
l O — @
| S

30951 0—"

_| o -
32]727\/‘
~

@\\71073
93117

‘|7'
|

' -

: %I 178

®Not Part of 309511 Modification Kit

FIGURE 54. 309511 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE UNIVERSAL KEYBCARD
SWITCH ON (MARK I11) KEYBOARDS

Page 48



ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

i
wmvcm_xmw
8800/ 00102 LV1G61ys GLieng/m)
# Lyy ## 196 1056) Y5y
G8SY9lax | ¥85Y9lax | TOCEQ x5 €8SV Lax (Q1 21Buis/m)
198191« | 098191« | 8Z6¥61s | 6681914 135 1029 Y5V
165-8810£1 167-810€91|187-0Z0€9 1| 125-€8156 1[108-220€91| L2S-005€91 126-95v€91 | Lov-v66€L1 i sapnjou
106-£810Z1 182-G10€91|112-610€91{102-28156 1{18Z- 1Z0E9 1| LOE-10SEFL 10Z-GSyE9L | Iy 1-g66€£1| (Ad¥T 435 4220
GzZogol ¥Z0E9L 81661 £20€91 20se91 LGYE91 266€L1 10 yq7) Jojniosioday
116-06 1021 1e€-2620£L1 167-6¥ 1661 195~ 160661 :s9pnjouy
161-681021 111-€62021 LU=ty 1561 10z-06066 1 I CTo)
91s6l (gXD7) @seg @l |on@
19v=124821] 109-¥££821| 195-22/821 | 1£€- 1008G || 1770086 1| 167-0EE 191 [Lyy-9008S | | 195-€SYE9 1 |LyE-666G5 | [10£-85086 | Lev-ZE€ 191 | 109- 266551 sapn|aul
162-024821| 102-€2£821| 121-9228¢1 | L11-20085 1|12 1-£008G L|LL L= 1€E191| 16-50085 | | 102-25¥E91 |1z 186655 |16 1-26086 1| 101-g2€ 191 | 1€ 1-96665 1 1954099
69.8L1 AAVA| 611811 £20861 82086 | 95E 191 620861 ySrE9L £88661 950861 LSE191 788661 [(8xD1) @spg @l @iBuig
Log 191 Log 191 10E 191 10E 191 LOEL9L 10191 10g 191 10g 191 10191 log 191 10g191 L0E 191 Log 191 (¢) 45od ‘
/82661 182651 182661 182651 /82661 182661 182651 182661 /82661 182661 182661 182661 /82661 lo4p|os|
1611-9810£ 1| LYOL=-Y9VEPL| 1£11-29¥E9 L | L0OL-E6 82 1| 148-6826G | [L€6-28265 1| L18-926¥61]196-6£265 L [LyOl-+9¥E9 L |126-55086 || 1/6-25086 || LLLL=Z9VEIL| LOOI~E6LELL isapn|out
162-G810Z L |L¥T -€9¥EQL| 181~ LSVESL | Ly 1-¥6.8£1|102-+826G L |LL 1~ 1826S 1| 1€ 1-526¥6 L[ 1y 182265 || 1yZ-E9YEQL|LIZ-¥S086 1(1£1~15086 1| 181-19VESL| Ly I-v62£L1 195 1039
68001 50GE91 y05€91 G6LELL G6Z191 ¥62191 L2661 €6Z191 G0GE91 £€6036 1 05086 L y05€91 G6/8/1 (1) piooghay
05°8 05" L 05"/ 05/ ey s WL L L < 0072 .007L 00" 00°£ 00°Z apod 41un
SL S/ 0 G Gy olLzys | 889 05 G Gy oGt AR A 6795 0 (M9 pnog
625/88 009/001 00v/99 ¥9€/19 009/001 o9v/SL yov/L9 89£/09 |*.€¥9/L01 9€9/901 88¥/18 8Lv/1L 06€/59 WAO/Wdm

sioegy ubisag A|do3

1035y usAlI(]

/

uoiulg IoJoW

orsvs—E§

1oy Jojow o]
uoluly {3345 sjunow

200 —@®
a_N\M
oreLsL

G9GE6 1/m pat|ddng
(Buot ,,91/5) vegslE
(Buo ,91/8) OVSYé

LOEI9L
—— /82661

uoluly lojow UojAN

*s}os 10aB Jojasoyiadal puo asoq | |onp ‘papogqhax sapniou|
*s495 1096 Jojoi0419das pup asog g 3|Buis ‘pipoghasl sapn|dul,
* (495 1036 3]4ys A|10a up Buioo|das uaym
palinbay) Buijdnos g9Ges | ays puo syas Joab gy
3|Buss puo piooghas Buipn|oul 41y UOLIOI1IPOW,
*K|uo sjas 10ab g| 9jbuis pup piboghey sepn|ouj,
*WdY¥ 000€ 40 4uaund) 9|24 oG uo Buyyoiad( siojoyy 104 siDa)4

(3d¥7 *0 yd7)
135 1035 1ojoi0}1aday

GEAR SETS

FIGURE 55.




SECTION 573-117-800TC

151694
151630~ @
AN—" 4 T , 152467~
150966~ g . 152464—""
151335 — E s
__anory 152463
'R 151415

|
B 154176
- ’151416 %”,,42827
~ol S 153819
150966 é{/ 538

| 321767 (BD)

|

i

|

| | 321768 (AL)

| 192013

| y

| < /

! P { -

| v

L | (\/ﬁ C?®

| - 192630 . S
) ) L

171559 (28v)

ﬁ)\\wzwé (Crimp Type) =

192177 (Crimp Type)

18 AWG Wire S ]
] h 51329\
C’\ TTT—173715 (Crimp Type) 154149 Without Terminals
é;ﬁ"——~——*173716 (Crimp Type) 164495 With Terminals
20-24 AWG Wire
161239
158281 (32 Pts) /

170320 (24 Pts)

e

171952
154156 171972
/124173 155954
o 158163
@ N &3 o
8
154697
T Inside
— x
‘ Sleeve . Diameter Length
| .@ 155750 | 3/32" 1/2"
‘@ ,320418 155751 1//8" 1;
144702 —— /320410 320416 195752 s/edr | 1/T
i&é) N e 155753 1/8" 1/2"
'S \oy 155754 116" 1/2"
e é 155755 _ 11764" | 5/8"

i &

FIGURE 56. KEYBOARD CABLE COMPONENTS

Page 50



®151632

FIGURE 57. TIME DELAY RESET MECHANISM

FIGURE 58.

®41733

102330

CHARACTER COUNTER STEPPING SWITCH

®©74728
< 0
15 /
Q (6

ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

151630

—291
7002

®41733
41732

i 31688

®Part of 155746 Contact Assembly

Page 51

>
g \
W



SECTION 573-117-800TC

77902—

\ 2|9|\® __—92748

125015\®

15134 75750 —.

E—1T)
36859-— @/8330
1 74615 (2000 Ohms) ‘_77128
F e @/12124‘1 77362 (350 Ohims)
[ T~
! T‘\\\Jl — 155858
| D (700 Ohms)
1 75750_ @

155753 : @‘ 77128
_-305760

19860‘\\\
7002
- . 2191 \@@/
T el 151630 — &

1 |

" i
@ . Part of 198606
i

179748

i
|
l
|
Part of 198608
t
t
|

198609 \

320410
121245

/ 7902
\@@c@i

2191 151631

\/!991 89
0 \

&~ 13598
/S

‘IGURE 59.

TAPE CONTAINER CONTROL COMPONENTS

Page 52




ISS 3, SECTION 573~117-800TC

194048

——110743

195652

125126

J
|
l
% |
|
|
|
<~
% 199196
."/
) 151632
———®2191
®Not Part of 199070 Contact Box Assembly
®@Part of 179643 Filter Network
k FIGURE 60. 199070 CONTACT BOX ASSEMBLY

Page 53




SECTION 573-117-800TC

NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number

Coil, Magnet 40 7603  Spring 23,26 74966  Bushing, Insulating 30
{ Coil, Magnet 46,51 8330  Washer, Flat 3,5,6,11,13, 75435  Resistor, 600 Ohm 43
Coil, Magnet 36 27,46,52 75750  Washer, Insulating 52
Coil, Magnet 36 8449  Spacer,.094" Thk 23,33 76081  Washer, Flat 16,17,34
Coil, Magnet 43 22746  Spring 34 76099  Washer, Flat 20,47
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 22 31636  Spring 39 76379  Spring 4
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 34 33765  Washer, Flat 45 76422  Spring 38,41
1163  Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 45 34432  Washer, Flat 47 76790  Bushing, Insulating 36
1164  Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Fil 29 35826  Washer, Flat 6 76964  Pin, Cotter 38"
1178  Screw, 2-56 x 7/16 Fil 36318  Washer, Flat 23 76966  Screw, 10-32 Set 28
. 29,33,35,39,41,48 36358  Spring 17 77039  Bushing, Insulating 9
1210  Screw, 2-56 x 5/8 Fil 27, 41385  Spring 27 77128  Washer, Insulating 52
33 41663  Washer, Flat 26 77362  Resistor, 350 Ohm 52
1248  Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Flat 14 41675  Washer, Flat 27 77902  Screw, 6-40 x 2-3/8 Rd 52
1257  Screw, 10-32x 1-1/8 Fil1 6 41732  Plate, Clamp 9,27,31,36, 77920  Screw, 6-40 x 1-15/16 Fil
1274  Screw, 6-40x 1-1/8 Fil 12 51 42
1293  Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 24, 41733  Insulator, .062"" Thk 51 77999  Resistor, 500 Ohm 4
25 42661  Spring 40,45 78533  Spring 23
2034  Washer, Flat 51 42823  Washer, Flat 21,26 © 78824  Spring 39
2191  Lockwasher 3 to 12,13,15, 42827  Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 45, 80402  Screw, 4-40x 15/32Fil 8
16,17,18,20,22 to 28,30, 50 80581  Spring 22,26
72 t042,43,45,46 to 53 44035 Screw, 10-32 x 9/16 Hex 80755  Bushing, Insulating 31
2415 Cpring 16,17 47 80845 Screw, 10-32 x 1-7/8 Fil
2427 {ockwasher 27 44048  Washer, Flat 42 42
248 Washer, Flat 34,36 45024  Spring 45 80945  Spring 46
2669  Lockwasher 3,4,5,6,7,8, 45815  Lockwasher 26,40 81596  Screw, 10-32 x 1-3/8 Hex
2047 49420  Spring 9,16,17,37 46
247 v asher, Flat 3,4,5,6,46 55063  Spring 16 81726  Terminal 36
359&  Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,6,10,12, 55669  Spring 27 81731  Spring 10,48
13,15,17,18,19,20,22,23, 70314  Washer, Flat 8,35 81774  Washer, Flat 15
30,34,35,41,42,43,47,48, 70388  Spring 22 81836  Washer, Insulating 42
82 71073  Washer, Flat 35,39,41,48 82547  Insulator, .094" Thk 9,
359<  Nut, 4-40 Hex 8,24,25,27, 71858  Washer, Flat 27 30,35,36
35,37.38,39,41,48,53 72473  Spring 43 82548 Insulator, .062” Thk 9,
36n  Nut, 6-40 Hex 23,27,30,34 73008  Washer, Flat 26 30,31,35,36
3621  Washer, Flat 33,38 73035  Spring 10 82860  Spring 10
3639  Lockwasher 3,7 73374  Spacer, .250"” Thk 35 82988  Screw, 6-40 x 2-1/2 Rd 43
3640 Lockwasher 8,19,23,24,25, 73776  Screw, 3/16-32 x 1-3/16 83408  Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Rd 35
26,27,30,31,33,35,36,40, Fil 6 83814  Washer, Flat 28
41,43,45,46,51,53 74014  Screw, 10-32x 3/4Hex 3 86283  Spring 16,17
3646 Lockwasher 42 74615  Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 52 86304  Spring 24,25,53
3650  Washer, Flat 46 74727  Terminal, Contact 30,35 86742  Nut, 4-40 Hex 7,23
3807  Spring 33 74728  Terminal, Contact 9,31,51 86772  Screw, 6-40 Eccentric
3870  Spring 3,20 74755  Washer, Felt 20,36 Shoulder 17
4702  Spring 20 74805  Screw, 10-32 x 3/4 Hex 86774  Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 3,4
6970 Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 6,46,47 20,46 86835  Spring 50
7002  Washer, Flat 3,4,9,10,11, 74807  Nut, 10-32 Shoulder Hex 87398  Washer, Flat 40
12,13,15,16,17,18,20,24, 26 88891  Spring 36
25,26,27,28,30,32,33,34, 74952  Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 43 89969  Washer, Insulating 43
35,36,38,39,40,41,42,43, 74962  Spring 37 90573  Spring 26,40,45

46,47,48,49,51,52,53

Page 54



Part
Number

90606
90679
90697
90790
90791
90814
90951
91683
91684
92309
92626
92748

93117

93135

93160
93191

93507
93758
94540

Description and
Page Number

Spring 33

Washer, Felt 23

Screw, 10-32 Pivot 41
Washer, Flat 47
Lockwasher 24,25,53
Resistor, 1,000 Ohm 42
Lockwasher 39

Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 14
Nut, 15/32-32 Ring 14
Resistor, 400 Ohm 42
Stud 10,48

Screw, 6-40 x 1-7/16 Fil
52

Lockwasher 27,29,33,35,
38,41,45,48

Screw, 832 x 1-3/4 Fil
42

Washer, Flat 7,8

Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Flat
14

Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Hex 35
Washer, Felt 10,48
Screw, 10-24 Set 7,8,49

96212BK Jumper, 4"’ Black 28
96212W Jumper, 4 White 28

96646

97393

98502
98726
98730
99238
99978
100658
100759

101386
102057
102329
102330
104564
104701
104710
104807
104827
108370
108949
109356
110435

Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/64 Fil
37

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 34,
47

Washer, Flat 47

Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 4
Screw, 6-32 x 1-1/4 Rd 35
Spring 48

Connector, 4 Pt Plug 43
Connector, 2 Pt Plug 33
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Flat
35

Spring 39

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 27
Spring, Contact 51
Spring, Contact 51
Washer, Flat 8

Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Fil 43
Ball, Bearing 19

Washer, Flat 34,38
Bearing, Ball 5,6

Washer, Felt 22
Stiffener 51

Washer, Flat 8

Nut, 4-40 Hex 33

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

110437
110743

111017

111343
111767
111777

112127
112128
112498
112626

112627
112629
112630
112633
114478
114744
114858

114876
115122
115141
116698
117416
117535
117608
118211
118659
119467
119648

119649

119650
119651

119652
119653

119654
119655
120489
120824
120870
121125
121242

Description and
Page Number

Spring 33

Lockwasher 7,9,19,20,21,
22,24,25,26,29,33,34,35,
38,40,41,48,53

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 3,
4,43,50

Clamp, Retaining 19
Washer, Flat 23,41
Connector, 4 Pt
Receptacle 35,43

Hinge 30,35

Retainer 30,35

Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Flat 14
Nut, 10-32 Hex 5,6,20,40,
47

Nut, 2-56 Hex 35,38,41,48
Spring 45

Spring 3

Spring w/Wick 45

Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 14
Connector, 6 Pt Plug 35
Connector, 6 Pt
Receptacle 35

Washer, Flat 34

Washer, Felt 20,23 41
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 34
Lamp, 6 V 14

Post 20

Washer, Flat 6,7

Nut, Speed 11,13
Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 14
Switch, Toggle 14
Insulator, .032" Thk 33
Ring, Retaining 4,18,22,
38,43

Ring, Retaining 4,16,26,
27,37,40,45,51

Ring, Retaining 16

Ring, Retaining 3,10,12,
13,22,23,26,39,41,45,48
Ring, Retaining 20,34,47
Ring, Retaining 9,10,34,
46

Ring, Retaining 16,17
Ring, Retaining 7,8,47
Spacer, .052" Thk 22
Washer, Felt 21

Wick, Felt 22

Washer, Spring 36
Clamp, 1/8 ID Cable 27,
35,36,38

ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

Part
Number

121243
121244

121245

121246
121247

121473
123823
124177
124220
124244
124681
124761
124999
125011

125015

125112

125126

125181
125215
125241
125247
125250
125253
128271
130499
130683
136859
139552
139752

142379
142623
144590

144701
144702
144703
144704
144705
144706
144708
144709
144710

]

Description and
Page Number

Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 42
Clamp, 1/4 1D Cable 3,18,
52

Clamp, 5/16 1D Cable 39,
52

Clamp, 3/8 ID Cable 3,35
Clamp, 7/16 ID Cable 42,
43

Post 35,41,48

Washer, Flat 35
Lockwasher 34

Pin, Drive 35,43

Washer, Felt 4

Screw, 6-40 Set 46

Plate, Insulating 35
Switch, Sensitive 33
Washer, Flat 19,20,23,25,
27,30,31,41,43

Washer, Flat 3,6,7,8,11,
13,23,35,41,48,51,52
Screw, 2-56 x 1/8 Fil 30,
35,45

Screw, 2-56 x 9/32 Fil
24,25,53

Screw, 2-56 x 3/8 Fil 37
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 46
Spring 26

Spring 38

Spring 22,33

Spring 17

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 34
Bearing, Ball 47
Lockwasher 27

Holder, Plug 52

Block, Terminal 35
Screw, 440 x 11/64 Fil
34

Pin, Roll 46,47

Reel, Tape 32

Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/8 Fil
14

Plate, Right Switch 14
Switch, Push Button 14,50
Cap, Red Lens 14

Cap, Green Lens 14

Cap, White Lens 14

Cap, Amber Lens 14
Modification Kit 1,21,30
Segment, Cam 21
Modification Kit 1,30

Page 55




SECTION 573-117-800TC

Part
Number

144711
144712
144715
144718
144719
144720
144721

144722
144723
144724
144725

144726
144729
144730
144731
144732
144733
144734
144735
144736
144737
144738

144739
144740

144741
144743
144744
144745
144749

144750
144753
144754
144755
144756
144759
144760
144761
144763
144764
144767

Page 56

Description and
Page Number

Bracket, Code Contact 30
Post, Guide 30

Bracket, Connector 4
Keytop w/Shaft, SOM 29
Keytop w/Shaft, EOA 29
Keytop w/Shaft, EOM 29
Keytop w/Shaft, Feed-Out
29

Keytop w/Shaft, Rug-Out
29

Keytop w/Shaft, Tape B.
Sp. 29

Keytop w/Shaft, SOL INQ
29

Keytop w/Shaft, SOL ORD
29

Keytop w/Shaft, EOL 29
Bracket 29

Bracket, Switch 29

Plate, Switch Actuator 29
Insulator 29

Spring, Compression 29
Plate, Retaining 29

Switch Assembly, SOM 29
Switch Assembly, EOA 29
Switch Assembly, EOM 29
Switch Assembly, Feed-Out
29

Switch Assembly, Rub-Out
29

Switch Assembly, Tape B.
Sp. 29

Cable Assembly 14

"Plate, Keytop Guide 11,14

Cable Assembly 30
Bracket, Front 16,29
Bracket, Assembly,
Bearing 1,8

Housing w/Ball Bearing 4
Shaft w/Bearings 8
Plate, Nut 4

Shaft, 7-1/4” Lg 8
Shaft, 3-9/32" Lg 8
Spacer, ,187" Thk 6
Spacer, .400” Thk 6
Shaft 6

Plate, Nut 4

Base 4

Plate w/Bracket, Bearing
6

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description and
Number Page Number
144769  Button, Pivot 6
144770  Gear Assembly,

Intermediate 1,3,6
144771  Follower, Cam 30
144772  Contact Assembly,
Intermediate 30
144774  Bar, FIGS Code 16
144871  Shaft, Solenoid Plunger 4
144990 Bar, LTRS Code 16
144991  Bracket, Contact 4,31
144992  Shaft w/Bearing 8
144996  Plate, Left 14
144997  Contact Assembly 1,31
145190 Connector, 2 Pt Plug 33,
36
145191 Connector, 2 Pt
Receptacle 33,36
145307  Plate, Nut 4
145313  Washer, Felt 47
145321  Tie, Cable 50
145365  Pinion, 20T 47
145366  Gear, 56T 47
145367  Shaft, Drive 47
145368  Gear, 27T 46,47
145370  Gear, 42T 47
145373  Gear, 66T 47
145375  Gear, 63T 47
145381  Washer, Thrust 47
145383 Key 47
145384  Pin, Guide 47
145385  Spring, Compression 47
145386  Sleeve 47
145389  Shaft, Idler 47
145390  Pinion, 25T 47
145393  Bushing 46,47
146438  Bellcrank 30
147033  Shield 14
147069  Switch 29
147070  Switch 29
147071  Switch 29
147127 Modification Kit 14
148128  Washer, Flat 19
149881  Cover, Gear 47
149884  Bail Transfer 48
149885  Bracket 48
149896 Modification Kit 2,48
150013  Disk, Adjusting 21
150026  Lever, Shoe Release 21
150029  Wick, Felt 21
150043  Shoe, Secondary Clutch 21

Part
Number

150044
150089

150241
150354
150356
150411
150432
150507
150923
150932
150966

150990
150991
150992
151003
151004
151005
151006
151036
151045
151059
151073

151080
151103
151113
151118
151126
151146
151152

151171
151180
151182

151223
151224

151228
151233
151234
151235
151236
151237
151240
151241

Description and
Page Number

Shoe, Primary Clutch 21
Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Fil 36,
41

Spring 21

Arm, Trip 46

Lever, Trip 46

Washer, Flat 34,40,45
Washer, Flat 43

Spring 34

Washer, Felt 4,22,23
Bushing, Shoulder 10,48
Insulator, Terminal Block
36,43,50

Washer, Felt 23,41
Washer, Felt 16,17,20
Stud 33

Keylever 11

Keylever 11

Keylever 11

Keylever 11

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 23
Bar, Spacing 11

Stud 37 T
Screw, 4-40 x 5/32 Fil 3

36,45

Washer, Flat 7,19

Spring 22

Strip, Mounting 3

Plate, Spacing 3

Spacer, .250" Thk 6
Strap, Mounting 3
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex
19,20,24,25,26,34,38,40,
41,43,51,53

Toggle, Contact 24,25
Link, Toggle 24,25
Washer, Insulating 24,25,
53

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 11,
13

Screw, 6-40 Pilot 12,13,
30,35

Bracket w/Bearing 6
Spacer, .065"” Thk 27
Ratchet, 27T 39
Ratchet, 28T 39

Hub 39

Spring, Flat 39

Pawl, Latch 39

Lever, Latching 39




Eal

Part
Number

151244
151245
151246
151290
151329

151335
151346

151352
151354

151376
151389
151390
151391
151397
151412
151415
151416
151442

151540
151610
151616
151618
151624

151629
151630

151631

151632

151637
151657
151658
151659

151661

Description and
Page Number

Bushing, Eccentric 39
Washer, Felt 39,47
Washer, Flat 39
Keylever Assembly 37
Switch, Sensitive 37,39,
50

Stud 3,4,43,50

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 46,
49,52

Spring, Flat 3

Screw, 2-56 x 15/32 Fil
27

Label, Instruction 15
Paper, Carbon 15

Label, Blank 15

Label Set 15

Spring 40

Insulator, Terminal 4
Block, Terminal 43,50
Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,4,43,50
Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 3,
4,6,15,20,30,36,46,51
Lampholder 43

Washer, Flat 46,47
Screw, No. 2 Self-Tapping
34

Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 14
Spacer, .072"" Thk 43
Nut, 6-40 Lug 28,46
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 3,
5,6,7,8,9,10,12,13,16,17,
26,27,32,35,36,42,47,50,
51,52

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 3,
4,5,6,7,8,10,11,12,13,18,
20,26,27,28,32,34,35,36,
38,39,42,47,48,51,52
Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 3,
4,56,7,810,11,12,13,15,
16,18,24,25,27,28,32,36,
37,39,42,47,48,51,53
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 34,
35

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 27,
36,46

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 3,
47

Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 11,
13,15,34

Screw, 6-40 x 1 Fil 14

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

151678
151685
151686
151687

151688

151689
151691
151692

151694

151712
151714
151715
151722

151723

151724

151725

151728
151731
151733

151737

151819
151820
151843
151879
151880

151885
151886
152045
152061
152318
152441
152462
152463
152464
152467
152754
152761
152839

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 1/4-32 Pilot 3
Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 34
Screw, 440 x 3/8 Fil 38
Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil 9,
27

Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 31,
51

Screw, 440 x 3/4 Fil
Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Fil 8
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 4,
10,38,40,45,48

Screw, 6-40 x 11/32 Fil
8,36,50

Button, Pivot 5,6,47
Spring 17

Spring 40

Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 3,
4,10,15,16,17,22,33,39,
40,43

Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex
34,6

Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 5,
6,7

Screw, 10-32 x 3/4 Fil 5,
6,7

Spring 21

Screw, 4-40 x 7/8 Fil 38
Screw, 4-40 x 9/16 Fil
33,45

Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex
21,40,46

Jumper, 3" Black 4
Spring, Contact 24,25
Screw, 6-40 Adjusting 19
Stud 39

Nut, 4-40 Hex 24,25,34,
40,41,43,45

Plate, Nut 39

Stud 39

Guard, Gear 3

Tissue 15

Switch, Magnetic 37
Washer, Flat 47

Latch, Right 50

Latch, Left 50

Insulator, .062" Thk 50
Connector, 20 Pt Plug 50
Jumper, 4-1/2"" Red 4
Stud 51

Spring, Latch 34

ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

Part
Number

152871
152887
152893

153247
153248

153249
153250
153252
153266
153273
153283
153284
153400

153534
153537

153538

153539

153631

153799

153817

153819
153839

153841

154008
154009
154010
154013
154014
154015
154016
154018
154019
154020
154021
154023
154025
154027
154029
154030

Description and
Page Number

Spring 8

Screw, 4-40x 1/2 Hex 7,8
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 19,
21,23,30,31,43,51

Lever, Trip 10,48
Bushing, 6-40 Shoulder
10,48

Bail, Transfer 10,48

Link 10,48

Link 3

Lever, Trip 10

Link 10

Keylever Assembly 48
Keylever Assembly 10
Lamp, 60 V Incandescent
43

Washer, Flat 43

Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex
40,43

Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 3,
33,35

Screw, 6-40 x 11/16 Hex
33

Network, Spark
Suppression 35,36,42,43
Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex
34,40

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 24,
25,35,41,43,48,53
Lockwasher 4,45,50
Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex 28,
46

Screw, 6-40 x'9/16 Hex
13,20,37

Guide, Code Bar 16,17,18
Plate, Front 22,30,35
Bail, Transfer 22

Bracket, Spring 16,17
Post, Guide 22

Post 23,41

Shaft 10,16

Post, Locking Bail 22
Follower, Eccentric 21,41
Seal, Front 15

Link 12,13

Latch, Lock Bar 16

Plate, Adjusting 23
Bellcrank 23

Wick, Felt 21

Shaft, Signal Generator

21

Page 57




SECTION 573-117-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Number
154032  Sleeve, Gear 21
154033  Lever, Clutch Latch 20,36
154034  Lever, Clutch Stop 20
154036  Plate, Detent 22
154037 Lever 37
154039  Bracket 37
154040  Lever, Transfer 22
154041 Post, Stop 22
154042 Terminal 24,25
154043 Terminal 24,25
154045 Screw, 6-40 Spl 24,25
154046  Stud 20
154047 Post, Spring 22
154051 Scréw, 6-40 Shoulder 23
154053 Bail, Clutch Trip 20
154056  Bracket, Contact Box 24,
25,53

154057 Plate 15

154058 Plate 15

154059 Bracket, Function Bail 9,
51

154064  Bracket, Adjusting 10

154065 Lever w/Hub 10

154066  Lever, LOC-LF 9

154067  Lever 9,40

154068  Bracket, Right Guide 16,
18

154069  Bracket, Left Guide 16

154070 Guide, Code Lever 16

154071  Screw, 1/4-32 Pilot 16,17

154072  Bracket, Stop 16,17

154076  Plate, Nut3

154079  Stud 23

154080 Lock, Wedge 19

154081 Plate, Retainer 19

1 54083 Spacer, Cam 21

154084  Bearing, Needle 23

154085 Plate 3,5

154086 Retainer, Wedge 19

154087  Plate, Nut 3

154088  Plate, Nut 3

154089  Post, Spring 23

154091 Guide, Non-Repeat Lever
23,41

154092  Shaft, Function 9,10,40,
48

154094 Clamp 20

154095  Eccentric, Contact Box
24,25

154096  Bushing, Eccentric 20

Page 58

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

154097
154098
154099
154101
154102
154105
154106
154107
154109
154110
154111
154115
154116
154117
154118
154119
154120
154121
154122

154123
154124

154125
154126
154127
154129
154130
154131
154132
154133
154134
154135
154136
154137
154138
154140
154141
154142
154144
154145
154146
154147
154149
154151

154152

154153
154154

Description and
Page Number

Bail 10

Bail 10

Bail, LOC-CR Function 9
Plate, Rear 20

Plate, Rear 23,36,41
Post, Transfer Bail 22
Bracket 3

Bracket 10

Plunger 3

Hood, Keyboard 15
Plate, Keytop Guide 11,15
Plate, Guide 3

Bail 48

Bail, Space Bar 12

Lever w/Hub 37

Bracket, Space Bar 12
Lever, Code Bar 16,17
Lever, Space Code Bar 16
Lever, Keyboard Lock
Function 16

Lever, Function 10,16,37
Lever, Keyboard Repeat &
Unlock 16

Spring 16,17,35,40
Bracket 37

Nut, 6-40 Hex 23,41

Bar, Clutch Trip 16

Box, Contact 24

Cover, Contact 24
Bracket 10,48

Bracket 10

Bracket 39

Pawl 39

Pawl 39

Lever, Adjusting 39
Washer, Felt 21

Bail, Locking 22
Modification Kit 1,37
Modification Kit 1,39
Cable Assembly 39
Modification Kit 2,48
Modification Kit 1,10
Modification Kit 1,37
Cable Assembly 37,50
Bail Assembly, Universal
1,19

Bar Assembly, Ball Lock
1,19

Cable Assembly 37

Cam, Signal Generator 21

Part
Number

154156
154163

154165

154166
154173
154176
154178
154179
154183
154184
154189
154191
154193
154194
154197
154198
154199
154201
154202
154203
154204
154210
154211
154212
154215
154217
154224

154225

154226
154227
154236
154237
154238
154239
154240
154241
154318
154351
154386
154662
154663
154694
154697
154873

154874

Description and
Page Number

Grommet, Rubber 50
Shaft Assembly, Clutch
Cam 21

Box Assembly, Contact 1,
24

Suppressor, Arc 24
Plate 50

Bracket 50

Spring 22

Bail, Universal 19
Blade, Front 19
Blade, Rear 19
Insulator 24

Spring 23,41

Plate 37

Base 24,25

Plug, Button 11
Window, Plastic 15
Shim, .005" Thk 3
Shim, .014” Thk 3
Screw, No. 4 Spl 15
Bracket 15

Grommet, Plastic 15
Bracket, Left 15
Bracket, Right 15
Frame, Front 12
Spring 23,41

Wick, Leather 22

Gear Assembly,
Intermediate 1,6

Box Assembly, Contact 1,
24

Box w/Strap 24
Bracket, Support 10
Lever, Latch 20

Lever, Non-Repeat 23
Extension 19
Extension w/Post 19
Bail, Code Bar 23

Stud 23

Plate 32

Modification Kit 16,23
Plate, Adjusting 23
Spacer 6

Shaft 6

Disk, Clutch Cam 21
Grommet, Rubber 50
Connector, 2 Pt
Receptacle 50
Connector, 2 Pt Plug 50




Part
Number

155718
155731
155746
155750

155751
155752

155753

155754
155755

155843
155844
155858
155951
155952
155953
1559¢&4

155956
155957
155958
155959
155960
155964
155965
155966
155967
155968
155969
155990

155991
155992
155994

155996
155997
155998
155999
156078
156226
156448
156449

Description and
Page Number

Jumper, 3" Black 41
Bracket, Contact 51
Contact Assembly 51
Sleeve, 3/321D x 1/2 Lg
Insulating 30,33,35,36,
38,39,40,50

Sleeve, 1/8 IDx 1 Lg
Insulating 14,37,39,50
Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2 Lg
Insulating 50

Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1/2 Lg
Insulating 4,14,18,27,33,
35,36,41,50,52

Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1/2 Lg
Insulating 43,50

Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8 Lg
Insulating 3,36,42,43,50
Keytop 11

Keytop 11

Resistor, 700 Ohm 52
Spring, Torsion 38

Pin 38

Stud 38

Switch, Sensitive 27,29,
38,50

Bail 38

Bracket 38

Keylever 38

Keytop 38

Latch 34

Lever, Stop 34

Ratchet, 88T 34

Drum 34

Washer, Spring 34
Washer, Flat 34

Bracket 34

Counter Assembly,
Character 1,34

Keytop Assembly 38
Cable Assembly 29,38
Insulator, .015" Thk 27,
38

Pinion, 13T 49

Gear, 60T 49

Pinion, 12T 49

Gear, 34T 49

Contact Assembly 30
Hub 7,8

Bushing 33

Lever, Switch 33

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

156450
156451
156503
156509
156516
156558
156574
156630
156632

156644
156663
156740

156875
157101
158000
158001
158002
158003
158004
158005
158006
158007
158009

158010
158011
158019
158021
158027
158028
158029
158031
158032
158033
158036
158038
158040
158042
158045
158046
158047
158050
158051
158052
158053
158054
158056
158060

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 2-56 x 1/2 Fil 38
Bushing 33

Wick, Felt 21

Washer, Flat 22

Latch 22

Washer, Felt 23

Post, Spring 19

Washer, Felt 22

Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex
8,13,15,34

Link, Drive 24,25
Bushing, Insulating 24,25
Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex 4,
5,35,41,45,48

Screw, 6-40 x 5/32 Fil 34
Cable 41

Base 3,10,27,37,40,43,48
Gear, 33T 49

Pinion, 11T 49

Pinion, 12T 49

Gear, 47T 49

Pinion, 9T 49

Gear, 44T 49

Container Assembly 1,32
Switch Assembly, Tape-Out
1,33

Bar, Locking 18

Lever, Blocking 26

Baffle 34

Bracket, Switch 34

Gear Set, 100 WPM 49
Gear Set, 75 WPM 49
Gear Set, 60 WPM 49
Bail, Feed 34

Bail, Reset 34

Spacer, .055" Thk 34
Lever, Reset 34

Lever 34

Lever, Ratchet Drive 34
Lever, Latch 34

Stud 34

Bracket 34

Scale 34

Switch, Contact 34
Pulley 34

Cam, Switch 34

Clamp 34

Cord Assembly 34

Cord 34

Spring 26

ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

Part
Number

158061
158062
158063
158064
158066
158067
158068
158071
158073
158075
158077
158079
158087
158088
158089
158090
158091
158093
158094
158099
158103
158105

158107

158113
158114
158115
158116
158117
158118
158119
158120
158121
158122
158123
158135
158136
158137
158139
158141
158144
158145
158147
158148
158149
158150
158151
158156
158158

Description and
Page Number

Pin 26

Stop 27

Bracket, Stop 16

Clip, Spring 3

Switch 27

Bracket 27

Plate 3

Bracket, Bearing 7
Shaft w/Bearing 7
Shaft w/Gears 7

Gear, 33T 7

Shaft, Motor Coupler 7
Bar, No. 1 Code 16
Bar, No. 2 Code 16
Bar, No. 3 Code 16
Bar, No. 4 Code 16
Bar, No. 5 Code 16
Spacer, .047" Thk 16
Stud 16

Lever 36

Latch w/Hub 16

Bar, Carriage Return Code
16

Bar, Character Counter
Code 16

Frame 26

Cam, Control 26
Bushing 26

Lever, Reset 26
Follower, Reset Cam 26
Guide 26

Bracket 26

Bracket 26

Roller 26

Bracket 26

Shaft 26

Link 26

Latch 26

Extension, Code Bar 26
Bellcrank 26

Lever w/Hub 26

Slide w/Stud 26
Extension 26

Bushing, Eccentric 27,34
Washer, Felt 27
Bracket 27

Shaft 27

Arm 27

Lever w/Stud 27
Roller 27

Page 59




SECTION 573-117-800TC

Part
Number

158160
158161
158162
158163

158164
158186
158189
158202
158205
158206
158208
158210
158212
158213
158218
158216
158217
158219
158226
158228
158230
158231
158233
158238
158239
158241
158250
158251
158252

158255
158268
158271
158275
158276
158277
158281
158289
158299
158745
158753
158754
158816
158828
158859
158907
159278
159279
159281

Page 60

Description and
Page Number

Bracket 27

Indicator Assembly 27
Bracket 27

Switch, Sensitive 27,33,
50

Lever w/Hub 27

Screw, 4-40 x 7/32 Fil 29
Washer, Felt 27
Housing, Switch 28
Cover 28

Screw, 6-32 Thumb 28
Gear 43T 28

Shaft Assembly 28
Bracket 3

Plate, Nut 3

Plate, Nut 3,4,32,34,53
Plate, Nut 3

Plate, Nut 3

Switch, Rotary 28
Bracket w/Bushing 18
Lever w/Stud 18
Bracket, Contact 18
Contact, Lock Bar 18
Bracket 32

Plate 33

Lever, ‘Tape 33
Container, Tape 32
Block, Terminal 3,4
Plate, Mounting 3,4
Insulator, Terminal Block
4

Cable Assembly 33
Latch w/Hub 23

Guard, Gear 7

Plate, Clamp 18

Screw, 3-48 x11/16 Rd 18
Screw, 3-48x 1 Rd 18
Connector 32 Pt Plug 50
Reel Tape 32

Cover, Contact 18
Clamp, Bearing 5,6,7,8,47
Armature, Magnet 36
Core, Magnet 36

Spring, Contact 9
Bushing, Mounting 6
Post, Spring 36,46
Spring 22

Pinion, 14T 49

Gear, 96T 49

Pinion, 17T 49

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

159282
159284
159285
159287
159327
159334
159340
159341
159343
159404
159543
159568
159570
159571
159804
159882
159883
159897
159899
159976
159977
159978
160090
160185
160369
160370
160377
160393
160583
160987
161089
161100
161102
161238

161239
161293
161294
161295
161301
161330
161331
161332
161333
161346
161347
161356
161357
161440
161525

Description and
Page Number

Gear, 93T 49

Pinion, 20T 49

Gear, 84T 49
Retainer, Pinion 47,49
Washer, Flat 23
Washer, Insulating 23
Spring, Return 34
Bearing, Ball 6,8,47
Cable w/Terminals 38
Post 8

Washer, Flat 32
Bracket, Contact 31
Spring, Contact 30,31
Stiffener 30,31

Spring 45

Gear Set, 65 WPM 49
Gear Set, 106 WPM 49
Arm 26

Pin 26

Armature 46,51

Hinge 51

Shaft 51

Lever, Transfer 22
Post 31

Switch, NO Push Button 14
Switch, NC Push Button 14
Switch, Rotary 28
Cable Assembly 28
Spring, Contact 9

Pad, Tape Container 32
Shaft 43

Spring, Contact 31,35
Spring, Contact 30,31
Connector, 36 Pt
Receptacle 4,50
Connector, 36 Pt Plug 50
Gear Set, 60 WPM 49
Gear Set, 75 WPM 49
Gear Set, 100 WPM 49
Post, 47,49

Gear, 49T 49

Pinion, 11T 49

Gear, 42T 49

Pinion, 10T 49
Washer, Felt 22
Washer, Felt 39

Gear Set, 67 WPM 49
Gear Set, 71 WPM 49
Spring 16,26
Connector, 14pt Plug 14,
30

Part
Number

161826
161859
161860
161861
161882
161954
162075
162308
162309
162333
162335
162344
162345
162659
162731
162815
162873

162874
162875
162876
162878
162879
162880
162881
162882
162883
162884
162885
162886
162891
162892

163015
163018
163019
163020
163021
163022
163023
163024
163025
163302
163388
163440
163445
163452
163453
163454
163455

Description and
Page Number

Plate 33

Gear Set, 60 WPM 49
Gear Set, 75 WPM 49
Gear Set, 100 WPM 49
Plate w/Bracket 8
Socket, Lamp 14
Reel, Tape 32

Bail, Code Bar 23,41
Bar, Clutch 16

Stud, Locating 9
Cable 18

Contact Assembly 18
Switch, Rotary 28
Retainer 47
Modification Kit 1,39
Cable Assembly 39
Contact Assembly,
Universal 41

Clamp 41

Bracket 41

Bar, Retainer 41
Contact Assembly 35
Spring, Contact 35
Bracket 30,35

Plate 30,35

Bushing, Insulating 35
Cover, Insulating 30,35
Arm 35

Segment, Cam 21,35
Screw, 4-40 x 7/32 Hex 21
Cover, Contact Box 24
Box Assembly, Contact 1,
24

Pinion, 28T 49

Gear, 49T 49

Pinion, 21T 49

Gear, 48T 49

Pinion, 28T 49

Gear, 80T 49

Gear Set, 60 WPM 49
Gear Set, 75 WPM 49
Gear Set, 100 WPM 49
Gear Set, 67 WPM 49
Keytop 40

Gear, 48T 5,6
Insulator, Strip 24,25
Pinion, 20T 49

Gear, 56T 49

Gear Set, 107 WPM 49
Pinion, 20T 49




AT

Part
Number

163456
163457
163460
163461
163462
163463
163464
163500
163501
163502
163504
163505
163511
163512
163519
163531

163532
163536
163585

163586
163588
163647
163699
163775
163813
163814
163852
163963
163964
163979
164005
164107
164127

164131
164138
164142
164143
164144
164145
164146
164148
164149
164151
164154
164155
164156
164157

Description and
Page Number

Gear, 52T 49

Gear Set, 71 WPM 49
Gear, 55T 5,6

Pinion, 18T 49

Gear, 117T 49

Pinion, 24T 49

Gear, 104T 49

Gear, 52T 49

Pinion, 30T 49

Gear Set, 107 WPM 49
Gear Set, 71 EPM 49
Gear Set, 107 WPM 49
Plate 15

Bracket 15

Sleeve, Gear 21

Switch Assembly, Tape-Out

1,33

Cable Assembly 33
Spacer, .562" Thk 24
Bracket, Right 12,15,35,
41,48

Bracket, Left 12
Modification Kit 15
Channel, Ball 19,35,42
Spring 26
Modification Kit 1,38
Plate 38

Lever w/hub 38
Keylever Assembly 35
Plate 15

Plate 14

Lever, Code Bar 35,40
Modification Kit 41
Bracket 28

Plate, Keytop Guide 11,
14,15

Cable Assembly 14
Stud 41

Bracket 4,40,43

Plate, Mounting 40,43,45
Plate, Side 40,45
Pivot, Lever 40,45
Lever, Stop 40

Spacer, Stop Arm 40
Lever, Blocking 40
Lever, Detent 40
Lever, Sensing 40
Yoke, Magnet 40
Armature 40

Shaft 40

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

164158
164160
164161
164162
164163
164164
164165
164168
164169
164224
164234

164240
164349

164379
164426
164457
164485
164489
164490
164495
164496
164497
164499
164500
164501
164502

164504
164583
164584
164585
164644
164645
164646
164647
164649
164650
164651
164653
164659
165027

165693
170086
170088
170089
170098
170099

Description and
Page Number

Latch 40

Link 41

Drum, Message 40
Ring “O’’ 40

Blade, Stop 40

Blade, Code 40

Plate, Drive 40,45
Pawl, Stepping 40,45
Stud, Eccentric 40,45
Insulator 3,4

Gear Assembly,
Intermediate 1,6
Insulater 4

Shaft Assembly, Clutch
Cam 21

Cable 36
Modification Kit 2,43
Keylever Assembly 35
Bail w/Hub 20,36
Bar, Universal 36

Bar, Clutch Trip 36
Cable Assembly 50
Bail 40

Eccentric 40

Bar, Locking 40
Resistor Assembly 2,42
Plate, Mounting 42
Modification Kit 1,2,40,
41,42

Cable w/Terminals 42
Mcdification Kit 49
Moditication Kit 49
Modification Kit 49
Post 36

Post 36

Plate, Nut 36

Bracket 36

Plate, Mounting 36
Contact Assembly
Bail, Armature 36
Bracket 36
Modification Kit 1,36
Network, Spark
Suppression 4

Cable w/Terminals 35
Lever, Selector 22
Gear Set, 88 WPM 49
Gear Set, 88 WPM 49
Camsleeve 21

Shaft Assembly, Clutch
Cam 2!

ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

Part
Number

170100
170101
170102
170103
170104
170105
170106
170172
170173
170185
170186
170187
170188
170189
170190
170293
170297
170320

170322
170323

170324
170325
170329
170330
170331
170332

170334

170337
170349
170350
170351
170352
170353
170354
170355
170356
170357
170358
170360
170361
170362
170363
170364
170365
170368
170369

Description and
Page Number

Gear Set, 100 WPM 49
Bar, No. 1 Code 17

Bar, No. 2 Code 17

Bar, No. 3 Code 17

Bar, No. 4 Code 17

Bar, No. 5 Code 17

Bar, No. 0 Code 17
Bracket 37

Lever w/Hub 37

Pinion, 25T 49

Gear, 119T 49

Pinion, 30T 49

Gear, 59T 49

Pinion, 15T 49

Gear, 51T 49

Pinion, 117 4%

Gear, 33T 49
Connector, 24 P
Receptacle 50

Lens, Red Pilot Light 14
Lens, Yellow Pilot Light
14

Bracket, Front 16,17,38
Bar, Auxiliary Code 17
Plate, Left 14

Plate, Right 14

Bar Assembly 1,19

Bail Assembly, Universal
1,19

Shaft Assembly, Clutch
Cam 21

Indicator Assembiy 27
Container Assembly 1,32
Bar, No. 8 Code 17

Bar, No. 1 Code 17

Bar, No. 2Code 17

Bar, No. 3 Code 17

Bar, No. 4 Code 17

Bar, No. 5 Code 17

Bar, No. 6 Code 17

Bar, No. 7Code 17
Bracket 3

Bar, Auxiliary Code 17
Bar, Clutch Trip 17
Latch, Auxiliary 17
Bracket, Left 17
Bracket, Right 17
Guide, Code Lever 17
Shaft 17

Bracket, Support 17

Page 61




SECTION §73-117-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Number
170%%0  Lever, Function 17
17087 Lever, Functien 17
178372  Bail, Universal 19
170%73  Blade, Rear 1%
170374  Blade, Front 19
170375  Lever, Auxiliary 17

170%76  Channel Assembly, Ball 19

170%7%  Retainer, Ball 19

170380 Retainer, Wedge 19

170381  Lever, Start 22

170382  Lever, Nc. 2 Selector 22

170383  Lever, No. 3 Selector 22

170385  Frame w/Bushing 20,36

170386  Giuide, Transfer Lever 22

170388  Post, Guide 22

170390  Bail, Locking 22

170391 Guids, Transfer Lever 22

170392  Lever, Non-Repeat 23

170395  Bracket, Function Bail 9,
10

170396  Bail, LB.S. 10

170397 Bail, L.C.R. %

170398  Lever, LLF. &

170399  Lever 10

170400  Plate, Keviop Guide 11,14

170401 Frame, Front 12

170403  Plate, Right 14

170404  Plate, Left 14

170405  Panel Assembly, Right 14

170406  Bracket, Left Space Bar
12,13

170407  Bracket, Right Space Bar
12,13

170409  Bail, Space Bar 12,13

170410  Plate, Nut 3

170412  Bracket, Switch Mounting
9

170413  Contact Assembly 9

170414  Lever, Function 17

170418  Bracket 27

170419  Spacer 12

170454 Bar, Space 11

170456 Container, Tape 32

170494 Keylever Assembly 10

170496  Keylever Assembly, LOC B
SP 10

170499  Panel Assembly, Left 14

171541 Diode 52

171559 Lamp, 28 V Incandescent
14,50

Page 62

NUMEER!

Pars
t

Nurnba:

172978
173028
173050
173055
pActet
173122
173226
173228
173358
173508
175645
17371
173715
IV

173963
173994
174034

174181
174182
174183

174225
174225
174227
174238
174250
174380
174410

e &1

mhby, Left 14

sinsly Contaet 1,

Description and
Page Number

Insulator 25

Spacer, 531" Thk 28
Terrninal 25

Bushing 25

Cover, Contact Box 25
Boux, Contact 85
Fiter, R, F. 28
Modification Kit 24
Bracket 40,45

iever, Reset 45

Pawl 45

Arm, Drive 45

Screw, .40 Eccentric 45
Finoer 48

Fracket 48

Pawl, Release Lug 45
Serew, 4-40 Eccentric 45
Latch, Drive Pawl 45
Raller 45

Spacer, Reset Lever 45
Shait 45

Plate 45

Shim, .010" Thk 48
Flats, Side 48

Post, Stop 23

Slaeve 22
Madification Kit 2,48
Madifieation Kit 1,38
Aracket 38

Laver 38

am, Control 28
Hracket 43

Switch, Rotary 43
Laver, Actuator 43
Lover, Trip 4

Hrackot w/Post 4

idnk 3

Zolenoid 4

Zuppressor, Spark 4
Z2racket 32

Solenoid Assembly 4
Resistor w/Terminals,
Ohm 4

Rase 4

Biracket 4,5

Plate, Mounting 4
Container Assembly 1,32
Ring, Retaining 46
Bracket 46

Shaft, Driver 46




Part
Number

176772
176774
176776
176779
176780
176781
176782
176784
176787
176789
176790
176792
176793
176794
176795
176796
176797
176799
176801
176802
176803
176804
176805
176807
176808
177005
177018
177355
178142
178329
178331
178339
178340

178346
178349
178490
178491
178492
178493
178494
178535
178599
178725
178726
178728
178769
178770
178771
178772
178773

Description and
Page Number

Gear, 56T 46,49

Gear, 42T 56

Gear, 50T 46

Wick, Felt 46

Hub 46

Shaft, Clutch 46

Gear, 63T 46

Bearing, Flange 46
Gear, 66T 46

Hub 46

Washer, Bearing 46
Sleeve w/Stud 46
Sleeve 46

Spring, Right Clutch 46
Spring, Left Clutch 46
Wick, Felt 46

Gear, 48T 46

Gear, 35T 46

Guard, Gear 46

Plate, Right Bearing 46
Plate, Left Bearing 46
Shaft, Idler 46

Gear, 25T 46

Shaft, Trip 46
Bracket 46

Contact Assembly 18
Bracket 43

Resistor, 4,000 Ohm 3
Camsleeve 21

Cable Assembly 35
Cable Assembly 35
Cable Assembly 35
Relay Assembly, Control
35

Modification Kit 1,21,35
Cable Assembly 35
Modification Kit 16
Bail 23

Lever 23

Latch w/Hub 23,41
Spring, Torsion 23
Suppressor, Spark 3
Cable w/Terminal 3
Spring 34

Bracket, Spring 34
Modification Kit 34
Gear Set, 100 WPM 49
Pinion, 23T 49

Gear, 46T 49

Gear Set, 66 WPM 49
Pinion, 20T 49

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

178774
178775
178776
178777
178785
178787
178790
178795
178849

178851
178871

179170
179258
179278
179279
179362
179363
179491

179623
179634

179639
179643
179740
179747
179748

180675

180904
181392
192013

192025
192176
192177

192224
192511
192533
192534
192538
192550

192552
192553
192554

Description and
Page Number

Gear, 60T 49

Gear Set, 61 WPM 49
Pinion, 17T 49

Gear, 56T 49

Shaft Assembly 21
Sleeve, Gear 21

Contact Assembly 18
Camsleeve 21

Cord Assembly, Indicator
34

Pulley 34

Sleeve, 7/16 ID x 1-1/8
Lg Insulating 42

Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Rd 14
Bracket, Scale 34

Drum, Ratchet 34
Bracket w/Posts 34
Cable Assembly 33,36
Cable Assembly 36
Switch Assembly, Back
Space 38

Resistor, 3,920 Ohm 3
Bracket, Connector
Mounting 53

Contact Assembly 53
Network, Filter 53
Cable Assembly 43
Shaft 28

Connector, 5 Pt Plug 52,
53

Screw, No. 6 Self-Tapping
3,4

Tab, Terminal 3,4
Terminal, Tab Type 3,4
Connector, 50 Pt Plug
Type 50

Washer, Flat 47
Terminal, Plug Type 50
Terminal, Receptacle Type
50

Panel, Tape Container 32
Bar, Space 13

Plate, Rear 23

Post, Locking Bail 22
Plug, Button 13

Bar Assembly, Ball Lock
1,19

Channel, Ball 19
Bracket, Left Mounting 13
Bracket, Right Mounting
13

ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

Part
Number

192555
192556
192557
192629
192630
192681
192937
192941
192963
192964
193565
193654
193802
193983
194048
194156
194425
194452
194901
194925
194926
194927
194928
195144
195145
195146
195147
195154
195155
195156
195157
195158
195160
195161
195163
195147
195154
195155
195156
195157
195158
195160
195161
195163
195164
195165
195166
195167
195168
195169

Description and
Page Number

Plate, Keytop Guide 13
Frame 13

Grommet, Rubber 13
Shaft 8

Bracket 50

Screw, 4-40 Sp! 19
Capacitor, .068 MFD 53
Capacitor, 1,500 MFD 53
Resistor, 33,200 Ohm 53
Inductor, 1,700 Ohm 53
Coupling, Flexible 8,49
Clamp, Armature 36
Modification Kit 23
Guide, Tape 32

Screw, 4-40 Spi 53
Screw, 6-40 Shis
Modification Kit 1,34
Lever 16

Screw, 4-40 Spl 53
Pinion, 13T 49

Gear, 81T 49

Gear Set, 67 WPM 49
Gear Set, 67 WPM 49
Pinion, 11T 49

Gear, 49T 49

Gear Set, 67 WPM 49
Gear Set, 67 WPM 49
Modification Kit 2,7,47
Cable w/Terminals 47
Pinion, 28T 47

Cear, 49T 47

Bracket w/Bearings 47
Pinion, 20T 47

Shaft 47

Bracket 47

Gear Set, 67 WPM 49
Modification Kit 2,7,47
Cable w/Terminals 47
Pinion, 28T 47

Gear, 49T 47

Bracket w/Bearings 47
Pinion, 20T 47

Shaft 47

Bracket 47

Bracket, Bearing 7
Shaft w/Bearing 7,47
Plate 7

Lever 47

Bracket 47

Bracket 47

Page 63




SECTION 573-117-800TC

Part Description and
Number Page Number
195182  Pinion, 20T 49

195183  Gear, 52T 49

195184  Gear Set, 67 WPM 49

195186  Screw, 440 x 7/8 Hex 24

195187  Screw, 440 x 1-1/2 Hex
24,53

1%5263  Pinion, 22T 47

195264  Gear, 49T 47

165292  Lever 16

195417  Shaft, Driven 47

195418  Gear, 48T 47

165420  Pawl 47

195427  Washer, Flat 47

95651 Box, Contact 53

195652  Cover, Contact Box 53

195717 Plate, Identification 3,4

135923  Filter, R. F. 24

148050  Gear Set, 81 WPM 49

198051  Pinion, 17T 49

198052  Gear, 97T 49

198053  Gear Set, 106 WPM 49

198054  Pinion, 21T 49

188055  Gear, 92T 49

198056  Gear Set, 81 WPM 49

198057  Pinion, 19T 49

198058  Gear, 70T 49

198350  Modification Kit 36

198351  Cable w/Terminals 36

198588 Bracket 51

198589  Hinge 51

198590  Fork 51

198592  Cover 51

198601 Bracket 52

198606 Connector, 4 Pt
Receptacle 52

198608  Connector, 4 Pt Plug 52

198609  Bracket, Mounting 52

198679  Bracket, Bolt Retaining
47

198680  Screw, 10-32 Spl 47

199070 Box Assembly, Contact 2,
53

199073 Bar, Counter 51

199075  Plate, Contact Mounting
51

199090  Pinion, 20T 49

199091  Gear, 56T 49

199100 Keytop w/Shaft, FO 29

199101 Keytop w/Shaft, H-ON 29

199102 Keytop w/Shaft, D-ON 29

Page 64

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

199103
199183
199184
199189
199193
199196
199361
199650
301699
304211
304212
304229
304610
304672
305569
305570
305571
305572
305573
305574
305577
305578
305579
305632
305633
305634

305635
305757
305758
305760
306732
306991
306992
306993
306994
306995
306996
307788
307844
307845
307846
307847
307848
397849
307850
307851
307852
309506
309507

Description and
Page Number

Keytop w/Shaft, FLD 29
Cable Assembly 52
Cable Assembly 52
Diode Assembly 52
Bushing, Insulating 53
Link 53

Modification Kit 3,4
Arm w/Stud 26

Reel, Tape 32

Gear, 26T 47

Gear, 55T 47

Plate 47

Plate, Right Switch 14
Plate, Keytop Guide 11
Pinion, 22T 49

Gear, 55T 49

Pinion, 14T 49

Gear, 52T 49

Pinion, 13T 49

Gear, 53T 49

Gear Set, 100 WPM 49
Gear Set, 67 WPM 49
Gear Set, 60 WPM 49
Pinion, 22T 8

Gear, 55T 8

Bracket Assembly,
Bearing 1,8

Shaft w/Bearings 8
Lever, Switch 28
Bracket 4

Bracket, Connector 52
Resistor, 1.5 MegOhm 28
Bracket 5

Clamp 5

Plate 5

Shaft 5

Spacer 5

Washer, Flat 5,39
Bracket 47

Pinion, 10T 49

Gear, 57T 49

Pinion, 20T 49

Gear, 70T 49

Pinion, 15T 49

Gear, 78T 49

Gear Set, 60 WPM 49
Gear Set, 67 WPM 49
Gear Set, 100 WPM 49
Spring, Gold Plated 48
Contact 35,41,48

Part
Number

309508
309509
309510
309511
310153
311438

311439
311451
311676
311741
311881
311882
311883
311884
311885
311886
311887
311888
311889
311890
311891
311893
312691
312692
312705
315525
315867
317202
317203
317349
318900
318901
318904
319394
319909
319910
319911
319912
319913
319914
319915
319916
319917
320408
320410

320416
320418

Description and
Page Number

Bracket, Left 11,48,
Bracket, Right 35,41,48
Bar, Retaining 35,41,48
Mcdification Kit 2,16,48
Jumper; 15" Green 3,4
Switch Assembly, Tape-Out
1,33

Cable Assembly 33
Camsleeve 21
Mcodification Kit 2,8,47
Bracket, Space Bar 12,13
Pinion, 15T 47

Gear, 26T 47

Gear, 21T 47

Gear, 50T 47

Gear, 24T 47

Gear, 52T 47

Gear, 36T 47

Gear, 52T 47

Pinion, 18T 47

Gear, 54T 47

Gear, 22T 47

Bracket w/Bearings 47
Pinion, 26T 49

Gear, 94T 49

Gear Set, 107 WPM 49
Plate, Keytop Guide 11
Shaft w/Bearing 8,47
Modification Kit 2,8,47
Plate w/Bracket 8
Modification Kit 2,7,47
Pinion, 24T 47

Gear, 56T 47

Gear Set 47

Screw, 10-24 Set 8,49
Pinion, 13T 49

Gear, 50T 49

Gear Set, 65 WPM 49
Pinion, 10T 49

Gear, 35T 49

Gear Set, 71 WPM 49
Pinion, 24T 49

Gear, 56T 49

Gear Set, 107 WPM 49
Terminal, Spade Type 35
Terminal, Spade Type 3,4,
14,27,35,36,37,38,39,41,
42,43,47,50,52
Terminal, Ring Type 50
Terminal, Ring Type 50




Part
Number

320420
321727
321767
321768
323708

323709

323710

Description and
Page Number

Terminal, Ring Type 3,4
Guide 35,41,48

Switch, Pushbutton 50
Switch, Pushbutton 50
Switch, SP-DT Pushbutton
14

Switch, SP-DT Pushbutton
14

Switch, SP-DT Pushbutton
14

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

323761
323762
323763
324531
324533
324534
324535
326727

Description and
Page Number

Plunger, Red 14
Plunger, Green 14
Plunger, Black 14
Contact Assembly 36
Stiffener w/Contact 36
Spring, Contact 36
Insulator 36

Gear Assembly,
Intermediate 1,5

ISS 3, SECTION 573-117-800TC

Part
Number

326730

327119

330714
330963
330964
330965
330966

Description and
Page Number

Gear Assembly,
Intermediate 1,5

Screw, 4-40 x 1-1/2 Hex
25

Insulator 35,41,48
Keylever 48

Keylever 40,48
Keylever 48

Keylever 48

Page 65
65 Pages







TELETYPE CORPORATION
Skokie,llinois. U,S.A, ‘

SECTION 573-128-800TC
Issue 3, May 1970

28 TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR (LCXB)

PARTS
FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE

1 Transmitter Distributor Base . 2 14 178316 Modification Kit to Provide

g %mnsmitfer ggstri'k!;ufor gose (gonh'nuejg 3 Answer-Back Features for the

] T:g::mng: D:g::bﬂxg: ngg ((Cc?::il:gg d? 5 Trcnsmltter.Dlsrrlbufor Base

5 Transmitter Distributor Base(Continued ] (Includes Figures 11 through 15) 15

6 Transmitter Distributor Base (Continued) 7 15 178316 Modification Kit to Provide

7 Transmitter Distributor Base (Continued) 8 Answer-Back Features for the

8 Gear Sets 9 Transmitter Distributor Base

9 Transmitter Distributor Base with (Includes Figures 11 through 14) 15
Answer-Back Feature 10 16 Cabling with Associated Componenis

10 Transmitter Distributor Base with and Circuit Card for Dual Trans-
Answer-Back Feature (continued) n mitter Distributor 17

11 178316 Modification Kit to Provide 17 Transmitter Distributor Base 18
Answer-Back Feature for the 18 161921 Modification Kit to Convert
Transmitter Distributor Base an LCXB7 Base to Accept an LBXD7
(Includes Figures 12 through 15) 12 Distributor 19

12 178316 Modification Kit to Provide 19 161833 Modification Kit to Convert
Answer-Back Features forthe LCXBI1 to an LCXB8 Transmitter
Transmitter Distributor Base Dlstrlbut?r-Bos? . . 20
(Includes Figures 11 through 15) 13 20 17331?3 MOdIfICOfIOI’:I Klf for Multiple

13 178316 Modification Kit to Provide Wire Output Facilities on LCXB8
Answer-Back Features for the Bost? 2]
Transmitter Distributor Base Numerical Index 22
(Includes Figures 11 through 15) 14

&1958 and 1961 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved
Printed in U,S.A. Page 1



SECTION 573-128-800TC

158258 —
% &>—®155750
% \— 117366
20420;]

(REF, 158018).” 3 .l
! 41668 4 Early Design
I53819
@161595\ :
~3
151631— ? 9,1 55752

?-—2191 7
161885 — <
— 151631 319394

[
Y @ —70073 @ — 219

193565
® 125015~ __1

319394 £ D ~—158013

(SEE PINION CHART

ON FIG. 8)<_ ——_ 78 = ~>
ﬁ 58745 = p ‘ <1723 — 151723
\* 9‘\\ = 2669 g} 17535
. —{121 244 (1/4" ID)
‘ 121245 (5/16" ID)

B ‘g 163003 (20T - Others)
194356 (15T - 7.50 Unit Code)

2]9]

2191 ‘ 158745 — @‘%—151630

o\ 156226

-) (Dn%ss
(SEE GEAR CHART

ON FIG. 8 195732 ®_ 74807
125075 — \, 58013 _.%\ © — @ — 2669
151632— 21N —~& & — 1033205

151442 —

151631 - P — 163517
—183517
— 164101
- > . ,."'\
01 —_ o <%~ @Q@) g
151632 \&Q G219 .~“° e
— Cabinet Cmdle— P
SEE GEAR CHART S 151631 '5 2
ONFIG. §) 162594 (Includes 18T gear
for LD5 or LD6) For Answer—Back Feature See Figs. 10 through 15.
172985 (Includes 21T gear for LD8) @ Part of 158017 @ Part of 158012
Main shaft for bases equipped ® Part of 161884 Cable Assembly
with multiple wire distributor (LD) Used with LXD Type Transmitter Distributor Unit

FIGURE 1. TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE

Page 2




1SS 3, SECTION 573-128-800TC

151631‘@

29—
125015
151442 (SEE GEAR CHART
&L/ 2191 / ONFIG. 8) |sg97y
X ' 7o
s Doy - 156226
e ’ -
§ ~ \¢ S~
- P
rd
o~ /// 2449_\@
P d ~ -
- 119655 ;158745 /@BP b
~ 159838 71858
5\ < R NSA Y
BT SRR e
.’@i § A 2034 &
15162053 A RS = 1095~ 86850
@ 3 & s -
Al 47 5 - 4.\ —2669
(SEE PINION CHART 1126204 7 3438
ONFIG. 8 125802— , :
2
1163—§
110743—&
159840 4 _
2669—g" ' 159233y 85850
151723 JEESN - A 2191\2 E—-zwy
RPN - &—3438

160975\@ Toap -7 159844 . x>
L \
— \

& Cabinet Cradle

2449
71858— S
195732

@ Part of 158012
160425 — O Part of 159838
=4 Used with LCXD Type (Pivoted and Fixed Heads)

Transmitter Distributor Unit

FIGURE 2. TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE (Continued)

Page 3




SECTION 573-128-8G0TC

151631 ———_§
29— 8 319394
51442 125015—_ o | \g
&D//z‘?[ _ASEE GEARCHART 158271 —___-4
G ¢ | ONFIG. 8) d

/" — 156226
o c“\>
: P
//
P //
.- \Nm“\//
<< " %-\g)” VaR
' 291\ @~

o2 >

\ 2191 )
\151632\ N~
© N
(SEE PINJON CHART® @D@
ON FIG, 8)— 112620~ '

1163—
110743 —g

hal Pre
&= 2669 PR _
SF— 151723 P 7" 7 \——=Cabinet Cradle
160975— ST
w
2449—
e 195732
718586— &
160425~ ®Part of 158012

@®Part of 159838

Used with LAXD Type (Pivoted Head, Multi-Contact )
Transmitter Distributor Unit

FIGURE 3. TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE (Continued)

Page 4



ISS 3, SECTION 573-128-800TC

®98726
P
§/© 61085
« r @160384

Loy

152893 _§

110743 ——@
&ttt 9158601
i SN g

151631 —?

2191—e
125015—&

— 158745

~-

net
2151630 ~

jig@ \\—]59837
*o )
s ( v
\‘\ i /
151442
CEe F
2191”7 4 ) 156226

e
~_. .7 . R S
o mea2 T e — GG
AT (e 3
1516329 B @part of 158012
@ ®Part of 159838
®Part of 160374 Cable Assembly

Used with LBXD Type (Fixed Heod, Multi-Contact )
Transmitter Distributor Unit

~~

FIGURE 4. TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE (Continued)

Page 5




SECTION 573-128-800TC

151631 — =~ 159843
2191 ) e
125015 —® T e o 319394
P 1. .
PR - 193565
158271 — D119655 “Q/sl 9394
| 151632-?
g \ 219l gy
{SEE GEAR AND PINION ‘ : e
CHART ON FIG. 8) ' - D—112620
151442 158745 v .
. /2]9] 2]9] y ~ . 125802
S 151630 3‘ —159873
\ @‘\\ . @,@@ H-125802
0" . S It 3640
/( s \ PRy > 86742
R\ J f [0) T
/\ 119655 (6’? -
15622 . [~ \ “ 49056
-l @ H @— 2669
29— @ 3438
151632 _@ 159838 - ||| L)
159836
~~151630
\,159837
@ Part of 158012
@ Part of 159838
Used with LBXD Type (Fixed Head, Multi-Contact)
Transmirter Distributor Unit
FIGURE 5. TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE (Continued)

Page 6




1SS 3, SECTION 573-128-800TC

151442
< gzl ?:8:%%%
{ o (SEE GEAR CHART
t}: 2 / ONFIC. 8) s @160384
. e
—159838
156226 CD ®158501
1]9655 T~
\\@ 152893—
21915
151632 §@ 110743 —@&

®160386
77902 \% \
2

75750~

®158827

12501 E%
158278

86835
SEE PINION CHART
ON FIG. 8)
D
151658 [ |-152463
@5”\@\211?5\8745 ¢2-2191
151630 )
/‘25/ 160366
. o
©
= 151723
112620;@%

w8 267 ) 17 - A — ‘
. 1587450 Gy~ %8 159873
By 291
, 151630 ———;902;6
AN 66
N\ —
k < B~ 3433
H “ / ~__
= r \,—159837
Pe )

195732—__ , } "
‘ o !
@Part of 158012

® Part of 159838
®Part of 160368 Cable Assembly

Used with LBXD Type (Fixed Head, Multi-Contact)
Transmitter Distributor Unit

FIGURE 6. TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE (Continued)

Page 7




SECTION 573-128-800TC

117366
\ﬁ A 320418
320420 ——158259
g ) _~151658 74807~
: 41668
161595 \? @/2\9] 2669\@
S

153819 g
h.w |
g TR | %—1 58258 2

&
o B R

AR 151657 (Fil) @
,./"@ ? 151631 (Hex) 163515 ~—
’ ! P 153442 _—2191

(o) ,@\2669 _-125015

-

Y o) ]
m 121245 |
e 1

112620
I 158012

(SEE PINION CHART

IG. 8
) _1stezz ONF

T 219
'ﬂ%
6

_@;“

e R

SaR CHART “)6226
.8 170294

— 151657 158745‘
719 2191

8330 151630,

5732 ?
Q ; 1250 151632

b 3] 7@@ 2620 2191 —S

2]/9] \ 125802 -1 %49/@

151630 (REF 170300) 170298 —— & o

b 3649\ ]5\246/ /
Qo020 S @ Part of 158012 7375 5939
T (€.
. - {@b Used with Dual LX Type (Fixed Head, Multiple Wire
N ‘70295/ Output) or LXD Type (Fixed Head, Single Contact)

Transmitter Distributor Units

FIGURE 7. TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE (Continued)

Page 8




PINION

ISS 3, SECTION 573-128-800TC

SINGLE TRANSMITTER-DISTRIBUTOR BASE GEAR SETS
GEAR SET | DRIVEN GEAR PINION WPM [UNIT CODE | BAUD
159882 155997 (50T) 155996 (131) | 65 7.00 45.5
173776 173819 (60T) 173818 (131) | 65 7.00 45.5
161357 161332 (42T) 161333 (10T) | 71 7.00 50
163499 163498 (63T) 163497 (15T) [ 7 7.00 50
198056 198058 (70T) 198057 (19T) | 81 7.00 56.9
159883 155999 (34T) 155998 12T) | 106 7.00 74.2
163454 163453 (56T) 163452 (20T) [ 107 7.00 75
158029 158006 (44T) 158005 ( 9T) [ 60 7.42 45.5
161356 161330 (49T) | 181331 (UT) [ 67 7.42 50
158028 158004 (47T) | 158003 (12T) [ 75 7.42 56.8
158027 158001 (331) | 158002 (11T) | 100 | 7.42-11.0 [74.2-110
178775 178777 (56T) | 178776 17T) | 61 7.50 45.5
178772 178774 (60T) 178773 (20m) | 66 7.50 50
178765 178771 (46T) | 178770 (231) [ 100 7.50 75
©305577 305570 (55T) | 305569 (221) | 100 7.42 74.2
©305578 305572 (521) | 305571 (14T) | 67 7.42 50
©305579 305574 (531) | 305573 131) [ 60 7.42 45.5
DUAL TRANSMITTER-DISTRIBUTOR BASE GEAR SETS
GEAR SET | DRIVEN GEAR PINJON WPM [UNIT CODE | BAUD
199091 (56T) 199090 (20T) | 107 7.00 75
170190 (5IT) 170189 (15T) | 88 8.50 75
195146 195145 (497) 195144 (NT) | 67 7.42 50
170297 (331) 170293 (11T) .| 100 | 7.42-11.0 [74.2-110

@ Motor speed 3000 rpm (50 Hertz operation), all others 3600 rpm (60 Hertz operotion).

FIGURE 8.

GEAR SETS

Page 9




SECTION 573-128-800TC

151632\?
- 29—
21 91\é 7002§@

?002——~f@ @ 176752 176752 @ \m /%%

| | i
- Y I - '
M
I ‘ \‘ 176743
176657/ —~— 145368

151632~

,/]/s 95732
py ® 161595%
» P ) / : )

- & ~
o ~

) 151658

e—29
|

@158258~" /I—x 52464
~

' ~> -
3 i, - -~
b 2191 g
7002 T ég/ i » ]580]8\ (
& T~ Lyv\ebsss
X2 - =] 63517. ~ .
" > ——152463

152462

P
- -~
O Z——176745 16410 <

2669/@“3@
L T TSRS 151723/

/

o=
Front Rail — '~ T =~ _
! T e

& =~ -
-~}

y
P 7

=

n7zee” N
\ N 155750 © 161884 Cable Assembly
ote:
\‘[320420/ ®155752 & This bose is used with a Fixed Head, Single Contact
Type 28 Transmitter Distributor Unit,

FIGURE 9. TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE WITH ANSWER-BACK FEATURE

Page 10




ISS 3, SECTION 573-128-800TC

ﬁ
176739
\7 P
3 )
L/
//’ A
//
//
//
//
.//
//
176717
(REF. 161526 ) 176762
( SEEFIG. n)/
/‘;5163\
% 2191
@/?25015 1516315
{;‘}; 151631, 2191 e

Qw FIGURE 10. TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE WITH ANSWER-BACK FEATURE (Continued)

Page 11




SECTION 573-128-800TC

3640~
151880 —_ 5|
@ |
: 176814 2640
152893 I 151737
> o D L@/ 176769
%0 . [
125011 N\ 1 ’@

- V176734 176815——(\ ‘ v |
A v zeres

RO 3
i - '30092—\ , T, 176816
- D - ———— 33828
ST 42661

©176723,  ~~- _
(Stop) \ ®164164 ~ ~ —

>
AN (-/’3& ’(U"°°de<®/,__—164162
g",x.gs 75 _ "’
1R %
. 2 o
="
AN W

- 1768 13(Early Design}

.
\
!
(Distributor Frame, {
i
<

. 164162

»

176757
T——176755

110743
151152
§ 163851 (49" |g) -
3 176 a) 155752
1178323 (49" Lg) _-]155754 @156450 <_
AN R /@161525 ®160626\ r/1'55750 /5)93118 176163 —{320410
\ ety [~ __—@®160627 ~
@160626
, &

<P 160831

) Ry
® 155750 y @ 320410 : @ 160626
/ / @/ @ For Coding Instructions, See Adjustment Section
L & ? @176720 Contact Assembly
@ 125011 ®@Used on 165691, 176725 and 178323 Cables
\) /// @Peculiar to 178323 Cable Assembly
\ f ~@ 110743 @309405 Modification Kit to provide an adjustable
| 64 code lever guide

Specification 500655

FIGURE 11 178316 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE ANSWER-BACK FEATURE FOR THE
TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE (INCLUDES FIGURES 12 THROUGH 15)

Page 12




1SS 3, SECTION 573-128-800TC

Distributor Frame

()
- e ~
'Q Q67 10 e -
\S D164975 151737 e
“\\O145%8 -
.7 2191
L= g B,
-7 < 151631
r- - ~
, 158745 - @\\\*j >
', Distributor Frame Y 2539
' \
H . o
| E\lsoow R O @)
| i r N \la AT
\ -
| T-a DY ‘K‘(\T: i 73’175
{ ”' O
-7 [

\ - ™~ son !
L - ~ 158797 1153 l O Peculiar to unit equipped with gear

mounted with roll pin (illustrated)

@Peculiar to 178316 Modification Kit
or unit equipped with gear mounted
to hub (See Fig. 15).

FIGURE 12. 178316 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE ANSWER-BACK FEATURE FOR THE
TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE {(INCLUDES FIGURES 11 THROUGH 15)

Page 13




SECTION 573-128-800TC

158896
\ o 164982
Eﬁ A

(.(ner 176722
\#ses FIG. 19

~J
164981 ——
__— 158757 151632
151632 \
. 161837 ® B
. \ @P/zm IOR
~ ® 158751 219
\90790
) &

/
291 151722

Qy————105028
@®——155755

— 121125

1
165027
178872 — 156532
T~~178871

FIGURE 13. 178316 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE ANSWER-BACK FEATURE FOR THE
TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE (INCLUDES FIGURES 11 THROUGH 15)

Page 14




FIGURE 14.

/

158768 151693 AN

@Z N

2191
158770 N

no7aa—"

2
151733 A
158777 158766 /%

158781 —u

158883 —'—'%

TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE (INCLUDES FIGURES 11 THROUG

ISS 3, SECTION $73-128-800TC

—151880

178316 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE ANSWER-BACK FEATURE FOR THE

H 15)

Page 15




SECTION 573-128-800TC

176326
(|6.gﬁ hand thread)

g/lssw

2]91/; . 119648—73/
L7

o

0
RO

.~

(REF. 176722—§"  °,
SEE FIG. 11) i

121244\® - - \.\

7002 \@ _

151346
- 151631 219
—219
®—125015
I 172985

EERY

Cabinet)

‘ @O SUPPLIED WITH 172985

FIGURE 15. 178316 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE ANSWER-BACK FEATURE FOR THE
TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE (INCLUDES FIGURES 11 THROUGH 14)

Page 16




1SS 3, SECTION 573-128-800TC

Reference Part .
Designation Number Description
— R
= E -1 Ql, 2 315930 Transistor
o %) Q RI, 2 315955 | Resistor, 2200 Ohm
e R3, 4 321545 Resistor ,12000 Ohm
— R5, 6 315948 Resistor ,100 Ohm
olle Cl1,2,3,4 312385 Capacitor ,0, 1 MFD
L 144495 Pad, Transistor (under Q18 2)
326276 Card, Circuit

o

O O

=l
E

C4

QOO171959 / ®158259
%ﬂ@@@ms% © o173
" /\(9135563

@/@@@320410
151637
_—OO®®158258 ® ; 10743
. @ 125011
A ®®155752 K D
OO®®155750 - _ o7 198670
151632 OO155754 _£58don -
22091 s S
Ry \ 303811 (See Cha for Components)
©305994 ® ’_;..: :\‘x\?\ \ . /
| LA T P I
, N LI {— 333634
k o P E
NS ".-",.:":.‘\. :' -
{31,
LT L

\,
v

\

)
0

(Y

[P0
7

/

!
]
/

(® 333632 Cable Assembly
@ 333633 Cable Assembly
® 305995 Cable Assembly
@ 173448 Cable Assembly
(® 324682 Coble Assembly
@ Associated with 305995 ond 173442

FIGURE 16. CABLING WITH ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS AND CIRCUIT CARD
FOR DUAL TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTORS

Page 17




SECTION 573-128-800TC

29 —@
125015—

®152463

(SEE PINION CHART A7

ON FIG, 8 ® i ;
L -
lr—.

\ P |
~

~Q151723

So@2669

195732—|

SEE GEAR CHART
/ ON FIG. 8)

|
156226 320420 R~}
\. / /( \ &J\@wm? (48T) = Othens
m7 Do ) LP178779 (607) - 7.50 Unit Code
CI 117346 had)
> / Z

Fd
~ 159838 32042 /
7~ /

151442

151724

G @Pecullar to 161924 with 36 Pt., 32 Pt, and 20 Pt. Connecton
@Pecullar 10178768 with only 36 Pt. and 32 Pt, Connector
O Part of 158012
©@119885 ~® @ Part of 159838
i) t'\@/ Usea with LBXD Type (Fixed Head, Multi=
151632__@ Contact) Transmltter Distributor Unit

FIGURE 17. TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE

Page 18




FIGURE 18.

1SS 3, SECTION 573-128-800TC

161924

\ ]
{ S (Ref. 159873
See Fig. 6)

® 155750
_®ist238

Specification 59275

OPart of 161924 Cable Assembly

161921 MODIFICATION KIT TO CONVERT AN LCXB7 BASE TO ACCEPT
AN LBXD7 TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR

Page 19



SECTION 573-128-800TC

®155\750
&
100,
1568258~ Q%%%D
‘
- /§0‘§\\\\ \\' ~ o
(:\\t ~Z - ,/’éT;”
, S~ 161884
| \/// \ N
\ 7 N
\ 4 W
—~ 7
~ - ’/ NN
AN
041468 N
1538 N\ Q158752
(Ref. 158015 ®'6'595\ N
See Fig. 1) 4
L2
N _ :./ /
o
\ = — = — -
‘ -~ - -
i ~ - : ~
\ -
\
Seecificaﬁon 59275
@Part of 161884 Coble Assembly
FIGURE 19. 161833 MODIFICATION KIT TO CONVERT AN LCXB] TO AN LCXB8

TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR BASE

Page 20



1SS 3, SECTION 573-128-8007C

an, — 41658
®155750

I3 —161595

-~
7~
CW

151631 — & r
) |
29— & I
[

3

(Ref. See Fig. 1)

@': ——153819
& 70073

3
"

[rrenon.,

(Ref. 158015
See Fig. 1)
152463

N

151723

121247 2669

®158259
173344

® 320410

Specification 501745

OPort of 173344 Cubis
@Part of 1733 5 Cable

FIGURE 20. 173343 MODIFICATION KIT FOR MULTIPLE WIRE OUTPUT
FACILITIES ON LCXB8 BASE

fage 21




SECTION 573-128-800TC

Part

Number

Description and
Page Number

257M Coil, Magnet 14

1163
1164

2034
2191

2254
2449
2539
2669

3438

3598
3599
3606
3640

3649
3870
7002
7634
8330
33828
41668

42661
42823
45026

49056

61085
70073

71858
73175
73427
74702
74807

75750
76279

77902

78533
80706

Page 22

Screw, 4-140 x 3/16 Fil
3,4,5,7,18

Screw, 1-56 x 3/16 Fil
12

Washer, Flat 3,4,14
Washer, Lock 2 to 18,
20,21

Washer, Flat 7,18
Washer, Lock 3,4

Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 8,13
Washer, Lock 2,3,4,5,6,
7,8,10,16,18,19,21
Washer, Flat 3,4,5,6,7,
16,18

Nut, 6-40 Hex 7,12,18
Nut, 4-40 Hex 12

Nut, 6-40 Hex 12
Washer, Lock 2 to 8,12,
13,14,18

Washer, Flat 8

Spring 14

Washer, Flat 10,15,16
Spring 14

Washer, Flat 8,15
Spring 12

Screw, 3-48 Shoulder 2,8,
10,20,21

Spring 12

Washer, Flat 13

Screw, 3-48 Shoulder 18,
19

Screw, 10-32 x 7/8 Hex
5,6,7

Washer, Lock 5,7,16
Nut, 3-48 Hex 2,8,10,
18 to 21

Washer, Flat 3,4
Washer, Lock 8,13
Washer, Flat 12

Spring 12

Nut, 10-32 Shoulder Hex
2,8,10

Washer, Insulating 7,18
Screw, 1/4-32 x 5/8 Hex
34

Screw, 6-40 x 2-3/8 Rd
7,18

Spring 12

Screw, 6-40 Set 16

Part

Number

84575
86079
86742
86835
86850

90790
90951
92260
93117
93118
93356
94540
98726

98832

99978
101633
103305
105028
105029
110435
110743

112091
112620

112622
113388
117366

117535
119648
119649
119652
119653
119655

119904
121125
121244

121245
121247
125011
125015

125802

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Number

Spring 12

Washer, Felt 14

Nut, 4-40 Hex 3to 7,18
Spring 2,7,8,10,18,21
Screw, 10-32x 1-1/4 Fil
34

Washer, Flat 14

Washer, Lock 15
Washer, Lock 12
Washer, Lock 12
Washer, Lock 12
Washer, Felt 14

Screw, 10-24 Set 2
Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 5,
7,16

Screw, 4-40 x 11/16 Fil
15

Connector, 4 Pt Flug 12
Washer, Flat 16

Washer, Flat 2,8,10
Wick, Felt 14

Washer, Flat 8

Nut, 4-40 Hex 15
Washer, Lock 3,4,5,7,
12,13,15,17,18

Post, Spring 14

Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Hex
2to 8,18

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 12
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 12
Jumper, 8-1/2" Green 2,
8,10,18

Washer, Flat 2,8

Ring, Retaining 16
Ring, Retaining 14
Ring, Retaining 2,8
Ring, Retaining 14
Ring, Retaining 2 to 7,
18

Spring' 14

Washer, Spring 14
Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 2,8,
16

Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 2,8
Clamp, 7/16 ID Cable 21
Washer, Flat 12,14,17
Washer, Flat 2 to 8,10,
11,14,16,18

Washer, Flat 2 to 8,12,
18

Part
Number

129661
130092
135563
138034
144495

145368
150013
150026
150029
150040
150043
150044
150241
150952
151152

151246
151346
151442

151572
151630

151631

151632

151637
151657

151658

151659
151687
151688
151693
151721
151722
151723

151724
151728
151733
151737

151880

Description and
Page Number

Hub 16

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 12
Jumper', 2-3/4" Green 17
Plate, Clamp 12

Pad, Transistor Mounting
17

Gear, 27T 10,13

Disc, Adjusting 13

Lever, Shoe Release 13
Wick, Felt 13

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 13
Shoe, Secondary Clutch 13
Shoe, Primary Clutch 13
Spring 13

Eccentric 3,4

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex
12,14

Washer, Flat 8

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 16
Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex
2t09,18

Washer, Lock 16

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex
2t08,13,14,18

Screw, 6-40 x 5/15 Hex
2t0 8,10t013,16,18,20,
21

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex
2t010,14,17,18

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 17
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 2,
8,16

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 2,
7,8,10,18,21

Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 16
Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil 3
Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 4
Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil 15
Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 15
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 14
Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex
2t05,7,10,18,21

Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex
18,19

Spring 13

Screw, 4-40 x 9/16 Fil 15
Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex
12,13,14

Nut, 4-40 Hex 2,7,8,12,
15,18




Part
Number

152462

152463

152464

152893

153441

153442

153819
153841
154694
155750

155752

155753

155754

155755

155996
155997
155998
155999
156226
156450
156467
156532
156632

156740
156976
157165
157184
158001
158002
158003
158004
158005
158006
158012

158013

Description and
Page Number

Latch, Right 2,7,8,10,18,
21

Latch, Left 2,7,8,10,18,
21

Insulator, .062"" Thk 2,
7,8,10,18,21

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 5,
7,12,14

Screw, 10-32 x 7/16 Hex
19

Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex 8,
16

Washer, Lock 2,8,10,20,21
Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 16
Disc, Clutch Cam 13
Sleeve, 3/32 1D x 1/2”

Lg Insulating 2,10,12,
17,19,20,21

Sleeve, 5/64 1D x 1/2”

Lg Insulating 2,8,10,12,16
17,20

Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1/2”

Lg Insulating 12

Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1/2”

Lg Insulating 12,17
Sleeve, 11/64 1D x 5/8”
Lg Insulating 14

Pinion, 13T 9

Gear, 60T 9

Pinion, 12T 9

Gear, 34T 9

Hub 2t0 8,18

Screw, 2-56 x 1/2 Fil 12
Ring, Retaining 8

Core 14

Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex
12

Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex 16
Connector, 32 Pt Plug 5
Gear, 35T 16

Washer, Felt 16

Gear, 33T 9

Pinion, 11T 9

Pinion, 12T 9

Gear, 47T 9

Pinion, 9T 9

Gear, 44T 9

Shaft w/Bearings 2 to 8,
18

Shaft, Coupling 2,8

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

158015
158017
158018
158027
158028
158029
158258

158259

158271
158588
158601
158745

158751
158757
158758
158760
158761
158766
158767
158768
158770

158777
158778
158779
158781
158788
158797
158827

158850
158883
158895
158896
158926
159233
159341
159800
159836
159837
159838
159839
159840
159843
159844
159845
159846

Description and
Page Number

Base 2,20,21

Shaft w/Bearing 2
Bracket 2,8,10,21

Gear Set, 100 wpm 9
Gear Set, 75 wpm 9
Gear Set, 60 wpm 9
Connector, 20 Pt Plug 2,
7,8,10,17 to 21
Connector, 20 Pt
Receptacle 8,17,21
Guard, Gear 2 to 8,18
Post 15

Connector, 14 Pt Plug 5,7
Clamp, Bearing 2 to 8,13,
18

Plate, Clutch Trip 14
Hinge, Mounting 14
Shaft 14

Post, Spring 14

Bail, Armature 14
Screw, 6-40 Contact 15
Guide, Lever 15
Terminal 15

Terminal, Spring Holder
15

Holder, Screw 15

Post, Spring 16

Lever, Cam Follower 12
Rocker, Contact 15
Clamp, Bearing 13
Drum, Clutch 13
Connector, 32 Pt
Receptacle 5,7,18,19
Bearing, Sleeve 13
Spring, Compression 15
Clip 13

Lever, Latch 14

Screw, 4-40 x 7/32 Hex 13
Stud 3,4

Bearing, Ball 8,13
Spring 15

Gear, 24T 3to 7

Gear, 48T 5,6,7,18
Shaft 3t0 7,18

Bracket, Plug Mounting 4
Bracket, Mounting 3,5
Shaft, Coupling 5,6,7,18
Base 3

Base 4

Shaft, Coupling 3,4

ISS 3, SECTION 573-128-800T¢C

Part
Number

159873
159882
159883
160366
160368
160374
160384
160386

160425
160626
160627
160628
160630
160631
160975
161238

161330
161331
161332
161333
161356
161357
161525
161526

161595

161833
161837
161884
161885

161918
161919
161920
161921
161924
162594
163003
163452
163453
163454
163497
163498
163499
163515
163517

Description and
Page Number

Base 5,6,7,19

Gear Set, 65 wpm 9
Gear Set, 186 wpm 2
Bracket 7,18
Cable Assemnbly
Cable Assernhiv &
Bracket 5.7
Resistor, 1,
19

Stud, Adjusting 3 4
Insulator, .031" Thk 12
Bushing, Insuls
Spring,
Spring, T
Spring, C
Nut, 1/4
Connector,
Receptacie i &
Gear, 49T %
Pinion, 11’7 &
Gear, 427 9
Pinion, 107 @
Gear Set,
Gear Set, 3
Connector, 14
Connector, i
Receptacie !
Connects:
Receptaciz
20,21

&7
’];

i

Modification ¥iz I 7

Bracket,
10,20,21
Bracket, s LS
Bracket, Connerror 18
Base 13

Modification Kig 1,17
Cable Assembly 18,19
Shaft 2

Gear, 207 z

Pinion, 207 ¢

Gear, 56T ¢

Gear Set, 107 wpr 4
Pinion, 157 9

Gear, 63T ¢

Gear Set, 71 wpm 9
Stud, Shoulder
Bushing, Rubher 2,810

Page 23




SECTION 573-128-800TC

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and
Ramber Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number
Stud, Shoulder 2,10 176722  Plate, Mounting 12,14,16 178769  Gear Set, 100 wpm 9
Dirum, Message 12 176723  Blade, Stop 12 178770  Pinion, 23T 9
Ring, O 12 176724  Cable Assembly 16 178771  Gear, 46T 9
flade, Cede 12 176725  Cable Assembly 12 178772  Gear Set, 66 wpm 9
Cear, 42T 16 176726  Camsleeve 13 178773  Pinion, 20T 9
Plate, Retaining 13 176732  Guide 16 178774  Gear, 60T 9
“haft w/Bearing 13 176733  Bracket 12 178775  Gear Set, 61 wpm 9
Plate 12 176734  Bracket 12 178776  Pinion, 17T 9
Shaft, Lever 12 176735  Shaft w/Bearing 13 178777  Gear, 56T 9
Lever, Trip 14 176736  Screw, 4-40 Eccentric 178778  Pinion, 20T 18
Lever, Trip 14 Shoulder 12 178779  Gear, 60T 18
Network, Spark Suppression 176737  Lever, Detent 12 178780  Bracket, Connector 18
14 176738  Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 11 178871  Sleeve, 1/21D x 1-1/8”
Zebie Assembly 12 176739 Gear, 45T 11 Lg Insulating 14
“nion, 15T 9 176741  Gear, 33T 10 178872  Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1-1/4"
ar, 5179 176743  Gear, 33T 10 Lg Insulating 14
dler 8 176745  Gear, 40T 10 193565  Coupling, Flexible
n, 11T 9 176751 Shaft 10 2t08,10,18
Shaft w/Bearings 8 176752  Ring, Retaining 10 194356  Pinion, 15T 2
Gear, 257 8 176754  Lever, No. 1 Cam Follower 195144  Pinion, 11T 9
Cear, 337 9 12 195145  Gear, 49T 9
Gear, 40T 8 176755  Lever, No. 5 Cam Follower 195146  Gear Set, 67 wpm 9
Base 8 12 195176  Guard, Contact 16
Gear, 50T 8 176756  Lever, No. 2 Cam Follower 195732  Plate, Identification 2,
Disde 16 12 3,4,5,6,7,8,10,18
Connactor, Orange 176757  Lever, No. 4 Cam Follower 198056  Gear Set, 81 wpm 9
Shielding 17 12 198057 Pinion, 19T 9
171%73  Connector, Black 176758  Lever, No. 3 Cam Follower 198058  Gear, 70T 9
insulated 17 12 198670  Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40
172760 Armature 14 176759 Lever 12 x 5/16 Hex 17
172985  Shaft w/Bearing and 176760  Bracket, Mounting 11 199090  Pinion, 20T 9
Gear 2,16 176761  Bracket 11 199091  Gear, 56T 9
17334%  Modification Kit 1,21 176762  Bracket, Connector 11 303811  Card, Circuit 17
173344  Cable Assembly 21 176768  Lever, Drive 12 305569  Pinion, 22T 9
173345  Cable Assembly 21 176769  Screw, 6-40Pilot 12 305570  Gear, 55T 9
172445 (Cable Assembly 17 176813  Guide 12 305571 Pinion, 14T 9
173776  Gear Set, 65 wpm 9 176814  Screw, 4-40 Eccentric 305572  Gear, 52T 9
173818  Pinion, 13T 9 Shoulder 12 305573  Pinion, 13T 9
173819  Gear, 60T 9 176815 Pawl, Stepping 12 305574  Gear, 53T 9
174250  Pin, Roll 10,13 176816  Plate 12 305577  Gear Set, 100 wpm 9
174506  Block, Contact 15 176817  Plate, Drive 12 305578  Gear Set, 67 wpm 9
176163  Jumper, 18" Black 12 178316  Modification Kit 1,12 to 305579  Gear Set, 60 wpm 9
176326  Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 16 16 305993  Shaft 17
176655  Base w/Bearings 10 178320  Bracket, Connector 16  *~ -306994°  Pinion, 36T 17
176656  Shaft 10 178321  Plate, Mounting 16 305995 Cable Assembly 17
176657  Shaft 10 178322  Frame, Distributor 16 309400 Bracket, Guide 12
176717  Frame, Distributor 11 178323  Cable Assembly 12 309401 Guide 12
176719  Resistor, 1,000 Ohm 12 178325  Cover, Insulator 15 309405 Modification Kit 12
176720 Contact Assembly 12 178332  Bracket 12 312385 Capacitor,.1 MFD 17
176721 Bracket, Contact 12 178768  Cable Assembly 18 315930 Transistor 17

Page 24




Part
Number

315948
315955
319394

320410

Description and
Page Number

Resistor, 100 Ohm 17
Resistor, 2200 Ohm 17
Screw, 10-24 Set 2 to 8,
10,18

Terminal, Spade Type 12,
17,21

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

320418
320420

321545
324682

Description and
Page Number

Terminal, Ring Type 8
Terminal, Ring Type 2,8,
10,18

Resistor, 12,000 Ohm 17
Cable Assembly 17

ISS 3, SECTION 573-128-800TC

Part
Number

326276
333629
333632
333633
333634

Description and
Page Number

Card, Circuit 17
Bracket 17

Cable Assembly 17
Cable Assembly 17
Bracket 17

Page 25
25 Pages







TELETYPE CORPORATION SECTION 573-133-802TC
Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A. Issue 3, December 1970

28 ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT (LESU)
FOR

AUTOMATIC SEND-RECEIVE SETS

PARTS

91958 and 1961 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved.
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1




SECTION 573-133-802TC

L GURE CONTENTS PAGE FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE
1 Container 3 27 152625 Line Test Key Assembly 20
#  Line Shunt Relay and Mounting Plates 4 28  Resistor Modification Kits 20
3 Plates and Resistors 5 29 173452 Electronic Keyer Assembly 21
4 Mounting Brackets and Capacitor for 30 146652 Modification Kit to add

48 Volt Rectifier 6 Wave Shaping Inductor 21
Low Tape Bell 6 31 Line Jack Assembly 22
& 153251 Motor Control Assembly 7 32 154747 Modification Kit to add
7 152950 Rectifier and Cable Assembly Continuous Spacing 22
(150 MA) 8 33 164868 Modification Kit to Provide a
8 162361 and 310275 Rectifiers and Cable Cabinet with an Auxiliary Electrical
Assemblies (500 MA) 8 Service Unit 23
% 146901 and 170573 Rectifier Assemblies 9 34  Avuxiliary Electrical Service Unit 24
10 305631 Rectifier Assembly 10 35  Components to Provide for AC and
1 177010 ond 178601 Selector Magnet DC Power Distribution 25
Driver Assemblies 179560 Selector Magnet 36  Components to Provide Line Relays
Driver Assembly with Open Line Detector 1] and Selector Battery 26
12 Line Relay Mounting 12 37 306176 Power Distribution Assembly 27
i3 170235 and 173281 Resistor Assemblies 13 38 336177 Plate Assembly 28
4 178138 Slow Release Relay Assemblies 39 310217 Selector Magnet Driver Assembly 99
{Non-Contention) 13 40 304605 Selector Magnet Driver Relay with
15 Quick Acting Relay (10 MS) Mechanism 14 Rectifier 30
{6 159318 Slow Release Relay Assembly 14 41 161829 Modification Kit for Mounting
t7 176810 Answer-Back Control Relay an Electrical Service Unit on Relay
Assembly 15 Rack Brackets 3
i 176694 (Motor Control) and 176698 42 179139 and 195036 Auxiliary
{Slow Release) Relay Assemblies 15 Reperforator Line Relay Assembly 31
{9 152332 and 176448 Motor Control 43 160422 Modification Kit to Equip
Relay Assemblies 16 Cabinet with Rectifier 31
20 155558 D.C. Control Relay Assembly 16 44 192750 Rectifier Assembly 32
21 178345 Modification Kit and 178608 45 179610 and 179611 Modification Kit to
Relay Assemb!y to Provide Motor Reduce Radio Frequency Noise
Control and Answer-Back Relays 17 on ASR Set 33
22 165650 Motor Control and Answer-Back 46 179610 and 179611 Mogification Kit to
Relay Assembly 17 Reduce Radio Frequency Noise on ASR
23 165673 and 178307 Motor Control Set’Continued) 34
Relay Assemblies 18 47  Rectifier-130 V DC-20 V AC 35
24 160420 and 195038 Auxiliary Line Shunt 48 162483 Call Directing Relay Unit 36
Relay Assemblies 179444 and 173239 49 179472 tAodification Kit to Provide
Auxiliary Reader Control Relay o Transmitter Control 37
Assemblies 18 50  Cable Components 38
25 158293, 164232, 173252, and 194492 Numerical Index 39
Line Test Key Assemblies 19
26  Line Test Key Control 19

Page 2




151827

mow/a

139971
151616

150950
153002

l
]
|
®—_ 19 ;

119045

151422/ |\

3598-7/64"Thickness
3606-1/16"Thickness

178913

FIGURE

.

i8S 3, SECTION 573~133-8027C

—3 98
2191

120165 {10 Amp)
129919 (4 Amp)

“\’\

L\

\

=

i
1
1
151437—| | ! 61136 (6-1/4 Amrp)
i
1
@91683\@ ! %
| \
120175 —— /et v E \
1 v
; . \
. 151346 ! \
! I \
151618 ! Lo AN
151346 ? : /,A. ? ; } :
219} e i LT,
\ »
7002 — %
178832 @ . )
L7 xR N
158272
@178831 y
B 91684

92527-4g |

2191-#4) 107116-#6
3646-18 / 440

“© \[3606-75 ke

49514~ #“ CLAME

¥
!
B RO 3

w2

(&)
[ee)
[
~
2]
[N )

N

D This re
Wire Per 7
@ Supplied with i

CONTAINER



SECTION 573-133-8027C

151657
T 2606
& 7002
S N
7002 \Q/
2191
- / 1158
3 e —
\ J .- 158291
78853 v \ 151808
151346 178854
"‘_/2191 151346
@\{3598-7/64"Th;ckness
3606-1/16"Thickness ?/151659
® }
3598 :
. — 158284
151346~ ’ /
frond ? , 2191 :
7002 .
© 178855 :
1
. s 77902~ _ 1staar— ! 151630
i 151437 151618 . ?/
- 2191\§ LT '
@ 152761 151630 7002~— & 4
+
-
151618 b4 . g/ . 158273
29—~ o 4 158273 i 100657
$ 5 o
7002 [
o | v 219]
v g/aéoé
100657
© | i 2191 Oy51618
§
125010— % 3?3606 g/

111647— |

’ Ref. 2191
e

4, ——Ref. 7002
=

D121249
125010—— @/
) 7ooz/® ‘
3606 ‘ 0]
___Dis3as0

AN
] ‘\
(Ref. 158278 iy
See Fig. ])-—-._____;EEE \\(IEZ}\\
it \
A P 92856
W oo
L O
RO P
| : y \::\1\\
! g/xsoo4o Vo et ThNY
< 4 SR N 165008
151827— r;\‘,.;)‘ \: ¢ —
— v )
111017- P, S
) ‘
Il
)
o @ ©173724 Modification Kit to install cable
@ \]53457 :"\‘“ Ei M assembly in container
S~ 152755 T (Specification 59955)
FIGURE 2. LINE SHUNT RELAYS AND MOUNTING PLATES

Page 4




1SS 3, SECTION 573-133-8027C

150040
D2191

®150040

{
t
151441 !

1 ;
@\®90789 @90789/@ '4‘_\\11 (Ref. Receptacle) @\@90789
. 7N
@ £ \@15‘4?7
= T 017 @151z @127 142
g\woow
@\2191
\

158279 e

\Mi/ -
T a |
@\90789

115537 151427
/ ) E \]51427 2

119218
P
(3500 Ohm)

‘/®15004o
® 2191 3598
ﬁ/@7002 /219‘1 1

77902 76099 ,
® 89949 =g
& 155858

|
V1647 -
/@
- ®
@/
1?5010/®/
162441

@
;28:/ (3750 Ohm)
. __—7002 & 89969
@//3598 S 125015
&— 3598

FIGURE 3. PLATES AND RESISTORS




SECTION 573-133-802T7C

A
151630___12§$f' | =
83054 —
D
0N
150040 /E
2191/’/’/§=p 29—

7002~

199059

151427

FIGURE 4. MOUNTING BRACKETS AND CAPACITOR FOR 48 VOLT RECTIFIER

150040 ?
2191 ——
7002——@

[}
90789/
151427/

FIGURE 5. LOW TAPE BELL

Page 6



1SS 3, SECTION 573-133-8027C

- 151408

151410

125390

£ o
1 S
5, A

| )

I LI e ,M
: oo ] 5
© ot 73
= <
wy M/\)“ wy
[se} -

— 151410

\

2191 —

LY

SEMSL

ASS

ROL

CONT

FIGURE .



SECTION 573-133-802TC

®140308)
®y42357

s ")\

Page 8

/K/ L

®151916
T ™
~
162358

®153108
150040
/ ®120195 \g

/ 29—
-
E 7002\@ @\922&0 @
! /@ 7 @ @ 2658——
I ® s [l D71646 ()
| ]25%??2260 ' ®92260®125015 ®120195
! 71 ‘/55 [0) \ 153108
i
]
|
L

96262BK
96262 S

151913
160229 (See Fig. 8)

178872
OcEarly Design Parts (120 MA)

118210 (22000 Ohm) ®153477 Cable w/ Terminals

FIGURE 7. 152950 RECTIFIER AND CABLE ASSEMBLY (150 MA)

@ 162359 {60 Hz)
® 310274 (50-60 Hz)

®160307
@®142358

s

5 &
143306 (1 Amp)
®159269 (3/8 Amp) Qf)
®162360 (8/10 Amp) o960 —

®@2658 S
6345

©® 320410

@® Early Design (300 MA)

@ Peculiar to 162361

® Peculiar to 310275

® 153477 Cable w/ Terminals

160229

FIGURE 8. 162361 AND 310275 RECTIFIERS AND CABLE A'SSEMBLIES (500 MA)




1SS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC

71646~
2191 '
J s
7002—__
125315~ _
T~——171644 (1.5 Amp)
i
146967 (750 Ohm) —__ 1
171463 (1 Ohm) E
i
116783 1
Ly
§M>{
\ 1253157 "
\ 171609 (1.5 JA) @
181648 (1 MFD. :
( ) 121413\;{5%
LMT,)
g
@ © 112485 @
| ® 55318 :
. .
1
1
1
. '
Sjﬁ?;ii] : 92271~ &
W,
|
|
[ 0
00000:00 ;
00 00 0 00 0
ooooo:°oo°:0
7 oozooooooooo
K oooooooooooo
. 09009,0%0% 0
oozooooooooo
0°°°°o°°°oo°
oooooooooooo
o°.,°°o°f,o°o° 121018
0900°%09,0° 0 110743
0200%09,0%,0 \
°°o°oo°°°oo° ®
09,0 09 0 S
[} o ] 4
o°°o°00°o°oo\321926
ooooooooooo
ooo °°o° 0f
0700, 0 °oo°o
et
[ 00
o: 32\925/
LD
® 3
/ @\‘\ §
71646 ! 3
2191
7002 | {5
‘ :
@ 146968 (50 Hz) il V
@ 171610 (60 Hz) U
®Pecu|}ar to 14&H
Peculiur to 1 3
g? FIGURE 9. 146901AND 170573 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLIES

Page 9




SECTION 573-133-802TC

See Note (D\

@ 92271
779();\

70314
~~
&

) A

50040 @B

107116

p
151413<’\’@
&2
®

t

!

t

|

1

t

t

t

t

I

|

i

|

® 50789 |
\® ér‘-’t

199445 ~__ @ 151427

305627

7

Q~

! T—See Note @

320410 /

N 199445

| :
e gizm \
3598 155755

155750 / \i‘ .
305717 \@/3204]2

@142288BK (2" Long)___

® 305625

143306 (1 Amp)

@7Supp|ied
@ w/]éSQOS

116783

\|@307069 (Red - 3-1/4" Long)
®307070 (Purple - 3-1/4" Long)

[J';\S/\ 307071 (Blue - 4" Long)

7

320412

O1ronsisrmer cnd metched Copocitor ore supplied
.05 2 single unit under part number 307126
T 305629 Diode Assembly

@ Eorly Design Copacitor Mounting Parts

FIGURE 10. 305631 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY ;"5(

Page 10




165449 (47 Ohm)

\
N

155750

195526
195527 /
320410
195528

®115594 \\@

@ 160439\

155 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC

B
6345\é . ‘ T
\@ | 178888 ‘ S— 90789 " 178859
E l5]629 CR 517 /
V178868 B '

121243
\

152426 &S
\

®195177

g

@317323/

®179562—
155754}—*——17956]
195177 \é;
161525 ®
152426
CABLES 320410 -8
- ® Peculiar to 177010
Part No. Terminals (Qty.) \ ® Peculiar to 178601 for
é%};’ use in Automatic Send Receive Set~
@178602 320410 (8) Specification 50064S
178886 320410 (2) ® Peculiar to 179560
178887 320410 (4) ® Not Supplied w/ Selector
®179561 Magnet Drivers
k@ FIGURE 11. 177010 AND 178601 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER ASSEMBLIES

179560 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER ASSEMBLY WITH OPEN

LINE DETECTOR

Page 11




SECTION 573-133-802TC

151692 —

1248 ————E

151657 ——— '

~
320410
~~__ 75750

/ 125015~~~ __

- it Tt
@@@ 77902

74615 (2000 Ohm - 15W)
139692 (2000 Ohm - 25W)
153481 (5800 Ohm)

320410

FIGURE 12.

Page 12

3598 —— @&
__[101944 (4000 Ohm) ~
/ \ - 153480 (6750 Ohm) ;
152110 A ' 125015 |
- =l 2191
@ OF) 7790
&

151659

[

7002

-

144616 (Stamped 144620 Assembly)
144617 (Stamped 144621 Assembly)
153482 (Stamped 152623 Assembly)
160385 (Stamped 159326 Assembly)
160833 (Stamped 160226 Assembly)
173255 (Stamped 173251 Assembly)
179671 (Stamped 179488 Assembly)
195046 (Stamped 195037 Assembly)

TN

\ {
© —— 90789

@— 151427

-~ 75750

- / 125015
/ 2191
C v Q"\W;
[ "1 (160284
~ 2)- (5500 Ohm)
¥ - 74821
y (2810 Ohm)
e 160284
, = §-,| (5500 Ohm)
i " 1| 74614
| + ¥ (2600 Ohm)
[

@Qf) |

R
125015 // \9
2191 77002 —

144618 Cable w/Terminal (For 144620 Assembly)
144619 Cable w/Terminal (For 144621 Assembly)
153475 Cable w/Terminal (For 152623 Assembly)
158267 Cable w/Terminal For 159326 and 173251
Assemblies)
160227 Cable w/Terminal (For 160226 Assembly)
179445 Cable w/Terminal (For 179488 ‘Assembly)
195040 Cable w/Terminal (For 195037 Assembly)

LINE RELAY MOUNTING




1SS 3, SECTION 573-133-8021C

% A
P ~—-—~ 75750
{ |
170289 |
| % [®170288 (3500 01
! ®746?,5 (2000 Chon
! : )
i
{
i .
|
@/25] z? | © 75756
165073 150040 g ! ¥ _— :
i 0 S @ ;
I

Lo
: —

7 7002 ——

< 170287 —————

®320420 78—

15 1427\@

®\ Supplied w/170289

FIGURE 13. 170285 AND 173281 RESISTOR ASSEMBLIES

96260BK

165062

\

®©320418

! 24
~® 75012 Tl 114654
_—® 44048
—® 125170
{
’ 2191 /
0789 —— S @ ——————Supplied w/165062
151427 @@) 3598 ® 178137 Cable w/
@ Supplied wirh 1

FIGURE 14, 178138 SLOW RELEASE RELAY ASSEMBLY (NON-CONTENTION]

Page 13




SECTION 573-133-8027C

179632
- 154335
TT—179662 2091 —

7000—__®

%

L‘-\\\J///’////// )
160386
———176387
75750
125015\
2191

7790 )
2 \@ @

155755

176386

FIGURE 15. QUICK ACTING RELAY (10 MS) MECHANISM

139564/
139565/@
| (D32omo/b
®

Supplied
w/95009
159320

950097 - ¥

y 154335 g

2199 _&

7002/®

75750 |
159323 \
75750 \

159324

125015\ \
2191 \

77902 \\@

155755
159322 e
&__.———154335
®158265 Cable w/Terminals
FIGURE 16.

159318 SLOW RELEASE RELAY ASSEMBLY

Poge 14




1SS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC

® 320410 5=
s 118726 (820 O
& % -~ / A
) ﬁ/ /137602 {470 Ohm)
F007 e @& 171547 e /

2191 P » v @ supplied
153537 —8 114854 — St @y76812 Conle

{FIGURE 17, 176810 ANSWER-B8ACK CONTROL RELAY ASSEMBLY

159320
/

Ezmm\
320410,

®Pecu!§cr to 176692
Dpecoliar to 176694
@5 upplied with 176697 and 1

FIGURE 18. 176694 (MOTOR CONTROL} AND 176698 {SLOW RELEASE} RELAY ASSEMGAL LS




SECTION 573-133-802TC

® 15734

157310 157307 819 ®
/,15] 1 @PeCUliur to 176448
B , 155043 Solenoid A bl
@320410"”" 320410 % é ‘5]63] @ olenol ssem Y

154665 Cable w/Terminals

FIGURE 19. 152332 AND 176448 MOTOR CONTROL RELAY ASSEMBLIES

®@ 320410

150040
b

2191 155564
002
®~_7

- @.'9 51427
79012——@ e Specification 58815
44048 —— <>
125170 ~——

®y5554) Cable w/Terminals

FIGURE 20. 155558 DC CONTROL RELAY ASSEMBLY

Page 16




(%)

~802TC

155 3, SECTION §73-13

R b

()

Di62864 ®002 g

©Oz01—_, &
151630~

@ys481

\ @219

®77902

FIGURE 21, 178345 MODIFITATION APLD
PROVIDE MCTOR CONTROL Af

165116

sarge” 5

sz

@ 165450 Dobis

FIGURE 22, 165650 MOTOR COMNTRIL A £ FEGWER-EATK RELAY ASSEM




SECTION 573-133-8027C

T 178306

@— 03598
S

&——07002

® 22N

15099 '
@ 15163 ~%? 153484 ‘ / 5 !
i 150040 -~ s @
® I f @ |
, ‘
. 2191 o
> S > 75750
@121243 — {554 7002 ~ : ————(® 153455
@ 7002 ——— &) . ®75750
@ 219} ———@ : _——_®7002
@ 2598 —— (&) ' , @/@ 80854
(ff i7 ‘ 7972 g
—~IT—p
H
i
90789 178394
V51427 e & ~__
e —————178535
® 320410
= 20400
@ Peculiar to 165673
@ Peculiar to 178307
® 165683 Cable
w/Terminals
FIGURE 23, 165473 AND 178387 MOTOR CONTROL RELAY ASSEMBLIES

158291

151657
2191
7002
% / 151657 O115594
® 153017
)
/®552\9
) B 1w
g O179484
0z

151722 4@

219

320410 S
@ e
173240 (approx. 54.5" Lg)
320410

/
L//’;?%\\

®j95041 (approx. 42" Lg. other part 5" Lg)

FIGURE 24. 160420 AND
179444 AND

ASSEMBLIES

Page 18

7/

@y40419 (approx. 60" Lg)
©179446 (approx. 26.5" Lg. with 40" Leg)

Dot Part of Relay Assemblies
Peculiar to 160420
Peculiar to 173239
Peculiar to 179444
Peculiar to 195038

195038 AUXILIARY LINE SHUNT RELAY ASSEMBLIES
173239 AUXILIARY READER CONTROL RELAY




151657 139777
2191 — \?

S i
t

320410

312529

151637
110743
125011

158295 a o
151819 2790 /\>V

h
|

110743

®>4449 (ﬂ?i % \104807

151152

153102
158696~ 158694
139971
/
@5
FIGURE 26.

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC
@— 3%

@ 219
O O@® 3438

@ 76099
@\ 75750
153481 (4000-1800 Ohm}
@82870 (4300-2000 Chm)

320410 e

~75750

Dpeculior
@ v

N Peculiar to
Ypecutior
Ypeculiar

Dro4807 "
D119743 -
®153799-"

104807 u—«_n@”

LINE TEST KEY COMNTROC




SECTION 573-133-8027¢C

\ 151637
. l 10743
111971 (Supplied w/111% 125011
S :
150040 M\?? 52745 : ,,@\
2097 e *, i 1028
7002 I é&»“w ‘g? L ;‘ ’ . ﬁ T~ 53451
: i . ’ ‘
(e
LT
YGTBP e ' ®32 410
5427 s \

®153476 Cable w/ Terminals
152625 LiNE TEST KEY ASSEMBLY

i

® 91721
Ref. 15440800 g @ 34432 @ 74615 (2000 Ohm)
C*é?'”//,@ 81836 ®2191 @75750

@ 20790,
"\

@77§134i8 \ \@751750

&y ; )
@ rreen }&;\éﬁﬁé B 92856 @%@ P
@ /|$’§” _f;{ ;
T 75750 :

(1508 Ohm) f T
32046}%\—- Q\

® 198367 ©155755
(Ref. 1544 8)

% 7. h?(m .

(e
& 90790—" Q
@ 757507

@ 81836

@ 2669
O 12626 O 309895 Cable assembly
@ 310293 Modification Kit to provide Cabling
and Resistance (1000~600 Ohms)
for D.C. Operated Backspace and
Tope Feed~Out Features ) ’
(® 198366 Modification Kit to provide 12 Ohm)
Resistar for (50 MA.) Synchronous
Pulse Operation
® 93073 Modification Kit to provide (15 OHM)

Resistor for Printer Base
8., RESISTOR MODIFICATION KITS

Page 20




155 3, STCTHON 573-133-8020 C

173797

173842—

110743
151880

1 120121 (62,000 Oha

T4 137447 {1,200 Oh

151411 1 (
7 . 1173844 {200,000 Ohr
S19]—— g/mou | 1211727 (750 Ohm)
150040—

FIGURE 29, 173452 ELECTRONIC KEYER ASEMBLY

TTT—-146650

]
i
i
|
i
129098 | ;
NG )
, ;
i
i

2190 ,5_;
?263‘..%%&

Qw\ FIGURE 30. 146652 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADRD WAVE SHAPING




SECTION 573-133-8027C

- e

- T A a6l
]

& — 3598
i

&d;—— 219
i

&———7002

151412—

1514\6/@

®147060
152760

y /g 150040
(/_\% no7 151827

i o
y /
! 151819~

& o~ 320410
N
@® no longer available
FIGURE 21, LINE JACK ASSEMBLY

%—d 151657
Ref. 153460 See Fig. 2

PART | PARTS T 4 /
NUMBER | DIMENSION | REQUIRED S e
151819 3» 320410(2) L T = T
157231 Av T320410(2) T 4
157232 Y14 320410{2} o . .:f;;'
T - M.:";' i
2\“-;?“ R = 5 | &)— 3598
e < ©\ 29
75750 5002
Ny

@ﬁj | 119121
'/©— 7002

s G761 : 9
: ¢ — 3606

320410\/ o

Specification 57765

® 154870 Cable w/Terminals

Lok
(%]

FIGURE

i54747 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD CONTINUOUS SPACING

Page 22



ISS 3, SECTICH !

159320 164863 i51818

g

. 3646
/125170 164862~

\ 159322 ’r

—_— N
7002 - L7002 i
v { '
178351 (LOCAL) é/ 2191 i
9073955 154335
150040 151427 &

219

N
S
/R)
~N

/7
\ 174012

@ 320410
®179195

164870

®144339.2" Lg. 7
@ 144340 2-1/8" ng%\.\ ’

b @ 155753/@

© @) 79953
@ / 5 179253 ﬁ

@179196

ke
35826 & 7 i o a2
7 > ‘ - B
125200 G T \ \ 74807
\ /////* - w\ 2191
119367 e S :;§ 76099
4 >, b
158696 © i 4~ rPanel
7 ‘ (LAAC Cabinet) @@)
!; 7 g : 22 > - v
o | ’ ; o 74807 QL
*r ! 117535
L i 121249
\ 1’ 153442
179200 i (<> =s
® 320420 ® 320410 (ORPUT VS

FIGURE 33. 164868 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE A CApi:
WITH AN AUXILIARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE UMt




SECTION 575~

151418 (10 Amp) —__|

150040~

Ui a
FVRADAS
IR

145068

ﬁam 7//64“Thickness\

=] > w 3606 1/16"Thickness

139158

2191
TN 151412 3598

®320410 —"&

Opart of 145894 Switch Assembly

TLGURE 34, AUXILIARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT

Page 24




Q
125130— Y
2191—

144625

EARLY DESIGN

PARTS
144630 |
!
i
144634 151637 |
145021 \ '
|
151658 T ! |
; v
2191 ——& )1 .
7002 — ' ]
’ /165060 o
151437 — " @)~ 3508 150040
1— 153841
9078
1
121247 v 75750 ™~
: =— 125015
7002 - g,

320410\&\

151818(4 1/4"
151819 (3") 320410

144633 (18")

158278

@é/

151427

-

\1 44962

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802T7C

144625

?——-15]630

/2191

‘-— 7002
J

Ve
,

t
1
i
i
|
|
[
!
l
|
|
i
|
f
|
I

?4151658
[

151733—? S-L2191
T &

151412

151411

HIOI7
80342

FIGURE 35. COMPONENTS TO PROVIDE FOR AC AND DC POWER DISTRIBUTION

Poge 45




SECTI@N 573-133-8027C

3806 219 f—— 151657
Ny 70025 g0
Sa_ —”[

Supplied w/
116783 %
120165 (10 Amp)
129919 (4 Amp)

| \\\\ 161136 (6-1/4 Amp)’
1T 162821 ‘ qﬂ.—_|5|437

4

‘ M —— 151657

116783 —

Tha®

i
/
$/7oozl e

R Supplied w/ A -1

‘ 190049
®

~

Supplied w/

116783
-~
178832 —
178831 — !
i
]
/é
3606 3606
7002
~ [74691 (1600 Ohm)
73486 (2000 Ohm)
159323 (1500 Ohm)
139692 (2000 Ohm)
~151632
{ 219!7
732" AL
./:’ Supplied w/ I 158215
-
~—ET 171541
‘t::-\\_.\w
158278 =
Mpe TELLST
307214} g ENT Y

N 37”‘3‘&7;0"
™
"

FIGURE 36. COMPONENTS TO PROVIDE LINE RELAYS AND SELECTOR BATTERY
SLACEEE N

Page 26



—3598 )
—2 138538
191 129919
|
[
(T
it
152761 b ¢
153456
f‘\
| P

151412

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC

® 145047
151346/?
/7 |
i
7002” | 301713

151939

4 | 111017 ,
Supplied w/
151827 PP ]
v /E g/ A 116783 = <3
\
|
150040
3 d\ 151415 ——
:; ® 320418
] “
@ 121246 ]
®1157 j | !
@ 44048 Y (Ref. 158278 1
PRI Sy Y /see Fig. 1) i
\ \ n“‘“ | \‘§\e\ |
&.n Q) fa 0, &
~ Y 9

-5 ) .7""‘ 2191/ é

3 \ «3‘*\ —",:: /

Q. = ~ 151630
@ si‘m? T®@
® s \\s‘\&" Ny
®- \ — ~3
' 7 ¥ 49514
® 3593/ / 0\‘ P ‘ © 495
® 2191 a@\ 7 1092527  \
L\ 3& g@ ® 49514
/ }@% @® Not Part of Fower
Distribution Assemibiy

® 197028@ 107116 ® 151631

@ 334899 Cable w/Terminals

FIGURE 37. 336176 POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY

Page 27




[
P
Fup

SECTION 873-132-800

@® Not Part of 336177 Plate Assembly

>
—
=<
=
w
w
w
<
w
—
<
—
a
N~
(8
0
™
™

FIGURE 38.

Poge 28




1SS 3, SECTION 573-133-8027C

151687 \N 192724 (800 Ohm)

192727
320416

& ?0371 (.022 MFD)
ﬁ/ 319003
178860 (.022 MFD)

( 3598
7002 2191

/l 95272
153538
D

~310218
- /,,/

192970 %
192719\ \ e 192973 ! ;
192984 192721~ & 192719 O&
w7002 /\®
<\ 2191
: PN\ o®
X 151632 | @,@ o
N2~ 7002 2191 : g
l 192719 N\ & /32
1566
\7@6% .
@ 798137
N 151631 s
A 179813 i\\ -
195273\ 3 r g’,/ \-H‘\l\???% “\\,gfii&?:F@f ‘
—®\ ) N O B —51632 T T
L '/b' © o e[ @®—7002 ©—121125
T o _S192719

I Nsie31]
199020~ /@’ g @@\
D

» . 192970
<o T/® 0°©\7°°219902:32”25
PP o
105272 — 2l | oo L a0
195273 3598
Q‘* FIGURE 39, 310217 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER ASSEMBLY

Page 29




SECTION 573-133-802TC

/ 150040

2191

7002

I
!
i

A CINPUT DATA | 117 Velts
| 60 Hertz
’ 0.23 Amps
H

D C QUTPUT DATA f 199 Volts
! 0.122 Amps

FIGURE 40, 304605 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER RELAY W/RECTIFIER

Page 30



1SS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC

151437

151437

TN

)
.i 7
1251?::0‘26___:—_@—% \161958

124612

Old Style New Style Specification 59285

FIGURE 41. 161829 MODIFICATION KIT FOR MOUNTING AN ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT
ON RELAY RACK BRACKETS

et
-

I{G}Ref. 179488
@ret. 155037

Opecyliar to 179139
Peculair to 195038 whicl wise
includes 195038 Relay A::zmbly
(See Figure 24.)

FIGURE 42 . 179139 AND 195036 AUXILIARY REPERFORATOR LINE RELAY ASSEMBLY

55219— -

111017 ‘
151415 \ o
151416 B g \ 219
160439-—" Xy« & 150956

. ~~%a,
~ 151335
.~ ® 320410

|
i
).~ T

\1 62361

(See Figure 8.) ® 160442 Cable w/Terminals

FIGURE 43. 160422 MODIFICATION KIT TO EQUIP CABINET WITH RECTIFIER

Page 31




SECTION 573-133-802TC

151687

i iavAl

T I
i R ot o

. .- eang. -

B L] @//"/ - \
| T O & J/\ 192974
| N %—_ﬁ Oy O ¢ 199013 (.187")
: / : /‘\‘ ®% VN — 1982 B2 305092 (.165")
| : ! ]
L2 2 83598 /%mm » /129854 (10K Ohm)
| ! v |2 o = 305091 (.22 MFD)
L o | @%res2zz 1950 178860 (,022 MFD) > /

(® 199022 118180 (10,000 Ohm)

FIGURE 44, 192750 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY’

Poge 32




ISS 3, SECTION 573~

D151487
( @151689 }640 1 i”‘:i;
' 160439 e
, @192725 151229 N
@192724 124612

\x@

192723
192737

L

Cable Components Part
No. .
> 154697 o — 320418 151819 | Block « ©

¢ 320408 @) & | T

f 157237 |
795 é\a 171952 e

171972 171956 .

320410 195270

‘ Q 305019 Brows
; 192984 ’ i Rl
179749 @

ad

)
& 144227 &
\{320416 179748 ® Peculiar to 192730 Selector

Assembly also shown o

@ Peculiar to 192740 Low-lew
Assembly also shown on Fig
179610 Modification Kit tor
179611 Modification Kit for use w/ st &

Specification 502505

(é““" FIGURE 45. 179610 AND 179611 MODIFICATION KiTS TO REDUCE
RADIO FREQUENCY NOISE ON ASR SET




3598 o
o 55@ ———195272 2‘9‘\@
| ©192721
L ® ® 192720 \
/ g 192719 .
el | 7002 \ -
2191 \

. 1535\3i \ \\ @

3598 ; \ .
| - 9298
| & ! ® 181618
192970 \
S 7002 )

> T B 9 192973
\\\l 1793]3 C)'
w0 i 192719
PR 7002
R | 2191

TN151630
P R ; 156632 2191
@
o
N\ 199016
e 2191
2
1
!
9| l
: !
o | ) @ﬁ)\
‘ | ] .
P . o | 192726 | \ 152893
T — § >v,',;. -7 kl/ L« -7 \ 3640
. 192767
W # i /,‘\ o - 4‘:??
e ~> -
T TN ®@<\]51632
R S S | ; 7002
I T e 5
/P I 192719
ey O @@®\
PRI B ~— N steaz : \ )
Y g g 1 : \ 2191 \\ 598
; e i 7002 Yooz
! / ; 2
: - ; 179812
@\ £ | 19275
; 8449
% ® \121125
1Ry
— 305038

\ 145753

T~192714

®Peculiar to 192730 Selector Magnet Driver
Assembly olso shown on Figure 45

192974 @ Peculiar to 192740 Low-Level Keyer
Assembly also shown on Figure 45
= \ 179610 Modification Kit for use w/Auxiliory Reperforator

199028 179611 Modification Kit for use w/out Auxiliory Reperforator

LG URE 46, 1794610 AND 179611 MODIFICATION KITS TO REDUCE
RADIO FREQUENCY NOISE ON ASR SET (CONTINUED)

nge 34




ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC

_— 143320

147083

\{ 145191
. 142686 \_
- 32041 o)\

138545~—___

S ._7‘

F 147082
o {14525

32041 ]\ /
147084 \(
/

93985

&

153442
2669 Q\
\ 3738 o —
o6 AL

@ > 143306 (1 Amp)
s 143307 (.6 Amp)

® @

147087 143311 (Black)
1264 143312 (Red) @

116783

\@

.

2

. ' [~ 26
) 677 ¢ @ 1433 Supplied w/ 116782

/ 143294

138548

143314

- / ]433 8
%‘“@/ 0
) ! 143297
L /o
/é 143293 / SO 143321
1157 139075 4

%191
/&3/\ 143313
93984 N
143315
143295

143319

143291

50

T 143292

Oparts no longer cavailable

FIGURE 47. RECTIFIER - 130V DC - 20V AC

Page 35




SECTHON 575-130-802TC

173322 F
ol ‘““/;;‘,\j/‘( 3

®,

e /
e

17330

~
3 ~
- ~

J

''''' a ©—— 75012
5 44048
~ 125170 Specification 500565

cieonE o5, 162483 CALL DIRECTING RELAY UNIT

Page 36




ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC

©140328
®174306

®79967

160336 Cable Assembly,
is to be ordered separately.
Not part of the 179472.

5 {
160411 | _--="> S ©110743~ .2
|

W 15575

160359
117366
1603657 { 320420~
120208 171522 C;;)/’ =
~ S~ 155755 &— 1253950
@ 83885

1518197 e

320410

®172971

962088K ~

@peculiar to Early Design 160334 Modification Kit.
This feature no longer furnished ~ Specifizc:iun SB87S

@ Part of 179953 Modification Kit to convert early
design 160334 Central Device to a 179472,
Specification 501525

® 179956 Cable Assembly

FIGURE 49. 179472 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE A TRANSMITTER CONTROL

Page 37




SECTION 573-133-8027C

K L] 7
320410 173716 192177 171952 171972

160369
— 155859

& — 155861

B

JUMPERS
195014 161239 87636 A —f
Jumper No.}" A" Dim.
144633 18"
: g 151818 41/4"
; @,2 151819 3"

: 157230 6"
?:k;z,r‘( Mol 1.0, | Length 112;5312 <87"]/4"
155750 {3/32 | 1/2" 157998 12"
165751 11/8 | 160432 16"

52 15/64 | 1/2° 160433 14"
/8 | /e 160678 24"

K ALE IRV 162428 6"
£ 11/64] 5/8" 164641 18"
* 164642 22"

164643 Kkl

176161 25"

176162 21"

176163 18"

176382 323639 30"

FIGURE 50. CABLE COMPONENTS

Page 38



Part
Number

169M

247M

252M
1020
1028

1093
1157

1158
1172
1248
1263
1264

1297

1298
2034
2191
2201
2322
2422
2449
2658
2669
3438
3595
3598

3599
3606

3639
3640

3642
3646

3650
3870
3899
5599
5816
6033
6345
6347
6827

Description and
Page Number

Coil, Magnet 16

Coil, Magnet 7

Coil, Magnet 7

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 21
Screw, 4-40x 1/4 Fil 12,
16,19,20

Screw, 8-32 x 7/16 Fil 7
Screw, 8-32x 1/2 Fil 3,
23,27,35

Screw, 6-32 x 5/16 Fil 4
Screw, 2-56 x 5/16 Fil 5
Screw, 6-40x 1/2 Flat 12
Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Fil 21
Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Flat
35

Screw, 6-40 x 2-7/16 Fil
22

Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 Fil 36
Washer, Flat 7
Lockwasher 3 to 37
Nut, 5/16-32Hex 7
Lockwasher 35
Lockwasher 5
Lockwasher 16

Nut, 6-32 Hex 8
Lockwasher 20,35
Washer, Flat 19,20,29,35
Nut, 1/4-32 Hex 16
Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,4,5,6,7,
10,12,13,16 to 22, 24,
25,27,28,29,32,34

Nut, 4-40 Hex 4,17,28,33
Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,4,5,18,
22,23,24,26
Lockwasher29,35
Lockwasher 7,15,25,28,
29,32,33,34,37

Washer, Flat 5
Lockwasher 3,5,7,14,
23,36

Washer, Flat 29,34
Spring 7

Spacer, .188" Thk 16
Nut, 832 Hex 29,32,33
Washer, Insulating 7
Lockwasher 29,32,33
Nut, 6-32 Hex 8,11
Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 RD 25
Block 12

Part
Number

7002

7603
7959
8262
8449
34432
35826
44048

49514
55219

55318
61085
70314
70887

71047
71155

71646
73686
74614
74615

74691
74807

74821
74882
74980
75435
75750

76099
76461
76983

77902

79012
79967
80342

80467
80612
80854

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Flat 3 to 30, 32,
33,34,37

Spring 7

Bracket, Magnet 16
Knob 19

Spacer, .094" Thk 29,34
Washer, Flat 20,22
Washer, Flat 23

Washer, Flat 3,7,13,15,
16,23,27,28,36,37

Nut, 8-32 Hex 3,23,27,28
Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Fil
10,18,31

Screw, 6-32x1/4 Rd 9
Lockwasher 38

Washer, Flat 10

Nut, 10-24 Hex 35

Washer, Flat 16

Screw, 6-32 x 1-1/4 Flat
8

Nut, 6-32 Hex 8,9
Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 26
Resistor, 2,600 Ohm 12
Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 5,12,
13,20

Resistor, 1,6000 Ohm 26
Nut, 10-32 Shoulder Hex
23

Resistor, 2,810 Ohm 12,17

Spring 7

Screw,6-40 x 1-13/16 Rd 5

Resistor, 600 Ohm 20
Washer, Insulating 12,13,
14,16,17,18,19,20,22,
25,26

Washer, Flat 5,19,20,23
Washer, Flat 17

Screw, 4-40 x 1-1/4 Fil
16

Screw, 6-40 x 2-3/8 Rd
4,510,12,13,14,16,17,19,
20,25,26

Insulator 13,15,16,36,37
Insulator 13,15,16,36,37
Screw, 6-40 x 23/64 Hex
25

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 10
Nut, 8-32 Hex 5

Screw, 6-40 x 1-7/16 Fil
57,18

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC

Part
Number

81836
82516
82870
83054
83885
84990

85422

86742
87636
89548
89969
90789

90790
90791
90951
91683
91684
91721

92260
92271

92527
92761
92856
93073
93598
93711
93959
93984
93985
95009
95063

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Insulating 5,20
Spring, Retaining 12
Resistor, 6,300 Ohm 19
Capacitor, 1 MFD 6

Nut, 6-32 Hex 37

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Flat
29,32,33

Screw, 10-32 x 15/16 Hex
29,32,33

Nut, 4-40 Hex 25

Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Rd 38
Spring, Contact 12
Washer, Insulating 5
Washer, Flat 5,6,7,8,10,
to 14,16,17,18,20,22,23,
24,25,26,30

Washer, Flat 20
Lockwasher 38
Lockwasher 7

Nut, 15/32 Hex 3,24,36,38
Nut, 15/32-32 Ring 3
Screw, 10-32 x 2-3/4 Fil
20

Lockwasher 8

Screw, 6-32 x 2-3/4 Rd
9,10

Lockwasher 3,23,27,28
Jumper, 1-1/2”" Black 22
Resistor, 1,500 Ohm 4,20
Modification Kit 20
Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Rd 9
Resistor, 200 Ohm 5

Key 23,25

Lockwasher 35
Lockwasher 35

Switch, Push Button 14
Connector, 3 Pt Plug 38

96208BK Jumper, 3"’ Lg Black 37
96216R Jumper, 6’ Red 5
96260BK Jumper, 3-1/2" Black 13
96262BK Jumper, 4" Lg Black 8

962625
97143
98142
98718
98726
100657

101471

Jumper, 4"’ Lg Slate 8
Jack 23

Washer, Flat 25

Washer, Flat 14,23
Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 38
Connector, 2 Pt
Receptacle 4,5
Connector, 8 Pt
Receptacle 38

Page 39




SECTION 573-133-802TC

Part Description and
Number Page Number

101944  Resistor, 4,000 Ohm 12

102690 Connector, Duplex
Receptacle 24

104213  Resistor, 300 Ohm 13

104807  Washer, Flat 19

107116 Lockwasher 3,10,25,27

107393  Switch, SP-ST Toggle 38

110126 Lockwasher 31

110434  Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 15

110435  Nut, 4-40 Hex 7,25

110743  Lockwasher 4,9,16,17,19,
20,21,25,36,37

111017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil
3,4,21,22,24,25,27,28,31

111647  Resistor, 1,000 Ohm 4,5

111970 Key, Line Test 20

111971 Knob 20

112435 Socket 38

112485  Screw, 6-32x 1/4Fil 9

112626  Nut, 10-32 Hex 20

112627  Nut, 2-56 Hex 5

114119  Washer, Insulating 23

114478  Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 38

114479  Rheostat, 1,500 Ohm 26

114626  Screw, 6-40 x 2-1/16 Fil
13

114654 Strip, Terminal 13,15

115537  Screw, 8-32x 2-1/4 Rd 5

115594 Nut, Speed 11,1823,31,33

116783  Holder, Fuse 3,8,10,24,
26,27 35

117366 Jumper, 8-1/2'" Green 37

117535  Washer, Flat 23

118180 Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 32

118210 Resistor, 22,000 Ohm 8

118575  Nut, 3/8-32-Insulating 23

118578 Clamp, 3/4 Id Cable 38

118589  Switch, Black Pushbutton
36

118659  Switch, Toggle 3

118720  Resistor, 100K Ohm 21

118726 Resistor, 820 Ohm 15

119045 Grommet, Rubber 3,17,23

119121 Bracket 22

119218 Resistor, 3,500 Ohm 5

119367  Set Screw, 8-32 23

120121 Resistor, 62,00 Ohm 21

120165  Fuse, 10 Amp 3,26

120175  Plate Off-On 3,24

120195 Rectifier 8

Page 40

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

120205
120208
120421
121018
121125
121243

121244
121245

121246

121247

121248
121249

121250
121413
121630
122184
123146
124220
124566
124612

125010
125011

125015

125100
125108
125112
125130
125170

125186
125200
125231
125237

125306
125315
125390
129098

129854
129916
129919

Description and
Page Number

Shield, Tube 21
Resistor, 22 Ohm 37
Resistor, 100 Ohm 25
Nut, 4-40 Hex 9

Washer, Spring 7,29,32,34
Clamp, 3/16" ID Cable
11,18,29,31,34

Clamp 1/4" Id Cable 3,26
Clamp 5/16"" ID Cable 3,
25,28

Clamp, 3/8'" ID Cable 3,
17,27,35

Clamp, 7/16" 1D Cable
3,23,25

Clamp, 1/2" ID Cable 3
Clamp, 5/8" ID Cable
3,4,23

Clamp, 3/4’" ID Cable 3
Spacer, .344” Thk 9
Washer, Flat 8,27
Grommet 10

Socket, 6 Pt 17

Pin, Drive 38

Clamp, Capacity 35
Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 Hex
23,31,33

Washer, Insulating 4,5,26
Washer, Flat 4,13,16,19,
20,37

Washer, Flat 5,8,12,14,
16,25

Washer, Flat 31

Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 Fil 37
Screw,2-56 x 1/8 Fil 16
Screw, 6-32 x 1/2 Fil 25
Screw, 8-32 x 5/16 Fil
13,14,15,16,23,36,37
Screw, 8-32x 3/4Fil 3
Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Rd 23
Nut, 10-32 Hex 35
Spring, Compression 29,
32,33

Stop, Magnet Plunger 16
Washer, Insulating 9
Washer, Flat 7,23,37
Screw, 6-40 x 11/32 Flat
21

Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 32
Capacitor, .1 MFD 21
Fuse, 4 Amp SL-BL 3,26,27

Part
Number

137441
137602
138191
138538
138545
138548
139075
139158

139335
139380

139564
139565
139692
139777

139971

Description and
Page Number

Resistor, 1,200 Ohm 21
Resistor, 470 Ohm 15
Screw, 3-48x 1 Rd 12
Fuse, SL-BL 2 Amp 27
Cap, Insulator 35
Connector, Cord 35
Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 Fil 35
Connector, Duplex
Receptacle 24
Connector, 6 Pt Plug 9
Connector, 6 Pt
Receptacle 38

Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 14
Washer, Flat 14

Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 12,20
Screw, 3-56 x 1/4 Flat
19,20

Screw, 2-56 Self-Tapping
3,19

142288BK Jumper, 2’ Black 10

142679
142686
143291

143292
143293
143294
143295
143297
143299
143306

143307
143308

143309
143310
143311
143312
143313
143314
143315
143317
143319
143320
143321
143325
143326
144227

Washer, Flat 35

Nut, 8-32 Hex 35

Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex
35

Clamp, Cable 35

Screw, 6-32 x 1/2 Spl 35
Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Flat 35
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Rd 35
Nut, 6-32 Hex 35

Nut, 1/4-20 Hex 35
Fuse, 1 Amp SL-BL 8,10,
35

Fuse, .6 Amp 35

Screw, 10-24 x 5/8 Flat
35

Capacitor, 2.75 MFD 35
Capacitor, 1250 MFD 35
Jack, Black 35

Jack, Red 35

Resistor, 6,000 Ohm 35
Bracket, Mounting 35
Terminal, Insulating 35
Bracket 35

Chassis 35

Cover 35

Diode 35

Regulator 35

Bracket, Fuse Jack 35
Connector, Black
insulated 33




Part
Number

144339
144340
144610
144616
144617
144618
144619
144620

144621

144625
144626
144630
144631
144633
144634
144960
144962
144963
145003
145021
145040
145047

145068
145071
145072
145191

145256

145270
145753
145882
145894
146572
146573
146574
146650
146651
146652
146901
146967
146968
147008

147060
147061
147062

Description and
Page Number

Bushing 2" Lg 23
Bushing, 2-1/8" Lg 23
Card, EC610 Circuit 25
Plate, Relay 12

Plate, Relay 12

Cable w/Terminals 12
Cable w/Terminals 12
Mounting Assembly, Line
Relay 12

Mounting Assembly, Line
Relay 12

Guard 25

Container 24

Block, Mounting 25
Post, Mounting 25
Jumper, 18" Black 25,38
Relay, 90 Ohm 25
Plate, Mounting 25
Bracket, Mounting 25
Cover 25

Relay 26

Relay 25

Plate, Mounting 24
Connector, 3 Pt
Receptacle 27,35,38
Plate, Mounting 24
Plate, Mounting 25
Plate, Mounting 25
Connector, 2 Pt
Receptacle 35
Connector, 3 Pt
Receptacle 35,38
Capacitor, 1 MFD 25
Bushing 29,32,34
Termianl

Switch 24

Plate, Top Mounting 21
Plate, Lower Mounting 21
Connector, 8 Pt Plug 21
Inductor 21

Post 21

Modification Kit 2,21
Rectifier Assembly 2,9
Resistor, 750 Ohm 9
Transformer 9
Connector, 2 Pt
Receptacle 28

Plate 22

Mount, Jack 22

Jack, Line 22

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part

Number

147082
147083
147084
147085
147086
147087
148257
150040

150323
150849
150948
150949
150950
150966
150992
150995
151152
151229
151335
151346

151401
151402
151403
151406
151407
151408
151409
151410
151411

151412

151413
151414
151415
151416

151418
151422

151426
151427

151432
151437
151440

Description and
Page Number

Cable Assembly 35

Cable Assembly 35

Cable Assembly 35
Plate, Upper Adapter 35
Plate, Nut 35

Bracket, Lower 35
Terminal, Insulated 9
Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 3,
4,56,7,8,10,13 to 18,20
to 28,30

Washer, Flat 37

Washer, Insulating 5
Plate 3

Plate, Serial 3

Plate, Code 3

Insulator, Terminal 27,31
Stud 37

Bushing 17,18

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 19
Washer, Flat 33

Stud 27,31

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil
3,4,10,23,24,25,26,27,28
Base 7

Core 7

Frame 7

Plate, Insulating 7

Collar, Spacing 7

Lever 7

Armature 7

Clip, Retaining 7

Block, Terminal 3,4,21,22,
24,25,27,28

Insulator, Terminal 3,4,
21,22,24,25,27,28
Washer, Flat 10,35
Switch, Sensitive 7
Block, Terminal 27,31
Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,4,21,22,
24,25,27,28,31

Fuse, 10 Amp 24
Connector 2 Pt
Receptacle 3,24

Plate, 3-3/4 Wide Blank 5
Plate, Clamp 5,6,7,8,10,
11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,
20,22,23,24,25,26,30
Armature 7

Stud 3,4,24,25,26,31
Stud 7

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC

Part
Number

151441
151574
151616
151618

151629
151630

151631

151632

151637

151657

151658

151659
151685

151686
151687

151689
151692

151722

151733
151801
151808
151814

151818
151819
151827
151880
151913
151916
151939
153109
152110

152124

Description and
Page Number

Plate, 2-3/4 Wide Blank 5
Grommet, Rubber 6
Screw, No.2 Self-Tapping
3

Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 3,
4,23,26,27,28

Nut, 6-40 Lug 11

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex
4,5,6,7,11,17,25,27,36
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex
6,13,16,17,18,26,27,
29,34

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex
7,26,29,32,34

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fii 19,
20,25,37

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 4,
12,16,17,18,19,22,26,31
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil
24,25

Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 4,12
Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 4,
21,36

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 28
Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil
29,32,33,34

Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Fil 33
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil
12,17,29,32,33,36
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex
17,18

Screw, 4-40 x %/1@ Fil 25
Bushing, Clamp 31

Relay 4,18

Bracket, Relay Mounting
4,18

Jumper, 4-1/4"" Black
25,38

Jumper, 3" Black 7,12,
16,19,20,22,25,33,37,38
Strap, Terminal 3,4,22,
24,25,27

Nut, 4-40 Hex 21

Plate, Mounting 8
Transformer 8
Grommet, Rubber 10,27
Filter 12

Bracket, Resistor
Mounting 12

Spacer 12

Page 41




SRCTION 573.133-802TC

Part Description and
Iamber Page Number

“%%2  Control Assembly, Motor

2,16

Nut, 6-40 Self-Locking 11

Connector, 20 Pt

Receptacle 4,38

Connector, 20 Pt

Receptacle 4,38

132623  Mounting Assembly, Line
Relay 12

152625 Key Assembly, Line-Test

2,20

ibracket, Test Key 20

Cable Assembly 4

Strap, Terminal 4,27

Plate Assembly, Blank 5

Plate Assembly 5

Stud 3,22,24

Stud 3,4,27,28

Screw, 12-24 x 1 Hex 36

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex

29,52,33,34,37

i Rectifier Assembly 2,8

» 22988  Plate, Cover 5

L hEQG2 Plate, Bell Identification
3

53017  Nut, Speed 18,31

153102  Screw, 83219

"5%108  Insulator, .031” Thk 8

:35157  Resistor, 400 Ohm 7

155251 Control Assembly, Motor

2,7
253442  Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex
23,35
123451 Block, Terminal 19,20
153454 Bracket 20
153455  Resistor, 600 Ohm 18
153456  Bracket 4,27,28
153457  Strap, Terminal 4
153460 Plate, Left Mounting
4,22
153462  Plate 3,22,24
153464  Block Terminal 12
153475  Cable W/Terminal 12
153476  Cable w/Terminals 19,20
153477  Cable w/Terminals 8
153478  Cable w/Terminals 7
153480 Resistor, 6,750 Ohm 12
153481  Resistor, 5,800 Ohm 12,
19,20
153482  Plate, Relay 12

Page 42

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

153484
153537

153538

153631

153799

153841

154335

154337
154395
154408
154413
154444
154449
154459
154632
154636
154664
154665
154697
154747
154870
155023

155043
155045
155558
155559
155560
155561
155564
155591
155718
155750

155751

155752

155753

155754

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 6-32 Spl 17,18
Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Hex
15

Screw, 6-40 % 7/16 Hex
29,32,34

Network, Spark
Suppression 25

Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex
19

Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex
11,25

Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Fil
12,14,20,23

Cover 7

Plunger, Solenoid 16
Bracket 20

Plate, Switch 24

Fork 19

Shaft 19

Fork 19

Block, Terminal 16
Plate 16

Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 22
Cable w/Terminals 16
Grommet, Rubber 33
Modification Kit 2,22
Cable w/Terminals 22

~ Switch, DP-DT Toggle 3,

24,38

Solenoid Assembly 16
Switch, SP-DT Toggle 24
Relay Assembly 2,16
Plate 16

Relay 16

Cable w/Terminals 16
Cover, Relay 16
Capacitor, 220 MFD 8
Jumper, 3" Black 22
Sleeve, 3/321D x 1/2 Lg
Insulating 10,11,16,19,
20,31,38

Sleeve, 1/81Dx 1" Lg
Insulating 37,38

Sleeve, 5/64ID x 1/2"
Lg Insulating 38

Sleeve, 1/81Dx 1/2" Lg
Insulating 14,17,23,38
Sleeve, 1/16 IDx 1/2” Lg
Insulating 11,38

Part
Number

155755

155858
155859
155861
156632

156880
156976

157230

157231
157232

157307
157308
157309
157310
157998
158215
158216
158259

158265
158266
158267
158272

158273
158278
158279

158280
158281
158283

158284

158291
158292
158293

158294
158295
158296
158554
158601
158694

Description and
Page Number

Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8”
Lg Insulating 10,14,20,
37,38

Resistor, 700 Ohm 5
Screw, 4-40 Spl 38
Lockwasher 38

Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex
27,29,34

Jumper, 2-3/8" Black 33
Connector, 32 Pt Plug
36,37

Jumper, 6" Black 31,33,
38

Jumper, 8" Black 22,38
Jumper, 9-1/4"" Black
22,33,38

Spacer 16

Bracket 16

Plate, Nut 16

Switch, Sensitive 16
Jumper, 12" Black 38
Plate, Nut 26

Plate, Nut 4

Connector, 20 Pt
Receptacle 38

Cable Assembly 14
Cable w/Terminals 19
Cable w/Terminals 12
Plate, Right Mounting
3,26

Plate, Left Mounting 4
Container 3,4,25,26,27,28
Plate, 1-5/16 Wide Blank
5

Plate, Left Mounting 4
Connector, 32 Pt Plug 36
Connector, 32 Pt
Receptacle 37
Connector, 20 Pt
Receptacle 4

Cover, Relay 4,18,26
Bracket, Terminal 3,25
Key Assembly, Line Test
2,19

Key, Line Test 19
Bracket, Resistor 19
Bracket, Test Key 19
Post, Pilot 21
Connector, 14 Pt Plug 38
Plate, Designation 19




Part
Number

158696
158827

159204
159269
159318
159319
159320

159321
159322
159323

159324
159326

159541

159611
159819
159820

159821

159936
160226

160227
160229
160284
160307
160308
160309
160325
160326
160328
160332
160334
160336
160357
160358
160359
160361
160362
160363
160365
160367
160369
160384
160385

Description and
Page Number

Knob 19,23

Connector, 32 Pt
Receptacle 36,38
Connector, 2 Pt Plug 28
Fuse, 3/8 Amp 8

Relay Assembly 2,14
Relay 14

Cover, Relay 13,14,15,23,
26,36

Bracket, Relay 14,15,23
Plate, Relay 14,15,23
Resistor, 1,500 Chm 14,
16,26

Bracket, Resistor 14
Mounting Assembly, Line
Relay 12

Connector, 16 Pt Plug
31,38

Bell 6,26

Connector, 32 Pt Plug 38
Connector, 32 Pt
Receptacle 38

Plate, Tape Out Connector
5

Plate, Left Mounting 26
Mounting Assembly, Line
Relay 12

Cable w/Terminals 12
Plate, Mounting 8
Resistor, 5,500 Ohm 12
Diode 8

Capacitor, 300 MFD 8
Transformer 8

Relay, Quick Acting 37
Relay, Quick Acting 37
Relay, 2,000 Ohm 37
Flasher, Thermal 37
Modification Kit 37
Cable Assembly 37

Clip, Spring 37

Cover 37

Plate, Relay Mounting 37
Clip 37

Plug, Banana 37
Capacitor, 6 MFD 37
Jumper, 28" Braided 37
Plate, Left Mounting 4
Switch, NO Pushbutton 38
Bracket 38

Plate, Relay 12

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

160386
160389

160411
160419
160420

160421
160422
160432
160433
160439
160442
160678
160831
160833
160847
161136

161239
161525
161526

161829
161875
161958
161967
161968
161969
162357
162358
162359
162360
162361

162428
162441
162483
162630
162821
162822
162864
163169
163172
163965
163966
164232

164233
164641

Description and
Page Number

Resistor, 1,000 Ohm 14,20

Screw, 12-34 x 1-1/4 RD
37

Bracket, Cover Guide 37
Cable w/Terminals 18
Relay Assembly, Line
Shunt 2,18

Bracket 18
Modification Kit 2,31
Jumper, 16"’ Black 38
Jumper, 14" Black 38
Bracket 11,31,33

Cable w/Terminals 31
Jumper, 24" Black 38
Terminal 37

Plate, Relay 12

Stud 16

Fuse, 6-1/4 Amp SL-BL
3,26

‘Connector, 36 Pt Plug 38

Connector, 14 Pt Plug 11
Connector, 14 Pt
Receptacle 38
Modification Kit 2,31
Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 25
Bracket, Mounting 31
Bracket, Right 31
Bracket, Left 31

Stud 31

Capacitor, 500 MFD 8
Diode 8,37

Transformer, Power 8
Fuse, .8 Amp SL-BL 8
Rectifier Assembly 2,8,
31

Jumper, 6" Black 38
Resistor, 3,750 Ohm 5
Relay Assembly 2,36
Modification Kit 19
Bracket 26

Relay 26

Clamp, 7/8" ID Cable 17
Shaft, Control 19
Bracket, Arm 19

Plate Assembly 5

Plate 5

Key Asseinhly, Line Test
2,19

Cable w/Terminals 19
Jumper, 18" Lqg Black 38

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC

Part
Number

164642
164643
164840
164862

164863
164867
164868
164869
164870
165008
165060
165062
165073
165116
165168
165449
165522
165552
165650
165651
165652
165673

165683
170285
170287

170288
170289

170290
170319
170320

170573
171461
171463
171490

171516
171522
171530
171541
171602
171609
171610
171644
171651

Description and
Page Number

Jumper, 22" Black 38
Jumper, 33’ Black 38
Plate, Mounting 5
Plate, Right and {eit
Mounting 23

Relay, 3,360 Ohm 23
Cabie w/Terrm 23
Modification Kit 2,23
Cable Assembly 23
Bracket, Mounting 23
Turret, Terminal 4,10,23
Socket, Tube 21,25
Capacitor, 2 MFD 13
Diode 13

Terminai 17

Key 25

Resistor, 47 Ohm 11
Diode 17

Resistor, 1060 Chm 4
Relay Assembly 2,17
Bracket, Mounting 17
Cable w/Terminals 17
Relay Assembly, Motor
Control 2,18

Cable w/Terminals 18
Resistor Assembly 2,13
Plate, Mounting Resistor
13

Resistor, 3,500 Ohm 13
Capaciter, 1.3- 1.6
MFD 13
Cawle w/Term
Connector, 2

Receptacle 51

Rectifier Assemn
Capacitor, 900 MFD 9
Resistor, 1 Ohm 9
Connector, 15 Pt Circuit
Card 25

Relay 25

Resistor, 400 Ohoi 39
Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 10
Diode 11,13,15,26
Diode 25

Diode 9,1C
Transformer 9

Fuse, 1.5 Amp @
Connecter, 6 Pt
Receptacle 38

Page 43




SE.CTION 573-133-802TC

e
Fart

MNumber

173716

73724
173797
173800
173801
173817
173842
173844
173974
174012
174306
176161
176162
176163
176382
176386
176387

Page 44

Description and
Page Number

Connector, Green
Shielding 33,38
Connector, Green
Shielding 33
Connector, Yellow
Shielding 33
Cennector, Green
Insulated 33,38
Board, Terminal 37
Plate, Designation 19
Relay Assembly 2,18
ahle w/Terminals 18
Mounting Assembly, Line

ey Assembly, Line Test
2,19

te, Relay 12

tor Assembly 2,13
<elay Mounting 36
acket, Mounting 36
itch, Stepping 36
Relay %6

Post, Guide 36

Bracket, Cover Guide 36
Cable Assembly 36
Connector, 32 Pt
Receptacle 36

Cover, Relay Plate 36
Keyer Assembly,
Electronic 2,21

Terminal, Receptacle Type
38

Modification Kit 4

Plate 21

Turret, Socket 21

Tube, Vacuum 21

RBase, Tube Shield 21
Stud 21

Resistor, 200,000 Ohm 21

Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Hex 29

Container, Electrical 23
Relay 37

Jumper, 25" Black 38
Jumper, 21" Lg Black 38
Jumper, 18" Lg Black 38
Switch, Rotary 38

Plate 14

Bracket, Mounting 14

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

176448

176495
176673
176692
176693
176694

176696
176697
176698
176788
176810
176811
176812
177010

178137
178138

178140
178306
178307

178308
178326
178327
178328
178330
178345
178351
178352
178394
178535
178601

178602
178608

178609
178831

178832
178840
178841
178843
178853
178854
178855
178856

Description and
Page Number

Control Assembly, Relay
Motor 2,16
Transformer, Power 8
Suppressor, Spark 15
Relay, 4,000 Ohm 15
Cable w/Terminals 15
Relay Assembly, Motor
Control 2,15

Relay, Slow Release 13,15
Cable w/Terminals 15
Relay Assembly 2,15
Capacitor, 60 MFD 15
Relay Assembly 2,15
Plate, Mounting 15
Cable w/Terminals 15
Driver Assembly,
Selector Magnet 2,11
Cable w/Terminals 13
Relay Assembly, Slow
Release 2,13

Plate, Mounting 13
Relay, Power 17,18
Relay Assembly, Motor
Control 2,18

Cable w/Terminals 17
Capacitor, 20 MFD 17
Cable Assembly 17
Bracket, Mounting 17
Plate 17

Modification Kit 2,17
Relay Assembly, Line 23
Relay Assembly, Line 23
Plate 18

Suppressor, Spark 17,18
Driver Assembly,
Selector Magnet 2,11
Cable w/Terminals 11
Relay Assembly, Motor
Control 2,17

Cable w/Terminals 17
Connector, 2 Pt
Receptacle 3,26

Plate, Adapter 3,26
Capacitor, 400 MFD 11
Transformer 11

Plate, Mounting 11
Cover, Relay 4

Bracket, Relay 4

Plate, Left 4

Relay, Line Shunt 4

Part
Number

178859
178860

178868
178871

178872

178886
178887
178888
178913
179139
179195
179196
179200
179253
179444
179445
179446
179472
179484
179486
179487
179488

179560

179561
179562
179610
179611
179632
179662
179671
179748
179749

179782

179796
179812

179813
179953
179954
179956
181618
181648
182510

Description and
Page Number

Card, Circuit 11
Capacitor, .022 MFD
29,32,34

Resistor, 700 Ohm 11
Sleeve, 1/2IDx 1-1/8"
Lg Insulating 10

Sleeve, 1/16 ID x1-1/4"
Lg Insulating 8

Cable w/Terminals 11
Cable w/Terminals 11
Clip 11

Diode, 3

Relay Assembly, Line 2,31
Switch, Rotary 23
Connector, 75 Pt Plug 23
Plate, Designation 23
Terminal 23

Relay Assembly 2,18
Cable w/Terminals 12
Cable w/Terminals 18
Modification Kit 2,37
Screw, 12-24 Spl 18,31
Cover, Insulator 12

Stud 12

Mounting Assembly, Line
Relay 12,31

Driver Assembly, Selector
Magnet 2,11

Cable Assembly 11

Card, Circuit 11
Modification Kit 2,33,34
Modification Kit 2,33,34
Relay, Quick Acting 14
Cover, Relay 14

Plate, Relay 12
Connector, 5 Pt Plug 33
Connector, 5Pt
Receptacle 33

Screw, 6-40 x 7/8 Hex
17,18

Chassis 29,32,33
Bracket, Mounting 29,32,
34

Dissipator, Heat 29,32,34
Modification Kit 37
Relay, 2,000 Ohm 37
Cable Assembly 37
Capacitor, .01 MFD 34
Capacitor, .1 MFD 9
Cord, Power 38




- N

Part
Number

190049
192014

192177

192710
192713
192714
192715
192719

192720
192721
192723
192724
192725
192726
192727
192730

192737

192740

192747

192750
192754
192767
192970
192973
192974

192979
192980
192984
193687
194492

195036
195037

195038

195039
195040
195041
195046
195177
195296

Description and
Page Number

Switch, DT-DP Toggle 26
Connector, 50 Pt
Recetpacle Type 38
Terminal, Receptacle
Type 38

Cover 29,32,33
Capacitor, 1 MFD 29,32,33
Choke, .70 Ohm 29,32,34
Transformer 29,32,33
Bushing, Shoulder 29,32,
34

Diode 34

Diode 29,34

Resistor, 100 Ohm 29,33
Resistor, 600 Ohm 29,33
Resistor, 800 Ohm 32,33
Block 29,34

Clamp 29,32,33

Driver Assembly, Selector
Magnet 33,34

Bracket, Resistor 29,32,
33

Keyer Assembly, Low Level
33,34

Spacer, .125” Thk 29,32,
33

Rectifier Assembly 2,32
Varistor Assembly 29,32,34
Transistor 29,34

Post 29,32,34

Washer, Insulating 29,34
Washer, Insulating 29,32,
34

Stud 29,32,33

Terminal, Lug 29,32,34
Socket, 3 Pt 29,33

Cable Assembly 31

Key Assembly, Line Test
2,19

Relay Assembly, Line 2,31
Mounting Assembly, Line
RElay 12

Relay Assembly, Line
Shunt 2,18,31

Cable Assembly 31

Cable w/Terminals 18
Cable w/Terminals 18
Plate, Relay 12

Washer, Insulating 11
Jumper, 3-1/2"" Lg

Creen 33

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

195270

195272
195273
195526
195527
195528
197025
197028
198356
198366
198367
198593
198594
198626
198665
198666
199003
199006
199010
199013

199016
199017
199018
199019
199020
199021
199022
199023
199028
199038
199058

199059
199445
300371
301713

304605
304689
305019
305020
305038

305091
305092
305624
305625
305627
305628

Description and
Page Number

Jumper, 3-1/2"" Lg
Creen 33

Screw, 6-40 Spl 29,32,34
Bushing 29,32,34

Board w/Terminal 11
Jumper, 12" Slate 11
Modification Kit 11
Stop 27

Terminal 27

Plate 5

Modification Kit 20
Cable w/Terminals 20
Shield 26

Plate, Mounting 26
Relay 26

Plate Assembly 5

Plate 5

Card, Circuit 34

Card, Circuit 29,32,34
Diode 32

Post, White Insulated
29,32,34

Post 29,34

Post 32

Post 32

Cover 34

Cover 29,34

Cover 34

Cover 32

Cover 32

Post 29,32,34

Card, Circuit 34

Plate, Rectifier Mounting
6

Plate, Switch Mounting 6
Clamp, Capacitor 10
Capacitor, .022 MFD 29
Connector, 2 Pt
Receptacle 27

Relay w/Rectifier 30
Plate, Clamp 27
Jumper, 2’ Brown 33
Jumper, 2" Purple 33
Washer, Insulating 29,32,
34

Capacitor, .22 MFD 32
Post White Insulated 32
Plate, Mounting 10
Plate 10

Capacitor, 1,500 MFD 10
Clamp 10

ISS 3, SECTION 573-133-802TC

Part
Number

305629
305630
305631
305686
305717
307069
307070
307071
307126
307214
307737
309895
310217
310218
310220
310235
310274
310275
310293
310712

310713
310727

311727
312529
317323
319003
320408
320410

320412
320416
320418

320419
320420

320421
320462
321925
321926
323639
330863
334886
334887
334899
336176

336177

Description and
Page Number

Diode Assembly 10
Bracket, Fuse 10
Rectifier Assembly 2,10
Bracket, Capacitor 6
Cable w/Terminals
Jumper, 2-1/4" Lg Red 10
Jumper, 3-1/4"”" Lg 10
Jumper, 4’ Lg Blue 10
Transformer 10

Plate, Idnetification 26
Bracket 10

Cable Assernbly 20
Driver Assembly 2,29
Cover 29

Card, Circuit 29

Plate, Left 4
Transformer 8

Rectifier Assembly 2,8
Modification Kit 20
Connector, 6 Pt
Receptacle 28
Connector, 6 Pt Plug 28
Connector, 3 Pt
Receptacle 27

Resistor, 750 Ohm 21
Cover 19

Post 11

Bracket 29

Terminal, Spade Type 33
Terminal, Spade Type 4,7,
8,10,11,12,14 to 25, 30,
31,33,35,36,37,38
Terminal, Spade Type 10
Terminal, Ring Type 29,33
Terminal, Ring Type 1,
13,17,18,27,31,33,3&
Terminal, Ring Type 38
Terminal, Ring Type 4,13,
23,33,37,38

Terminal, Ring Type 38
Label 10

Cover, Rectifier 9

Cover 9

Jumper, 30" Lg 38

Plate 6

Plate 28

Plate 27

Cable w/Terminals 27
Distributor Assembly,
Power 2,27

Plate Assembly 2,28

Page 45
45 Pages







TELETYPE CORPORATION SECTION 573-134-802TC
Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A. Issue 4, December 1970

28 AUTOMATIC SEND-RECEIVE CABINET (LAAC)
PARTS

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART

Finish Suffix
COLOR Smooth | Textured | Smooth
Finish Vinyl Vinyl

Charcoal Gray BZ HA
Dark Covert Gray FC
Light Gray HB
Light Olive Gray EW HF
Gray Green BK GA

The double asterisk (**) denotes a painted part.

Suffix to be applied following the part number.

© 1958, 1961 and 1967 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1




SECTION 573-134-802TC

(HURE

W N e

[

[ &

Je

23
24

26
27

28

Page 2

CONTENTS

Cabinets

Cabinet Base Parts

Cabinet Base Parts (Continued)
Cabinet Base to Accommodate Pull-Back
Transmitter

Cabinet Dome, Latches and Doors
Cabinet Dome to Accommodate
Pull-Back Transmitter

Cradle Assembly

Receptacle Connectors and

Outlet Box

151560 Signal Bell Assembly
Modification Kits to Add Copyholder,
Ready Light, Busy Lamp and Resistance
to Cabinets

Terminal Blocks

159396 Modification Kit to Add
Auxiliary Terminal Blocks - Top Row
Left Rear

159384 Modification Kit to Add
Auxiliary Terminal Blocks - Top Row
Right Rear

159393 Modification Kit and 179470
Assembly to Add Auxiliary Terminal
Block - Right Side

157152, 158680, 159394 and 179469
Mcdification Kits to Add Terminal
Boards

Transmitter and Transmitter Distributor
Housings

170272** Modification Kit to Provide
Dual Transmitter Distributor Housing
Cabinet Dome Variable Features
198364 Relay Assembly

160335 Modification Kit to Provide
Control Panel for Transmitter Distributor
Control Panels

176300 Modification Kit to Provide
Auxiliary Reperforator Motor Control
Panel

164838 Control Panel Assembly
178838 Modification Kit to Relocate
Power Switch From Auxiliary Base to
Ovutside of Cabinet

194861 Modification Kit to Provide
Tape Guide

164197 ** Modification Kit to Provide
Control Panel

164120** Modification Kit to Provide
Control Panel

158630** and 162243** Tape Bin
Assemblies

PAGE

4
5
6

1
1

12
13

14
14
15

15
16
17
17
18
18
19

20
20
2]
2]
22
22

23

FIGURE

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

CONTENTS

145898** Modification Kit to Provide
a Tape Bin for Stored Tape of a
Message in Transmission

164024** (for Floor Model) and
173400** (for Table Model)
Modification Kits to Provide Offset
Copyholder

178897 ** Modification Kit to Provide
A Pivoted Offset Copyholder for Floor
Model Cabinet

153901 ** Modification Kit to Provide
a Shelf for Mounting a Paper Winder
to Cabinet

174458** Modification Kit to Provide
Cabinet with a Paper Tearing Plate
194859 ** Modification Kit to Provide
Shelf for Tape Winder or Tape Unwinder
194857 ** Modification Kit to Provide
Shelf for Single Reel Tape Winder
321582** Modification Kit to Provide
Mounting Shelf for Single Reel Tape
Winder

321583** Modification Kit to Provide
Mounting Shelf for the Single Reel
Tape Winder

321581** Modification Kit to Provide
Shelf for Center Unwinder

173097 ** (Left) and 196909** (Right)
Modification Kits to Provide Mounting
Shelf for Left and Right Side of Cabinet
163796** Modification Kit to Provide
Telephone Mounting Shelf

152910** and 179601** Modification
Kits to Add Directory Holder or Message
File Holder

176713 Modification Kit to Provide
Low Paper and Paper-Out Alarm
164272 (for Auxiliary Reperforator)
and 170306 (for Keyboard Reperforator)
Mcdification Kits to Provide Chad
Disposal

164405** Modification Kit to Provide
Chad Container for the Auxiliary
Reperforator and/or Keyboard Reper-
forator

178387 Modification Kit to Provide
High Voltage Static Eliminator to
Neutralize Electrostatic Charge on
Page Copy

160468** (Pivoted Head Transmitter)
and 160470** (Fixed Head Transmitter)
Modification Kits fo Provide Tape Basket

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

PAGE

24

25

26

29

29

30

31

31

32

32

33

33

34




FIGURE
47

48

49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67

CONTENTS

154756 Modification Kit to Provide
Form-Out Alarm : 35
193675 Madification Kit to Provide

Cabinet with two Hinged Panels in

Lower Cavity 36
161814 Modification Kit to Mount

an Auxiliary Typing Reperforator Base

and Provide Tape Guide 36
154651 Modification Kit to Add Signal

Line Electrical Noise Suppressor (D.C.) 37
151988 Modification Kit to Add Power

Line Electrical Noise Suppressor 37
173520, 176540 and 315543 Numbering
Module Assemblies (also Includes Parts

on Figure 50) 38
173580 and 176561 Numbering Assemblies 39
Cable Components 40
Fan, Tape Reel and Rectifier Mounting
Components (Lower Cabinet) 41
Control Panel, Tape Guide and Left

Side Shelf 42
145000 Distributor Panel Assembly 43
145200 Key & Lamp Panel Assembly 44
145050 Message Processing Panel

Assembly - Front View 45
145050 Message Processing Panel

Assembly - Rear View 46
145225 Translator Panel Assembly -

Front View 47
145225 Translator Panel Assembly -

Rear View 48
145250 Alarm Panel Assembly -

Front View 49
145250 Alarm Panel Assembly -

Rear View 50
145350 Intercept Panel Assembly -

Front View 51
145350 Intercept Panel Assembly -

Rear View 52
145204 48V D, C. Power Supply 53

PAGE

FIGURE

68

69

70

71

72
73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

ISS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

¥
CONTENTS

160387 and 160388 Modification Kits
to Provide Relay Rack Brackets

170271 and 194490 Modification Kits
to Tape Programmed Relay Control
173706 Modification Kit for Power
Factor Correction in Cabinet (LAAC)
173707 Modification Kit to Add Power
Factor Correction to Auxiliary Reper-
forator in Cabinet (LAAC)

309537 Control Panel Assembly

161302 Modification Kit to Add
Automatic Character Feed-Out

Circuit to an ASR Set

164633 and 164640 Modification Kits to
Permit LCXD 1 and LAXD 3 Transmitter
Distributors to Operate with LESU 13

PAGE

54
55

56

57
57

58

and LESU 15 59
145100 Tape Preparation Panel

Assembly - Rear View 60
145100 Tape Preparation Panel

Assembly - Front View 61
146140 Modification Kit to Add

Copylights and Guard Lamps 62
192245** Chad Container w/Lens 62
195391%* Modification Kit to Add

Chad Container for the Auxiliary

and/or Keyboard Reperforator 63
195837 ** Modification Kit to Provide

Paper Supply Accumulating Shelf 64
Modification Kits to Provide Mounting

Shelf for Single, Double or Three

Reel Rim Driven Tape Winder 65
145897 ** (w/Chad Box) 194084**
Modification Kits to Add Tape Bin to
Cabinet (for Chad Box, see Figure 80) 66
146660** Chad Box Assembly (Part of
145897 ** See Figure 79) 57
179385** and 305983 ** Tape Winder -
Module Unit Door Assembly 48
179416 Modification Kit for Mounting
Numbering Module 69
312719** Modification Kit to Provide

Forced Ventilation for Cabinet 70
Mcodification Kits 71-73
Numerical Index 74

*#*Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 3




SECTION 573-134-802TC

150985

TABLE MODEL CABINET

CABINET TYPES

General Purpose

Special Purpose

Accomodates Fixed Head Transmitters
& Transmitter Distributors

Accomodates Pivoted Head
Transmitter Distributors

® LAXD
. tio ® LCXD
® LFXD
® LBXD
160985

160993

FLOOR MODEL CABINET

FIGURE 1. CABINETS

Page 4




151657 ¢ -

Early Design

1Moz
~ 219

9/7002

2”,]/@/3593
1544837 ) .
154484— g1 |119639** (1-1/16 Dia.)
3%92— @ [119641** (7/16 Dia.)

1017
2191\,
7002_\§
154462
= \‘\‘ﬁ
: ®
% 307276

153839 3—8333

/7
@i o g,
i/ i /
g AS51630
; &

1948657~z |
2 !
/
154409—— a/ N
11 4764{&

179157% .
'Nl’\é}

A

o~ 154456 163170 (Powe) o

163169 (Test)

M @516
, /125015 g 107116

\
115593
159735%*

m
\
154248 ,

2669
125015
154249

. >

T~ \153037

151801 — 158672
123357

®

~J
Qs
T30

74594

&)
15304 114766

158670%* (without cutout)
\]99064** (with cutout)

ISS 4, SECTION 573-134-8027C

154443(Power)
154449 (Test)

Lo
20 g 154459

s
@104807W °) 163172

®153799 7 6%~ 104307
@ 110743

151152 _(§)

"~ 100832

154348
151616
—

Frl

158682

[ 2
Part of
@]8]6617
151526 ®310312

~
~_®55219

@Q@%S

@Em

/q
, /151555
<]

@" 158652

158647

121005

162629 Modification Kit to Add Shaft and Bracket

for Power Control Switch

~ 310153 @310314 Buzzer Assembly
®194866 Cable Clamp Assembly
** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

320420—

FIGURE 2. CABINET BASE PARTS

Page 5




SECTION 573-134-802TC

151532+ 198671 //1I
152797%% — o i
121246 — (D) : /@-
7002 o -
2191 g \ 156993
G & -

111017 —
6 \ \]98085

®——117535
5 g ~ ——— 45815

/ @
71699 @ é//8333
150449 —
117535——
45815 @ 1 22475/g
112526, @ 155841
@ (=)
® 62020 ‘
® 3598 115593 _ |

158552 (0 130175

/
///146811/4
4 -
7 /l Typical Cabinef/

\
®115979
160463**
\

111017

/ (7002
151723 __L~120557

S &) 121243
/ @m@ 123565
s

(Ref. 154496**
see Fig. 2)

(=3 - s
_ R
2669—"_ & RS,
P (P SRR,
1253~ "”"'G?xﬂ 112626~ | NN
gas79— - U ; - @-—35%3
115594 :

3598

151657
103387

170307 —

151619

>

N

115594
& 84579 o
& 3333 ‘2]52697

| 1
39— & | 158665** w/cutout PR
117535\%/ 8333 — 178755%* w/o cutout @/
3539
117535 ] & Laa
154445 — 154442

—3
\ 119367
158553

TT-158664
@\@/l 12626 **Refer to page | for finish suffix

®158660** Tape Winder Door Assembly

FIGURE 3. CABINET BASE PARTS (Continued)

Page 6




1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

— 154363 ' ©

07

©—3160 [e]—153017
(7)—15437 G—2669

85198 —Q é_]53442 14748
45815—@ & — 35102
114589—C .
71858\. 154382
2449—@
125218— @
o @-41663
119634 191723
145039~
@ —-125218
@ 2447 151549
& 4
154259
\ 151545 —
€.o
154334
| 44935%*
2245
/®130675

154259 -
144938 &,

180904
/ ~—154385
125231—@
3439 @
e s $ 1 A5EG
{ “ .
& 320420k -

T~
1813

112626 .
g Omﬂg ; o
9864 \ ST 7449
‘; 333> -
|
145179 A
151723—§ ;
J 45178 — ‘{
1264 — L
g 154250 146141+ 154293** i4 q @
@ | ® — 7062
. 151553 f 'l 121248
. 2191 ":
— — ——145177 357“\®‘ IL ’~~ 1450653
124252 125231~ /L kef. 114589)
@) —58542 s 8
JO“\/k‘»“@/ rm—
@—”2625 **Refer to page 1 for finish suffix > PTT )

®199361 pocification Kit to Add Ground Strap.

FIGURE 4. CABINET BASE TC ACCOMMODATE PULL-BACK TRANSMITTER

Page 7




SECTION 573-134-8027C

‘ 305713
160995
1515\58\ @ 151562— ‘ 7002
155597 {Yellow) u
\@ 155083 (Red) 151673010< ! W &

%’m
164122 (Green) =

) - 12523
- ®© 102751 125231 W@
74807 A \ 173993
2669~ ® e o
101633 @ = > S
- 154451 =5 154415
w;;?\ Q7@ | 7002 \ \\160991 51576
70720 / BN NV 154436%%
432 | D
@ @ @© O@Q\\3S‘?8 Early Design
" 100040 —L——= 84579
160664 7 N 160667 - Ga @/4%44
S , ;
/112626 | g
f 26
160990 — | 69
Teadier @m} - /84579
®1986200¢ @
\ 49644 :
158689~ 160974 .
7002 EE o 2669— @ @
29— s \\ 112626
151657 ——e — N 34432 :
154402 @ 151534 3639 Later Design
154401 154482 ® §— 154249 /
. 244% e D|159744 @154481 P 154248 173920
ng/ (92146 L. 195848 159743 & [\ \
' ® [ 3639
¥ 154431 %% \ N TN\S . gg 34432
g@\gg;’? ~ / 151534
| & ) & ~
y 2191
158692 S 344
158691

g—103782 160341 — 7

T
, 7002 —

/158659** 2]9]\@
151722~ »\_&

< isoas7 S 3598
154419 (For cabinets % S N
with serial ° \ff);?w
numbers 264
and lower) \]54427
154423
154424

e

* ¥

@\Refer to page 1 for finish suffix ® . . . . . .
'Peculiar to Special Purpose Cabinets Peculiar te General Purpose Cabinets @ Has Provision for Mounting 198598 Guide (See Fig 56)

FIGURE 5. CABINET DOME, LATCHES AND DOORS

Page 8




1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802T7C

158652/ ™~

121005—— 29 @/

154298** 151692 \ -
N

145711

154249 /g

%\154259 1428~ 3599
Y’ 144953+ 110743
7 TN -

/ V2L
y
151558 ———
154259 155083\O

%/ 144950**

151545 & 'i
"@@ \151692

~ 2

7002

154301 **

74

N 154433

B9
&——151722

146133 (Used with 4-1/8" wide
Transmitter Top Plate)

70720 g ' C:b
\ - TS 140664
159744

T 159734

145185 (Used with 3-15/16" wide

R **Reter to poge 1 for finlsh suffix
Transmitter Top Plate) peg

FIGURE 6. CABINET DOME TO ACCOMM@DATE PULL-BACK TRANSMITTER
y e

Page 9




SECTION 573-134-802T1C

a—7
& —— G185t
@ & — SES/11
\‘- ey
3
2986 \ o

9292 l— & £ees P

S18SY — ey 6€9€
mmﬁ:tlav/w \SN&_H%
&

S

961861
008G 1

&— 5531,
M/ 69T
T~ glzszl

7 ©

! £S91G1
8581L — & mw seecll &
vt — ¢
glzszl— @ m
603801—" ,
mmm_m\
6972 ,
0886~ N
: I
D)
86185 1——| s18sy_~
& £2L151
620501~ | ®
|
1
)
@&
%22'@ 8581L " o
61z
61290

> i
Py D\ &S IS \

LLv6L1 /\ °
m1stl—_ T enes
28986 L L _.
NG, e
i P AV AR | oy
8551, ——® O ot %/ S seszil
vve—""7 gees \\@ & — SESLLL & ~ o !
RS e
685K 11 tezszl— S—r

W I & 57671
6£9¢ — @ £9¥F51 \ &
16252 1— & —H
1

620501

89861

@, 675151
i

-

oe5L 1 |— @
S 18gy—
£2/151

F9

CRADLE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 7.

Page 10




151657

1 58666“\

116783

129919

FIGURE 8.

157158

1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

7002

/
@%@/111017

A
\wj/ it/

A

320418 159329

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

RECEPTACLE CONNECTORS AND OUTLET BOX

151565

151567

—125015

191—&

é—lsla%

FIGURE 9. 151560 SIGNAL BELL ASSEMBLY

Page 11




SECTION 573-134-802TC

151630
2\ 102092
2191 2191
. \%®~3598
: 3204 10‘\73?56 Q 153027
158287320418 75950 - (Ref. only [D
158286 . 487/320418 153020)\ _ Y~+160343
121248 — 151540 3\ = L3
: 2191, ¢ N / ~ N
{10172 ] 153400\ g H] 5358
, 7002 - ©—7002 *153027 2191
! 21913151630 :
EARLY DESIGN
173238 Modifcation Kit to add Ready Light
‘ ®162591 P 151722
160332-
]53020 \ B —®107116
K p—151685
; !60362\ﬁ 10001 1 ~®— 3640
- 2191 153022
NOTE: Parts marked with an asterisk(*) .\ @ ‘53023 r(ﬁ 4 /
are no longer available. When it is 153021
necessary to replace any of these parts \ @/
a 161307 Modification Kit should be 151658 154404 /QOISIMZ
ordered instead.
: @076
@ 74479

@ Part of 161307 Modification Kit to provide copyholder with a formed line guide
oy

- \ / 25750 (Ref. 154408)
8@
77902 e . ,
3 s e ‘
74615 (2000 Ohm) v e o
Lot . A 4
% B : ::‘ b fr\"\_"w '
o b
| rss7ss” i
\\\,\' 1 e i
® 320410 O Part of 198367 Cable
- ] 198366 Modification Kit to add Resistor -
- 7002
e
/ = 9 @/ 5816
/ (@ 2191
oree ! [ 7992 121243
2191 ! g
3598. /@ @ ®1§04]8
1(7159\ @ | 151659 >

®320418

F T | i

o g

151558

&/ 151631 ® 90814

@ Part of 157158 Cable Assembly be o
157157 Mcodification Kit to Add Busy Lamp

sheet

318937 —

)

(Ref. 154408}~

L

[

77902
2191

90790— @

75750~

@75435/
75750

309895

\.@_\'

<&a @3204\6)155750
®Part of 309895 Cable Assembly

310293 Modification Kit to provide Cabling and Resistance
(1000 - 600 OHMS) for D, C, Operated Backspace
and Tape Feed ~-Out Features

FIGURE 10.

Page 12

MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD COPYHOLDER,
BUSY LAMP AND RESISTANCE TO CABINETS

LIGHT,

READY




1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-8027C

52755 <
151827/® %/l 7

@— 7002

151657

160297
(181-220)

154439
(121-150)

154406 —{ 153434 e
4 + 153484} 153459 g g 0s10 o
7>, . e

154452 (1-9/16")
154479 (2-3/16")

(; FIGURE 11. TERMINAL BLOCKS

Page 13



SECTION 5373-134-802TC

158677

\ 153434}\ 4

1-9/16%

/ 151335

151657

FIGURE 12. 159396 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD AUXILIARY TERMINAL BLOCKS -
TOP ROW LEFT REAR

160297
(181-220)

151335
151657

FIGURE 13. 159384 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD AUXILIARY TERMINAL BLOCKS -
TOP ROW RIGHT REAR

Page ‘14



w
wn
N

, SECTION 573-134-802T1C

@ 604¢1 (Holes "A" - 9,/44" Dia .)1
® 179449 (Holes "A" 8}

- 15/64" Dia

\
152755

@

Peculiar to i

® .
Peculiar to

FIGURE

14. 159393 MODIFICATICN KIT AND 179470 ASSEMBLY TO ADD

AUXILIARY TERMINAL BLCCK - RIGHT SIDE

157155

FIGURE

15.

(9" 1200

@OD158676

157152,

OO@160461 (Holes "A" - 9/64" Dia-) |

158680,

®179449 (Holes "A" - 15/64" Dia.) -

159394 AND

—

1S

179469 MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD 1

Ope
Dre
@rc
@FL‘ -

ERMINAL 20 ARDS

Page 15




SECTION 573-134-802TC

162019

i\g\ upplied w/154487**
7|!‘

%Q\,7 154487%*
\7002 (LX,LXD)
\ 2191
]5]693 ]34485'* ]62236**
(LX,LXD) (LBXD)
162017 N
Supplied w/154485%*
e s
——162018 161756 i 4
Supplied w/160290%* Supplied w/ 160286** 154486 —_ . @%/ ~
8-13/32 B9 a9 2
’ N
& //7002 ¢
@G-
' » 7002 “~
> 1?&3;87 / a9 —160293%*
7002 g®/3598 (LBXD)
\\2191 ,
151693

162021 154492 — \
Supplied w/158693%*

(LAXD)

(Ref. Housing) ~_

~

S
[ T
' el

27162021

| .
Supplied w/ 158645** £
¥ 111017/‘
2191

; ool 111017
vk %/ 2191 ¢
e 87002 y5g4p4ee 7002 - e
b 2669
<! / (LCXD) ) —
3 @\ ~ 117535
(N —151723
0508 mzc:z?og Supplied p@@ 289
upplie - 117535
158686** — with 158685%* Cg
(LCXD) } \ 158685%* ™~~~
7002 — 161764 Supplied 154416
291 ™ w/158686** (LCXD) \82730

151693 — (9
*#*Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 16. TRANSMITTER AND TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR HOUSINGS

Page 16




1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

( _-154487%+

7002 B
2191 -

151693 @&

1703020
w —~—
(Ref. Shelf —

— 7002
of Cabinet) i? 5
—219

8- 15165

FIGURE 7. 170272** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE DUAL TRANSAMITTESR

( DISTRIBUTCOR HOUSING
3 £,
s %m.?bw; A
i St
164858** —__ TS,

121418
/ 112080

% @
/ :

121416 P

(Ref. Caninet

Hinge)\ { )
This dome provides special tape handling
facilities for a multi-magnet auxiliary
reperforator. 7. |
*rleter oD >
(@A FIGURE 18. CABINET DOME VARIABLE FEATURES

Page 17




SECTION 573-134-8027C

N\

\ -
‘ g - 125010
<Y <Y J 153631
S _/75435 (€00 Ohm) 4 -
/' St 160307 — ]“
125010

199061 (Right)

199060

> D151723 |
d;/’zé"?
438 ~cb

|
i

w0

156976 T
2
5 \ﬂ/

145003 (AF-54) ®) !
171502 (AK-6) ® 171511 (AF-200 OO L
145022 (AG-22) ) @

FIGURE 19. 178364 RELAY ASSEMBLY

{51684 51684 .
@/W—Supplied w/ .’ Supplied w/ Supplied w/

1160370 160369 160371 |

-

Sy 161210
|, (Ref. 154408
! see Fig. 10)

__—;:,_\:/ @ /3438 RN )
ez’ S 0) © / 161210
197 N i
s 91684
75750/ J J @ (a ) Supplied w/

v/ -4 1612068 7 93136

@]55755/8 @75750 7143 ey _ — 160381
1603 - -
160386 - N

= =~ -
.\‘\ 9]683' A=\ > /
/ Supplied . p ‘

293136 NI\ 141206 ©320410

g i Y
e 160390 =
S 122476
\\\\\

Supplied w/
160383 160352 Coble Assembly

& 178839
— ©

— 160383

FIGURE 20. 160335 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE CONTROL PANEL
FOR TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR

Page 18




1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

161325

160331

164856 — ||

M79736 Coble Assembly

“* Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 21. CONTROL PANELS

Page 19




SECTION 573-134-802TC

114478

176303

176301

/
91683
Supplied w/155023

& ~'\
3

/‘:2E§&31‘1L:.:::.:::_—_:::;::::59 “’r’ijjjij//p5”38
176302 Specification 500445

FIGURE 22. 176300 MODIFICATICON KIT TO PROVIDE AUXILIARY REPERFORATOR
MOTOR CONTROL PANEL

320410
164839 ////////
/ . \
0410 Sy S e e
. \\\f‘“ -
S
Q\i\\; T 160370

114478 140369 164866

164856 - Red
164865 - White

7
Supplied w/164866 @

FIGURE 23. 164838 CCNTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

U

Page 20




we

ISS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

®8 15575?\
155753 1\
;]

145320

——178837

e

120175 91684
Supplied w/160369

91683 Supplied w/155023

O3,
312476 Cable Assembly

2475 Coble Assembly

FIGURE 24. 178838 MODIFICATION KIT TO RELOCATE POWER SWITCH
FROM AUXILIARY BASE TO CUTSIDE OF CABINET

/&:&\@ —

151637/
130683

151637

FIGURE 25. 194861 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE TAPE GUIDE

Page 21




SECTION 573-134-802TC

320410\T —_—
\ % /

- 164084
Supplied w/164124 /j@

151556—""

164124

&

155755

158186

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix
FIGURE 26. 164197** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE CONTROL PANEL

151556 —___
]58186\$ %

1 Supplied w/164124

|
J
AP S —— 164195
1 71 23

see Figure 5,
@ 164125 Cable Assembly
- ** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 27. 164120** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE CONTROL PANEL

o 164125
40— 3 155755
3599—® P /
®164124— Js t(Ref. 7002) Q
: : \(Ref. 2191) —— 320410 For referenced part numbers
(Ref. 3598) /

Page 22




|—158641**

125004
/_

&N
3646~ 25 )

1 25004*

—
~— @&J
52

320412
139159

158644

@ Peculiar to 158630** (for LAXD & LCXD)
@ Peculiar to 162243** (for LX, LXD & LBXD)

FIGURE 28.

——121245

®‘15863] ** 4
2
@ 52040+ "

122476 Dy

Q556382+ | |
@ 142239%+ @

Q

0)

125011 ~_ //’cg%

110743—g
| 152893~

®

i{) 158663 —\

17535
112626 — | @*—3539

=2

7

)@—3645 )

156768

158435**

(3-5/8" Long Separator)

@142241*%}

(5-3/4" Long Separator)

2191—8. _

158630** AND

A=

—158642

1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-8027C

—158643

_ Ey—151737
& — 12474

*#*Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Specification 59085

162243** TAPE BIN ASSEMBLIES

Page 23




SECTION 573-134-8027C

108355 ~
\ -7
D’ 145553 -
110435~ 125802
Y o7 79834
k - P Nl
— \' { /&5
‘ I I %
i (! ! \
| X | 151537
‘ s
152848 L 1ae3ryee | |
| I | ———145308**
| L
| ! ™
L.
151532 } ~~
V2191 7002 ; p 1
\ RS A
é’,"‘ka"w, ] /f
i \l//
/
121245
\146310**
145551
146318%*
151430 \ @8/15“’37
146560
151630
2191 \
PC;
~
148309%*

151152
e 1 247 41

|
146143
|
| 146552
PR

153493

155861 95063

Specification 502085

9 B—156768
110125

151637 —&F
**Refer to page | for finish suffix

FIGURE 29. 145898** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE A TAPE BIN FOR
STORED TAPE OF A MESSAGE IN TRANSMISSION

Page 24



1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

90599 o _
@zx@ I Tt~ 153125
153104%* 153537 s - | -
2191 25
153106** i

164028** —___
153537
2191
157106**
¢ @
1) b
_-164025%* Il TTee L 153099
90599 ~ @) £on

B

T153107

110743

E’ 151537
~

® 2846\ 1 wzézé\r‘r

- O]
! @ @ 32848

155C87

of Cabinet)

/ﬁ\\“
Specification 57385 )

\ R

| ® B

&— 3433

& — 798542

N — (Ref. 11252%)

® 98542 *#*Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

X —(Ref. 112626

® (Re ) %Peculiar to 154024**
Peculiar to 173400**

FIGURE 30. 164024** (FOR FLOOR MODEL) AND 173400** (FOR TABLE MODEL)
MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE OFFSET COPYHOLDER

Page 25




SECTION 573-134-802TC

151631/i G- 7 F\\\\ i
/ !
\—153126

153099

178895 —

178892+~ ||
178914** I

153107 —

I

\—_ ‘
e
178893+ nez7a3— g

151637/

152848

178894*_11_/

//),’ ; §§\\\\——— Right Side of Cabinet
I'd P Ny N
7 ! SotN
4Pt S
e ! LN
) RN
| \Q:\\ /®
| . -7
| \iz‘\
s AN
12449 -7 N
@ SN
! @}@ S—2sas SON
\
\—108355 €N

\\\ \
o’
Specification 57365

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 31. 178897** MCDIFICATICN KIT TO PRCVIDE A PIVCTED OFFSET
COPYHOLDER FOR FLOOR MCDEL CABINET

Page 26



1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802T7C

78459 154868

& / / P (Ref. Paper Winder
- 7z Terminal Block)  _
maos” /@ @\ z -

42 e ~
125011 r P e
- e i
3508~ 2 B~ // o Tl G
2191 !

i __(Ref. Paper Winder
Bracket)

~

(Rear Panel
of Cabinet)

o

——154695**

u
\
AL
A\
N
3
Ni
:‘I/
!,'l
\
Y
A
)
[ B
[ TR
v P
- > R N
\ j..‘“\\ 151532 Specification 58055 )
L 2101 ) \@\ _——
| Ly **Refer to page 1 for finish suffix
@ o ag

125015

FIGURE 32. 1539201** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE A SHELF FOR MOUNTING

A PAPER WINDER TO CABINET

178729

(Ref. 154436**

2191
see Fig. 5) -
T 6345
Specification 5007:& @

FIGURE 33. 174458** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE CABINET WITH A

PAPER TEARING PLATE

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 27



SECTION 573-134-802TC

194850%* ,

(Ref. Left Side
of Cabinet)

H
v
N ~

7092\ h \
3606 —@ @5,
/ © T~

2091 New 4

Gpecifi;:afim 50192S
N )

—
**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 34. 194859** MCDIFICATION KIT TC PROVIDE SHELF FOR TAPE

194575___-(529
|

WINDER OR TAPE UNWINDER

194858**

108355

2N

JRECRN
TN

mN

R

Specification 501765 N\ i
(Ref. Left Sice— "“‘"“‘““‘"~-~\.\,\

of Cabinet)
**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

194857** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE SHELF FOR SINGLE REEL
TAPE WINDER

FIGURE 35.

Page 28




1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

108355 ___

2449\ ’
2846 — @

333]98**\ -

152848

O‘\70072"
2191

.\ 3606

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Specification 506645

FIGURE 36. 321582** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE MOUNTING SHELF
FOR SINGLE REEL TAPE WINDER

108355 —__

(‘ : ; o 2846 ~© S 2449

164235%% ~

| S ~ 333202%+

| -~

l 7

I

v

1 ) Specification 506655
Q‘Tg) 700 k *#Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

— 219

@ — 3606

FIGURE 37. 321583 ** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE MOUNTING SHELF
FOR THE SINGLE REEL TAPE WINDER

Poge 29




SECTION 573-134-802TC

—— 333193**

151723 — %

2669 — &

AN 333192%+

N
194575 —%
1 »

Specification 506635

**Refer to page | for finish suffix

FIGURE 38. 321581** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE SHELF
FOR CENTER UNWINDER

Page 30



1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-8027C

@ 069074+
/

@ 73207+

—~—=173206**

125224 —&

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

D pecyliar to 173097**
Peculiar to 196909**

FIGURE 39. 173097** (LEFT) AND 1949%909** (RIGHT) MODIFICATION KITS TOPROVIDE
MOUNTING SHELF FOR LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE OF CABINET

125224
2449

/
& 3226
@{@I \

e [ 54383 *

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 40. 163796** MODIFICATION KiT TO PROVIDE TELEPHONE MOUNTING SHELF

Page 31




SECTION 573-134-802TC

(Ref. Left Side
of Cabinet)

152848

152899+
D179600%* Specification 57295
with access hole

G)Pecullnr to 179601
**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 41. 152910** and 179601** MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD
DIRECTORY HOLDER OR MESSAGE FILE HOLDER

? 320410~——
113844
98642 \
ot 52y 175658 / 7002
176707 e Pl
/ @ & o 151657
f @g
|
!
g /1 24999
112627 2
176671 —_
—
124999 176785 -
1nosar— @
176670~ _

Specification 501445

. 176712
@% / 176669
176711 ‘o l
176667 ..
119649
e
. ®

FIGURE 42. 176713 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE LOW PAPER AND
PAPER-OUT ALARM

Page 32



1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

®-_
90560
179256 —

104207 —__

3540 \@
151152 /@

164273 —

7/
%w\swaz
&—2191

/'/ T
Specification 500015
170306 Modification Kit e corion 200015

FIGURE 43, 164272 (FOR AUXILIARY RLPE
REPERFORATCR) MTDIFIC

154593
164277

.

&—

@— 5%
:

TT144275%%

.

Pror finism suffix

FIGURE 44. 164405** MODIFICATION KIT TG PROVIDE CHAD CONTAINEER
AUXILIARY REPERFORATCOR AND//OR KEYBCARD REPERFORATCR

TrHE

Page 33




SECTION 573-134-802TC

(Ref. 151511)

/

B
i
(Ref. 154431 %% < \
) VY ! N 121247
b ) 7002
Y \
Vo \
Vo \ \151630
Vi ' N
iy i
‘e bt Ref. 160344)
Y !

/-l
|
\
\
'
i
/
R

T b (Ref. 2191) g
b
I g
bae /(Ref. 151722)

& ey

NOTE:_ For referenced part numbers
see Fig. 5.
** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix
FIGURE 45, 178387 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE HIGH VOLTAGE STATIC
ELIMINATOR TO NEUTRALIZE ELECTROSTATIC CHARGE ON PAGE COPY

Page 34




[SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802T7C

-,
// )
A
b
oot
P
a7
i o
A Y
) /
| : :
) ]‘ Y o
L .; 1504550
‘ /
!
: i
; P
Vet * fq@
[ /L\
L ‘.
Ve 'q /
“7 D072
/ ;
(Ref. Left Side &
of Cabinet) ‘«/‘.\"

—
**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 46. 160468*%* (PIVOTED HEAL TRAMS

TRANSMITTER) MODIFICATION KIT

(Ret, Dome Hinc

157981
172749 ——

125011
l 110743

/specif';c:m; o~ 58505 D

R @"@@“151352
IR 157984

FIGURE 47.

15 Cabls dasambly

e*Refer te poge | fo

&

154756 MODIFICATION KIT 7O PROVIDE FORM-OUT ALARM

Poge 35



SECTION 573-134-802TC

RN
Sl \"\-

125231

151637
110743

\
125011 D o v of Cabinet)

-
!
A
/o0
roo Y
! I}
"o/
AN
N
\
\
)
\
/ \
& N
3 < ] e _
o |
9,
_
o
g
F-N

193674

\
A
\e
o
.
o

S mm e

\

ooy

WA
\

121018

"

1~ (Ref. 158670**

W : see Fig. 2)
(Ref. 159735%* 5
see Fig. 2) 179193 f:’ Specification 501905
» ** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix
FIGURE 48.

193675 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE CABINET WITH
TWO HINGED PANELS IN LOWER CAVITY

§ -

151630 2191 (Refx~Dome Hinge)

C
/ 3649 164936 1617781
@a@
@ -~ 104942 _ - L‘\\\" //,/176422
y ;
~— e |
161777 ——|
I —~—
291._®

151630 —¢F
|

o)

l R
(Ref. Left Side |
of Coomef) | l
|

of Cani L
164938 — B8 , o e T % -
125015 —— 164941 —_} A — 125015 » (Ref Transmitter Distributor)
3(232“@ I g & ,..‘fﬁ — 2191 \
o I ~——3606 (Ref. 158678
r ?;;.?( - see Fig. 7)
7 3 =
{ & —125015
N U
{ S e —3604
Y
L
S Specification 500555
FIGURE 49.

161814 MODIFICATION KIT TO MOUNT AN AUXILIARY TYPING
REPERFORATOR BASE AND PROVIDE TAPE GUIDE

Page 36



ISS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

FIGURE 50. 154651 MODIFICATICN KIT TC ADD SIGNAL LINE ELECTRICAL
NOISE SUPPRESSCR (D. C.)

1251707 ﬁ\

125170

1
1
/

FIGURE 51, 151988 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD POWER LINE ELECTRiICAL
NOISE SUPPRESSOR

Page 37




SECTION 573-134-8027C

156740

¥

@
7002\@3‘\2]91

@

®173932 (White)

Page 38

315759 (120V DC Coil,
Gold Plated Contacts)
@176572 (48Vv DC Coil)
®319145 (48V DC Coil,
Gold Plated Contacts)

®173829 155750 ®3598

@/@) 176574
173579 19648 @
X \ & !
KA |
: ‘% %
1173715 (5/8"Lg) ]z& SN -
)

192176 (11/16"Lg B, 173536

153539

AN
-7/ 176150
110743

©173527 C
- 7~ f"@178278 o !
3646121551 , - :
iz [
ﬁ@‘m{ ®121249 ;5 % L @@L_76571
2 S ®@12125 L [Di2ize 9
7002~ L 5 @®121247
2191/@ <, 1
[ A @
' 974424
} @\7002] @® 178595

~219
1650274]243/ D & [G151658

3 @@151657
173577 .
% 176573 @\7002 165027

é\zm
151618

173562

K
f t
g 1263 ! (Dglsmﬂ/é
151657
®]® 151346 '} BNy
|
]
[}
1
(
|
|
i

(S

®| 173564 (Top Hole 3/8 Dia.)
®[@] 176560 (Top Hole 35/64 Dia.)

-
|
|
|
i
|
t
|
i
]
|
i
|
|
t
|
|
{
|

\ | Supplied with 171594 and 173832
1
|
]
i
|
¢
1
|
|
i
1
|
L

153631

I\@ 77902~

173581 2191
176563 2254 ~a P

®77128 @ 77808 (250 Ohm)
@® 75750 @

176541

<

® 173832 \

0
Ryl 93969 @ 75435
@O 171594 @®) & @@ 88083 (100 Ohm) —__ . /
0 1765{0 @7/«\ ~—supplied with 176563 ﬂ E*ﬁ-\\_

& 171563 (Amber)ﬂ N ®125202 . -
\OV\ el Ef®no743 75-750< © s
e sl ) ) T
& ' moom” O/

~@175594 @® 93711 (200 Ohm)
-~ @® 87477 (1000 Ohm)

/

® Part of 173520
@ Part of 176540
@ Part of 315343

FIGURE 52, 173520, 176540 AND 315543 NUMBERING MODULE ASSEMBLIES
(ALSO INCLUDES PARTS ON FIGURE 50)




[SS 4, SECTION 573-134-8027C

v Early Design ? 5.
®119649 “ o 151630 P /01/8482

@ /173538 151630‘%

7002 2191~ ®
/ @ O 2191 — 125011
®173537 ®173563 N B 110743
151152 @é
®y73539— ﬂ;@
} 151152
®125011 ®173717\ 7
@ N @Y . ®156078
110743 S = P G ®178177
& ¢ . NG R n
& \\"JuiOOé\,‘
| o A N Dy e
0151637 ® Di73542 ; L Dise740
s ! /@7002 . ®156539 — 6i2‘; 3
®173541 112626 —&D \\Pcm (part of 176562) s 7002
®2191—g 9642 —EB 5\265/\/\ {part of 173557} = \@}73543
125011 ' D508 101633 &) t-1 R
112626 Dy54740
3640 ) . — 156740 73 P
’\\@@ EQI")’ Design 219]__$ - ?/
~ 304560 o ! ; /@QW ®
\ =
150982
~~173575
/ 1737597 T
b -~
P
304714 e
//
e~ m-—
i T~
.i- ©D153799 —€~ |
@@110743-¢_:__#_¢

] @@1114104@~,——-——————@} i é
P F . )
OD73534 (LD <) 4
RS =) NS o
173523 — - - ; —
‘ ®©173535 — —@\73526 ;
3
; L]
=3

10068
SN >

&y

! 1

310061—%

173547 —

®310062 W S e

1
2
©119649—— 9 ——— 1 ———

1 |

119652 — &%

OFarr o7 176352 ond 173337 Megnet Assembiies
@ Notoart of 173330 or 175561

Dicrly Desizn Parrs

@ Intermediote Design Perts

PN

@
=
a

rtest Design, Pert of 173337 Cerle Assembly
®©310055 Gecr and Disc Assemcly (replaces 173551)
C310067 Gecer and Disc Assemoly (repiaces 173552)
©Used wim 312066, 310067, and 310068

FIGURE 53, 173580 AND 1756561 NUMBERING ASSEMBLIES

Page 39




SECTION 573-134-8027C

/
158259 (20 P1)
152466 (21 Pt)

320413

320420

179748
(Mates w/179749) e

161818

q
\

155614

d I!Il\\l
'lif.)lil:‘lbl

S

N
Y

\

125139

d

2191

4 10

») 159541 (16 Pt)
\E& 159819 (32 PY)

s
Number | Length 157393/ 3115274; A
171952 | 124 @ ]
171953 | .134 ~. 5728 —
171955 | 156
171972 | .187
171973 .207 JUMPERS
~ Number | Length | Terminal | Color
N 117366 | 8 1/2" | 320420 (2)] Green
ABLE CLAMPS
€ A 151818 | 4 1/4" (320410 (2)]_Black
Jmber o 151819 | 3 1/16"| 320410 (2)] Black
121242 | 1/8" 157230 | 6" | 320410 (2)| Black
INSULATING SLEEVES 121243 | 3/16" 157231 | 8" |320410(2)] Black
Number | 1.D, | Length 121244 | 1/4" 157232 | 9 1/4" |320410(2) Black
155750 3/32" /2" 21245 | 516 |~ 157998 ]2.: ‘320410(2) Black
155751 | 1/8" " . ~ 160432 | 16" |320410(2)] Black
. 121246 | 3/8 - 160433 | 14" |320410(2)| Black
155752 | 5/64" 1/2 . - 320418
a - 121247 | 7/16 N 160678 | 24" 1320410(2)| Block
155753 | V8" | V2 121248 | 172" A3 176161 | 25" 320410 (2)] Black
155754 | 1/16" | 1/2" 121249 | 578" @ 176162 | 21" |320410(2)] Black
155755 | 11/64" | 5/8" 21250 | 3/ 176163 | 18" (320410 (2)] Black
1212 320410 310153 | 15v | 320420 (1)] Green
121251 | 1" ~ 15" 1181392 (1)] Green

FIGURE 54. CABLE COMPONENTS

Page 40




ISS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

€IS
699C
, \ 8EVE

/

0e915 1L
229861 N\
N\ mypmm
g2L151 ﬂumy_-. o
6992 ////// yahe
sere o 619861
—3

9IS l—ay
161z — =2~

£TLIGL
6992 1€6961

8epe
086961

L61¢

\\

s

A

892591

70711 *x¥C9861
£x£29861 s

6€9%€

\

On
9
wowmo_\\\\ Q-

622151

881661

1

\/

INITLINO
——13INI8VD ¥IMO1

LE1661

agadl
N

1612~_7

@

A‘—%Wwwv

91661

sootzt
\ 2004 ¢
% / \
O

\ *2GC 1661

FAN, TAPE REEL AND RECTIFIER MOUNTING COMPONENTS

FIGURE 55.

(LOWER CABINET)



SECTION 573-134-802TC

107393 —___

/ & 683

-
-

Ve -

Supplred I / -
/128896
/ rd

Supplied w/162680

% 151637
o— 3640

' _—1 98586

198585%* ~__

©>

} 91684 Supplied w/107393

Supplied
w/l62680

.
/ \91 683)/

1 07393

—— 198595

198598

/

ASR Cabinet Outline

A

2846
\@&®/10_8355
82833
2449 *#Refer to page 1 for finish suffix
FIGURE 56. CONTROL PANEL, TAPE GUIDE AND LEFT SIDE SHELF

>age 42




155 4, SECTION 573-134-8027C

144625

: 153492
145037 - b &

P

144613

The 144613 is the seme as the
151560 (see Fig, % esxcept tha
144518 replaces the 15157,

114783

142269(3Amp}
14330601 Amoy [\ ii?‘?ii; Supslied with
11851 1(1/8Amp) | \ o7

145182 104807 145187
45091

151659 151630
2191 2191

145089
\

e : 151416
151939 111017

i
£
- gt P .
1151630 o & Lo fq 14;;252
2];9; s : 59
' 143096 10 secURE PANEL |112626

TO CABINET 145754

B o2 | FOR MOUNTING 3438
9197] CABLE CLAMPS 151723
CABLECLAMP |« capis  ICLAMPSIZE (ID)
121243 145025 - R 318
121246 144615 - § 3/8
121247 145218 - A-A 7/16
121248 145097 - X 12
121248 14500 - U 1/2
121248 145096 - % /2
171248 145243 ~ M /2
121249 145001 -V 5/8
121249 145011 - N 5/8
145096 - W,

FIGURE 57, 145800 RISTRIBUTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY

Page 43




SECTION 573-134-382TC

Page 44

145060

145029

161238

145228

\1 45070

REAR  VIFW

125170
3646

1465118
8449

145019
98819

165168
6347

35551 TO SECURE PANEL
ASSEMBLY TO CABINET

165261

FRONT VIEW

FIGURE 58. 145200 KEY AND LAMP PANEL ASSEMBLY




)//»-545757,

i5

0

4, SE

/ 145728

145033 " s i

129382

151630 145787
2191 , e 3969

145108 =, ; | ik 21247
145106 o 124612
2669

(121240 o0 l3asg
153442
v

145105

CTION 573-134-80271C

FIGURE 59, 145058 MESSAGE PROCESSING PANEL ASSEMBLY ~ FRONT VIEW

Puge 45




SECTION 573-134-802T¢C

Poge 46

i 145787
10895% / /_ 145733

Rosenkevesiiiy

145027
145736

3645
125157

165027

165134

145791

145752

145753

TO SECURE CABLES 3598

TO CABINEY 2191

150978

153534

RELAYS

1. 145002 5. 145092
2. 145003 6. 145093
3. 145008 7. 171507
4, 165021 8. 165051
9. 145349

FIGURE 0. 145050 MESSAGE PROCESSING PANEL ASSEMBLY - REAR VIEW




1SS 4, SECTIOM 573-134-8027C

145784
/—145725

145229
125206

118724

23769
145784

150543

41085

70073

121249

153447
3438

2669

SIGURE 61. 145225 TRANSLATOR PAMEL ASSEMBLY ~ FRONT VIEW

Page 47



SECTION 573-134~-8021C

145784

171553

145788

RELAYS

1. 145002
2. 145008
3. 145022

FIGURE 62. 145225 TRANSLATOR PANEL.ASSEMBLY - REAR VIEW

Poge 48



/?45784

153631

118172

93069

145739

121249
153442
3438
2669

FIGURE 63. 145250 ALARM PANEL ASSEMBLY

- FRCNT

1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

VIEW

Page 49




SECTION 573-134-8027C

P399

151637

145221

165060 : s

145038 s 150543
) o 41085

70073

165015
171555

RELAYS

145002
. 145003
171501
145349

SN —
. s .

FIGURE 64. 145250 ALARM PANEL ASSEMBLY - REAR VIEW

Page 50



1SS 4,

/—1 45726

145087 -

s
9
145785
145740
151630
2191
( FIGURE 65. 145350 INTERCEPT PAMNEL ASSEMBLY -~ FRONT VIEW

SECTION 573-134-802T7C

‘Pege 51




SECTION 573-134-802TC

/”5785 /—145731

165053

RELAYS
1. 145002
2. 145003
3. 145008

FIGURE 66, 145350 INTERCEPT PANEL ASSEMBLY - REAR VIEW

Page 52



FIGURE 67,

145204 48v D.C.

ISS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

TO SECURE RECTIFIER.
IN CABINET sy

POWER SUPPLY

éaée 53




SECTION 573-134-802TC

/ 304777

REAR WALL

OF CABINET 159736

}

125218

@)

2449

-
—
—
H -
-

0
5
3
U
| .: ]
126986 ’
124612 f____{C)]60972 [D
: @160973 0
m |
0
Q I
®160573 m !©
A 160972 ~ L/>g®
3646
124612 \ -
\ .........

o
- v e e L T
¢ o ) Iz - .~.

BOTTOM SHELF —% oo .. ! : SER ST

OF CABINET !
151632./%

FIGURE 68. 160387 AND 160388 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE RELAY RACK BRACKETS

OPECULIAR TO 160388
@PECULIAR TO 160387

Page 54




1SS 4. SECTION 573-134-802TC

290531

2400

259051®
S8ISID[

e s
( 4
Ea

’ ~N
~
‘_o%o_m\.g ~

@@W wiv- losi

(®) 0zoV - 91£0/1
(D) 81OV - 2819

@@ rsav - 0zrs9

DPeculiar to 170271
DPeculiar to 194490

wyo 000€) _mm:_
wWyO 0002) Rm%

(wyo 000°0L) €6181T

{40 0089) #1021 \Y%w\
800591,/™ (wyO 004E) ¥1E0/L

&7 E__&\:m (w40 000°Z1) 902811 clgozt (WHO ) 699591.@®

®. (W40 0001

i 0l) €2/811
e '£ZE061

£01591

ovoer .

wxo_mm\kn\
paijddng

®
/
0SL5LQ) 7
(Wyo 005€) 882041 @_
‘ f 0S£5L®

NO@R 0}
800591

640591/™ J
_uo__n_n_am ™ —
LozoL— C

170271 AND 194490 MODIFICATION KITS TO TAPE PRQGRAMMED RELAY CONTROL

FIGURE 69.

Page 55



SECTION 573-134-802TC .

34432
/ 125186
49514
| 3646
i |, | —"17%7%¢ 158992
® 34432 |
T GEs |
- |
. i
158991
<)
// Tl
f 158992
115594
——158989
155755
‘\cij:::zzZEEEEn::::r——~—————————-———"-‘”t:::::::7 \T;;732°4‘0

173709

FIGURE 70. 173706 MODIFICATION KIT FOR POWER FACTOR CORRECTION [N CABINET (LAAC)

Page 56




ISS 4, SECTION 573-134-802T7C

125186

_—158991

115594
45944
FIGURE 71. 173707 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD POWER FACTOR CORRECTION TO
AUXILIARY REPEPFORATOR IN CABINET (LAAC)
( |
20175~ _my
of =
{ @i__,,—@SuppHed w/1562680
91683 Supplied w/155023 ©.09535 Cobie Assembly
&‘ FIGURE 72. 309537 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

Page 57




SECTION 573-134-802TC

115594 151658
/2191 .
gﬂa ~ 7002 161871
B \ 5219 161872
121244/@

|
|

® «B

—161223
161873 (5000 Ohm;

161875 (2000 Ohm
161965 (1000 Ohm)

/
\ N 320420
\ \\';;? -'.;-g‘@
/ )

‘\ &C. 320410 *
\\‘___ ',c ;; ,
N L
N 70593

161874 .
\ 7320410 161222
- S -:C

C
Specification 59005

FIGURE 73. 161302 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD AUTOMATIC CHARACTER
FEED-OUT CIRCUIT TO AN ASR SET

Page 58



O]
159820
'

155 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

144632 "Y"
® 320418
(Ref. 154408 :1///’
see Fig. 10) \ '@
4
320 ]8\164639 '
3598 .
@ B
2191 ‘ ®-
e /@1’/ )
2254
& 2191
75750\ ) 173689
44048
//110126
@ 55219
&,
160386 ®

%24/ 152462
=

152464

k 86833

: N /158253

~ \\‘ Q = . )EQ)
i S Q@
77902 P PN
~ s | <. ; §§Q
i \ N ) QQQ)
I Q Q
: ‘e
164632 S o%‘Q o
; 1
s

320410

Part No. | Length " 151827 \152463
151819 3" \
®157230 | - 6"

®157231
®164641

164642
®@164643

‘8"
18"
22"
33"

_/ \/320410

3204]8-—‘—‘"_'—@]6463] Mounted on this hole only

@ wnen installed in upper
portion of LAAC cabinet.

®Peculiar to 164633(Specification 5983S)

@ Peculiar to 164643(Specification 5983S)

'T/

FIGURE 74. 164633 AND 164640 MODIFICATION KITS TO PERMIT LCXD1 AND LAXD3

TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTORS TO OPERATE WITH LESU13 OR LESUI15

Page 59




SELTION 573-134-802TC

165027 145732

165053]
165054

3646
3354

145004

fex ey Q32

145736
125157
34646

165027

3354
3544

165054
145053

RELAYS

1. 144975
2. 145003
3. 145004

FIGURE 75, 145100 TAPE PREPARATION PANEL ASSEMBLY-REAR VIEW

Page 60




1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

. 92309 (480 Ohm
1450720 {700 Ohim} e

P3G Gt
: 45045 {200 Ohm)

163027 /~1 45727
145005

72748
ANy
7002

5818

~145043 (510 Ohm)
1450072 et 45051 (300 Cher)

165027 1 145087

153631 t% 145005

153631

12124%

FIGURE 76. 1451090 TAPE PREFARATION PANEL ASSEMBLY-FRONT VIEW




ISECTION 573-134-802TC

3598 — 3598~

2191 1 - ‘
—_— 2191 \@

7002 @

151630 —
@ 151540 121245 ® 155753
N /
153400 (60V - 6W) g P
@3@ 7002/@‘@\
- XD
/
151631

©146136 Cable Assembly
@)145276 Cable Assembly

FIGURE 77. 146140 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD COPYLIGHTS AND GUARD LAMPS

195877 Supplied
w/192245%*

118384 Supplied
w/ 192245**

154263 Supplied
w/192245%*

~

192245%*

\/ ** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 78. 192245** CHAD CONTAINER W/LENS

Page 62



1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802T7C

195390+

— 195389%+
I//’
7002— @y~
, 3598
151630 — @ 291 g
7002 @
>
7002 < _ 7
® ‘ Y
151632 <

195404+ *

Specification 500015

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 79. 195391** MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD CHAD CONTAINER FOR THE
AUXILIARY AND/OR KEYBOARD REPERFORATOR

Page 63




SECTION 573-134-802TC

195839%+*

195838*% — g — 151658

®— 151657
@ 7002

T
i
'
'
(
J
¢

g — 151618

192259*+ o Sl
@ 2191
: - N3598 |
152426 — & T j
| |
9 ‘.
BB 100873 |
o
195840%* \
92687 ; 3598
N )
85559 ®
2191 N7
3598 @‘@

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 80. 195837** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PAPER SUPPLY ACCUMULATING SHELF

Page 64




ISS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

®195397% 152848

/®194575
®125002

; & e d

S - ®3646
®124148 —©@ /

\>
©
07002 — S
D2191 —S= @s599—
3606 — @2846

®@o449— (@ ®119262
®176498

® 2669
@\@74807 ®125002

S

@152848/%\
\\

~ _— /
@195398%% ——— @ @ o
(D ®156764 S~
\@ ®125002 ~
@194575 @2449 / ' \ ® 195413+ \\j
®108355 %\ I
|
\Q |
®156764 —__ \\j :
| i
| o |
i | N
| ‘
o ®119262— & i }
° AN o { ®2%69 1
® & @ AN ‘ : ®74807 — B J
el - .
®‘;?gf/ / ©n9262—/@ k\ -7
@3606 — ®@154263 ®usy———=L ~e-—"
®74807 &) S ®5599
~N
®124148 ,, /
®@®146518 ®
®125002 - 3646
156764 /
® @ 199929
/

®199925 A- .750"
@ ®199926 A-1.500"
@ ®199927 A-2,250"

@ —D2669 @1477414+
T~@74807
®195104** Modification Kit (Single Reel) Specification 503145
@195107 Modification Kit (Single Reel)-Specification 503235
®147720** Modification Kit (Double Reel) Specification 504155
®194856 Modification Kit (Single Reel) Specification 502105
**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix ®195106 Modification Kit (Three Reel) Specification 502725

FIGURE 81. MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE MOUNTING SHELF FOR SINGLE,
DOUBLE OR THREE REEL RIM DRIVEN TAPE WINDER

Page 65




SECTION 573-134-802TC

& —— 78453

|

|
@ —— 78642

T
@——84579

146306

aag

- &

———=85931

—
'
'l \\\
i
102755 146158
®125015
- ¢’
®-6 | O ‘
/T | 9 |
®3598 N I
|
|
@ |
|
146159 !
146158’//
7002
RN
&
103041
(
1
. |
. |
146305 J
/// @

150705

FIGURE 82.

Page 66

146446

&
\

146571

145897** (W/CHAD BOX) AND 194084** MODIFICATION KITS TO
ADD TAPE BIN TO CABINET (FOR CHAD BOX, SEE FIGURE EO})\

D151658
®219 ‘

® 146656**

© 146655%*

146443

146661 Deflector Assembly

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix
@ Peculiar to 145897** (Specification 50091S)
@ Peculiar to 194084** (Specification 50198S)




1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802T7C

@146653—

=

®3598 —‘\'@ %— 165255
ya -

@510 / 146307
125015 /@102629
ERPEC %
I A D516307
(Ref. Left Cabinet Leg) —‘. t / :
| ' e
L

® 146660** Chad Box Assembly
@ 146659 Bracket Assembly

** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 83. 146660** CHAD BOX ASSEMBLY (PART OF 145897** SEE FIGURE 79.)

Page 67




SECTIO

Page 68

N 573-134-8027C

—17356°

2179959** (6 21/32" Long)
©305986** (7 5/16" Long)

. 92260 — 156993 7002- &
2191~ &
— 82414 3598‘@
Dy78761++
; 1
P "y r: 4
e > /’h |
e poo !
Vil ) , f
RCAIE ’ ® O
1 r A |
. gl ! 7996 ‘
Bl v i
0! o ;;f H
o ! Tk ]
:~ ' 't ¢ I : '
- ] Vo
A I
‘If -7 pid { |
' -7 1o
di- -7 | Yoo ¢
€377 1 0 b
ff dr”
o |
‘1 f
0 |
:: @ s
¢ R
! 0
i | 151632
i f AN
f‘ \\ ﬁ
2 ‘ 121248, / !
’ 7002 & |
\y @’/ M‘J ® Peculiar to 179385%*
, 3598—(@©y ~ @ Peculior to 305983+

FIGURE 84.

** Refer to page 1 for finisn suffix

179385 AND 305983** TAPE WINDER-MODULE UNIT DOOR ASSEMBLY




178762
7002
1
"@-g.
21‘!]
0
)
0

173422

% I L 2155750
151632 %

ISS 4, SECTION 573-134-802T7C

159819

@

151442

174009

150966

R T
N
wm
N
w
o
N
N
W
o
o

. . 75750

E 2191

! 77902

* @

| Yoda/

I

[ 125015 9
~

i 2
! 5
|
': ! ’/y‘) :}': 7 153538 173527 (20 MFD)
[ 25 L7 e AN /
| | 27 N -
T By L O
| | P ‘< | TR
! (/:‘I sl :l‘, :| 7002 - 7002 ** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix
I ~_J ! \
I I~
.‘..__."‘“ :‘ \/"L\\l (Ref. 178761** and 305985** 151631 @ 309897 Cable Assembly
e, see Fig 81) @ 179399 Cable Assembly

FIGURE 85. 179416 MODIFICATION KIT FOR MOUNTING NUMBERING MODULE

Page 69




£0THONN 573-134-8027C

198092

310730 —

P 193943

S |

o g ot
8]

<

1 (Specification 504255)

e >

'
- hef. Cabinet) 2193943 Cable Assembly
el © en)

Qemnm i i

~* Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 86. 312719** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE FORCLD VEMTILATION FOR CABINET

Page 70




MODIFICATION
KIT NUMBER

160887 **

160888* *

160889* *

PART
NUMBER

2191
3598
7002
82730
151631
151693
154485**
154486
154487**
154490**
154492
160291

2191

3598

7002
82730
151631
151693
151827
154486
154492
159394
160286**
160290**
060291
160293 **
160372
160976

1253
2191
3598
6344
7002
82730
111017
115594
151631
151657
151693
154492
158645**
158646
158648
158683**
158684 **
158685**
158686**
158697

MODIFICATION KITS

DESCRIPTION

MODIFICATION KIT TO ADAPT A MODEL
28 CABINET (LAAC209**) FOR USE WITH
A TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR (LXD)

Lockwasher

Nut, 6-40 Hex
Washer, Flat

Screw, 10-32 Shoulder
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex
Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil
Housing

Spring, Detent

Plate

Crossbar, Left Side
Plate, Nut

Plate

MODIFICATION KIT TO ADAPT A MODEL
28 CABINET (LAAC209**) FOR USE WITH
A TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR (LBXD)

Lockwasher

Nut, 6-40 Hex
Washer, Flat

Screw, 10-32 Shoulder
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex
Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil
Strap, Terminal

Spring, Detent

Plate, Nut
Modification Kit
Crossbar

Plate

Plate

Cover

Cable Assembly

Spring, Detent

MODIFICATION KIT TO ADAPT A MODEL
28 CABINET (LAAC210**) FOR USE WITH
A TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR (LCXD)

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Rd
Lockwasher

Nut, 6-40 Hex

Screw, 6-32 x 11/32 Hex
Washer, Flat

Screw, 10-32 Shoulder
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil
Nut, Speed

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil
Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil
Plate, Nut

Crossbar

Bracket, Mounting
Chute, Tape

Bracket, Housing

Cover

Housing

Plate

Plate, Designation

QUANTITY

—_——m = N =N NN —~O0 0 O

— e e — — N0 NN

e e S S RN E - WNWON

1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

FIGURE

16
16
16
16
16
16
15
16
16

16
14

16

NUMBER

SPECIFICATION
NUMBER

58855

58855

58859

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 71




£ THON 573-134-8021C

MIFICATION PART
17 NUMBER NUMBER

140890**

1253
2191
6344
7002
82730
115594
151631
151657
154492
158646.
158648
158693**
158697

LAQPR4RH

1253
2191
2669
3598
3639
7002
8333
84579
103387
111017
112626
115593
115594
116783
117535
120557
121005
121243
123969
125014
139158
151572
151657
157215
158637
158652
158660**
158663
158664
158665**
158666**
158667
158669
158671
159329
162243**

Page 72

MODIFICATION KITS (Continued)

DESCRIPTION

MODIFICATION KIT TO ADAPT A MODEL
28 CABINET (LAAC310**) FOR USE WITH
A TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR (LAXD)

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 RD
Lockwasher

Screw, 6-32 x 11/32 Hex
Washer, Flat

Screw, 10-32 Shoulder
Nut, Speed

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil
Plate, Nut

Bracket Mounting
Chute, Tape

Crossbar

Plate, Designation

MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD TAPE

STORAGE AND TAPE WINDING FACILITIES

TO LAAC209** CABINET

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Rd
Lockwasher

Lockwasher

Nut, 6-40 Hex
Lockwasher

Washer, Flat

Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Rd
Washer, Flat

Catch

Screw 6-40 x 5/16 Fil
Nut, 16-32 Hex

Screw, 10-32 Self-Tapping
Nut, Speed

Holder, Fuse

Washer, Flat

Washer, Flat

Screw, #6 x 3/8 Self-Tapping
Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable
Holder, Cable

Washer, Flat

Connector, Duplex Receptacle
Lockwasher

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil
Mount, Vibration

Screw, 10-32 Thumb

Nut, Speed

Door Assembly, Tapewinder
Stud

Bracket

Partition

Box, Outlet

Tray, Tapewinder

Stud

Connector, 3PT Receptacle
Cable

Bin Assembly, Tape

QUANTITY

—_— et = = NDNN—=DANON

— —_—— —_—

e m A e P e A N =N hA N A ANV SO =~AARESOrREO

FIGURE
NUMBER

SPECIFICATION
NUMBER

5885S

16
2,3,16
2, 16
16

16

16

16
16

16

5908S

w o
[ee)

wWw N o
~ ©
(e o]

N 00
[e9]

o)

2]
N
9]

D WWWNWWRWWWWWWWRNWWWN W
(e

[eo)

@

N
0

N0 0D WWOoWWWWNNWW

[=+]

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix




1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802T7C

MODIFICATION KITS (Continued)

MODIFICATION PART FIGURE  SPECIFICATION
KIT NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY NUMBER NUMBER
162235** MODIFICATION KIT TO ADAPT A MODEL 5908S

28 CABINET (LAAC209**) FOR USE WITH
A TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR ’

2191 Lockwasher 13 16

3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 9 16

7002 Washer, Flat 12 16
82730 Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 1 16
98237 Pin, Long 1 16
151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 2 16
151693 Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil 2 16
151827 Strap, Terminal 9 14
154457 Guide, Tape 1
154486 Spring, Detent 1 16
154492 Plate, Nut 1 16
159394 Modification Kit 1 15
160286** Crossbar 1 16
160290** Plate 1 16
160372 Cable Assembly 1
160976 Spring, Detent 1 16
162236** Cover w /Studs 1 16
162237 Chute, Tape 1 16
179493 Guide, Tape 1 16

179417** MODIFICATION KIT TO ADAPT A MODEL 5885S
28 CABINET (LAAC232**) FOR USE WITH
A TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR (LBXD)

( 2191 Lockwasher 10 16
3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 6 16
7002 Washer, Flat 10 16

82730 Screw 10-32 Shoulder 1 16
151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 2 16
151693 Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil 2 16
154486 Spring, Detent 1 16
154492 Plate, Nut 1 16
160286** Crossbar 1 16
160290** Plate 1 16
160291 Plate 1 16
160293** Cover 1 16
160976 Spring, Detent 1 16
162244 ** MODIFICATION KIT TO CONVERT

LAAC209** CABINET FOR TAPE WINDING
AND TAPE STORAGE CONSISTS OF 162234-*
AND 162235** MODIFICATION KITS

“*Rerer to poge | for finisn suffix

Page 73




pns

449

2481
£539
2669
2846
%226
5292

3354
3438

3598

3599
3606

3639
3640
3646

3649

Page 74

§ SECTION 573-134-8021C

Description and
Page Number

Coil, Magnet 11

Coil, Magnet 39

Coil, Magnet 39

Screw, 4-40x 1/4Fi 11
Screw, 6-40 Thumb 68
Screw, 2-56 x 7/16 Fil 35
Screw, 832 x 3/8 Rd 6,11,
16,71,72

Screw, 10-32 x 1-1/8 Fil
18

Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Fil 38
Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Flat 7
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Flat 30
Screw, 832 x 1/4 Fil 63
Lockwasher 5 to 12,14 to
19,22 to 30,32 to 36,38 to
41,43 to 47,49,51,54,55,58,
59,61 to 73

Washer, Flat 38,59
Lockwasher 7,8,10,24,25,
26,28,29,31,32,36,42,54,
65,69

Washer, Flat 27

Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 20
Lockwasher, 5,6,7,8,9,10,
16,18,30,35,36,41,43,45,
47,49,51,53,61,65,72
Washer, Flat 7,10,24,25,
26,28,29,32,42,65
Washer, Flat 31

Nut, 1/4-20 Hex 5,8

Nut, 8-32 Hex 52,60
Washer, Flat 11,12,18,25,
36,41,43,45,47,49,51,53,
61

Nut, 6-40 Hex 5,6,7,8,11,
12,15,16,17,18,22,23,24,
27,33,38,39,41,43,46,54,
55,58,59,62,63,64,66,67,
68,69,71,72,73

Nut, 4-40 Hex 8,9,22,55
Nut, 6-40 Hex 28,29,30,
36,39,65

Lockwasher 5,6,7,8,9,10,
12,23,35,41,72
Lockwasher 5,11,12,22,24,
25,26,33,39,42,50,55,
Lockwasher 11,23,38,44,
46,52,54,56,57,60,63,65
Washer, Flat 36

NUMBERICAL INDEX

Part
Number

4326
4703
5599
5816
6035
6344

6345
6347
6800
7002

8333

8449
25123

33765
34432

35551
41663
42827
43954
44048
45815
45944

49514
49644
55088
55219

61085
70073
70314
70593
70720

71699
71858
72566
74479
74594
74615

74738
74807

Description and
Page Number

Spring, Compression 8,9
Spring 11

Nut, 8-32 Hex 63,65
Washer, Insulating 12,61
Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex 69
Screw, 6-32 x 11/32 Hex
6,8,71,72

Nut, 6-32 Hex 27

Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 Rd 44
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 69
Washer, Flat 5to 9,11 to
19,22 to 24,28 to 30,32 to
35,38,39,41,43,55,58,61 to
69,71,72,73

Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Rd 5,6,
7,10,12,72

Spacer, 0.094" Thk 44
Screw, 1/4-32 x 7/16 Hex
36

Washer, Flat 38

Washer, Flat 6,8,23,35,
41,56,57

Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Flat 44
Washer, Flat 7

Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 44
Bell 11

Washer, Flat 15,59
Lockwasher 6,7,10,25
Screw, 8-32 x 5/8 Rd 56,
57

Nut, 8-32 Hex 37,56,57
Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 8
Spring 39

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Fil 5,
11,58,59

Lockwasher 43,44,46,47,50
Nut, 3-48 Hex 46,47,50
Washer, Flat 54

Screw, 6-40 Thumb 58
Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 8,9,
35

Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 6,8
Washer, Flat 7,10
Resistor, 200 Ohm 69
Bushing 12

Ring, Retaining 5

Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 12,
18

Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 66
Nut, 10-32 Shoulder Hex
8,9,65

Part
Number

75435

75750

76099
76279

76461
76834
77128
77808
77810
77902

78453
78469
79152
79522

79890

82020
82414
82702
82730

82833
83497
84575
84579
85198
85559
85931
86742
86835
87477
88083
90490
90560
90599
90790
90814
91683

91684

92146
92260
92309
92527
92687

Description and
Page Number

Resistor, 600 Ohm 12,18,
38

Washer, Insulating 12,18,
38,55,59,69

Washer, Flat 8

Screw, 1/4-32 x 5/8 Hex
10,31,36

Washer, Flat 69

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Flat 24
Washer, Insulating 38
Resistor, 250 Ohm 38
Resistor, 300 Ohm 18
Screw, 6-40 x 2-3/8 Rd 12,
18,38,55,59,69

Nut, 10-32 Hex 66

Foot, Rubber 27

Lamp, 48V 44

Screw, 2-56 x 25/32 Fil
32

Screw, 1/4-32 x 7/8 Hex
10

Bumper 6

Knob, Detent 66,68
Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Flat 41
Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 16,
17,71,72,73

Washer, Flat 42

Washer, Flat 54

Spring 39

Washer,.Flat 6,8,66,72
Screw, 10-32 x 3/16 Hex 7
Washer, Flat 64

Post, Spring 66

Nut, 4-40 Hex 50

Spring 59

Resistor, 1,000 Ohm 38
Resistor, 100 Ohm 38
Shim, 0.005"’ Thk 39
Washer, Flat 33

Shim, 0.008"" Thk 25
Washer, Flat 12

Resistor, 1,000 Ohm 12
Nut, 5/32-32 Hex 18,20,21,
40,42,57

Nut, 15/32-32 Ring 18,20,
21,40,42

Nut, 1/4-20 Hex 8
Lockwasher 68

Resistor, 400 Ohm 61
Lockwasher 37

Washer, Flat 64




Part
Number

92748

93108
93118
93136
93160
93711
93959
93969

94660
95063
96509
96582
97143
98237
98642

98726
98819
98869
99978
100011
100658
100832

100873
101633
102092
102180

102629
102751
102755
103041
103092
103387
103782

104124

104701

104807
105029
106047
107116
107393
108355

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 6-40 x 1-7/16 Fil
61

Lockwasher 25
Lockwasher 35

Switch, DP-DT Toggle 18
Washer, Flat 7

Resistor, 200 Ohm 38

Key 44

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Flat
38,45 to 52, 60,61
Connector 37

Connector, 3 Pt Plug 24
Roller 41

Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 Flat 70
Jack 18

Pin, Long 16,73
Lockwasher 7,10,25,32,39,
66

Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 43
Knob 44

Spacer 38

Connector, 4 Pt. Plug 21
Nut, 6-40 Hex 8,12,19
Connector, 2 Pt. Plug 20
Screw, No. 0 x 3/16 Drive
5

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 64
Washer, Flat 8,9,39

Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/32 Rd 12
Screw, 6-40 x 1-15/16 Fil
12

Spring, Detent 67

Nut, 10-32 Shoulder Hex 8
Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Flat 66
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 66
Connector, Cord 5

Catch 6,72

Screw, No. 2 x 1/8 Drive
8,9

Screw, 1/4-32 x 11/32 Hex
10

Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Fil 40,
55

Washer, Flat 5,33,43
Wasber, Flat 10

Screw, 1/4-32 x 1/2 Hex 31
Lockwasher 5,8,12
Switch, SP-ST Toggle 42
Nut, 1/4-20 Hex 24,25,26,
28,29,32,42,65

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

108809

108959
110126
110434
110435
110743

111017

111345
111346
111409
111410
111777

112080
112626

112627
113844

114478

114589
114764
114766
115593

115594

116698
116783
117366
117535

117730
118154
118172
118193
118206
118384

118510
118511
118659
118720
118723
118724

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 10-32 x 27/32 Hex
10

Switch, DP-ST Toggle 46
Lockwasher 15,24,59
Screw, 440 x 3/16 Fil 11
Nut, 4-40 Hex 11,24
Lockwasher 5,9,18,23,25,
26,35,36,38,39,43,69
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 5,6,
11,12,13,16,43,58,69,
71,72

Bolt 8

Spring, Compression 8
Screw, 4-40 x 7/32 Fil 27
Washer, Flat 39
Connector, 4 Pt Receptacle
40

Washer, Flat 17

Nut, 10-32 Hex 6,7,8,10,
23,25,35,39,41,43,72
Nut, 2-56 Hex 32

Screw, 10-32 x 17/32 Hex
32

Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 18,20,
40

Mount, Vibration 7,10
Fastener, Spring 5

Stud 5

Screw, 10-32 Self-Tapping
5,6,35,72

Nut, Speed 5,6,11,15,16,
54,56,57,58,59,71,72
Lamp, 6V 18

Holder, Fuse 11,40,43,72
Jumper, 8-1/2"" Green 40
Washer, Flat 5,6,10,11,12,
16,23,72

Resistor, 10 Meg Ohm 49
Resistor, 47,000 Ohm 55
Resistor, 2.2 Meg Ohm 49
Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 55
Resistor, 12,000 Ohm 55
Lens, Clear Indicator
Light 62

Fuse, 1/4 Amp 70

Fuse, 1/8 Amp 43

Switch, Toggle 40
Resistor, 100K Ohm 49
Resistor, 1,000 Ohm 55
Resistor, 220 Ohm 47

ISS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

Part
Number

119223

119262
119367
119467
119634**
119639**
119641**
119648
119649
119650
119652
119653
119907
119979
120175
120214
120557
121005

121018
121242
121243

121244
121245
121246
121247
121248
121249
121250
121251
121416
121418
121551
122476
123969
124148
124220
124612

124741
124999

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 4-40 x 1-15/32 Fil
43

Washer, Flat 65

Screw, 8-32 Set 5,6
Insulator, 0.032" Thk 35
Button, Plug 7

Button, Plug 5

Button, Plug 5

Ring, Retaining 38

Ring, Retaining 32,39
Ring, Retaining 66

Ring, Retaining 39

Ring, Retaining 39
Grommet, Rubber 18
Strike, Fastener 6

Plate, On-Off 20,21,57
Resistor, 6,800 Ohm 55
Washer, Flat 6,72

Screw, No. 6 x 3/8 Self-
Tapping 5,9,41,72

Nut, 4-40 Hex 36

Clamp, 1/8 ID Cable 40
Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 6,
11,12,40,43,53,72
Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 34,
40,57,58

Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 23,
24,40,53,62

Clamp, 3/8 iD Cabie .6,
40,43,62

Clamp, 7/16 ID Cab.c 15,
34,38,40,43,45,61
Clamp, 1/2 ID Cable 7,12,
38,40,43,68

Clamp, 5/8 ID Cable 38,
40,43,45,47,49,51,61,69
Clamp, 3/4 ID Cable 40
Clamp, 1 ID Cable 38,40
Roller 17

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 17
Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 Hex 38
Screw, No. 6 Self-Tapping
6,18,23,41

Holder, Cable 6,72
Washer, Flat 65

Pin, Drive 40

Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 Hex 15,
45,54

Lockwasher 23,24
Switch, Sensitive 32,35

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 75




LTCTIOM 573-134-802TC

Vart
“ember

04
SO0

011

135186

{75202
£ 1206
1.%218
175224
VA |
145802
1726986

128257
1 /8896
129255
129382
129854
£ 29919
150683
1539158

139159
139175
139971
142269
143306
144518
144603
144604
144605
144613
144614
144615
144629
144777
144799
144937**
144938

Page 76

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 832 x 3/8 Flat 65
Screw, 8-32 x1/4 Rd 23
Washer, Insulating 18
Washer, Flat 9,23,27 35,
36,39

Washer, Flat 6,31,72
Washer, Flat 5,11,17,27,
36,66,67,69

Screw, 10-32x 1/2 Rd 10
Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 40
Screw, 8-32 x 7/8 Fil 46,
60

Screw, 8-32 x 5/16 Fil 37,
44

Screw, 8-32 x 3/4 Fil 56,
57

Screw, 3-48 x 1/8 Fil 38
Screw, 6-32 x 5/8 Fil 47
Nut, 1/4-32 Hex 7,10,54
Nut, 1/4-32 Hex 31

Nut, 10-32 Hex 7,8,10,36
Washer, Flat 24

Screw, 1/4-32 x 19/32 Hex
54

Ring, Retaining 5

Switch, Toggle 42,46
Resistor, 800 Ohm 18
Grommet, Rubber 45
Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 49
Fuse, SL-BL 4 Amp 11
Lockwasher 21
Connector, Duplex
Receptacle 11,72
Connector, 3 Pt Plug 23
Clamp, Window 5

Screw, 2-56 Self-Tapping 5
Fuse, SL-BL 3 Amp 43
Fuse, SL-BL 1 Amp 43
Cable 43

Cable Assembly 51

Cable Assembly 51

Cable Assembly 47

Bell Assembly, Signal 43
Chute, Chad 7

Cable Assembly 43

Plate, Adapter 43

Plate, Nut 7

Cable Assembly 24
Housing 9

Bracket, Mounting 7

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

144939**
144950**
144953**
144958**
144979
145000
145001
145002
145003
145004
145005
145006
145007
145009
145011
145017
145019
145020
145022
145025
145027
145028
145029
145030
145031
145033
145034
145035
145036
145037
145038
145039
145048
145049
145050

145051
145052
145053
145057
145059
145060
145066
145070
145083
145084
145085
145086
145087
145088

Description and
Page Number

Bracket, Mounting 7
Housing, Key & Lamp 9
Tray, Message 9
Container, Chad 9
Relay, 700 Ohm 60
Panel Assembly 3,43
Cable Assembly 43
Relay 46,48,50,52
Relay 18,46,50,52,60
Relay 60

Switch, Stepping 61
Switch, Stepping 60
Diode 45,47,49,51,61
Relay 45,46,48,52
Cable Assembly 43
Rectifier 53

Switch, Wafer 44
Resistor, 700 Ohm 61
Relay 18,48

Cable Assembly 43
Switch, Stepping 46
Switch, Stepping 51
Buzzer 44

Cable Assembly 43
Plate, Designation 44
Resistor, 500 Ohm 45
Resistor, 3,300 Ohm 49
Capacitor, 0.001 MFD 49
Board, Terminal 52
Plate, Adapter 43
Bracket, Mounting 7
Bracket, Mounting 7
Resistor, 510 Ohm 61
Resistor, 200 Ohm 61
Panel Assembly, Relay 3,45
46

Resistor, 300 Ohm 61
Capacitor, 1 MFD 51
Bracket, Chad Chute 7
Cable Assembly 53
Panel, Plastic 44

Panel, Rubber 44
Cable Assembly 53
Shield, Key & Lamp 44
Plate 61

Plate 48

Plate 46

Plate 50

Plate 51

Bracket, Mounting 43

Part
Number

145089
145090
145091
145092
145093
145096
145097
145098
145100

145102
145103
145105
145106
145107
145108
145109
145136
145175
145177
145178
145179
145181
145182

145185
145190
145200

145204
145211
145218
145221
145225

145228
145229
145243
145250

145276
145319
145320

145349
145350

145711
145725
145726

Description and
Page Number

Bracket, Mounting 43
Strap 43

Plate, Fuse 43

Relay 46

Relay 46

Cable Assembly 43
Cable Assembly 43
Cable Assembly 43

Panel Assembly, Relay 3,
60,61

Cable Assembly 61

Cable Assembly 61

Cable Assembly 45
Cable Assembly 45
Cable Assembly 45

Cable Assembly 45

Cable Assembly 49

Cable Assembly 42

Plate, Adapter 53
Channel 7

Angle, Support 7
Bracket 7

Plate, Nut 53

Strip Assembly, Terminal
43

Cover 9

Connector, 2Pt Plug 62
Panel Assembly, Key &
Lamp 3,44

Power Supply,48V DC 3,53
Panel, Red Plastic 44
Cable Assembly 43
Resistor, 2.5 Meg Ohm 50
Panel Assembly, Relay 3,
47,48

Cable w/Terminal 44
Terminal 47

Cable Assembly 43

Panel Assembly, Alarm
Relay 3,49,50

Cable Assembly 62
Receptacle, 4 Pt Plug 62
Receptacle, 4 Pt Connector
21

Relay 46,50

Panel Assembly, Intercept
Relay 3,51,52

Stud 9

Cover, Front 47,49
Cover, Front 51

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix




Part
Number

145727
145728
145730
145731
145732
145733
145736
145739
145740
145741
145742
145748
145752
145753
145754
145784
145785
145786
145787
145788
145789
145790
145791
145897**
145898**
146133
146136
146140
146141**
146142**
146143

146157**.

146158
146159
146305
146306

146307
146308**

146309**
146310%**

146311*%*
146312
146315
146318**
146443
146444
146446
146518
146556
146557

Description and
Page Number

Cover, Front 61
Cover, Front 45
Cover, Rear 48,50
Cover, Rear 52
Cover, Rear 60
Cover, Rear 46

Block, Mounting 46,60
Bracket, Tie 47,49
Bracket, Tie 51
Bracket, Tie 61
Bracket, Tie 45
Bracket, Cable 7
Clamp, Cable 46
Bushing 46

Plug, Dummy 43
Strap, Tie 47,48,49,50
Strap, Tie 51,52
Strap, Tie 60,61
Strap, Tie 45,46
Bracket, Tie 48,50
Bracket, Tie 52
Bracket, Tie 60
Bracket, Tie 46
Modification Kit 3,66,67
Modification Kit 2,24
Cover w/Post 9

Cable Assembly
Modification Kit 3,62
Panel, Right Front 7
Panel, Left Front 7
Blade 24

Frame, Tape Bin 66
Separator, Panel 66
Liner 66

Panel 66

Cover, Tape Bin 66

Bracket, Mounting 67
Frame, Tape Bin 24

Cover, Tape Bin 24
Plate 24

Bracket, Mounting 24
Guide, Tape 24
Bracket, Motor 24
Housing, Motor 24
Bracket 66

Deflector, Tape 66
Shaft 66

Roller, Spring 65
Motor 24

Cable Assembly 24

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

146558
146560
146561
146562
146563
146571
146653
146654**
146655**
146656**
146659
146660**
146661
146814
147008

147720**
147741 **
150040
150323
150543

150652
150705
150966

150978
150982
151073
151152

151229
151335

© 151346

151415
151416
151442

151511
151512
151526
151532**
151534
151540
151545
151549
151555
151556
151558

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 24
Panel, Front 24

Panel, Rear 24

Hub 24

Guide 24

Latch, Deflector 66
Window 67

Box, Chad 67

Bracket 66

Bracket 66

Bracket Assembly 67

Box Assembly, Chad 3,67
Deflector Assembly 66
Clamp, Window 6
Connector, 2 Pt Receptacle
40

Modification Kit 65

Shelf, Mounting 65
Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 8,27
Washer, Flat 55

Screw, 3-48 x 13/32 Fil
46,47,50

Screw, 4-40 x 37/64 Fil 55
Bushing 66

Insulator, Terminal Block
43,69

Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/8 Fil 46
Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil 39
Screw, 4-40 x 5/32 Fil 24
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 5,
24,33,35,39,69

Washer, Flat 32,41

Stud 13,14

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 7,
11,15,28,38

Block, Terminal 43,69
Nut, 6-40 Hex 43,58,69
Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 12,
62,69

Gasket 9,34

Seal, Noise 5

Screw, 10-32 Thumb 5
Cover, Form Slot 6
Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 8
Lampholder 8,12,40,62
Guide, Paper 8,9

Post 7,10

Foot, Mounting 5,7

Knob w/Set Screw 22
Nut, Speed 8,9,12

ISS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

Part
Number
151560
151562
151564
151565
151567
151569
151571
151752
151574
151576
151577
151579
151616
151618

151630

151631

151632

151637

151657

151658

151659

151685

151692
151693

151694
151722

151723

151737

Description and
Page Number

Bell Assembly, Remote 2,
11,43

Lamp, 115V Incandescent 8
Bracket 11

Bushing, Shoulder 11
Armature w/Clapper 11
Strap 7,10

Cable w/Terminals 5,43
Lockwasher 72
Grommet, Rubber 11
Arm, Stop 8

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 11
Plate, Retaining 11
Screw, No. 2 Self-Tapping
5

Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 6,
38,64

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 5,
12,15,23,24,34,36,39,41,
43,45,47,49,51,59,61,62,
63,67

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 5,
8,12,15,16,17,26,33,43,62,
66,67,69,71,72,73

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 23,
24,27,33,35,41,54,63,68,
69

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil
12,21,24,25,26,36,3°.
42,50

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fii 5,
6,8,10,11,13,14,17,26,
32,38,43,64,71,72

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 12,
38,58,59,64,66,70

Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil
12,15,17,43,58

Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 5,
12,25,26,55

Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 8,9
Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil 16,
17,43,71,73

Screw, 6-40 x 11/32 Fil 38
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 8,
9,12,24,34,66

Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex 6,
7,9,10,16,18,30,35,41,43,
61

Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex

- 23

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 77




DOTHONA 373-124-802TC

153107
153113
153126
153130%*
153400

153442

153455
153459
153466
153484

Page 78

Description and
Page Number

Bushing, Clamp 5
Jumper, 4-1/4" Black 40
Jumper, 3" Black 13,40,
59

Strap, Terminal 13,15,
59,69,71,73

{lamp 55

Modification Kit 3,37
Lamp, 6V Incandescent 62
Shield, Light 62
Modification Kit 37
Suppressor, Electrical
Noise 37

Mut, ©5-40 Self-Locking 64
Latch, Right 59

Tatch, Left 59

insulator, 0.062” Thk 59

{“onnector, 20 Pt Receptacle

40

Strap, Terminal 13,15
Window, Class 9

Plate, Retaining 6

Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Rd
24,25,26,28,29,32,42,65
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 23
Holder 32

Modification Kit 2,32
Nut, Speed 7,54

Guide, Line 12

Spring, Torsion 12,25,26
Bushing 12,25,26
Handle 5,12,25,26

Post 12

Spring 5

Stud, Wing Head 5

Arm, Pivot 25,26
Bracket 25

Plate, Bearing 25

Arm 25,26

Guide, Line 25,26

Plate, Nut 25,26
Copyholder 25

Lamp, 60V Incandescent
12,62

Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex 7,
34,36,45,47,51,53,61
Resistor, 600 Ohm 12
Block, Terminal 13,14,15
Cover 13

Screw, 6-32 Spl 13,14,15

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part

Number

153487
153492
153493

15334

153537
153538
153539
153631

153799

153839
153841
153901 **
154047
154248
154249

154251
154252**
154256
154259

154263
154273**
154276
154293**
154294**
154298**
154301**
154336
154348

154363
154371
154378
154379
154382
154383
154384
154385
154401
154402
154404
154406
154407
154408
154409
154410**

Description and
Page Number

Cable Assembly 12
Connector, 3 Pt Plug 24,43
Connector, 3 Pt Receptacle
24

Washer, Flat 46

Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 25
Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 69
Screw, 6-40 x 11/16 Hex 38
Network, Spark Suppression
18,38,45,47,49,51,61
Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex 5,
39

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex 5
Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 39
Modification Kit 2,27

Post, Spring 39

Nut, Speed 5,8,9

Screw, No. 88 Self--Tapping
5,8,9

Latch 9

Panel, Lower Door 7
Screw, 4-40 Thumb 9
Screw, No. 6Z Self-Tapping
7,9

Bumper, Rubber 9,62,65
Bar, Tie 7

Stop, Dome 9

Plate 7

Bracket, Mounting 7

Door 9

Dome 9

Rivet, Drive 5

Plate, On-Off Instruction

5

Nut, Speed 7

Post 7

Pad, Dome 9

Pad, Base 7

Plate, Mounting 7

Plate, Left Side 7

Plate, Right Side 7

Post 7

Stud 8

Spring,. Torsion 8

Tray, Copyholder 12
Block, Terminal 13,14
Latch 8,9

Bracket 12,18,59

Plate 5

Dome 8

" Part
Number

154411**
154412
154415
154416
154418
154419
154421**
154423
154424
154426**
154427
154431**
154433
154436**
154437

154438
154439

154442
154443
154444
154445
154446
154449
154451
154452
154456
154457
154459
154462
154463
154479
154481
154482
154483
154484
154485**
154486
154487**
154490**

154492

154496**
154497
154498
154651
154655

Description and
Page Number

Panel. Control 19

Stud 13

Spring, Torsion 8
Plate, Adjusting 16
Spring, Flat 10
Window, Plastic 8
Door, Left Front 8
Window, Glass 8
Gasket 8

Door 8

Clamp 8

Door, Right Front 8,34
Clamp 8,9

Door, Right Top 8,27
Insulator, Terminal Block
13

Insulator, Terminal Block
13

Insulator, Terminal Block
13

Shaft 6

Shaft 5

Fork 5

Knob 6

Cover 13,14

Shaft 5

Bracket, Latch 8

Cover 13,14
Coverplate 5

Guide, Tape 73

Fork 5

Bracket 5

Mount, Vibration 10
Cover 13

Bar, Left Torsion 8
Bar, Right Torsion 8
Bolt, 1/4-20 Eye 5
Nut, 1/4 20 Shoulder 5
Housing 16,71

Spring, Detent 16,71,73
Plate 16,17,71
Crossbar, Left Side 16,
17,71

Plate, Nut 16,17,71,72,
73

Panel, Front 5,6
Window, Plastic 5
Plate 16

Modification Kit 3,37
Suppressor, Electrical
Noise 37

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix




Part
Number

154695**
154697
154756
154868
154869**
155023

155045
155083

155085**
155086
155087
155560
155597

155614
155723
155750

155751

155752

155753

155754

155755

155859
155860
155861
156078
156539
156609
156632
156740

156764
156768

156976
156993
157152
157154

157155
157157

Description and
Page Number

Bracket 27

Grommet, Rubber 27
Modification Kit 3,35

Plate 27

Bracket 25

Switch, DP-DT Toggle 20,
21,40,57

Switch, SP-DT Togyle 40
Lens, Red Indicator Light
8,9,12

Bracket 25

Pad, Rubber 25

Screw, 1/4-20 x 7/16 Rd 25
Relay 55

Lens, Yellow Indicator
Light 8

Cover 40

Screw, 4-48 x 1/2 Fil 40
Sleeve, 3/321D x1/2” Lg
Insulating 12,21,38,40,69
Sleeve, 1/3 1D x 1" Lg Insu-
lating 40,70

Sleeve, 5/64 1D x 1/2"" Lg
Insulating 40

Sleeve, 1/31ID x 1/2” Lg
Insulating 5,21,40,62
Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1/2”

Lg Insulating 40

Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8 Lg
Insulating 12,18,22,40,
56,57,59

Screw, 4-40 Spl 40

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Rd 40
Lockwasher 14,24,40
Contact Assembly 39
Washer, Felt 39

Plate, Spring 68

Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex 39
Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex 23,
38,39

Stud 65

Screw, 8-32 x 9/32 Hex 23,
24

Connector, 32 Pt Plug 18
Nut, Speed 6,68
Modification Kit 2,15
Insulator, Terminal

Block 15

Cover 15

Modification Kit 12

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

157158
157159
157215
157230
157231
157232
157393
157399

157980
157981
157982
157984
157985
157992
157993
157998
158186
158195
158196
158197
158198
158200
158201
158215
158250
158252

158258
158259

158260
158283

158286
158287
158630**
158631**
158634
158635**
158636
158637
158638**
158639
158640

158641**
158642
158643
158644

Description and
Page Number

Cable Assembly 11,12
Plate 12

Mount, Vibration 6,72
Jumper, 6" Black 40,59
Jumper, 8" Black 40,59
Jumper, 9-1/4” Black 40
Grommet, Rubber 40
Connector, 35 Pt Recep-
tacle 40

Extension 35

Bracket 35

Lever w/Hub 35

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 35
Cable Assembly 35
Bracket 40

Bracket 40

Jumper, 12" Black 40
Screw, 4-40 x 7-3/4 Fil 22
Rail, Left Base 10

Rail, Right Base 10
Angle, Left Base 10
Angle, Right Base 10
Stud 10

Stud 10

Plate, Nut 33

Block, Terminal 58
Insulator, Terminal
Block 58

Connector, 20 Pt Plug 59
Connector, 20 Pt Recep-
tacle 40

Eccentric 10

Connector, 32 Pt Recep-
tacle 40

Transformer 12
Transformer Assembly 12
Bin Assembly, Tape 2,23
Plate, Rear 23

Bracket 23

Bin, Tape 23

Funnel, Tape 23

Screw, 10-32 Thumb 23,72
Plate 23

Window, Plastic 23
Motor, 115V AC Shaded
Pole 23

Cover 23

Hub 23

Blade 23

Cable Assembly 23

ISS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

Part
Number

158645**
158646

158647
158648
158649
158651**
158652
158653
158656
158657
158658
158659**
158660**

158661**
158662
158663
158664
158665**
158666**
158667
158669
158670**
158671

158672
158673
158676

158677

158678
158679
158680
158682
158683**
158684**
158685**
158686**
158687
158688
158689
158691
158692
158693**
158694
158695
158696
158697

Description and
Page Number

Crossbar 16,71
Bracket, Mounting 16,71,
72

Chute, Tape 5

Chute, Tape 5,71,72
Screw, 4-40 Thumb 8
Door 8,22

Nut, Speed 5,9,72
Spacer 17

Window, Glass 8
Clamp 8

Gasket 8

Plate 8

Door Assembly, Tape
Winder 6,72

Door, Tape Winder 6
Window, Glass 6

Stud 6,23,72

Bracket 6,72

Partition 6,72

Box, Outlet 11,72
Tray, Tape Winder,6,72
Stud 6,72

Panel, Right Lower 5,36
Connector, 3 Pt Recep-
tacle 11,72

Shaft 5

Bracket, Locating 10
Insulator, Terminal
Block 15

Insulator, Terminal
Block 14

Rail, Rear Base 10,36
Rail, Front Base 10
Modification Kit 2,5
Plate, Ground 5
Bracket, Housing 16,71
Cover 16,71

Housing 16,71

Plate 10,16,71

Arm, Tape 10

Guide, Stop 8

Guide 8

Stud 8

Spring, Torsion 8
Crossbar 16,72

Plate, Designation 5
Plate, Designation 6
Knob 5

Plate, Designation 6,71,72

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 79




55

TCTION

rart

famber

LIAE20

160286**
160290**
160291

16D
160297

1608307
160332
160335
160339
160341
160343
160344
160345
160346
160347
160349
160352
160362
160369

160370

160371
160372
160381
160382
160383

Page 80

573-134-802TC

Description and
Page Number

Capacitor, 20 MFD 56
Bracket, Mounting 56
Capacitor, 15 MFD 56,57
Bracket, Mounting 56,57
Connector, 2 Pt Recep-
tacle 20

Cable 11,72
Modification Kit 2,14
Modification Kit 2,15
Mcdification Kit 2,15,
71,73

Modification Kit 2,14
Connector, 16 Pt Plug 40
Button 8,9

Panel 5,36

Bracket w/Tie Bar 54
Bar, Left Torsion

Rar, Right Torsion 8,9
Connector, 32 Pt Plug 40,
59,69

Connector, 32 Pt Recep-
tacle 59

Crossbar 16,77,73

Plate 16,71,73

Plate 16,17,71,73

Cover 16,71,73
Insulator, Terminal
Block 13,14

Diode 18

Flasher, Thermal 12
Modification Kit 2,8
Window, Class 8

Hinge, Left 8

Shaft 12

Clamp, Left 8,34

Plate 17

Bracket 17

Stud 6

Hinge, Right 8

Cable Assembly 18

Plug, Banana 12

Switch, NO Pushbutton 18,
20,21,40

Switch, NC Pushbutton 18,
20

Light, Pilot 18

Cable Assembly 71,73
Panel, Control 18,19
Cover 18

Switch, SP-ST 18

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

160386

160387
160388
160390
160432
160433
160461
160462

160463**
160466**
160467
160468**
160469
160470**
160663
160664
160665**

160667
160678
160887**
160888**
160889**
160890**
160971
160972
160973
160974
160976
160985
160986
160988
160989
160990
160991
160993
160994
160995
161136
161206
161210
161222
161223
161238

161239
161302
161307

Description and
Page Number

Resistor, 1,0000hm 12,
18,59

Modification Kit 3,54
Moadification Kit 3,54
Bracket 18

Jumper, 16" Black 40
Jumper, 14" Black 40
Bracket 15

Insulator, Terminal
Block 15

Basket, Tape 6,35

Plate 35

Window, Plastic 8
Modification Kit 2,35
Stop 6

Modification Kit 2,35
Bracket 6

Pin, Roll 8,9

Door Assembly, Left
Top 8

Bumper, Rubber 8
Jumper, 24" Black 40
Modification Kit 71
Modification Kit 71
Modification Kit 71
Modification Kit 72
Bracket, Mounting 54
Bracket w/Pads 54
Bracket w/Pads 54
Arm, Stop 8

Spring, Detent 16,71,72
Pad, Left Side 4

Pad, Right Side 4

Pad, Base 6

Pad, Left Side Dome 8
Pad, Right Side Dome 8
Pad, Right Top Door 8
Pad, Left Rear Back 4
Pad, Top Middle Door 8
Pad, Top Left 8

Fuse, SL BL 6-1/4 Amp 40
Bushing, Insulating 18
Nut, 11/16 x 32 Hex 18
Cover 58

Bracket, Relay 58
Connector, 36 Pt Recep-
tacle 43,44

Connector, 36 Pt Plug 40
Modification Kit 3,58
Modification Kit 12

Part
Number

161750
161755
161756
161764
161765
161777
161778
161814
161818

161825
161830
161871
161872
161873
161874
162875
161965
162016
162017
162018
162019
162020
162021
162072

162234**
162235**
162236**
162237

162239**
162240**
162241 **
162243**

162244**
162591
162629
162680
162898
163169
163170
163172
163173
163796**
164024**
164025**
164028**
164084
164120%*

Description and
Page Number

Bracket 15

Pad, Right Front 8

Pad, Left Crossbar 16
Pad, Felt 16

Pad, Felt 16

Stud, Mounting 36
Stud, Mounting 36
Moadification Kit 3,36
Connector, 2 Pt Recep-
tacle 40

Panel, Control 19
Panel, Control 19
Relay 58

Relay 55,58

Resistor, 5,000 Ohm 58
Cable w/Terminals 58
Resistor, 2,000 Ohm 55,58
Resistor, 1,000 Ohm 58
Pad, Left Cross Bar 16
Pad, Felt 16

Pad, Felt 16

Pad, Felt 16

Pad, Felt 16

Pad, Felt 16

Capacitor, 88 to 108 MFD
55

Modification Kit 72
Modification Kit 73
Cover w/Studs 16,72
Chute, Tape 16,72

Plate 23

Plate, Rear 23

Bin, Tape 23

Bin Assembly, Tape
2,23,72

Modification Kit 73
Shaft 12

Modification Kit 5
Switch, Pushbutton 42,57
Panel, Control 19

Shaft, Control 5

Shaft, Control 5
Bracket, Arm 5

Bracket, Arm 5
Modification Kit 2,36
Modification Kit 2,25
Bracket 25

Copyholder 25

Cable Assembly 22
Modification Kit 2,22

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix




Part
Number

164121
164122
164123**
164124
164125
164195
164197**
164198**
164199
164235%*
164272
164273
164275
164276**
164277
164278
164279
164287
164383**
164405**
164593
164631
164632
164633
164638
164639
164640
164641
164642
164643
164837
164838

164839
164856
164857**
164858**

164865
164866
164936
164938
164939
164941
164942
164943
164944
165008

165015

Description and
Page Number

Cable Assembly 8

Lens, Green 8
Panel 22

Switch, Rotary 22

Cable Assembly 22
Plate, Switch 22
Modification Kit 2,22
Panel, Control 22

Plate, Switch 22
Bracket 28,29,31
Modification Kit 2,33
Chute, Chad 33

Chute, Chad 33
Container, Chad 33
Plate, Right Side 33
Chute, Chad 33

Chute, Chad 33

Plate, Switch Mounting 40
Shelf 31

Modification Kit 2,33
Plate, Left Side 33
Cable w/Termin 59
Bracket, Resistor 59
Modification Kit 3,59
Cable Assembly 59
Cable Assembly 59
Modification Kit 3,59
Jumper, 18" Black 59
Jumper, 22" Black 59
Jumper, 33"’ Black 59
Panel, Control 20

Panel Assembly, Control
2,20

Cable w/Terminals 20
Indicator, Red Neon 19,20
Dome 17

Door Assembly, Left Front
17

Indicator, White Neon 20
Switch, Wafer 20
Guide, Tape 36

Washer, Spring 36
Guide w/Bushing 36
Guide, Tape 36

Bracket 36

Plate w/Studs 36

Guide, Tape 36

Turret, Terminal 45,47,
49,51,55,61

Capacitor, 4.28 MFD 50

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

165021
165027

165038
165051
165053
165054

165060
165062
165073
165077
165079

165102

165103
165118
165134

165168
165255
165261
165268

165392
165420
165449
170271
170272%*
170288
170302**
170303
170304
170305
170306
170307
170308
170313
170314
170316
170317
170319
170939
171501
171502
171507
171511
171531
171555

Description and
Page Number

Relay, 2,250 Ohm 46
Network, Spark Suppres-
sion 38,46,52,60,61
Tube, Electronic 50
Relay, 945 Ohm 46
Cushion, Red Rubber 52,60
Cushion, Black Rubber 52,
60

Socket, Tube 59
Capacitor, 2 MFD 55
Diode 55

Connector, 50 Pt Plug 55
Connector, 50 Pt Recep-
tacle 55

Screw, 12-24 x 2/8 Rd 7,
53

Screw, 12-24 x 5/8 Rd 55
Socket, Lamp 44

Board, Terminal 46,48,50,
52,61

Key 44

Screw, No. 8 Spl 67
Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Oval 44
Screw, 10-32 Self-
Tapping 41

Relay, 525 Ohm 46
Relay 55

Resistor, 47 Ohm 55
Modification Kit 3,55
Modification Kit 2,17
Resistor, 3,500 Ohm 55
Housing, Dual 17

Clip, Right 17

Clip, Left 17

Plate 17

Modification Kit 2,33
Plate, Trim 6

Filler, Window 5

Plate, Mounting 55
Resistor, 3,900 Ohm 55
Relay 55

Caoil, Choke 55
Connector, 24 Pt Plug 55
Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 39
Relay 50,55

Relay 18

Relay 46

Relay 18

Resistor, 3,000 Ohm 55
Connector, 50 Pt Recep-
tacle 43,46,48,50

1SS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

Part
Number

171563
171594
171952

171953

171955
171972

171973

172277

172749
172843
173097**
173138
173206**
173207**
173238
173256
174400**
173422
173520
173521
173523
173526
173527
173532
173534
173535
173536
173537
173538
173539

173540
173541
173542
173544
173545
173546
173547
173548
173549
173551
173552
173553
173557
173558

Description and
Page Number

Lens, Amber Lamp 38
Holder, Lamp 38
Connector, Green
Shielding 40

Connector, Orange Shield-
ing 40

Connector, Red Shielding40
Connector, Green
Insulated 40

Connector, Black
Insylated 40

Connector, Green
Insulated 40

Bracket 35

Post 12

Modification Kit 2,31
Plate, Designation 5
Bracket, Left Shelf 31
Shelf, Left 31
Modification Kit 12
Cable Assembly 12
Modification Kit 2,25
Bracket, Connector 69
Module Assembly 3,38
Plate w/Posts 39

Shaft 39

Spacer, 0.032"”” Thk 39
Capacitor, 20 MFD 38,69
Spring, Torsion 39

Gear, 20T 39

Spacer, 0.125”” Thk 39
Bracket, Guard 38

Shaft 39

Bracket, Mounting 39
Bracket, Magnet Mounting
59

Hinge 39

Bail, Armature 39

Pawl, Feed 39
Pawl, Check 39
Post, Eccentric 39
Cear, 8T 39
Gear, 8T 39

Shaft 39
Board Assembly, Diode 39
Gear w/Disk, 20T 39
Gear w/Disk, 20T 39
Disk w/Ratchet 39
Magnet Assembly 39
Spacer, 0.320”’ Thk 39

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 81



SECTION 573-134-802TC

Part
Number

173562
173563
173564
173569
173571
173575
173577
173578

173579

173580
173581
173689
173706
173707
173708
173709
173715
173716

173717
173759
173786
173787
173829
173832
173839
173860

173920
173932
173934
173974
174009
174424
174458
176150
176161
176162
176163
176167
176300
176301
176302
176303
176422
176440
176498
176540

Page 82

Description and
Page Number

Base, Module 38
Armature, Magnet 39
Bracket, Switch 38
Window, Numbering 68
Spacer, 0.226"' Thk 39
Card, Universal Code 39
Relay, 6,000 Ohm 38
Connector, 50 Pt Recep-
tacle Type 69
Connector, 50 Pt Plug
Type 38

Numbering Assembly 3,39
Switch, Lever 38
Bracket w/Bushings 59
Modification Kit 3,56
Modification Kit 3,57
Cable w/Terminals 57
Cable w/Terminals 56
Terminal, Plug Type 38
Terminal, Receptacle
Type 69

Plate, Magnet 39
Bracket 39

Plate, Mounting 56
Plate, Mounting 57
Relay, 6,000 Ohm 38
Holder, Lamp 38

Cable Assembly 39
Connector, 10 Pt Circuit
Card 39

Arm, Stop 8

Lamp, White Neon 38
Bracket 38

Screw, 10-32x 5/16 Hex 5
Diode 69

Capacitor, 0.03 MFD 38
Modification Kit 2,27
Post 38

Jumper, 25" Black 40
Jumper, 21" Black 40
Jumper, 18" Black 40
Holder, Lamp 40
Modification Kit 2.20
Panel, Control 20

Cable Assembly 20
Cable Assembly 20
Bracket, Mounting 36
Bracket, Stop 39

Plate, Mounting 65
Module Assembly 3,38

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

176541
176560
176561
176562
176563
176571
176572
176573
176574
176580
176582
176594
176595
176667
176668
176669
176670
176671
176707
176711
176712
176713
176785
178177
178278
178387
178389
178390
178391
178392
178482
178729
178733
178755**
178761**
178762
178837
178838
178839
178892**
178893**
178894**
178895
178897**
178914**
179049
179193
179197**
179256
179385**

Description and
Page Number

Capacitor, 3 MFD 38
Bracket, Switch 38
Module Assembly 3,39
Magnet Assembly 39
Switch, Lever 38

Board Assembly, Diode 38
Switch, Stepping 38
Relay, 1,000 Ohm 38
Realy, 1,300 Ohm 38
Lamp, 6V Incandescent 38
Bracket, Relay Mounting 38
Relay, 1,000 Ohm 38
Capacitor, 0.22 MFD 38
Spacer, 0.063"" Thk 32
Bracket w/Stud 32
Lever w/Hub 32

Lever w/Hub 32
Insulator, 0.047" Thk 32
Bracket, Switch 32
Spring, Torsion 32
Spring, Torsion 32
Modification Kit 2,32
Cable w/Terminals 32
Capacitor, 60 MFD 39
Capacitor, 60 MFD 38
Modification Kit 2,34
Power Unit 34

Bar, Static Eliminator 34
Cable, Inductor 34

Plug, Outlet 34

Bracket 39

Plate, Tear 27

Tray 6

Partition 6

Door 68,69

Frame, Mounting 69
Plate, Control 21
Modification Kit 2,21
Nut, 11/32-32 Hex 18
Copyholder 26

Plate 26

Bracket 26

Shaft 26

Modification 2,26

Plate, Bearing 26
Bracket, Support 36
Shaft 36

Panel 5

Chute, Chad 33

Door Assembly 3,68

Part
Number

179399
179402
179416
179417**
179449
179469
179470

179476
179477
179493
179600%**
179601 **
179734**
179736
179748
179749

179860
179959**
179960
179993
180675

180904
181392
181661
182531
192176
192245**
192259**
192269
193635
193674
193675
193943
193994
194084**
194490
194575
194855
194856
194857**
194858**
194859**
194860**
194861
194864
194865
194866

Description and
Page Number

Cable Assembly 69
Deflector, Tape 23
Modification Kit 3,69
Modification Kit 73
Bracket 15

Modification Kit 2,15
Block Assembly,
Terminal 15

Rail, Left 10

Rail, Right 10

Guide, Tape 16,73
Holder 32

Modification Kit 32
Panel, Control 19

Cable Assembly 19
Connector, 5 Pt Plug 40
Connector, 5 Pt Recep-
tacle 40

Plate, Mounting 21
Coverplate 68

Spring, Detent 68

Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 8
Screw, No. 6 Self-Tapping
7

Tab, Terminal 7
Terminal, Tab Type 5,7,40
Buzzer, 115V AC 5

Clip, Speed 70 .
Terminal, Plug Type 38
Container, Chad 3,62
Shelf, Paper 64

Nut, Speed 70

Indicator, Neon 42
Latch, Fastener 36
Modification Kit 3,36
Cable Assembly 70
Holder Assembly, Fuse 70
Modification Kit 3,66
Modification Kit 3,55
Post, Locating 28,29,30,65
Guide, Tape 21
Modification Kit 65
Modification Kit 2,28
Plate, Mounting 28
Modification Kit 2,28
Plate, Mounting 28
Modification Kit 2,21
Clamp 5

Bracket, Clamp 5

Clamp Assembly, Cable 5

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix




Part
Number

195104**
195106
195107
195389**
195390**
195391**
195397**
195398**
195404**
195413**
195837**
195838**
195839**
195840**
195841
195848
195877
196907**
196908**
196909**
196930
196931
198085
198092
198364
198366
198367
198585**
198586
198587
198595
198598
198599
198604
198619
198622
198623**
198624**
198629**
198671
199060
199061

Description and
Page Number

Modification Kit 65
Modification Kit 65
Modification Kit 65
Chute, Chad 63

Bin, Chad 63
Modification Kit 3,63
Bracket, Mounting 65
Bracket, Mounting 65
Shelf, Chad Bin 63
Bracket, Mounting 65
Modification Kit 3,64
Plate, Deflector 64
Bracket, Backstop 64
Shelf 64

Coverplate 6

Bracket, Nylon 8
Nut, 9/16-27 Hex 62
Shelf, Right 31
Bracket, Right Shelf 31
Modification Kit 31
Grille 41

Clip 41,70

Holder, Card 6

Fan 41,70

Relay Assembly 2,18
Modification Kit 12
Cable w/Terminals 12
Shelf 42

Bracket, Locating 42
Plate, Instruction 8
Panel, Control 42
Guide, Tape 8,42
Bracket, Mounting 41
Guide, Tape 41

Post 41

Hub 41

Container, Tape 41
Bracket, Mounting 41
Dome 8

Holder, Card 6

Plate, Mounting 18
Bracket, Right 18

NUMERICAL INDEX {Continued)

Part
Number

199062
199063
199064**
199069
199095
199125**
199136
199137
199188
199361
199879
199925
199926
199927
199929
304560
304714
304777
304918
305056
305713
305759
305983**
305985**
305986**
306731
307276
309534
309535
309537
309895
309897
310060
310061
310062
310063
310065
310066
310067
310068
310144
310153

Cescription and
Page Number

Bracket, Left 18
Plate, Nut 41
Panel, L.ower Right 5

Bar, Spacing 41

Bracket, Connector 40
Plate 41

Plate, Wear 41

Container, Tape 41

Plug Assembly, Blinding 41
Modification Kit 7

Bracket 41

Guide, Tape 65

Guide, Tape 65

Guide, Tape 65

Guide, Tape 65

Post 39

Card, Universal Code 39
Bracket 54

Plate, Instruction 21

Plate, Identification 16
Strip, 50 Ft Roll Foam 8
Braciet 12

Door Assembiv 3,68

Door 68,69

Coverplate 68

Gasket 8

Plate, Mut 5

Panel, Control 5%

Cable Assembly 57

Panel Assembly 3,57

S

Pawl 35

Spring, Torsion 39
Bracket, Guide 39
Disc w/Post 39
Disc Aasembly 39
Disc Arm 32
Disc w/Raichet
Plate, Identi Al T
Jumper, 157 Lg 5,7,49

iSS 4, SECTION 573-134-802TC

Part
Number

310293
310312
310314
310729
310730
310731
311527
311729
311909
311910
311911
312475
312476
312717**
312719**
315543
315759
318937
319145
319251
320410

320412
320413
320418

320420

321094**
321581

321582**
321583**
330515

333192**
333193**
333198**
333202**
333203**

Description and
Page Number

Modification Kit 12
Bracket 5

Buzzer Assembly 5
Filter, Air 70

Support, Filter 70

Grille 70

Clamp, Cable 40

Plate, Identification 68
Drum 39

Drum 39

Drum 39

Cable Assembly 21
Cable Assembly 21
Extension 70
Modification Kit 3,70
Module Assembly 3,38
Switch, Stepping 38
Tray, Copyholder 12
Switch, Stepping 38
Insulator 57

Terminal, Spade Type 12,
13,18,20,21,22,32,35,37,
40,55,56,57,58,59,69,70
Terminal, Spade Type 23
Terminal, Spade Type 4
Terminal, Ring Type 5,3,
11,12,37,40,59,69
Terminal, Ring Type 5.7,
40,58

Shield, Anti-glare 8
Modification Kit 2,30
Modification Kit 2,29
Modification Kit 2,2%
Rail, Left 10

Hub 30

Shelf 30

Shelf 29

Shelf 29

Plate, Mounting 30

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 83
83 Pages







TELETYPE CORPORATION
Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A.

SECTION 573-134-8031C
Issue 1, September, 1965

28 KEYBOARD WITH PERFORATOR COVER (LBPC)

FIGURE

Skintight Cover for Keyboard with Perforator
Electrical Components and Cabinet Accessories

CONTENTS

Felt Pads and Base Plate

Numerical Index

PAGE

(S, NS I\ )

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART

(for parts and assemblies requiring a paint finish)

Beige

Beige, Light
Beige, Rose

Black

Black, High Gloss
Black, Semi Gloss
Blue, Aqua

Blue, Brussels Ligh
Blue, Medium
Brown, Dark
Brown, Light
Fawn

Gray, Beige
Gray, Charcoal
Gray, Dark

Finish Suffixes

AA (37)

AD (38)
AC (39)

Al

ET
EL
ER

BA (34)
88
EK
EC
ES

8Z

Color Wrinkle | Smooth jTextured
Finish Finish | Vinyl

Finish Suffixes
Smooth Color Wrinkle | Smooth JTextured} Smooth
Vinyl Finish Finish Vinyl | Vinyl
=
Gray, Federal BV GG
HC Gray, Green AB (40) GA (45)
Gray, Light EJ HB (68)
Gray, Covert HE
Gray, Olive EW GE HF (46)
Gray, Maritime
Deck A) BJ
Gray, Oxford EP
Green, Gray BK
Green, Moss EN HD
Ivory EM
HG Pink Rose EV
GC Turquoise EV
GF HA White £H
GB Yellow, Pastel EG

The double asterisk (**) denotes a painted part. Suffix to be applied following the part number.
Number in parenthesis indicates Bell System code

©1958 and 1961 by Teletype Corporation .

All rights reserved.
Printed in U.S.A.

Page 1




SECTION 573-134-803

164007**

151722

151558

\ \!(5/;083

\
@@,e

161934
156770 \\ '
// J0 N
93118 “®
|

Q/\. = GC)Q 161935 e

154287 125112

164006**

1 54256\? )

359’9 2 10743 164009**
® 154251 :
g/ L . P—15429
- 110743 —e
lSng ®— 3599
s ©
160339
3605 ) _ 219|/Q© 7002 —@ :
¥ 154255 P
. a\@ 2191/9 ;
125015 2191 154258-— 306
e 29! 154433 —
,@.@——151722 2]91\
: ™ ! —15302
® Pr , 164010 151685 ! 2 /5 151511
110743

@—1 53023

**Refer to Page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 1. SKINTIGHT COVER FOR KEYBOARD WITH PERFORATOR

Page 2




1SS 1, SECTION 573-134-803

(REF. 164008** (REF. 164007**
SEE FIG. 1) SEE FIG.)

179993

154415

s
102751—@3‘“\1

669

(REF. 164006**
SEE FiG. 1)

e - Y

n
. "
N .
LN oA
oS L
AN s
N

3598
/29

: ®g 7002 174082
* : ICIA /

b {% 7002
<o
1515328 5 & 151442

(REF. 156028

-

pmmmmmm e )

SEE FIG. 10)
151631
. $—7002
152797 2091 —9
| 6345
151630
151983
6 157278 131982
15563 |1 @
*82474 291 7
N 7002 X3 i 151540
*158286 151442 2 ‘
! 2 151982 151722

@ aO ‘5‘54‘0 \ N /

125015 S g O P S v

\ o © " \—@ 70023\ 53487

C-Iﬁ@ 3 157278 —
3598 154156 38 S
2191 (REF. 164006** RIS ® il
SEEFIG. 1) 00— @ 3598 05 2478
— -
2191 ? 151722
3606

*Part of 164384 Cable Assembly
** Refer to Page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 2. ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS AND CABINET ACCESSORIES

Poge 3




SECTION 573-134-803

164016
\,,‘_e‘&"w‘\“'.
::‘.a";"' /‘ﬁf‘%/i 164015 ‘5'..\ LN 1""‘\-&\
= s ) ""‘:“.‘C?'\"' :51.‘:_ ‘ ™
if | o *"«'\':‘:f'(‘/} 5\\“3?‘} =t S
) o g 7™ od
164017 %{,,«»’; @?Jﬂm . s e : })‘\&Gf Srex
R e B W i
A I = .
ARG W S
- - 2R e TTRRES
3 BT e gy !
‘o g T xS \ 2
e 51 I‘N V 153/636
% ’%}\ﬁ%\ 164013

101421
/

70593 21630

2191
. a®—7002
70314
v

163644 N

151632
164021

164020**

i —~®
. ~ 2449—?

—=—125015

—=~151431
** Refer to Page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 3. FELT PADS AND BASE PLATE

Page 4




r Part

Number

219
2449
2669
3598
3599
3606
6345
7002
35503
70314
70593
70886
74807
82474
88456
92146
93118
101421
102751
110743
111017
119367
121244
125015
125112
151335
151411
151412
151416

g 151442
( 151511

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Lock 2, 3, 4
Washer, Lack 4
Washer, Lock 3
Nut (6=40 Hex) 3, 4
Nut (4-40 Hex) 2
Nut (6=40 Hex) 2, 3
Nut (6=32 Hex ) 3
Washer, Flat 2,3, 4
Foot, Rubber 4
Washer, Flat 4

Screw, Thumb (6-40) 4
Washer, Flat 4

Nut (10-32 Hex) 3
Terminal 3

Mount, Vibration 4
Nut (1/4-20 Hex) 4
Washer, Lock 2

Screw (1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Hex)

Nut (10-32 Hex) 3
Washer, Lock 2

Screw (6-40 x 5/16 Fil) 3

Screw, Set (8~32 Hex) 2

Clamp, Cable (1/4" ID) 3

Washer, Flat 2, 3, 4
Screw (2-56 x 1/8 Fil) 2
Stud (6-40) 3

Block, Terminal 3
Insulator (1-9) 3

Nut (6-40 Hex) 3

Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Hex)
Gosket 2

151532** Cover, Form Slot 3

Part
Number

151534
151540
151545
151549
151558
151630
151631
151632
151637
151685
151722
151827
151982
151983
152797**
153020
153021
153022
153023
153487
154156
154251
154256
154258
154287
154329
154415
154433
154442
154445
155083
156632

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Pnge Number

Screw, Shoulder (10-32) 3
Lampholder 3

Guide, Paper 2

Post 4

Nut, Speed 2

Screw (6-40 x 1/4 Hex) 2, 3, 4
Screw (6~40 x 5/16 Hex) 3, 4
Screw (6-40 x 3/8 Hex) 4
Screw (4-40 x 1/4 Fil) 2
Screw (4-40 x 5/16 Fil) 2
Screw (6-40 x 3/16 Hex) 2, 3
Strap, Terminal 3

Lamp, Incandescent (6V) 3
Shield, Light 3

Plate, Retaining 3

Guide, Line 2

Spring, Torsion 2

Bushing 2

Handle 2

Cable Assembly 3

Grommet, Rubber 3

Latch 2

Screw, Thumb (4-40) 2
Shaft 2

Plate, Designation 2

Arm, Stop 3

Spring, Torsion 3

Clamp 2

Shaft 2

Knob 2

Lens, Indicator Light (Red) 2
Screw (6-40 x 13/32 Hex) 3

Part
Number

156770
156993
157278
158286
160339
161934
161935
163636
163638
163642
163644
164006**
164007**
164008**
164009**
164010
164011
164012
164013
164014
164015
164016
164017
164018
164019
164020**
164021
164022
164023
164384
174082
179993

1SS 1, SECTION 573-134-803

Description and
Page Number

Plate, Identification (Teletype) 2
Nut, Speed 2

Cable Assembly 3
Transformer 3

Window, Glass 2
Window, Plastic 2
Frame, Window 2

Pad, Lower Right and Left Side 4
Pad, Upper Right Side 4
Pad, Lid 4

Bracket 4

Cover 2

Door, Rear 2

Door, Left Front 2
Door, Right Front 2
Window, Glass 2

Plate 2

Clip 2

Pad, Front 4

Pad, Upper Left Rear 4
Pad, Lower Rear 4

Pad, Rear Left Door 4
Pad, Upper Left Side 4
Pad, Lower Left Side 4
Cable Assembly 3
Plate, Base 4

Mount, Vibration 4
Rail, Rear Base 4

Rail, Front Base 4
Cable Assembly 3
Guide, Tape 3

Screw, Shoulder (10-32) 3

**Refer to Page 1 for finish suffix

Page 5
5 Pages







TELETYPE CORPORATION
Skokie, lllinois, U.S.A.

FIGURE

N —

0 ©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

SECTION 573-139-800TC
Issue 2, October 1968

28 PERFORATOR, NON-TYPING (LPE) AND TYPING (LTPE)

CONTENTS

Frame Mechanism (Typing Perforator)

Frame Mechanism (Typing Perforator)

Frame Mechanism (Non-Typing
Perforator)

Frame Mechanism (Non-Typing
Perforator)

Frame and Motor Mounting Parts
(Non-Typing Perforator)

Main Shaft Mechanism (Typing
Perforator)

Main Shaft Mechanism (Non-Typing
Perforator)

Punch Rear Plate Mechanism

159363 and 172640 Modification Kit
to Add Manual Backspace

Punch Block Assemblies

Punch Front Plate Mechanism

Punch Bail Mechanism

Rotary Positioning Mechanism

Rotary Positioning Mechanism

Axial Positioning Mechanism

Axial Positioning Mechanism

Function Box Mechanism

Transfer Mechanism

Ribbon Feed Mechanism (Early
Design)

Ribbon Feed Mechanism (Later
Design)

PAGE

]

0 0

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20

PARTS

FIGURE
21
22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

CONTENTS

Typing Mechanism

Tape Depressor Mechanism

159364 Modification Kit to Add
Power Drive to Backspace

159379 Modification Kit to Add "Make

Only" Code Reading Contacts

160881 Modification Kit to Add Guard

to Cover Backspace Mechanism
178917 Modification Kit to Provide
Backspace Mect anism for Fully
Perforated Tape and Printing
Between Feed Holes
178918 Modification Kit to Provide
Guard for Backspace Mechanism

159381 and 159382 Modification Kits

to Add Auxiliary Timing Contacts

161340 Modification Kit to Add
Manual Interfering Letters Tape
Feed-Out

161341 Modification Kit to Add
Solenoid Operation to Letters
Feed-Out

159360 Modification Kit to Add
Signal Bell Contact (On Upper
Case "S")

162375 Modification Kit to Add
"Unshift on Space"

Typewheel

Numerical Index

2 1958 and 1961 by Teletype Corporation.
All Rights Reserved.
Printed in U.S.A.

Poge |




SEZTION 573-139-800TC

153839 162862
% 2191 87401 153839
8330 / , M
-4 |
156318 \
151629 ;

/4

s @
A
93356 ‘
158]72/ B / l
150356 Lo

158171
156472
— 1
—
_ 2191
@/3598
/151658
-
159861 @
\3603
/ ] %
7159472 : 159127
-~ P7
@110743‘5'658\ ane '\L 125011 110743
@151152 \ | H < 4 / ,
'\ \@125011 @u@\ L, g (]__—156243
- B3 / )
Gog I \110434 (J/ S
: —150048
\\\20743 151073 | e 156267
150241

110743

S

::s\\:\ " 11965/2
’gf ‘@x
A

€
/ 3]
A 110743 / |

139752
159430 125011 152893
®Early Design Parts, See Figure 13 for New Design
FIGURE 1. FRAME MECHANISM (TYPING PERFORATOR)

Page 2




ISS 2, SECTION 573-139-800TC

3598 2191 125011

? 156937
151657 — 96717
@ ~~-
2191 /@ 176252 119651
8330 ' , ®—35%
; l 156871 71 @~ 319

T 7002

]
I & S
l r oy T
' S, o (Ref. 176489
i | N ;\“ ) See Fig. 1)
! N ! 125015 — &
! @\ ! 015 156576
L 156399 ! 151632 —, \
T~ t ST~S
R @
Ty X e Tl T e 192661 |
151442 oo o T =k
\ 125015 Pt 156900 % !
b -
&"@ / et :\@/ 192709 x
/ | i S~ 1
151631 ) @@ e : ©
291 ST (o SN / \
g 160839 A R
/T : ! =
2191 @@‘@\\ ! / 90573\
- ‘ 2191
~— L
( 3598 2141 \ o\ 19163 s g B\xsmz
150411 G Y1 |- 8ag
e Q- 154242
| 15 \ &<
L 156994 156987 \
- ~ 124177
N4 N Early Design (See Fig. 3
151658 195235 b - H 156990 156989 for Intermediate Design)
| Tl \
@é o 124177 L orasse2s @J
1 158745 /*t §— 151632 @ @
s | s
@— 2191 156988 \
@— 7002 156998

@ 156465 015124
® 159341

e

\
~
oy,
o,
.y
S
NPy
\";1"
Z-

/4
r
e,

- A
\“:‘,"’i &
156366 . s TN
oty o G 7 151246 /156467
i 9 151246 /
S 4 -
(Ref. 159851 ,\/ ; @\ 156403 (Ref.F|54::37
. { S ig.
See Fig. 1) 2665 125231 ee Fig
O These ports are not required wirh ihe later
design shaft (154367). See Figure 6.
FIGURE 2. FRAME MECHANISM (TYPING PERFORATOR)

fuge 3



SECTION 573-139-800TC

192661

. (Ref. 156412)
192709 156576
/

156995

o — 193976
90573 P @ EARLY DESIGN
S~
e
\\
\\
ﬂ\151362 ~
DO 154998
2191\J/ —®156988
151631 \J
\® 156989
\
®156990
124177\/®/
®156998 _
2
@ 156988 /(/: )
Q156989 - /@
®© 156990 \é/
//%
154242 159341
%4 g
EARLY DESIGN
@— 151658
B 2191
‘ L 156366
—13598
\2191
-
\ 115941
151631
— 158171

e

.
|
!
I
. |
) 4 | K 163009
RN \ (
F w0 156403 é/%\zm | /Zj’}
N L

41543 0)
152893 Part of 159411 Bearing Assembly

FIGURE 3. FRAME MECHANISM (NON-TYPING PERFORATOR)

Page 4



ISS 2, SECTION 573-139-800TC

d
v

/@,: 51631
2191

’/%7002

(Ref. 158169
See Fig. 3) e _

12501 1—:@” 943
g’g\l 10743

152893

FIGURE 4. FRAME MECHANISM (NON-TYPING PERFORATOR)

Poge 5




SECTION 573-139-800TC

151621

%«ﬂ 51631

& —219
@-—7002

\——/‘l 76749
Gto

%‘"15]6
151724 57

@&—219
% 150966 ]5]632—%
’ 2191\@
l(l)i 7002
111017
[} ‘g‘ 176679 @

|
; _151415 [

=5 '
:
151416 g

&

162467

\\
*153030

176687

150966

176689

151631

122207 Strap Assembly

FIGURE 5. FRAME AND MOTOR MOUNTING PARTS (NON-TYPING PERFORATOR)

Page 6




1SS 2, SECTION 373-13%-8007C

®©155473

~——-151632
@.——2191
~(D156234 !azw
/
N\E
|
——151632 1
@/2191 ii

< Em AT 173340

50060 110743 2823
\
150241 —
2191
!51728 =
| , 1543
150043 A B
]51640 151630(F)
158184 Q@

@ Early Design

@ 173336 Modification Kit to provide
New Style Shaft. 59795
(N) Nylon, or used with nyiry near
(F) Fiber, or used with filer jecr

(N) 163016 (497)
(F) 159886 (49T)

FIGURE 6. MAIN SHAFT MECHANISM (TYPING PERFORATOR)

Page 7




SECTION 573-139-800TC

%9/151632

! 151631
6/219‘ /2191
“3 D1562% 2@
J
-
#
@’
Lt
\ 176747
162340
AN

M162364 6)
S

~

LR
-

s

L

]
|
t (Ref. 158169
:/ See Fig. 3)

I
I
151632 — b
>
e /
@ ~®173340 - .
e //. s
</ // s
\\\\\ '/’
Th——
158177

TN 58186
1S 158
o743

158184 (W/6-40 Tapped
holes for gear Mtg.)
150000 (W/out Topped
holes)

163010 EN)
158185 (F)

] 154335 (N) (N) Nylon, or used with Nylon gear
N 151620 (F) (F) Fiber, or used with Fiber gear
-t
(Ref. 158169 _,.: VoS ’/U RIS OEorly Design Parts
See Fig. 3) o S ®173338 Modification Kit to
N1

Provide Needle Bearings 59795

FIGURE 7. MAIN SHAFT MECHANISM (NON-TYPING PERFORATOR)

Page 8



1SS 2, SECTION 573-139-800TC

151637 — w0
l e
@\@ | ~— \ 159621
3598// 5 - 159622——— \@@ /
2191 , ~ady
‘52893—"“&\\\ ﬁ‘\\\\ 156046 .
170242 (w/o Insulator) 159560 ”;’Z:: 2‘/9‘ } 70:)22“7/7/ =0
170246 (w/Insulator) \ ~a ‘ Y722
|
o3 L 161108 (Ref. 156028
156015 \/ /See Fig. 11)
0 7002 At
L‘@eqe//zmxsws\ bk
L —_— T
W~

6

156020 {w/o Insulator)

\C%
151632 y \
156089 (w/Insulator)

®7002
7002 e 159981 152893

/
@172638— @@ _
@2191-/ %@/\,*
A

i _(Ref. 156090
156163 @164514
@ The 156089 Siide w ‘Insulator is

See Fig. 10)
170247 Used when the Unit is equipped
3599 /69\110743 with Code Reading Contacts
@ 159365 Modification Kit to provide Tape Guide
(Early Design), See 194992 Figure 10 for Latest Design

FIGURE 8. PUNCH REAR PLATE MECHANISM

159912 — |

§o} .
s 159910
\ 119648
< 159900 A"
€6 ‘ . \ - S 125011
// Ve 159902 / Ie
119648 o
: J~_ -
86304 159903 153817
905&)\ 4 \ g
2191
;\\ - 159363/
’ —
\ 160674 Note: 159363 Mod Kit for Chodless Tape
151073

172640 Mod Kit for Fully Perforated Tape

FIGURE 9. 159363 AND 172640 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD MANUAL BACKSPACE

Poge 9




SECTION 573-139-800TC

®152893

119648 @ﬂ
®12501 g \ 110743
\ -7 ®194993

156104 & 15012 __— (ef. 156028
'__.-"' See Fig. 11)
~ Oy —— 152893
110743
159656 Punch Block Assembly ‘ %—-@55063

(5 Level, Chadless Tape)

153267

153267

170803
Punch Blocks With Spring Retracted Punch Pins

Note:
Due to special assembly process, it is recommended
l that Teletype Corporation be contacted to determine l*

if part replacement or repair is possible on this
portion of the Punch Block Assembly.

Punch Blocks ‘With Power Retracted Punch Pins

®152893
®172993
199506 151073 /
\ 110743 / /
172984 & 5
S /@
I\ Onioras
®194993

173770 Punch Block Assembly

(5 Level, Fully Perforated Tape) /@‘:2@—'152893

110743

\
(Ref. 156028 /

See Fig. 11)

® 194992 Modification Kit to provide
Tape Guide.Specification 50, 188S
®@Not Part of Punch Block Assemblies

FIGURE 10. PUNCH BLOCK ASSEMBLIES

Page 10




ISS 2, SECTION 573-139-800TC

~—~NOTE:
For Latest Design See Figure 10.

INTERMEDIATE DESIGN PARTS

152893 7 3 156040
5363 110
119652 (Ref. 156024 e
See Fig. 8) \> 3 @
'/' A \('(. ~
119652 4o 0
Q

e
T

/

| -

~ |
/ \\
— Ve —Jd 21
- t64sIl
.y — ] l\\\\ / 151630

| | g
156062 = | | 2191
~
(@@ | ~—
P ® M~ T~ AL
w5 S| e 1 °
1707 ~ 156090 (C)
93356 156044 (C) 1 | 17024l # | || 7002 291
(Ref. 161109 and 170219 (FP) | | [ 151416
156016 See Fig. 12) | | | | ] T~ / /
= T e | | | ~@~@\
¢ ST ' | I @
g SN IR
;:{/ \@\\ . : | 1550\40 L I | | 2191
156008 (C) —~— T8). | . 3598
©170779 (FP) / ~ L / S R \@\/ v
C179274 (FP) 156019 119647 - T Q@
/ 161107 ~ — [~
156577 156054 == _| 154457
119649 (3\\ SN ] (27
_ L 1250117 B ~151631 —160948
i ~ U ——119652 @=—93117
N VT 124177 1 7002
_% 170199 — B— o113 156045
154698 ——— 151722

7002

151630 41382 :

% %;_., 91120 ™~
/ (Ref. 156024 | / 1
IS i / See Fig. 8) | 156028
@\\ '\\S"' Y | |
—~\ ',r~'\~ 156042 | |
A& |
~ | |
2191 —
%\ - | /L@.% 151152
~J 2191 / 159989
151630
@ shen used with the 170778 punch block assembly the 170779 OLD STYLE PARTS

feed wheel produces tape with the feed hole indent punched
out. The 179274 feed wheel places the indent between the
feed holes and is identified by a black dot on the shank.

(C) Chadless Tape
(FP) Fully Perforated Tape

FIGURE 11. PUNCH FRONT PLATE MECHANISM

Page 11




SECTION 573-139-800TC

156067

22@ 7172983
119650 142763 (For Spring Retracted Punch Pins)

194162 (For Power Retracted Punch Pins) |

EARLY DESIGN

(No longer Available 128357
156162 156093
@, 156058

i

|

)

i

for Maintenance
11965 0 @- /

Order 305638)
71437
150923 —
7 o

|
Y |

o

3598 2191

c“‘y

& i P
@g T. [ e /@ ~
T AN / / @/ e
NS 151222 s
(Ref. 156024 @ , 119652 -
See Fig. 8) — i g q -~
y % 151222 119652 .~
156099 — < e @ / ( 179573
C 161109 - - : /
/ ’
305638
o
G |
&
152893 — 9
110743
|/5|629
@ Sy
va!
T e
R
2 \\\\ >
\\\Q
N
156013

(Ref. 156024
See Fig. 8)

164513

FIGURE 12. PUNCH BAIL MECHANISM

Page 12




ISS 2, SECTION 573-139-800TC

156874

/ 110879
1 50990

110879

‘Z 700,
\“/ 156266

125011

(Ref. 159861

See Fig. ])\

N\
an
.o‘\\‘ v ‘.‘
Y VA
A\t o
N SR |
VAL T Y~
RN N A P T

3599
/ 110743 156501

2191

159531
159532

®New Design Parts, See Figure 1 for Eariy Design

FIGURE 13. ROTARY POSITIONING MECHANISM

Page 13




SECTION 573-139-800TC

" 11964
156478 @@\ ? Early Design Parts, See Modification
}63<3 ~-135901 Kit 176138 (50029S) at bottom of page.
- 4
= 156476
/}161524 N\
153839 \v ©@Z 163113 22746 74553 156306 156311
il 152693 {
7002 —_ o ‘ \ neza oo nsizz Y 6—nsssi
2407 " b
@ — 67 s | @
-~ \\‘~\‘q - . ‘~.
& T RN S
151629 299 T~ O \
j| ~— @ T~
! 156486
1 156241
115122
151442 159658 2191 E '
B, 6. %3\ | E 156905
| PR | 159480
291 b ; / 161431
! 160943 L ;
| : @
! Loy 1
o . 159535
: ee Fig. 13)
|
]
‘ 159659

K (Ref. 159525 i WY T 17658

| See Fig.15) : N \@ \— 151629

| ) 1A ~ ~

! 3\151630 ! 156931 i p J @ ~ e

» Fe ' 4 159536 A ‘8

1 o S~ .4" 1 M

| 2191— S i

: é A AR :’;:/_.—7.

. / < Lo i

; 156501 @V | 152893 b i1 (Ref. 159472

! | ;o 'S'(.\,- See Fig. 1)

: ) ; ; 195284 161323

! ®173977 | <3 192877

| 112626 '

| 156869 | L 156389 8\56390 (1/32"Thk)

. @173755 /| . 173754 (3/16"Thk) -
‘ 00
|
, @173978 119649 161324 7 T

) i G
o548 | ®1sessg e L& 156335
e SRS
T~3s40 i ) NN SEE FIG. 30
1173981 . / @173979
152893 L7 @O173%0

V7 @ 173756

®ysed when printing on edge of Tape.
Used when printing between Feed Holes.
®176138 Modification Kit to Provide a
more Resilient Print Hammer

FIGURE 14. ROTARY POSITIONING MECHANISM

Page 14




1SS 2, SECTION 573-139-800TC

119649

151152

47024

219

156322
1608446

|
[
[
1
I
'
!
I
!
[
|
|
|
1
)
~

AXIAL POSITIONING MECHANISM

FIGURE 15.

Page 15



SECTION 573-139-800TC

161440
&
——119651 &
® 119651
i
®
159526 | 304543
@% 156313
i
! 156288
i
!
I
J
(Ref. 159523 / e
See Fig. 15) 7 { ™~ 192849
[}
[}
[}
| ?\
o 1975 D —i1s9643
: 2191 :
| I ;
1 ! [}
! . !
130696 / Lo T :
= e Lo Teel (Ref. 159535
=~ .
0/119651 { \,‘ii (Ref. 159525 See Fig. 13)
~® N See Fig. 15) _
- % \ -~ ; .:’:
! T~s :p ! = - = 2
[ ~ i ! S~ T Y
| | @ DR i
I H ~ ~~. & . S
; 4 T 156292 i '
: L .l? ,'"h ,‘\i s W
& 156265 ® T~ %5‘}'5-’
2191 1 M SR
156264 —_ i [
% N | i .
3598 | ; &
l‘\ : }
156264 —__ 110879 !
! (Ref . 159861 Thsezrs i
er.,
'5‘2“\@ e~ _ See Fig. 1) l
HLN !
TN '
156264 —_ { \ > ‘g
> s \>' . \"' ba ]
P I 7 ) ™ s6293 /
~ - 2191
1562 79 P
56264 —__ 1108 , 151630
125011
~ ®\161443
(<)
°\ ®\
110743 193879 1250
~——
110743
ﬂ\lmn ®
T~as99
@ Eorly Design Parts
FIGURE 16. AXIAL POSITIONING MECHANISM

Page 16




121100

152893 114876

‘@\\\\ e 7
156536/%‘/0‘ \/ o7
110743 z ;

i ’

1
i
I
|
151631 2197 |
¥

1]9651—@

90951 / PRl SN
o @// Eg Rt

A 16 %
|
56268 7 0 - SlImael ] 159515
TeIInayl

wo' o,
|/ ‘—112634 y “
o /

ISS 2, SECTION 573-139~-800TC

!

\
2 159

(Ref. 159535
- ST~ e See Fig. 13)

/ B 159438

L
/e 159477
7002 ¢)——156316 / 121100
@ 159482 /\ .
T 15629
119649~ : — 6 P \\9095‘
‘ = » / 162886
i Tl *0.9
‘ - @ @ ag— 152893
| - \Q
| 151152 . | 0951
L N 12som \ | N
N &g / . -
. 6. 159437 b A
| 3640 ‘ J b /
1 i .
| ! i ll
| 1. ))—159481 . A% F~Ref. 159472
159460 | 112634 B eV " see Fig. 1)
[ t
| \ QQ\R@\ L B 5
l = ~4

7002/ gnoaan\\

151152 — @8 4 @ 15948

159476 -~ ~<__ 7002
156300 S~~l_ 2191 {

R 7 159448 |
110743// e 13922 L isia0e | 159447 |
156057 f 7 1570 ! ' i
i 1 }
' I Q@ & 159503 |
' 90535 ‘ , 9 ¢ - / t
! 2191 e ’ 2y, !
1 Ptstie h
161347 | IO Y |
128357 | ! o 119649
~— | ,//:;/,/’///
@@@\\; /;ff, 4
[
128357 /
(Ref. 159487
on this poge)
FIGURE 17. FUNCTION BOX MECHANISM

Poge 17




SECTION 573-139-800TC

msm/
159504 \é >

159494 —___ ]

159495 ——___

|
|

l

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

1

|

|

|

1

@\l\\ i
! i
. 1
}

|

|

|

1

}

]

]

|

1

|

|

|

|

159498 —
159459 :
159504

\\\\\\\\1
159502 &
074D &

L=

151880 \\\ O

: AN
(Ref. 159472 @ ) % 151631
See Fig. 1) \
2191 151632
FIGURE 18.

Page 18

1]
!
'
L
NS
+

159500 ~_ '

159504
159489 —
159496

|

~_

=
159491\@
"

1 &

I

|

|

[}

|

|

.‘

159508

/ /l 59499

| b ——=

TRANSFER MECHANISM




1SS 2, SECTION 573-139-800TC

®162347
162850 ——,

151637
125011 _ T
// 1
- |
<
. (®219| / 1
i Fag—0151630 156433 !
©162346 :
|
|
156901 119653 156426 156427 | 156414
86283 |
i
i
L

151632 119649 }'r'»;“a 156427

~—

o ! i C
= \ \ !
) I b =
v';':'"} * ,‘\3‘\. : | | |
G- PSRN ! | ! | 150327
J"\\x. A f - J | 156437 119649 | ! 119650
/ T J e | \ i !
2191 5 A e . e | ! L
faov” /// e ! I @@
/ AL L | @
// (\\ |
(Ref. 159535 - - @ |
See Fig. 13) e / @ |
e I
e 156428 150327 119650 }
Ve
-7 | 156442 156440 90606
(/\ ]
T |
T t
| \ \
|
k\\
156419 g

71681 Spool
7835 Spool w/Ribbon

Note:
For Latest Design Ribbon Feed Mechanism See Figure 20.

154325 Modification Kit to provide
LPR with Adjustable Ribbon Drive Arm

FIGURE 19. RIBBON FEED MECHANISM (EARLY DESIGN)

Page 19




Page 20

SECTION 573-139-8007C

119651
/
(G
119649 -
1
156515 < ©-, ~164541 Oreasas -
975167 . @178178 -
151880 119653 164965 - | a3

N 110743 N E @
@@@\ @)@‘6‘939 ! .@%,151722
1258027 ((@) e
g~ 160843 4
164525

110743/@ CQ , 164532
1258027 @@ ‘ ‘ o

164528 /

|64528/ 3)_-164521 (O] 64535

) . ' 164964
~164526 ) \

e o Q@
@\”%49 \\O

_ 84226

151737 -G, @‘t«:_' 5
c ”, -
1107437 e S B )
57252 P .
l e s6714-0)@
164540 T @164538 ]
P 164528

~:> / 150327
% @— 19650

(Ref. 159535
See Fig. 13)

P it

71681 Spool 7

7835 Spool w/Ribbon

151632 (3/8" Lg) —Go G-
153841 (9/16" Lg) 2191/

For Early Design Ribbon Feed Mechanism See Figure 19.

@ Peculiar to units equipped with spring retracted Punch pins

@ Peculiar to units equipped with power retracted Punch pins

@ 179579 Decal comania which shows direction of "Ribbon to
Roller" is available.

FIGURE 20. RIBBON FEED MECHANISM (LATER DESIGN)




ISS 2, SECTION 573-139-800TC

159997 119651 50004 : 111017

159995 156243 / 92260
/ 119650 156252 % /
®

151692 124177 156230

151630 2191

7002

i
|
i
119651 !
o

(Ref. 195235

See Fig. 2) /
|

3598
Ref. 159526 — _ L)
See Fig. 16)

119651

(Ref. 159861

2191 See Fig. 1)

151631

159654 \l\®
& :
1 19651/ /\

90615

2191

156488

2191 125615 =~

159539 163429

P 110879

T~ —— 56928
159512

FIGURE 21. TYPING MECHANISM

Page 21




SECTION 573-139-800TC

@Tlsssw
\@/2191

< %93%9
< <~ U~ 195233
153537 R : @\ %\

@@\ L2191 ~

_ 151880
_ 110743

®
>

-
-~
-

§ ]94]18—¢\ -

-

-
-

194117 — & r'/
&
194123—5 d

FIGURE 22. TAPE DEPRESSOR MECHANISM

Page 22

— 119652




ISS 2, SECTION 573-139-800TC

?—@1 51152
®-03640

159980
EARLY DESIGN

! Tl
(Ref. 156028 - p ~< & —029 R S
. Ve
See Fig. 11) /l pid e ®_ T
—®151632 & ®3650 ~
® ~®125215
151721—
N 219
159956 8330 ?qa
7
- N 159954 159963 <P

)
e
’

151630 11965]/ g\ o
ll9649\ . e
& g 3598
15996¢

\o
s —84575

159961

- 159958
< 159962

2034
\@/
151737 P
k@n\ 159959
110743

EARLY DESIGN

®1¢3825 Bockspoce Magnet Assembly

SPECIFICATION 55345

FIGURE 23. 159364 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD POWER DRIVE TO BACKSPACE

Page 23




SECTION 573-139-800TC

D 51630
i
®2191

__®7002

O152466F—
\ /

®]63290(includes 320410 Terminals)

& (Ref. 159472

See Fig. 4)

© 58257

(Ref. 156089 _
See Fig. 8)

21<\;\1 \®4 \04»/

@®NOT PART OF 159279

|
|
N\ !
@9 : SPECIFICATION 58865
| o

I

FIGURE 24. 159379 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD "MAKE ONLY" CODE READING CONTACTS

Sy
160666 B ee B
a9~ 8 /g/ﬁ'
A
161493 /\ B AN (Ref. 156028
> P T~
160672 /,\ @ - ) i See Fig. 11)
AN - g N o

160673~ ; »
S ’©\ @/
e ONL X AT 160674
. i3 ‘

7 Ref. 2191 Vi
/ See Fig. 11) o > Ref. 159957
Ref. 151630 See Fig. 23)
See Fig. 11)
USED ON CHADLESS PERFORATOR

SPECIFICATION 55345

FIGURE 25. 160881 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD GUARD TO COVER BACKSPACE MECHANISM

Page 24




N

1SS 2, SECTION 573-139-800TC

P

©178919 _
P d
- |

@ @
®119648 |
11965)

J

®l78920\@

e P
®151637 — T ONor 178926 —

M@awo @y\ ®z2191

P
®178922 R N
< 178925
178924 ®178923 Bellcrank Assembly

FIGURE 26. 178917 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE BACKSPACE MECHANISM
FOR FULLY PERFORATED TAPE AND PRINTING BETWEEN FEED HOLES

(Ref. 178921 (Ref. 1‘56028
on this poge)\’/' - See Fig. 11)

178931

See Fig.11)

178932

178930

= E,
35,2

ANY

(Ref. 151630
See Fig. 11)

AT

FIGURE 27. 178918 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE GUARD FOR BACKSPACE MECHANISM

Page 25




SECTION 57 3-139-800TC

raN ey
AR A
I IR A
N \""". hk’ﬂs 1&H\',$\ N
! VO S
| Vi 8 W e
N [ PRI e
| N b \s TRV LG \*‘\ - -~
i iy Mala . ®
| 1§ wOE LEEA 151688
| W FOY NN A
: YA § : YINYEY R
159568 | \ A8 ! W o Tagg
82548 \\ A H 8 W™
152893 ! W is9s0 g
i ¥ R
! ! &2 8l
¥ Y
@~ 3640 " NY

161100
82548 80755

§<pi,

41732

H
i
1
S
159601/

151152 : ‘) | T Pe /
19649 —_Q ! e © %

73611 R
% 491084 159578 . !

R (@\hf, 56572 159580

W%) ’ T Ny !
: ®\155572 159579
@\159338 .

<)
g
3
\
=B

160998

@
N 160944

119649
i ==——{(Ref, 176490

e, - See Fig. 1)
«/4./ g
g §§\®l 51630

160185 192793

5)- /
Vg

151072
NOTE: \ a@
159381 Modification Kit to provide Two Auxiliary
Timing Contact Pile-ups 110743

159382 Modification Kit to provide Single Auxiliary
Timing Contact Pile-up

®Not Part of 159381 or 159382 Modification Kits

SPECIFICATION 58865 @Used with only the 159381 Modification Kit

FIGURE 28. 159381 AND 159382 MODIFICATION KITS TO ADD AUXILIARY TIMING CONTACT

Page 26




ISS 2, SECTION 573-139-800TC

151631 s ;
2o ST e (Ref. 159861
163327 N PR See Fig. 1)
® ‘@ . /156136 l,’ ! v/ !
N H 1 ‘_"_ﬂ
@ 163327, dloozT )
[: PP [
[[2]9] - . ‘@ : :': !/ ).\' 4:
151631 Lo ol
L % 2 161334

(Ref. 159861 2191 — %D o ,_——%

See Fig. 1) 1613377 \
\ 2191

Specification 58395 153839

FIGURE 29. 161340 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD MANUAL INTERFERING LETTERS
TAPE FEED-OUT

86774 @y _ 7> — (Ref. 161334
~S’U;_*;:, on this page)

- i

T @ — 3598
Ref. 159861 \ Specification 55895
ef. . operrcgTion e
See Fig. 1) N 161335
155750 —

FIGURE 30. 161341 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD SOLENOID OPERATION YO LETTERS FEED-OUT

Page 27




SECTION 573-139-800TC

Page 28

—IS1688 4 110743
el
==y
L 7S /
J
T s =

82548 —(>_—

) .
81726~ @ —
&é/;/ = b
154245 ~(& -
= 154247

155753 _
%4

ST (Ref. 159487
\\/\ See Fig. 17)

1 e\

e A\
197266 2

o7

162886 — EFID°

114876~

9095\*5()
@) S
152893 L

154235

SPECIFICATION 5878S

90951

ION KIT TO ADD SIGNAL BELL CONTACT
i UPPER CASE "S")

FIGURE 31. 159360 MODIFIC:

162363 —_ [

/

/
151152

/ (Ref. 156316
. o 7 See Fig. 17)

SPECIFICATION 59095 ) :

FIGURE 32. 162375 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD "UNSHIFT ON SPACE"




1SS 2, SECTION 573-139-800TC

~ Typewheel Code may be found
in either of two locations.

TYPEWHEEL ARRANGEMENT
COMMUNICATION]JCOMMUNICATIONICOMMUNICATION] FRACTION FRACTION FRACTION WEATHER
PART PART PART PART PART PART PART

CODE | umeer | €OPE | numser | COPE | numaer | SOPE | mumeer | COPE | numser | COPE | numaer | COPE | Numaer
AWA | 173967 | AFU 175650 | AWJ | 175573 | ABA 175586 | AGM | 307306 | AXY 175520 | ARE 173970
ABD 175588 | AFV 175691 | Awm | 175576 | ABC 175587 | AGP 307308 | AXZ 175521 | ABZ 175607
ABE 175589 | AFW 175692 | Aawu | 175582 | ABG 175591 | AGT 307311 | AYB 175523 | ADH 175636
ABF 175590 | AFX 175693 | AXE 175504 | Aem | 175596 facu | 307312 | Ave 175526 | ADR 175643
ABH 175592 | AFY 175694 | AXG | 175506 | ABN 175597 | AGW | 307314 | AYG 175528 | AGS | 307310
ABJ 175593 AGA 175696 AXH 175507 ABR 175599 AGX 307315 AYL 175532 AHT 307333
ABL 175595 | AGE | 307300 | Axep 175513 | ABU 175602 | AGY | 307316 | AYP 175535 | AJG 307346
ABP 175598 | AGK | 307304 | AXR 175514 | ABV 175603 | AGZ | 307317 | AYS 175537 | AJK 307348
ABS 175600 AGN 307307 AXU 175517 ABX 175605 AHB 307319 AYT 175538 AJM 307350
ABRT 175601 AGR 307309 AYC 175524 ABY 175606 AHE 307322 AYV 175544 AJR 307353
ABW | 175604 | AHA | 307318 | AYF 175527 | ACB 175609 | AHK 307326 | AzE 175552 | AKD | 307364
ACA | 175608 | AHC | 307320 | AYH 175529 | ACE 175611 | AHL 307327 | AzG 175554 | ARM 163677
ACD 175610 | AHD | 307321 | avk 175531 | ACG | 175613 | AHm | 307328 | azm 175559 | ARW 163683
ACF 175612 | AHF 307323 | AYM | 175533 | ACH 175614 | AHR 307331 | AZN 175561 | AWB 163685
ACL 175617° | AHN | 307329 | AvR 175536 | ACI 175615 | ARV 307335 | Azv 175567 | AWE 163688
ACM | 175618 | AHP 307330 | AYU | 175543 | ACK 175616 | AJB 307341 | @RB 175701 | Awp 175578
ACN | 175619 | AHS 307332 | AZC | 175550 | ACR 175621 | AJD 307343 | BRG 175706 | AWY | 175584
ACP 175620 | AHU | 307334 | AZH 175555 | ACS 175622 | AJE 307344 | 8RJ - | 175708 | Awz | 175585
ACT 175623 | AHW | 307336 | Azl 175556 | ACZ 175629 | AJH 307347 | BRW 175719 | AXA 175500
ACU 175624 | AHX | 307337 | azk 175557 | ADA 175630 | AJL 307349 | BRX 175720 | AXC 175502
ACV 175625 AHY 307338 AZP 175560 ADC 175632 AJP 307351 BWD 175723 AXD 175303
ACW | 175626 | AJA 307340 | AzG | 175562 | ADE 175633 | AJT 307355 | pWMm 175731 | AXF 175505
ACX 175627 AJC 307342 AZT 175565 ADF 175634 AW 307357 | awy 175740 AXS 175515
ACY 175628 AJF 307345 AZU 175566 ADK 175638 AJX 307358 BXB 175743 AYA 175522
ADB 175631 | AJS 307354 | Azw | 175568 | ADM | 175640 | AKA 307361 | XD 175745 | AvD 175525
ADJ 175637 AJU 307356 | Azx 175569 | ADP 175642 | AKB 307362 | BXK 175751 AYJ 175539
ADL 175639 | AJZ 307360 | azy 175570 | ADS 175644 | AKC 307363 AYN 175534
ADT 175645 | AKF 307366 | gRL 175710 | ADV 175647 | AKE 307365 AYX 175546
ADU 175646 | AKG [ 307367 | RN 175712 | ADX 175649 | AKH 307368 AYZ 175247
ADW | 175648 | AKJ 307369 | gre 175713 | ADY 175650 | AKS 307375 AZF 175553
AED 175655 | AKL 307370 1 BRQ 175714 | ADZ 175651 | AKT 307376 AZL 175.58
AEF 175656 | AKM | 307371 | Ry 175716 | AEA 175652 | AkvV 307378 AZR 175563 ¢
AEG 175657 | AKN | 307372 | gwc 175700 | AEB 175653 | AKX 307380 AZS 175564
AEH 175658 | AKP 307373 | BwH 175727 | KBS 175659 | ALB 307384 BRF 175705
AEK 175660 | AKR 307374 | pwy 175728 | AEp 175664 | ARC 173971 BRH 175707
AEL 175661 AKU 307377 | gwk 175729 | AEr 175665 | ARYJ 173948 8RK 175709
AEM | 175662 | AKW | 307379 1 gwi 175730 | AET 175667 | ARP 163678 BRS 175715
AEN 175663 | AKY 307381 | gwN | 175732 | AFA 175674 | ARTs 163680 BRV 175718
AES 175666 | AKZ | 307382 1 gwp 175733 § AP 175677 | ARU 163689 BRY 75721 §
AEV 175669 | ALA 307383 | gwr 175734 | AFE 175678 | AWD 163687 BRZ 175722
AEW | 175670 | ARA 173965 | gws 175735 | AFH 175680 | AWK 175574 BWE 175724
AEX 175671 ARK 163675 1 gwr 175736 | AFK 175682 | AWN 175577

AEY 175672 | ARL 163676 | pwx 175739 | AfL 175683 | AWR 175579

AFB 175675 | ARS 173969 1 gwz 175741 | AFN 175685 | AWT 175581

AFC 175676 | ARV 163684 | gxa 175742 | AFZ 175695 | AwWX 175583

AFG 175679 ARX 163682 | BXC 175744 AGS 175697 | AXB 175501

AFJS 175681 ARY 163681 BXE 175746 | AGC 175698 § AXL 175510

AFM 175684 | ARZ 163679 | BXF 175747 | AGD | 175699 § AXM 175511

AFP 175686 AWC 163686 | BXG 175748 | AGF 307301 § AXN 175512

AFR 175687 AWF 163690 | BXH 175749 | AGH | 307302 | AxT 175516

AFS 175688 AWG 175571} 8xJ 175750 | AG)J 307303 | Axv 175518

AFT 175689 AWH 175572 | gxt 175752 | AGL 307305 § Axw 175519

FIGURE 33. TYPEWHEELS

Page 29




SECTION 573-139-800TC

Part
Mumber

Description and
Page Number

224M  Coil, Magnet 23

1036
2034
2191
2199
2407
2481
2669
3438
3598

3599

3603
3606
3639
3640

3646
3650
3870
5363
6970
7002

7835
8330

22746
33765
41382
41543
41732
42823
45024
47024
49084
49420
55063
70878
71437
71681
73611
74553
74727
76081
80531
80755
80833
81726
81731
82392
82547
82548
84226
84575
85422
85823
86079
86283
86304
86506
86714
86774
87401
90052
90361

Page 30

Nut, 6-40 Hex 11

Washer, Flat 23

Washer, Lock 2to 9, 11 to 27
Nut, 7/16-32 Hex 14

Washer, Lock 14

Washer, Flat 26

Washer, Lock 3, 4, 6

Washer, Flat 4, 6

Nut, 6-40 Hex 2, 3, 4,5,9, 11,
12,14,15,16, 19, 21, 22, 23, 27
Nut, 4-40 Hex 3,9, 13,15, 16,
18, 23

Nut, 1/4-32 Hex 2, 4

Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,9, 21
Washer, Lock 4

Washer, Lock 3, 4, 8,13, 14, 15,
17,21, 23, 24, 25, 26, 28
Washer, Lock 27

Washer, Flat 23

Spring 21

Spring, Compression 11

Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 6

Washer, Flat 2to 9, 11, 13, 14,
15,17,18, 21 to 24, 26, 27
Ribbon w/Spool, Black 19, 20
Washer, Flat 2,3,5,9,12,19,
20, 21,23, 24

Spring 14

Washer, Flat 9

Spring 11

Bearing, Ball 2, 4

Plate, Clamp 26, 28

Washer, Flat 7, 8

Spring 27

Washer, Flat 15

Spring 26

Spring 25

Spring 9, 10, 23

Spring 9, 23

Washer, Flat 12

Spool, Ribbon 19, 20 -
Wick, Felt 26

Wick, Felt 14

Terminal, Contact 26

Washer, Flat 5

Washer, Flat 20

Bushing, Insulating 26

Guard, Contact Spring 28
Terminal 28

Spring 20

Shim, .004" Thk 3

Insulator, .094" Thk 28
Insulator, .062" Thk 26, 28
Spring 20

Spring 23

Screw, 10-32 x 15/16 Hex 6
Spacer, .188" Thk 20

Washer, Felt 15

Spring 19

Spring 9, 25

Post, Spring 2

Washer, Flat 20

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 15, 26
Spring 2,5 '

Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Hex 18
Washer, Felt 12

Part
Number

90535
90560
90573
90599
90606
20615
90790
90951
21120
92260
93108
93117
93356
96717
97266
97516
101123
108943
110434
110437
110743

110879
111017
112626
112634
114876
115122
115134
115941
119647
119648

119649

119650
119651

119652

119653
121100
121245
121551
122149
122207
124177
125011

125015
125215
125231
125802
128357
130330
130696
131016
135716
135901
139697
139752
150000
150013
150014
150027
150029

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Number

Washer, Felt 17

Washer, Flat 9

Spring 3, 4

Shim, .008" Thk 15

Spring 2, 19

Spring 21

Washer, Flat 23

Washer, Lock 17,28

Spring 11

Washer, Lock 21

Washer, Lock 2, 4

Washer, Lock 11

Washer, Felt 2,5, 11

Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 3

Plate, Clamp 28

Bushing 20

Washer, Felt 15

Bushing 28

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 2
Spring 17

Washer, Lock 2,5, 7 to 20, 22,
23, 26, 28

Spring 13, 16, 21

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 6, 21, 25
Nut, 10-32 Hex 14

Spring 17

Washer, Flat 17, 28

Washer, Felt 14

Washer, Felt 15

Washer, Flat 2, 4

Ring, Retaining 11

Ring, Retaining 4,9, 10, 11, 22,
23, 25

Ring, Retaining 11, 14,15, 17,
19, 20, 23, 26

Ring, Retaining 12, 19 to 22
Ring, Retaining 3, 9, 14, 16,17,
20, 21, 23, 25

Ring, Retaining 2,3,5,11,12,
22

Ring, Retaining 14, 19, 20
Spring 17

Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 24
Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 Hex 27
Screw, 4-40 Spl 9

Strap Assembly 6

Washer, Lock 3, 4,9, 11, 21
Washer, Flat 2,3,5,9,10, 11,
13, 15,16, 17,19, 21, 24, 25,
26, 28

Washer, Flat 3, 12, 13, 21, 22
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 23
Nut, 10-32 Hex 3, 4

Washer, Flat 20

Ring, Retaining 12, 17
Washer, Felt 15

Washer, Felt 16

Washer, Felt 15

Spring 2,5

Washer, Cup 14

Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Fil 7
Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Fil 2,5
Drum, Clutch 8

Disk, Adjusting 7

Disk, Adjusting 8

Lever, Shoe Release 8

Wick, Felt 7,8

Part
Number

150034
150040
150043
150044
150048
150241
150327
150356
150507
150830
150841
150923
150966
150990
151073

151152

151222
151246
151335
151346
151362
151398
151415
151416
151442

151620
151621
151622
151629

151630

151631
151632

151637
151640
151657
151658
151688
151692
151694
151712
151721
151722

151724
151728
151736
151737

151880
152400
152415
152466
152634
152887
152893

153030
153239
153267

Description and
Page Number

Disk, 2 Stop Clutch 8

Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 7, 8
Shoe, Secondary Clutch 7, 8
Shoe, Primary Clutch 7,8
Spring 2,5

Spring 2,5,7,8

Roller, Ribbon 19, 20

Lever, Trip 2,5

Spring 19

Bushing, Shoulder 8

Bearing 8

Washer, Felt 12

Insulator, Terminal Block 6
Washer, Felt 13

Screw, 4-40 x 5/32 Fil 2,5,9,
10,12, 26

Screw, 4=-40 x 3/16 Hex 2,5,
11,15,17,18, 21, 23, 26, 28
Washer, Felt 12

Washer, Flat 3, 4

Stud 6

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 4

Wick, Felt 3, 4

Spring 17

Block, Terminal 6

Nut, 6-40 Hex 6, 11,12
Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 3, 14,
15, 23

Strap, Motor Mounting 6
Screw, 6-32 x 3/4 Rd 6

Nut, 6-32 Sq 6

Nut, 6-40 Lug 2, 5, 12, 14,
27

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2, 7,
8,11,13, 14,16, 19, 21, 23,
24, 25, 26

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 2 to 6,
8,9,11,13,17,18, 21, 27
Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 2, 3, 4,
6t0 9,18, 19,20, 22, 23, 26
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 9,19,25
Lever, Shoe Release 7

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 3,5, 6
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 2,3, 4
Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 26, 28
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 21
Screw, 6-40 x 11/32 Fil 26
Button, Pivot 6

Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 23
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 9, 11,
20, 22, 27

Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 4, 6
Spring 7

Spring 8

Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex 7,8,
20, 23, 26

Nut, 4-40 Hex 18, 20, 22
Plate, Selector Mounting 22
Stud, Adjusting 2, 4
Connector, 20 Pt Receptacle 24
Washer, Flat 12

Screw, 4=-40 x 1/2 Hex 18
Screw, 4=40 x 1/4 Hex 2to 5,
9to12,14,17, 23, 24, 26, 28
Mount, Vibration 6 -

Roller 4, 22

Washer, Felt 10




Part
Number

153537
153799
153806
153817
153839

153841
154235
154242
154245
154246
154247
154325

154335
154352
154397
154398
154457
154694
154698
155750

155753

155995
156008
156009
156012
156013
156015
156016
156017
156019
156020
156024
156028

156036
156040
156042
156043
156044
156045
156046
156047
156050
156051

156052
156054
156055
156057
156058
156060
156061

156062
156067
156069
156070
156077
156089
156090
156093
156094
156095
156099
156103

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 6=40 x 9/32 Hex 22
Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex 26
Spring 21

Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 9,25
Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex 2,5, 12,
14, 27

Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 20
Spring 28

Screw, 6=40 x 5/16 Hex 3, 4
Spring, Contact 28

Bracket, Contact 28
Contact Assembly 28
Modification Kit to Provide an
Adjustable Ribbon Drive Arm 19
Screw, 6=40 x 9/32 Fil 7,8
Spring 28

Shaft w/Bearing 3,7, 8
Bearing, Needle 7,8
Guide, Tape 11

Disk, Clutch Cam 7

Wick, Felt 11

Sleeve, 3/32 1D x 1/2" Lg
Insulating 24, 27

Sleeve, 1/8 1D x 1/2" Lg
Insulating 28

Screw, 6=40 Shoulder 2, 4
Wheel, Feed 11

Post, Slide 12

Spring, Punch Block 10
Screw, 4-40 Spl 12

Plate, Spring 9

Link, Front Drag 11,12
Shaft, Eccentric 12
Washer, Felt 11

Slide 9

Plate, Rear 9, 11,12

Plate, Front 9,10, 11, 23, 24,
25

Guide, Tape 11

Post 11

Post, Spacing 11

Bushing 12

Stud, Die Wheel 11

Shaft, Feed Wheel 11
Block, Tape Guide 9
Spring, Torsion 11

Stud, Eccentric 11

Bushing, Eccentric 12

Shoe, Tape 11

Lever, Detent 11

Wheel, Die 11

Washer, Flat 17

Link, Rear 12

Shaft, Eccentric 12

Arm, Tape Shoe 11

Post, Pivot 11

Guide, Slide Post 12

Plate 9

Bail, Toggle 12

Plate w/Post 12

Slide w/Insulator 9, 24
Screw, 6-40 Adjusting 2, 11
Washer, Felt 12

Link, Front 12

Bushing 12

Link, Rear Drag 12

Strip, Felt 12

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

156104
156136
156152
156159
156162
156163
156165
156168
156169
156172
156173
156177
156221

156230
156235
156236
156241

156242
156243
156248
156252
156264
156265
156266
156267
156268
156276
156277
156278
156286
156287
156288
156289
156290
156291

156292
156293
156294
156296
156300
156306
156311

156313
156316
156318
156321

156322
156332
156366
156369
156382
156389
156390
156396
156399
156403
156408
156412
156413
156414
156419
156421

156426
156427
156428
156433

Description and
Page Number

Shaft 10

Bracket, Shaft Mounting 27
Shaft, Feed-out Drive 27
Bracket 24

Washer, Flat 12

Guide 9

Washer, Felt 2,5, 12
Spring 9

Washer, Felt 12

Rod 10

Stud @

Bracket, Contact 24
Lock 18

Stud, Lifter Pivot 21
Post, Guide 2,5

Collar 7,8

Link, Front 14

Link, Rear 14

Roller, Lifter Arm 21
Latch 2,5

Lifter, Function Blade 21
Lever, Detent 13, 16
Bushing, Shoulder 16
Bushing, Shoulder 13, 16
Lever, Trip 2,5

Bracket, Spring 17
Eccentric, Right Rotary 13
Eccentric, Left Rotary 13
Eccentric 16

Shaft, Right Eccentric 13
Shaft, Left Eccentric 13
Shaft, Axial Eccentric 16
Bearing, Left Front 13
Bearing, Right Front 13
Bearing, Rear 13
Housing, Upper Axial 16
Housing, Lower Axial 16
Sector, Axial 15

Post, Retaining 17

Shaft 17

Rod, Right Connecting 14
Rod, Left Connecting 14
Rack, Axial Output 16
Plate, Rear 17, 28

Lever, Reset 2

Shaft, Oscillating 15
Link, Axial Toggle 15
Shaft, Typewheel 14
Shaft, Rocker Bail 3, 4
Lever, Adjusting 15
Roller, Guide 15

Gear, 16T 14

Washer, Flat 14
Eccentric 3, 21

Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 3
Disk, Bearing 3, 4

Arm, Clamp 14

Link, Drive 3, 4

Link, Drive 21

Plate, Ribbon Feed Mounting 19
Shaft, Left Ribborr Ratchet 19
Shaft, Right Ribbon Ratchet 19
Washer, Spring 19

Disk, Friction 19
Washer, Felt 19

Pawl, Ribbon Feed 19

Part
Number

156436
156437

156440
156442
156462
156465
156466
156467
156472
156473
156476
156478
156484
156488
156489
156490
156492
156493
156501
156515
156536
156558
156572
156576
156577
156740
156835
156869
156870
156871

156872
156874
156875
156876
156877
156884
156899
156900
156901

156905
156908
156909
156922
156931

156937
156938

156948
156987
156988
156989
156990
156994
156995
156998
157252
158169
158171
158172
158177
158180
158182
158184
158185
158186
158257

1SS 2, SECTION 573~139-800TC

Description and
Page Number

Arm, Front Ribbon Reversing 19
Arm, Rear Ribbon Reversing

19

Lever, Ribbon Reversing 19
Pawl, Ribbon Reversina 19
Bail, Oscitlating 13

Washer, Spring 3, 4

Rack, Typewheel 14

Ring, Retaining 3, 4

Post, Spring 2, 5

Shaft, Main 7

Hammer, Print 14

Accelerator, Hammer 14
Bracket 21, 27

Post, Spring 21

Bushing, Ribbon Guide 14
Post, Guide 2,5

Bracket, Guide 13

Stud 15

Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Fit 13, 14
Washer, Felt 20

Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 17
Washer, Felt 14

Washer, Felt 26

Washer, Felt 3, 4

Roller, Detent Lever 11

Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex 23
Ring, Retaining 14

Guide, Ribbon 14

Lever, Ribbon Oscilleting 15
Bail, Operating Blade 3
Blade, Operating 3

Screw, 4-40 x 15/16 Fil 13,16
Screw, 6-40 x 5/32 Fil 16
Bushing 3
Washer, Felt 3
Arm, Rocker 12
Stud, Eccentric 3
Roller 3

Post, Eccentric 19
Block, Rack Guide
Post, Sector Pivot
Post, Toggle Link 15

Arm, Lock Release 17
Bracket, Hammer Mounting 14
Link, Printing Drive 3, 2}
Screw, 6-40 Ecceniric
Shoulder 21

Wick, Felt 15

Screw, 6~40 Spi 3, 4
Race, Outer 3, 4
Bearing 3, 4

Race, Inner 3, 4

Strip, Felt 3, 4

Post 3, 4

Retainer, Roller 3, 4
Bushing 20

Frame 4,5, 8

Shaft w/Bearing 2, 4
Lever, Latch 2,5

Collar 8

Com w/Pins 8

Disk, Clutch Cam 8
Drum, Function Clutel 7
Gear, 497 8

Screw, 4-40 x 7/32 Fil 8
Cable Assembly 24

14
15

2

7

Page 31



SECTION 573-139-800TC
NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and
Fiumber Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number
1:8285 Connector, 20 Pt Plug 24 159519 Bushing, Dvive Bail 15 159976 Armature 23
148745  Clamp, Bearing 3, 4 159522 Bushing, Drive Bail 15 159977 Hinge 23
196760  Post, Spring 23 159523  Bail, Oscillating Drive 15, 16 159978  Shaft 23
158772 Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Hex 18 159525 Bracket, Axial Mounting 14 to 159979 Arm, Non-Repeat 23
1.23881 Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 2, 4 16 159980 Post, Spring 23
158925 Slide, Tape Depressor 9 159526  Link, Oscillating 16, 21 159981 Spacer, .109" Thk 9
158941 Bail, Rocker 4 159528 Bar, #5 Push 13 159987 Bracket, Guide 9
18950 Contact Assembly, Code 159529 Bar, #3 Push 13 159988 Plate, Adjusting 11

Reading 24 159530  Bar, #4 Push 13 159989  Post, Shoe Pivot 11

129011 Bracket, Spring 2, 5 159531 Bar, LTRS Push 13 159990  Bail, Guide 11
159336 Shield, Contact 24 159532 Bar, FIGS Push 13 159994 Plate, Lifter Arm Lock 21
119338 Spacer, .250" Thk 26 159535 Plate, Front 13, 14,16, 17,19, 159995  Arm, Lifter 21
15%341 Bearing, Ball 3, 4 20 159997  Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 21

360 Modification Kit 1, 28 159536 Gear, 15T 14 160185  Post 26

363 Modification Kit 1,9 159539 Arm, Printing Pivot 21 160354  Cam, Function 7
159364  Modification Kit 1, 23 159544  Release, Clutch 2,5 160404  Spring, Contact 28
139365  Modification Kit 9 159560 Spring 9 160581 Lever, Upper Reset 5
159379 Modification Kit 1, 24 159565 Bracket w/Post 26 160666 Guard, Backspace 24
159381 Modification Kit 1, 26 159568  Bracket, Contact 26 160672 Stud 24

12382 Modification Kit 1, 26 159570 Spring, Contact 26 160673 Shaft, Feedwheel 24
159404 Post 16 159571 Stiffener 26 160674 Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 9, 24
159411 Bearing Assembly 3, 4 159575  Bracket, Stop 26 160839 Spacer, Shoulder 3
159413 Plate, Ribbon Reversing 19 159578 Bail , Front Centact 26 160843 Spring 20
159427  Bracket, Stop 2, 5 159579  Bail, Rear Contact 26 160846  Bushing, Shoulder 15
T3v430 Lever, Slide Trip 2,5 159580 Shaft, Actuating Bail 26 160881 Modification Kit 1, 24
159434 Plate, Lifter Mounting 21 159597  Washer, Flat 15 160943 Housing, Typewheel Shaft 14
39437 Arm, FIGS Yield 17 159601 Bracket, Spring 26 160944  Washer, Felt 26
159438  Arm, LTRS Yield 17 159621 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 9 160948 Screw, 2-56 Spl 11
1 5944) Guide, Bellcrank 2 159622  Clamp, Adjusting 9 160997  Roller 26
159447  Bellcrank, #1 and #4 17 159625  Bracket, Bail Guide 3, 4 160998  Arm 26
159448  Bellcrank, #2 17 159626 Extension, Drive ‘Link 21 161100 Spring, Contact 26
159450  Bellcrank, #3 and #5 17 159641  Cable w/Terminals 28 161102 Spring, Contact 26
159459 Spring 18 159642  Shim, .008" Thk 13 161107 Stud 11
159460  Link, Toggle 17 159643  Shim, .008" Thk 16 161108  Stud 9
i59468  Arm, Lock 17 159653 Blade, Signal Beil Function 28 161109 Post, Guide 11,12
159470 Shaft, Lock Arm 17 159654 Latch, Printing 21 161139 Nut, 6-40 Hex 11
159471 Bellcrank, LTRS-FIGS 17 159656  Block Assembly, Punch 10 161323 Housing, Gear 14
159472 Plate, Main 2,5, 14, 17,18, 24 159658  Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/32 'Hex 14 161324  Washer, Flat 14
159476 Arm, FIGS 17 159659 ;S'haft, Eccentric 14 161334 Lever, Stop 27

59477  Arm, LTRS 17 . 159861 Frame, Main 2, 3, 13,16, 21, 161335 Solenoid Assembly 27
159480  Bushing, Eccentric 14 27 161336 Bracket 27
159481 Arm, FIGS Extension 17 159886 - Gear, 497 7 161337 Post, Stop 27
159482 Arm, LTRS Extension 17 159826, Collar 7 161338 Lever, Trip 27
159483  Bracket, Spring 17 159900 Plate 9 161339 Lever, Hand 27
159487 Plate, Function Box Front 17, 28 159901 Plate w/Post 9 161340 Modification Kit 1,27
159488 Bracket, Transfer Mounting 18 159902 Shaft, Rake 9 161341 Modification Kit 1,27
159489 Plate, 1 18 159903 Bellcrank 9 161347  Washer, Felt 17
159490 Plate, ¥4 18 159909 Pawl, Feed 9 161431 Lever, Rotary Correcting 14
159491 Plate, #2 18 159910 Latch, Return 9 161440  Spring 16
159492  Plate, #0 18 159911 Plate 9 161443  Detent, Axial Shaft 16
159493 Plate, #5 18 159912 Gear, Segment 9 161444 Detent, Rotary Shaft 13
159494  Plate, #3 18 159913 Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 9, 25 161493 Post, Supporting 24
159495  Beam, #5 Pulse 18 159916  Eccentric 9 161524 Shaft, Hammer 14
159496  Beam, #3 Pulse 18 159954 Link, Adjusting 23 162092  Bail, Tape Guide 11
159497  Beam, #2 Pulse 18 159955  Link, Drive 23 162093  Spring, Torsion 11
159498  Lever, #5 Pulse 18 159956  Post 23 162340  Sleeve 7,8
159499 Lever, 3, #4 and #5 Tronsfer 18 159957 Link 23, 24 162341 +Bearing 7
159500  Beam, #4 Pulse 18 159958 Latch 23 162346 Extension, Adjustable 19
159501 Beam, #1 Pulse 18 159959  Extension 23 162347  Arm, Ribbon Drive 19
159502  Guide, Transfer Lever 18 159960  Eccentric 23 162350  Bail, Rocker 3
159503  Shaft 17 159961 Arm, Eccentric 23 162362  Blade, Space Function 28

‘ 159504  Spacer, .037" Thk 18 159962 Ring, Retaining 23 162363 Stripper 28

| 159506  Post 3 159963  Hub 23 162364  Bearing 8

; 159508  Lever, #1 and #2 Transfer 18 159965  Arm, Adjusting 23 162375  Modification Kit 1, 28
159512 Link, Printing Trip 21 159973 Bracket w/Bushing 23 162466  Shield, Rear End 6
159515 Blade, FIGS Function 17 159974 Eccentric 23 162467 Shield, Front End 6
159516  Blade, LTRS Function 17 159975  Bail, Armature 23 162573  Retainer 8

Page 32




1SS 2, SECTION 573-139-800TC

NUMTRICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number
162763  Bail, Reset 12 173338  Modification Kit 8 175712
162850  Handle 19, 20 173340  Collar 7,8 thru
162862  Bar, Mounting 2, 26 173754  Spacer 14 175716  Typewheel 29
162863  Sleeve, Blocking 28 173755  Guide, Ribbon 14 175718
162886  Screw, 4-40 x 7/32 Hex 17,28 173756 Lever, Print Hammer 14 thru
163009  Pinion, 21T 4 173770 Block Assembly, Punch 10 175724  Typewheel 29
163010  Gear, 49T 8 173775  Shaft, Typewheel 14 175727
163015  Pinion, 28T 2 173965  Typewheel, ARA 29 thru
163016 Gear, 49T 7 173967  Typewheel, AWA 29 175736 Typewheel 29
163113  Washer, Flat 14 173968  Typewheel, ARJ 29 175739
163290  Cable Assembly 24 173969  Typewheel, ARS 29 thru
163327  Ring, Retaining 27 173970  Typewheel, ARE 29 175752 Typewheel 29
163429  Screw, 640 Shoulder 21 173971 Typewheel, ARC 29 176138  Modification Kit i4
163675  Typewheel, ARK 29 173977  Shaft, Print Hammer 14 176252  Washer, Flat 3
163676  Typewheel, ARL 29 173978  Spring, Torsion 14 176489  Guide 2,3, 13
163677  Typewheel, ARM 29 173979  Head, Hammer 14 176490  Bracket w/Hubs 2, 5, 26
163678  Typewheel, ARP 29 173980  Lever, Print Hammer 14 176647  Latch w/Hub 23
163679  Typewheel, ARZ 29 173981 Accelerator, Hammer 14 176658  Motor, 115V, &8 Cycle, AC 6
163680  Typewheel, ART 29 175500 176679 Capacitor, 3.3 MFD &
163681  Typewheel, ARY 29 thru 176686  Frame 6
163682  Typewheel, ARX 29 175507  Typewheel 29 176687  Bracket, Motor 6
163683  Typewheel, ARW 29 175510 176688  Plate, Mounting 6
163684  Typewheel, ARV 29 thru 176689  Bracket, Mounting &
163685  Typewheel, AWB 29 175518  Typewheel 29 176747  Gear, 427 8
163686  Typewheel, AWC 29 175519  Typewheel, AXW 29 176749  Gear, 14T 6
163687  Typewheel, AWD 29 175520 176823  Bushing 6
163688  Typewheel, AWE 29 thru 178178  Lever, Adjusting 20
163689  Typewheel, ARU 29 175529  Typewheel 29 178916  Bellcrank 25
163690 Typewheel, AWF 29 175531 178917  Modification Kit 1, 25
164511  Lever w/Hub 11 thru 178918  Modification Kit 1, 25
164513  Pawl, Feed 12 175539  Typewheel 29 178919  Pawl, Backspace 25
164514  Guide, Tape 9 175543  Typewheel 29 178920  Post, Eccentric 25
164515  Spring, Torsion 11 175544  Typewheel 29 178921 Plate w/Post 25
164521 Plate w/Studs 20 175546  Typewheel, AYX 29 178922  Nut, 6~40 Shoulder 25
164525  Post, Spring 20 175547  Typewheel, AYZ 29 178923  Bellcrank Assembly 25
164526  Slide w/Post 20 175550  Typewheel 29 178924  Shaft 25
164528  Bushing 20 175552 178925 Ratchet, 24T 25
164529  Lever, Ribbon Reverse 20 thru 178926  Screw, 2-56 Sp! 25
164530  Bushing 20 175574 Typewheel 29 178927  Clamp, Adjusting 25
164531 Pawl, Check 20 175576  Typewheel 29 178930  Guard 25
164532 Pawl, Feed 20 175577  Typewheel 29 178931  Post 25
164535  Shaft, Right Ribbon Ratchet 20 175578  Typewheel 29 178932  Post, Supporting 25
164538  Shaft, Left Ribbon Ratchet 20 175579  Typewheel 29 179274  Wheel, Feed 11
164539  Spring, Ratchet 20 175581 179573 Nut, 6-40 Hex 12
164540  Detent 20 thru 179579  Decalcomania, Arrow 20
164541 Arm, Ribbon Drive 20 175593  Typewheel 29 192661 Post 3, 4
164543  Lever, Adjustable Extension 20 175595 192709 Link w/Hub 2, 4
164964  Washer, Felt 20 thru 192793  Guard 26
164965  Washer, Flat 20 175634  Typewheel 29 192849  Bar, #2 Push 16
170199  Bracket, Anchor 11 175636 192877  Bushing, Guide 14
170219  Stud, Die Wheel 11 thru 193804  Armature 23
170241 Screw, 6=40 Adjusting 11 175640  Typewheel 29 193821 Bracket w/Post .23
170242  Slide, Feed Hole Punch 9 175642 193822  Clamp 23
170246  Slide w/Insulator 9 thru 193824  Latch w/Hub 23
170247  Guide 9 175653  Typewheel 29 193825  Magnet Assembly, Backspace
170778  Block Assembly, Punch 11 175655 23
170779  Wheel, Feed 11 thru 193879  Bar, #1 Push 16
170788  Wheel, Die 11 175667  Typewheel 29 193966  Bracket w/Stud 22
170803  Bail, Retractor 10 175669 193968 Post 22
172638 Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 9 thru 193969 Post 22
172640  Modification Kit 1,9 175672 Typewheel 29 193972 Extension w/Stud 22
172983  Bracket, Spring 12 175674 193974  Depressor, Tape 22
172984  Bracket, Spring 10 thru 193976  Bail, Rocker 4
172993  Spring 10 175701 Typewheel 29 193987  Bracket, Roller 22
173200  Sleeve, Bearing 7 175705 194117 Plate, Clamp 22
173203  Sleeve, Bearing 8 thru 194118 Spring, Torsion 22
173336  Modification Kit 7 175710  Typewheel 29 194122 Platform w/Guide, Tapa 22

Page 33



SECTION 573-139-800TC

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number
194123 Screw, 4-40 Spl 22 305638  Bracket, Guide 12 307340
194162  Bail, Reset 12 307300 thru
194992  Modification Kit 9, 10 thru 307351  Typewheel 29 -
194993 Guide, Tape 10 307312 Typewheel 29 307353
195233  Roller 22 307314 thru .
195235  Bail, Rocker 3, 21 thru 307358  Typewheel 29
195284  Ring, "O" 14 307323  Typewheel 29 307360
199506  Gasket 10 307326 thru
304543  Plate, Corrector 16 thru 307384  Typewheel 29
307338  Typewheel 29 320410  Terminal, Spade Type 6,24,28
Page 34

34 Pages




